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GOALS AND PROCEDURE

This survey was conducted by Maskina for the Icelandic Tourist Board. The respondents are foreign tourists in
Iceland in the monthsof line 2016 through August 2016 andthe survey isabout their experience in Iceland during

the summer months.
Thesurvey started line 10th and ended September 22nd.

Interviewers from Maskina collected e-mail addresses from tourists in Reykjavik, Keflavik and Seydisfjordur. They
collected around 1500 e-mail addresses per month. Following that an internet survey was sent to themvia e-mail.

Reminder was sent three timesto those who did not respond.

Total of 4.765 e-mail addresses were collected, of them 2.250 people finished the survey —see in detail below.

Sample andresponses

Original sample: 4765 FE RDA
Invalid e-mails: 280 MALA
Final sample: 4485 STO FA

Did not respond: 2234 ICELANDIC

Number of respondents: 2250 TOURIST

Responserate: 50,2% BOARD A
o

Please contact the Icelandic tourist board before public reporting.

Reykjavik, December 14th, 2016.
With best regardsand our appreciation for this collaboration
béra Asgeirsdottir

borlakur Karlsson

SHORT DEFINITIONS OF STATISTICAL CONCEPTS IN THE REPORT

Mean is a measure of the central tendency of responses. A mean is calculated by adding t he values of all responses and dividing by the
number of answers.

Standard deviation is t he distribution of answers around the mean for a variable that is measured on a continuous scale. A low standard
deviation implies that the mean is a good measure of the center of the distribution as answers are closely distibuted. A higher standard
deviation describes adistribution where there is alarger difference between answers.

Chi-square test is a significance test used to infer about the difference bet ween means of variables that do not have a continuous scale.
ANOVA is short for Analysis of Variance, atest of significance between the means of variables on a continuous scale.
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Average age: 38 years

Q.1. Nationality
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Q.3. Market area

Central/ Southern Europe 473%

North America 31,3%
Britain
Scandinavia

Other

Asia
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- 40% 19% 3%
to general populationin country

100%

0%

H High M Highaverage Average Low average Low



MAIN CONCLUSIONS

|
Touristsin Iceland summer 2016
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Q.34. Accommodation during stay in Iceland

Hotels/guesthouses 54,9%

Camping/caravan sites 354%

Privately-owned apartment or house 29.9%

Hostels/lodgesinwilderness 21,2%
Summer cottages/ guest residence
Farmholiday accommodation

Friends/relatives

Other types of accommodation

0%

100%




MAIN CONCLUSIONS

Questions on ascale of 0-10 B Summer 2016
] B Winter 2015/2016
B Summer 2014

Q.73. Variety of nature-based activities

Q.74. Overallquality of nature-based activities
Q.72. Servicesin nature-based activities
Q.80.0verall quality of health-related activities
Q.78. Servicesin healt h-related activities

Q.107. General conditionsof tourist sites

Q.103. Accessibility (paths, viewpointsandthe like)
Q.85. Rest areas/ viewpoints

Q.102. Tourist information and signpost s

Q.79. Variety of healt h-related activities

Q.84. Signposts (service signs, warning signs)
Q.105. Securityfactors (warning signs, hazard zones, definitions etc
Q.75. Servicesin culturally based activities

Q.77. Overallquality of culturally based act ivities
Q.45. Overallquality of accommodation

Q.83. Signposts (road names, road numbers)
Q.48. Quality of food inrestaurants

Q.43. Accommodation service

Q46.Servicesat therestaurants

Q.86.Road system

Q49.0veral quality of restaurant s

Q.106. Conduct of guests

Q.76. Variety of cultural activities

Q.44. Accommodation facilities

Q.82. Road conditions

Q.104.Sanitary facilities

Q.47. Variety of restaurant s

Q.108.Number of guestsontourist sites




MAIN CONCLUSIONS

S Questions on ascale of 1-5 B Summer 2016
B Winter 2015/2016

B Summer 2014

Winter 2013/2014
Q.130. On thewhole, did your recent trip meet your expectationsto i’%gl
agreater or alesser extent? 21,5691
422
Q.128. How likely or unlikely are you tovisit Iceland inthe future? 425 450
426
1 5

How would you ratethe environmental practices of:

Q.125. Publicinfrastructure: energy utilization

Q.126. Publicinfrastruct ure: overallenvironmental management
Q.121. Activitiesand attractions

Q.123.Publicinfrast ructure: management of trash/ garbage
Q.120. Gommercial accommodat ion providers

Q.124. RPublicinfrastructure: toilets

Q.122.Transportation

Didyou find the number of visitors too many or too few, in:

W Toofew Acceptable Too many

Q.100 isafjoréur

Q.93 Akureyri

Q.101 Seyaisfjorour

Q.95 Snaefellsnes Nat ional Park
Q99 Husafell

Q.94 Skaftafell

Q.96 Dettifoss

Q.97 Myvatn

Q.88 Reykjavik

Q.98 Landmannalaugar

Q.91 kingvellir National Park
Q.92 Bkulsarlon (Qacier Lagoon)
Q.89 Aullf oss

Q.90 Geysir

0% 100%
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Q.23. Total length of stay in Iceland

1-2 nights h 49%

3-4 nights - 124%
5-7 nights __ 24 2%
8-11nights __ 25,1%
12-14 nights __ 159%
More than 15 nights __ 175% Mean:10 nights
0:% 10(I)%

Total length of stay (nights)in various partsof Iceland*

Q.31.Surrounding municipalities of Reykjavik
Q.25. Reykjavik

Q.26.The South

Q.27. The North

Q.32. The Interior

Q.33.The Westfjords

Q.30.Reykjanes- peninsula

Q.28.The East

Q.29.The West

*Only those who stayed overnight inthese parts of Iceland.



MAIN CONCLUSIONS

Number of times in the following paid activities*

Q.59. Guided hiking/mountaintrip

Q.52. Museum

Q.51. Geothermal swimming pool

Q.55. Guided sight-seeing tour
Q.64.Another adventure-related activity
Q.54 .Bathingin anature bath
Q.58.Horse riding

Q.69. Hunting/fishing

Q.60. Exhibition/art gallery
Q.65.Another cultural event
Q.62.Festival,local event

Q.68.Northern lightstour

Q.71. Sightseeing flight/scenic flight
Q.57.Boat trip (otherthan whale watching)
Q.66. River rafting/kayaking tour

Q.56. Spa/wellness (center)
Q.63.Cavingtour

Q.53. Walewatching
Q.61.dacier/snowmobile trip
Q.70.Cycling tour

Q.67.Snorkeling

*Only those whotook part in any of these activites.
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What were the three most memorable experiencesof your visit to Iceland?
]

28,2% .
24 1% MW Summer '16
274%
Nat ure/ Landscape 27.4% W Winter'15/'16
27,7%
31,0% M Summer 14

19,1% M Winter'13/'14

1167;540;0/0 M Winter'11/'12
16,4%
17,1%
13,5%

People/Hospitality
B Summer 11

154%
8,2%

11,2%
6,8%

4.1%

Glacier lagoons/Icebergs
10,2%

14 8%
12,7%
78%

7,1%
7,7%
9,6%

Wat erfalls

114%

6,3%

Whale s/Whalewatching 479

10,7%

Blue Lagoon

19,6%

Hiking/ Trekking
11,5%

3%
11,7%

Food/Restaurants

0% 100%




Q.1. Nationality

]
Count %

IAmerican 510 22,7
I German 249 11,1
ICanadian 183 8,1
I French 183 8,1
I Italian 171 7.6
I British 159 7.1
I Spanish 99 4.4
I Dutch 72 3,2
I Swedish 60 2,7
I Switzerland 45 2,0
Norwegian 39 1,7
IAustrian 33 15
I Other 447 19,9
Number of responses 2250 100,0
Number of respondents 2250 100,0
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250  100,0

100% A

13,3%
6,9%
4%
7,7%
0%
11,1%

3

0%
German

American

Canadian

French

Italian

22,7%

11,1%
8,1%
8,1%
7,6%
7.1%
4.4%
3,2%
2,7%
2,0%
1,7%
15%

19,9%

0% 100%

Darkest bar: summer '16
Winter 15-'16
Summer '14
Winter '13-'14
Winter 11-'12

Faintest bar: summer 11

British Spanish

Swedish



Q.1. Nationality

|

Number of

answers American German Canadian French Italian British Spanish Other

Count % % % % % % % %
Total 2250 22,7 11,1 8,1 8,1 7,6 7,1 4.4 30,9
Gender*
Male 933 21,9 10,9 6,8 10,3 9,6 7.4 51 28,0
Female 1314 23,3 11,2 9,1 6,6 6,2 6,8 3,9 32,9
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 393 25,2 18,1 9,4 8,7 6,9 4.8 2,5 24 .4
25-34 years 761 18,8 9,2 6,4 11,2 9,5 4,7 3,4 36,8
35-44 years 372 20,7 8,6 7,8 7,3 11,6 6,5 7,3 30,4
45-54 years 350 21,1 11,1 8,6 4,0 5,7 10,3 7,7 314
55yearsand older 356 31,2 7,9 10,7 6,5 2,5 12,4 2,5 26,4
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 426 29,6 10,6 6,3 2,8 4,2 7,7 4,2 34,5
Student 411 21,2 22,6 8,0 6,6 8.8 3,6 2,9 26,3
Other professionals 246 15,9 9,8 7,3 3,7 7,3 6,1 3,7 46,3
Managerial 207 21,7 7,2 4,3 23,2 7,2 8,7 1,4 26,1
Teacher/ Medical care 207 21,7 2,9 10,1 8,7 5,8 10,1 5,8 34,8
Qerical/ Service 162 7,4 5,6 5,6 13,0 27,8 1,9 16,7 22,2
Retired/ Homemaker 135 40,0 4.4 111 4.4 4,4 15,6 0,0 20,0
Vocational/ Technical 75 16,0 12,0 12,0 8,0 8,0 4,0 8,0 32,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 0,0 16,7 16,7 0,0 16,7 0,0 0,0
Other 177 20,3 8,5 10,2 8,5 6,8 3,4 34 39,0
Household income*
High 741 27,9 7,7 9,7 4.9 53 10,9 1,2 32,4
Average 759 23,3 8,3 7,1 55 7,1 4,7 7,1 36,8
Low 414 16,7 13,0 51 18,1 10,1 4,3 58 26,8
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 276 7,6 38,0 4,3 2,2 13,0 3,3 4.3 27,2
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1035 26,7 6,4 9,6 6,7 8,1 6,7 5,8 30,1
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 747 23,7 6,4 6,8 12,0 6,4 6,4 2,8 35,3

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




Q.1. Nationality

|
Number of
answers American German Canadian French Italian British Spanish Other
Count % % % % % % % %

Total 2250 22,7 11,1 8,1 8,1 7,6 7,1 4.4 30,9
Transportation*
Airline 2199 23,1 10,9 8,3 8,0 7,5 7,2 4,5 30,4
M/ SNorréna 51 5,9 17,6 0,0 11,8 11,8 0,0 0,0 52,9
Type of trip*
Package tour 201 22,4 16,4 3,0 7,5 16,4 6,0 3,0 254
Individually-arrangedtour 1608 21,1 11,8 7,8 8,6 7,8 6,0 5,4 315
Business-arranged tour 24 375 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 37,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1836 21,6 11,8 8,3 7,5 8.8 6.4 51 30,6
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 17,5 15,0 7,5 5,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 35,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 20,6 8,8 59 59 0,0 20,6 0,0 38,2
Education andtraining 42 42,9 7,1 14,3 14,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 21,4
Gonference/ large meeting 27 33,3 0,0 0,0 11,1 0,0 11,1 0,0 44 .4
Business/ small meeting 24 50,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Other 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 40,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

*+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE

Q.2. Gountry of residence

Count %
IUSA 495 23,6 23,6%
IGermany 234 11,1 11,1%
IBritain 168 8,0 80%
ICanada 162 7,7 779%
IFran ce 153 7,3 73%
ISpain 108 5,1 5.1%
INetherIands 93 4,4 4.4%
ISNeden 69 3,3 33%
ISNitzerIand 66 31 31%
IAustraIia 36 1,7 17%
Norway 30 14 14%
IDenmark 30 1,4 14%
ISingapore 9 0,4 04%
IChina 6 0,3 0,3%
IOther 441 21,0 21,0%
Number of responses 2100 100,0
0% 100%
Number of respondents 2100 93,3
Did not answer 150 6,7
Total 2250 100,0 Darkest bar: summer "6
Winter '15-'16
100% - Summer '14
Winter '13-'14
Winter '11-'12
Faintest bar: summer 11
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COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE

Q.2. Gountry of residence

|
Number of Nether-
answers USA Germany Britain Canada France Spain lands Other
Count % % % % % % % %

Total 2100 23,6 111 8,0 7,7 7,3 51 4.4 32,7
Gender*
Male 861 21,6 12,2 8,7 7,0 10,1 5,6 4,9 30,0
Female 1236 25,0 10,4 75 8,3 53 4,9 4,1 34,5
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 368 26,4 18,8 5,7 6,3 6,5 2,7 52 28,5
25-34 years 701 19,1 8,4 53 7,7 10,0 4,0 3,6 41,9
35-44 years 350 23,4 7,7 7.4 74 71 9,7 4.6 32,6
45-54 years 327 20,8 11,0 12,5 8,3 4.3 8,3 7,3 27,5
55yearsand older 336 32,1 10,1 12,8 9,5 6,0 2,7 2,7 24,1
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 30,5 12,1 7,8 7,1 2,1 3,5 2,8 34,0
Student 411 21,9 21,2 5,8 7,3 6.6 2,9 51 29,2
Other professionals 246 17,1 9,8 7,3 4.9 3,7 4.9 7,3 45,1
Managerial 207 24,6 58 13,0 4.3 20,3 2,9 7,2 21,7
Teacher/ Medical care 207 18,8 2,9 10,1 11,6 8,7 7,2 4,3 36,2
Qerical/ Service 162 11,1 3,7 1,9 5,6 9,3 20,4 19 46,3
Retired/ Homemaker 135 42,2 4,4 17,8 111 4.4 0,0 0,0 20,0
Vocational/ Technical 75 20,0 12,0 4,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 4,0 36,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 60,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 177 20,3 10,2 8,5 11,9 10,2 3.4 51 30,5
Household income*
High 741 30,0 7,3 12,6 9,3 4,5 1,6 53 29,6
Average 756 242 8,3 5,6 7,1 6,0 8,3 52 35,3
Low 414 15,9 14,5 6,5 51 15,9 5,8 3,6 32,6
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 276 7,6 37,0 3,3 3,3 3,3 3,3 4,3 38,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1032 27,3 6,4 8,4 9,3 6,4 6,7 4.9 30,5
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 744 25,4 6,9 8,1 7,3 10,5 3,6 4,0 34,3
Transportation*
Airline 2058 23,9 11,1 8,2 7,9 7,1 5,2 4,5 32,1
M/ SNorréna 42 7,1 14,3 0,0 0,0 14,3 0,0 0,0 64,3

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE

Q.2. Gountry of residence

|
Number of Nether-

answers USA Germany Britain Canada France Spain lands Other

Count % % % % % % % %
Total 2100 23,6 11,1 8,0 7,7 7,3 51 4.4 32,7
Nationality*
American 477 96,2 0,6 1,3 0,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,3
German 234 0,0 93,6 2,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,8
Canadian 168 3,6 0,0 1,8 89,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 54
French 165 10,9 0,0 0,0 18 83,6 0,0 0,0 3,6
Italian 168 0,0 0,0 1,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,8 96,4
British 135 0,0 0,0 91,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 4.4 4.4
Spanish 96 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 93,8 0,0 6,3
Dutch 72 0,0 4,2 4,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 91,7 0,0
Swedish 54 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,6 0,0 0,0 94,4
Swiss 36 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Norwegian 39 0,0 15,4 7,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,9
Austrian 30 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Other 426 2,8 0,7 4,9 14 2,8 4,2 4,2 78,9
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 22,4 16,4 6,0 3,0 7,5 4.5 6,0 34,3
Individually-arranged tour 1602 22,1 11,6 7,1 7,9 8,1 6,0 3,9 33,3
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 0,0 375 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 375
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1827 22,5 11,3 7,6 8,0 6,9 57 4,6 33,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 17,5 15,0 20,0 7,5 7,5 0,0 25 30,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 99 21,2 12,1 21,2 9,1 9,1 0,0 6,1 21,2
Education andtraining 42 57,1 7,1 0,0 7,1 7,1 0,0 7,1 14,3
Conference/ large meeting 27 33,3 0,0 11,1 0,0 11,1 0,0 0,0 44 .4
Business/ small meeting 24 37,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,5 37,5
Other 15 20,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 20,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




MARKET AREA

Q.3. Market area

|
Count %
IOentraI/Southern Europe 993 47,3 47,3%
I North America 657 31,3 313%
I Britain 168 8,0
IScandinavia 135 6,4
IAsia 45 2,1
I Other 102 4,9
Number of responses 2100 100,0 0:% 10;)%
Number of respondents 2100 93,3
Did not answer 150 6,7
Total 2250 100,0 Darkest bar: symmer '16
Winter '15-'16
Summer 14
100% Winter 13-14
Winter 11-'12
- § § Faintest bar: suymmer 11
. :

32,5%
31,3%
33,4%

0%

Central/ Southern North America Britain
Europe

Scandinavia Asia

Other

Thisquestion is question 2 (country of residence) recoded, that is, some of the categories have been collapsed

to display market area more clearly.




MARKET AREA

Q.3. Market area

|
Central/
Numberof  Southern North Scandi-
answers Europe America Britain navia Asia Other
Count % % % % % %

Total 2100 47,3 31,3 8,0 6,4 2,1 4,9
Gender*
Male 861 53,0 28,6 8,7 5,2 14 3,1
Female 1236 43,4 33,3 75 7,3 2,4 6,1
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 368 48,4 32,6 57 4.6 3,8 4.9
25-34 years 701 55,6 26,8 53 5,6 1,9 4.9
35-44 years 350 50,9 30,9 7.4 6,9 1,7 2,3
45-54 years 327 43,4 29,1 12,5 5,8 2,8 6,4
55yearsand older 336 28,6 41,7 12,8 9,8 0,9 6,3
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 39,7 37,6 7,8 7,8 2,8 4,3
Student 411 51,1 29,2 5,8 5.8 3,6 4.4
Other professionals 246 52,4 22,0 7,3 7.3 1,2 9,8
Managerial 207 50,7 29,0 13,0 4,3 0,0 2,9
Teacher/ Medical care 207 40,6 30,4 10,1 11,6 0,0 7,2
Qerical/ Service 162 72,2 16,7 1,9 5,6 0,0 3,7
Retired/ Homemaker 135 15,6 53,3 17,8 6,7 2,2 4.4
Vocational/ Technical 75 60,0 28,0 4,0 4,0 0,0 4,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 80,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 177 49,2 32,2 8,5 1,7 6,8 1,7
Household income*
High 741 33,6 39,3 12,6 6,1 2,8 57
Average 756 48,8 31,3 5,6 6,3 3,2 4,8
Low 414 61,6 21,0 6,5 7,2 0,0 3,6
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 276 72,8 10,9 3,3 6,5 0,0 6,5
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1032 41,3 36,6 8,4 6,1 3,2 4.4
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 744 46,0 32,7 8,1 6,5 1,6 52
Transportation*
Airline 2058 46,6 31,8 8,2 6,3 2,2 5,0
M/ SNorréna 42 78,6 7,1 0,0 14,3 0,0 0,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




MARKET AREA

Q.3. Market area

|
Central/

Number of  Southern North Scandi-

answers Europe America Britain navia Asia Other

Count % % % % % %
Total 2100 47,3 31,3 8,0 6,4 2,1 4,9
Nationality*
American 477 1,3 96,9 1,3 0,0 0,0 0,6
German 234 93,6 0,0 2,6 0,0 0,0 3.8
Canadian 168 0,0 92,9 1,8 54 0,0 0,0
French 165 85,5 12,7 0,0 18 0,0 0,0
Italian 168 96,4 0,0 1,8 0,0 0,0 18
British 135 6,7 0,0 91,1 0,0 0,0 2,2
Spanish 96 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Dutch 72 95,8 0,0 4,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
Swedish 54 5,6 0,0 0,0 94,4 0,0 0,0
Swiss 36 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Norwegian 39 23,1 0,0 7,7 69,2 0,0 0,0
Austrian 30 90,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 0,0
Other 426 50,7 4,2 4,9 9,9 10,6 19,7
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 56,7 25,4 6,0 7,5 3,0 1,5
Individually-arranged tour 1602 49,4 30,0 7,1 5,8 2,2 54
Business-arranged tour 24 0,0 25,0 375 375 0,0 0,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1827 48,6 30,5 7,6 59 2,1 53
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 35,0 25,0 20,0 17,5 2,5 0,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 99 36,4 30,3 21,2 12,1 0,0 0,0
Education andtraining 42 28,6 64,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,1
Gonference/ large meeting 27 11,1 33,3 11,1 44 .4 0,0 0,0
Business/ small meeting 24 37,5 37,5 12,5 12,5 0,0 0,0
Other 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




Q.4. Age

Count %
I24yearsandyounger 393 17,6
17,6%
I 25-34 years 761 34,1
34,1%
JJ 3544 years 372 167 16.79%
I 45-54 years 350 15,7 15.7%
I 55yearsand older 356 15,9 15.9%
Number of responses 2232 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 2232 99,2
Did not answer 18 0,8
Total 2250 100,0
50 -
405 40,7
396 0 " 395 370 380
= °
Mean 38,0 years
Standard deviation 34,0 years
e |\|ean
O T T T T 1
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Q.4. Age

|
24 years
Number of and 55 years
answers younger  25-34years 35-44years 45-54years andolder

Count % % % % %
Total 2232 17,6 34,1 16,7 15,7 15,9
Gender
Male 927 15,3 37,4 19,2 13,7 14,3
Female 1302 19,3 31,8 147 17,1 17,1
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 3,8 41,8 225 13,7 18,2
Student 405 70,1 27,2 2,0 0,7 0,0
Other professionals 246 2,0 45,9 19,9 19,9 12,2
Managerial 204 15 25,5 21,6 314 20,1
Teacher/ Medical care 207 3,9 27,1 23,7 27,1 18,4
Qerical/ Service 162 0,6 37,7 34,6 21,6 5,6
Retired/ Homemaker 135 2,2 4.4 7,4 8,1 77,8
Vocational/ Technical 75 17,3 42,7 21,3 10,7 8,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 50,0 0,0 16,7 16,7
Other 171 10,5 43,9 13,5 21,6 10,5
Householdincome
High 735 18,5 27,2 16,2 18,4 19,7
Average 753 11,3 41,3 18,2 14,5 14,7
Low 411 14,4 36,0 19,0 14,8 15,8
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 984 18,1 39,6 18,1 14,4 9,8
North America 651 18,4 28,9 16,6 14,6 21,5
Britain 168 12,5 22,0 15,5 24,4 25,6
Scandinavia 132 12,9 29,5 18,2 14,4 25,0
Asia 45 31,1 28,9 13,3 20,0 6,7
Other 102 17,6 33,3 7,8 20,6 20,6
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 270 47,4 17,8 10,7 10,7 13,3
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1029 20,1 324 16,7 16,3 14,5
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 744 2,6 42,1 19,6 16,7 19,1
Transportation*
Airline 2181 18,0 34,3 16,6 15,5 15,6
M/ SNorréna 51 2,0 25,5 19,6 23,5 29,4

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
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Q.4. Age

|
24 years
Number of and 55 years
answers younger  25-34years 35-44years 45-54years andolder

Count % % % % %
Total 2232 17,6 34,1 16,7 15,7 15,9
Gender
Male 927 15,3 37,4 19,2 13,7 14,3
Female 1302 19,3 31,8 147 17,1 17,1
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 3,8 41,8 22,5 13,7 18,2
Student 405 70,1 27,2 2,0 0,7 0,0
Other professionals 246 2,0 45,9 19,9 19,9 12,2
Managerial 204 15 25,5 21,6 314 20,1
Teacher/ Medical care 207 3,9 27,1 23,7 27,1 18,4
Qerical/ Service 162 0,6 37,7 34,6 21,6 5,6
Retired/ Homemaker 135 2,2 4.4 7,4 8,1 77,8
Vocational/ Technical 75 17,3 42,7 21,3 10,7 8,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 50,0 0,0 16,7 16,7
Other 171 10,5 43,9 13,5 21,6 10,5
Householdincome
High 735 18,5 27,2 16,2 18,4 19,7
Average 753 11,3 41,3 18,2 14,5 14,7
Low 411 14 .4 36,0 19,0 14,8 15,8
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 984 18,1 39,6 18,1 14,4 9,8
North America 651 18,4 28,9 16,6 14,6 21,5
Britain 168 12,5 22,0 15,5 24,4 25,6
Scandinavia 132 12,9 29,5 18,2 14,4 25,0
Asia 45 31,1 28,9 13,3 20,0 6,7
Other 102 17,6 33,3 7,8 20,6 20,6
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 270 47,4 17,8 10,7 10,7 13,3
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1029 20,1 324 16,7 16,3 14,5
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 744 2,6 42,1 19,6 16,7 19,1
Transportation*
Airline 2181 18,0 34,3 16,6 15,5 15,6
M/ SNorréna 51 2,0 25,5 19,6 23,5 29,4

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
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Q.5. Gender
|

Count %
I Male 933 415
I Female 1314 58,5
Number of responses 2247  100,0 41.5%
Number of respondents 2247 99,9
Did not answer 3 0,1 58.5%
Total 2250 100,0
Darkest bar: suymmer '16
Winter '15-'16
Summer 14
Winter '13-'14
100% 1 Winter 11-'12

48 8% 49,1%
45,7% 42.7%

415%

4,4%

0% -
Male

51,2%

54,3%

Faintest bar: summer 11

Female




Q.5. Gender

42% 58 %

36 % 64%
46 % 54 %
48% 52%
36 % 64 %
37% 63%

46% 54.%
39% 61%
44% 56 %
43% 57%
23% 77%
35% 65%
36% 64%
72% 28%
83% 17%
41% 59 %

42% 58 %
35% 65%
52% 48%

|
Number of
answers Male Female
Count % %

Total 2247 41,5 58,5
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 393 36,1 63,9
25-34 years 761 45,6 54,4
35-44 years 369 48,2 51,8
45-54 years 350 36,3 63,7
55yearsand older 356 37,4 62,6
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 426 46,5 53,5
Student 411 39,4 60,6
Other professionals 246 43,9 56,1
Managerial 207 43,5 56,5
Teacher/ Medical care 207 23,2 76,8
Qericall Service 162 35,2 64,8
Retired/ Homemaker 135 35,6 64,4
Vocational/ Technical 75 72,0 28,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 83,3 16,7
Other 174 41,4 58,6
Household income*
High 738 423 57,7
Average 759 34,8 65,2
Low 414 52,2 47,8
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 993 45,9 54,1
North America 657 37,4 62,6
Britain 168 44,6 55,4
Scandinavia 135 33,3 66,7
Asia 42 28,6 71,4
Other 102 26,5 73,5
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 276 48,9 51,1
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 1035 40,3 59,7
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 744 40,3 59,7
Transportation
Airline 2196 41,4 58,6
M/ SNorréna 51 47,1 52,9

46% 54%
37% 63%
45% 55%
33% 6 7%
29 % 71%
26 % 74%

49% 51%
40% 60 %
40% 60%

41% 59 %

47% 53%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).



Q.5. Gender

|
Number of
answers Male Female
Count % %

Total 2247 41,5 58,5
Nationality*
American 510 40,0 60,0
German 249 41,0 59,0
Canadian 183 34,4 65,6
French 183 52,5 475
Italian 171 52,6 47,4
British 159 43,4 56,6
Spanish 99 48,5 51,5
Dutch 72 37,5 62,5
Swedish 60 30,0 70,0
Swiss 45 33,3 66,7
Norwegian 39 38,5 61,5
Austrian 33 36,4 63,6
Other 444 39,2 60,8
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 40,3 59,7
Individually-arranged tour 1605 40,6 59,4
Business-arranged tour 24 50,0 50,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1833 394 60,6
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 55,0 45,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 35,3 64,7
Education andtraining 42 57,1 42,9
Conference/ large meeting 27 44 4 55,6
Business/ small meeting 24 75,0 25,0
Other 15 40,0 60,0

4.2%

40%
41%
34%

52%

53%

4.3%

48%

38%
30%
33%

38%

36 %

39 %

40%
41%

50 %

39 %

55%

350
3
44%

40%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).
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PROFESSION

Q.6. What isyour profession?

Count %
IProfessionals(dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 426 20,6 20 6%
IStudent 411 19,9 19.9%
IOther professionals 246 11,9 11.9%
IManageriaI 207 10,0 10,0%
ITeach er/ Medical care 207 10,0 10,0%
IGericaI/Service 162 7,8 7.8%
IRetired/Homemaker 135 6,5 6,5%
IVocationaI/TechnicaI 75 3,6 3,6%
IArtist/Musician/Actor etc. 18 0,9 0.9%
IOther 177 8,6 8.6%
T 1
INumber of responses 2064 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 2064 91,7
Don’t know/Donot wish toanswer 39 1,7
Did not answer 147 6,5
Total 2250 100,0 Darkest bar: Summer '16
Winter '15-'16
Summer '14
Winter '13-'14
Winter "11-'12
Faintest bar: summer 11
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PROFESSION

Q.6. What isyour profession?

|
Professionals Other Retired/
Number of (dr./lawyer/acc professio Teacher/M Clerical/Ser Homem
answers ount. etc.) Student nals Managerial edical care vice aker Other
Count % % % % % % % %

Total 2064 20,6 19,9 11,9 10,0 10,0 7,8 6,5 13,1
Gender*
Male 783 25,3 20,7 13,8 115 6,1 7,3 6,1 9,2
Female 1185 19,2 21,0 11,6 9,9 13,4 8,9 7,3 8,6
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 338 4.7 84,0 1,5 0,9 2,4 0,3 0,9 53
25-34 years 650 27,2 16,9 17,4 8,0 8,6 9,4 0,9 11,5
35-44 years 334 28,4 2,4 14,7 13,2 14,7 16,8 3,0 6,9
45-54 years 313 18,5 1,0 15,7 20,4 17,9 11,2 3,5 11,8
55yearsand older 318 24,2 0,0 9,4 12,9 11,9 2,8 33,0 57
Household income*
High 702 27,8 22,6 10,3 12,4 7,7 2,1 8,5 8,5
Average 723 20,3 14,5 16,6 6,2 12,9 11,6 7,5 10,4
Low 381 18,9 14,2 10,2 16,5 15,0 12,6 3,9 8,7
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 921 18,2 22,8 14,0 11,4 9,1 12,7 2,3 9,4
North America 612 26,0 19,6 8,8 9,8 10,3 4,4 11,8 9,3
Britain 165 20,0 14,5 10,9 16,4 12,7 18 14,5 9,1
Scandinavia 129 25,6 18,6 14,0 7,0 18,6 7,0 7,0 2,3
Asia 45 26,7 33,3 6,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,7 26,7
Other 96 18,8 18,8 25,0 6,3 15,6 6,3 6,3 3.1
Educational level
Finished high school or less 246 4,9 48,8 11,0 3,7 1,2 8,5 8,5 13,4
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 963 17,1 24,3 10,6 7,5 11,8 10,9 7,2 10,6
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 738 33,3 7,3 15,0 16,3 11,8 4.9 57 5,7
Transportation*
Airline 1932 21,6 21,1 12,6 10,6 10,4 8,4 6,4 9,0
M/ SNorréna 39 23,1 7,7 7,7 7,7 15,4 0,0 30,8 7,7

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




PROFESSION

Q.6. What isyour profession?

|
Professionals Other Teacher/ Retired/
Number of (dr./lawyer/ profess- M edical Clerical/ Home-
answers account. etc.) Student ionals M anagerial care Service maker  Other
Count % % % % % % % %

Total 2064 20,6 19,9 11,9 10,0 10,0 7,8 6,5 13,1
Nationality*
American 444 28,4 19,6 8,8 10,1 10,1 2,7 12,2 8,1
German 213 21,1 43,7 11,3 7,0 2,8 4.2 2,8 7,0
Canadian 150 18,0 22,0 12,0 6,0 14,0 6,0 10,0 12,0
French 156 7,7 17,3 58 30,8 11,5 13,5 3.8 9,6
Italian 162 111 22,2 111 9,3 7.4 27,8 3,7 7.4
British 132 25,0 11,4 11,4 13,6 15,9 2,3 159 4.5
Spanish 87 20,7 13,8 10,3 34 13,8 31,0 0,0 6,9
Dutch 66 9,1 22,7 18,2 22,7 13,6 4,5 4,5 4.5
Swedish 54 27,8 111 22,2 16,7 11,1 0,0 0,0 11,1
Swiss 33 36,4 9,1 18,2 9,1 18,2 0,0 0,0 9,1
Norwegian 36 25,0 16,7 0,0 0,0 25,0 8,3 16,7 8,3
Austrian 30 30,0 30,0 10,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 20,0
Other 408 23,5 16,9 19,9 6,6 9,6 7.4 4.4 11,8
Type of trip+
Package tour 192 20,3 15,6 12,5 141 4.7 9,4 17,2 6,3
Individually-arranged tour 1509 22,7 19,7 12,1 9,5 11,1 9,1 6,2 9,5
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 12,5 0,0 12,5 25,0 0,0 125 125
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1719 21,5 20,4 12,0 10,1 10,8 8,9 7,0 9,2
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 117 30,8 25,6 10,3 7,7 10,3 0,0 10,3 51
Visiting friends/ relatives 93 29,0 9,7 9,7 12,9 9,7 9,7 9,7 9,7
Education andtraining 42 14,3 28,6 214 0,0 214 0,0 7,1 7,1
Conference/ large meeting 27 44 4 0,0 22,2 11,1 22,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 12,5 12,5 25,0 12,5 0,0 0,0 375
Other 15 40,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 0,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Q.7. Comparedtothe generalpopulationinyourcountry, how would yourate the levelof yourtotal

household income?

|
Count % o 10.8%
I High (5) 207 10,8 187
I High average (4) 534 27,9
Average (3) 759 39,7
Low average (2) 357 18,7 279%
Low (1) 57 3,0
Number of responses 1914 100,0
Number of respondents 1914 85,1
Did not answer 336 14,9 39 7%
Total 2250 100,0
5 -
1 2 3 4 5
337 ﬁ 3,33 327 3,30 325
Mean 3,25
Standard deviation 0,98
g \ean
1 T T T T T )

Summer 11 Winter'11- Winter'13- Summer 14 Winter'15- Summer "16
12 14 16

When the response optionsof a question ison aordinal scale of 1-5, likeisthe case in thisquestion, an average
iscalculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, sothe higherthe average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Q.7. Comparedtothe generalpopulationinyourcountry, how would yourate the level of yourtotal
householdincome?

|

Number of

answers High Average Low

Count % % %
Total 1914 38,7 39,7 21,6 I 3,25
Gender*
Male 792 39,4 33,3 27,3 _ 3,17
Female 1119 38,1 442 17,7 _ 330
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 280 48,6 30,4 21,1 _ 3.39
25-34 years 659 30,3 47,2 22,5 ] 3,12
35-44 years 334 35,6 41,0 23,4 _ 3,17
45-54 years 305 443 35,7 20,0 _ 3.37
55yearsand older 321 45,2 34,6 20,2 I 3.36

What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 414 47,1 35,5 17,4 P 339

Student 318 50,0 33,0 170 s 3.50
Other professionals 231 31,2 51,9 16,9 P
Managerial 195 446 23,1 32,3 ] 3.20
Teacher/ Medical care 204 26,5 45,6 2.9 s 2.99
Qerical/ Service 147 10,2 57,1 32,7 I 275
Retired/ Homemaker 129 46,5 41,9 116 s 3.49
Vocational/ Technical 75 40,0 32,0 280 ST 3,20
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 33,3 33,3 33,3 I 283
Other 168 35,7 44,6 196 3.23
Market area*

Central/ Southern Europe 873 28,5 42,3 292 3,05
North America 615 47,3 38,5 14,1 [ ] 342
Britain 162 57,4 25,9 16,7 _ 3,54
Scandinavia 123 36,6 39,0 24,4 ] 3.15
Asia 45 46,7 53,3 0,0 _ 3,67
Other 93 45,2 38,7 16,1 _ 3.39
Educational level*

Finished high school or less 219 38,4 45,2 16,4 ] 3.41
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 960 34,4 43,8 21,9 _ 3.16
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 714 441 32,8 23,1 ] 331
Transportation

Airline 1878 39,0 39,8 21,2 3,25
M/ SNorréna 36 25,0 33,3 417 3,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Q.7. Comparedtothe generalpopulationinyourcountry, how would yourate the level of yourtotal
householdincome?

|
Number of
answers High Average Low
Count % % %
Total 1914 38,7 39,7 21,6 _ 3,25
Nationality*
American 453 45,7 39,1 15,2 _ 3,38
German 174 32,8 36,2 31,0 I 3,24
Canadian 147 49,0 36,7 14,3 ] 3,47
French 153 23,5 27,5 49,0 _ 2.80
Italian 135 28,9 40,0 311 _ 3,07
British 135 60,0 26,7 13,3 _ 3.62
Spanish 87 10,3 62,1 27,6 _ 2,83
Dutch 72 41,7 37,5 20,8 _ 3,25
Swedish 48 50,0 43,8 6.3 I 3.44
Swiss 33 27,3 36,4 364 s 3.09
Norwegian 39 23,1 38,5 385 T 285
Austrian 27 33,3 44 .4 22,2 I 3.22
Other 411 38,7 46,7 146 3.26
Type of trip+
Package tour 168 39,3 39,3 21,4 3,25
Individually-arranged tour 1476 40,0 39,0 20,9 3,28
Business-arranged tour 21 42,9 28,6 28,6 3.14
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1674 38,2 40,7 211 3.26
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 117 41,0 38,5 20,5 3,36
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 441 35,3 20,6 3.26
Education andtraining 39 30,8 53,8 15,4 3,15
Conference/ large meeting 27 55,6 22,2 22,2 344
Business/ small meeting 21 429 28,6 28,6 3,00
Other 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 3.20

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




Q.8. What isyour educationallevel?
|

high school or
college

Count %
Finished elementary school but not high
48 2,3 2.3%

school or college =70

I High school 228 11,1 11.1%
15,2%
ICbIIege 312 15,2 0
IBach elor'sdegree 540 26,2 26,2%
I Completed some postgraduate courses 183 8,9
I Master’'s degree 552 26,8
26,8%
Ph.D. or other advanced degree beyond a
195 9,5 9 5%

Master’s degree =7

Number of responses 2058 100,04 100%

Number of respondents 2058 91,5

Don't know/ Do not wish toanswer 30 1,3

Did not answer 162 7,2

Total 2250 100,0

100%
Darker bar:  Summer '16
Fainter bar:  Winter '15-'16
32,7%
26 2% 24,1% 26.8%
16,7% 15,2%
75% 11,1% 10,0% 8.9% 77% 9,5%
1290 23% .
i | - _mim
Finished High school Qollege Bachelor's  Completed some Master's degree Ph.D. or other
elementary degree postgraduate advanced
school but not courses degree beyond a

Master's degree




Q.8. What isyour educationallevel?

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

|
Finished Bachelor's Master's/
Number of highschool degreeor Ph.D.or
answers orless equivalent equivalent
Count % % %
Total 2058 13,4 50,3 36,3 = " e
Gender*
Viale 852 188 489 362
Female 1203 11,7 51,4 36,9
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 354 36,2 58,5 5,4
25-34 years 694 6,9 48,0 45,1
35-44 years 347 8,4 49,6 42,1
45-54 years 321 9,0 52,3 38,6
55yearsand older 327 11,0 45,6 43,4
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 2,8 39,0 58,2
Student 408 29,4 57,4 13,2
Other professionals 240 11,3 425 46,3
Managerial 201 4.5 35,8 59,7
Teacher/ Medical care 204 15 55,9 42,6
Qerical/ Service 162 13,0 64,8 22,2
Retired/ Homemaker 132 15,9 52,3 31,8
Vocational/ Technical 72 41,7 54,2 4,2
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 83,3 16,7
Other 77 186 576 27
Household income*
High 729 115 453 43,2
Average 753 13,1 55,8 31,1
Low 411 88 511 401
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 969 20,7 44,0 35,3
North America 651 4.6 58,1 37,3
Britain 156 5,8 55,8 38,5
Scandinavia 129 14,0 48,8 37,2
Asia 45 0,0 73,3 26,7 73% 27%
Other 102 17,6 44,1 38,2 18% 44% 38%
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Q.8. What isyour educationallevel?

13% 50 % 36 %

4% 58 % 37%
48% 30 % 22%
7% 61% 31%
4% 42% 55%
21% 50% 29%
7% 55% 38 %
13% 65% 23%
13% 46 % 42%
6% 67% 28%
9% 45% 45%
33% 25% 42%
20% 40% 40%

10% 49% 42%

13% 51% 36 %

29% 21% 50 %

12% 47% 41%
13% 50 9% 37%
13% 25% 63%

|
Finished Bachelor's Master's/
Number of highschool degreeor Ph.D.or
answers orless equivalent equivalent
Count % % %
Total 2058 13,4 50,3 36,3
Nationality*
American 474 4.4 58,2 37,3
German 219 47,9 30,1 21,9
Canadian 162 7.4 61,1 31,5
French 165 3,6 41,8 54,5
Italian 168 21,4 50,0 28,6
British 126 7,1 54,8 38,1
Spanish 93 12,9 64,5 22,6
Dutch 72 12,5 45,8 41,7
Swedish 54 5,6 66,7 27,8
Swiss 33 9,1 455 455
Norwegian 36 33,3 25,0 41,7
Austrian 30 20,0 40,0 40,0
Other 426 9,9 48,6 41,5
Transportation*
Airline 2016 13,1 50,9 36,0
M/ SNorréna 42 28,6 21,4 50,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 198 12,1 47,0 40,9
Individually-arranged tour 1584 13,1 50,2 36,7
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 25,0 62,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1806 14,0 50,0 36,0
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 117 10,3 51,3 38,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 99 3,0 60,6 36,4
Education andtraining 42 0,0 42,9 57,1
Gonference/ large meeting 27 11,1 33,3 55,6
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 50,0 50,0
Other 15 0,0 80,0 20,0

14% 50 % 36 %
10% 51% 38 %
3% 61% 36 %

43% 57%

11% 33% 56 %

50 % 50 %

80% 20%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



RECOMMEND ICELAND

Q.9. Onascale from0-10, how likely or unlikely are youtorecommend Iceland asatravel

destinationto afriend, family member or colleague?
|

Count %

100% -
I 10 1227 60,1
I 9 312 15,3
754%
8 303 14,9
7 120 59
6 42 2,1
5 18 0,9
4 3 0,1
3 6 0,3
20,7%
2 6 03 ’
1 3 0,1
3,9%
0 1 0,0
0% - T T
Number of responses 2041 100,0
9-10 7-8 0-6
Number of respondents 2040 90,7
Did not answer 210 9,3 Mean 9,18
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,29
NPS® 71,6
10 4 941 9,18 *NPS® (Net Promoter Score) is a measurement
e -t which identifies the difference of the proportion
of people who are promoters vs. detractors of the
company. The scale of this metric is from -100 to
+100, where higher numbers indicate that there
are more promoters than detractors of the
company. Example: The value +20 indicates that
g \|can 20 percentage points more people are willing to
recommend it than detract it.
l T
Winter '15-'16 Summer “16
100 A 80,7 716
e\ PS
0 T |
Winter '15-'16 Summer “16

-100 -




RECOMMEND ICELAND

Q.9. Onascale from0-10, how likely or unlikely are youto recommend Iceland asatravel
destination to afriend, family member or colleague?

|
Number of
answers 9-10 7-8 0-6
Count % % %
Total 2040 75,4 20,7 39 _ 71.6
Gender*
Male 837 70,6 26,2 3,2 s 674
Female 1200 78,8 17,0 4,3 I 745
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 345 73,6 22,0 4,3 [ 69,3
25-34 years 685 75,5 21,2 3,4 _ 721
35-44 years 335 77,6 21,2 1,2 [ 76,4
45-54 years 324 74,7 20,7 4.6 _ 701
55yearsand older 336 76,5 18,2 54 [ 71,1
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 423 72,3 22,7 5,0 _ 67,4
Student 393 72,5 23,7 3,8 s a7
Other professionals 240 68,8 28,8 2,5 P 663
Managerial 195 78,5 20,0 1,5 [ 76,9
Teacher/ Medical care 198 83,3 16,7 0,0 [ 83,3
Qericall/ Service 159 79,2 18,9 1,9 s s
Retired/ Homemaker 132 77,3 13,6 9,1 [ ] 68,2
Vocational/ Technical 69 78,3 13,0 8,7 I 69,6
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 I 83,3
Other 177 79,7 15,3 51 _ 746
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 969 75,9 21,7 2,5 [ ] 73,4
North America 636 76,9 18,9 4,2 s 26
Britain 159 62,3 30,2 7,5 [ 54,7
Scandinavia 126 90,5 7,1 2,4 _ 88.1
Asia 42 64,3 35,7 0,0 [ 643
Other 99 72,7 18,2 9,1 [ 63,6
Educational level
Finished high school or less 276 76,1 18,5 54 707
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 996 75,6 22,0 2,4 732
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 738 75,2 19,9 4,9 70,3
Transportation
Airline 1998 75,4 20,9 3,8 71,6
M/ SNorréna 42 78,6 14,3 7,1 71,4

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




RECOMMEND ICELAND

Q.9. Onascale from0-10, how likely or unlikely are youto recommend Iceland asatravel
destinationto afriend, family member or colleague?

|
Number of
answers 9-10 7-8 0-6
Count % % %
Total 2040 75,4 20,7 3,9 s s
Nationality*
American 456 75,7 19,7 4,6 [ ] 71,1
German 231 67,5 27,3 5,2 [ ] 62.3
Canadian 162 83,3 14,8 1,9 [ 815
French 162 79,6 20,4 0,0 _ 79.6
Italian 162 83,3 16,7 0.0 s 83,3
British 129 65,1 30,2 47 60,5
Spanish 93 83,9 16,1 0.0 s 83,9
Dutch 72 58,3 33,3 8,3 B s00
Swedish 51 88,2 11,8 0.0 e 88,2
Swiss 33 90,9 9,1 0,0 P 909
Norwegian 36 91,7 8,3 0,0 s 017
Austrian 30 80,0 10,0 10,0 s 00
Other 423 71,6 22,0 6.4 s 65,2
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 74,6 20,9 4,5 70,1
Individually-arranged tour 1602 77,7 19,5 2,8 74.9
Business-arranged tour 24 87,5 12,5 0,0 87,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1830 77,2 19,7 3,1 74,1
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 82,5 15,0 2,5 80,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 76,5 20,6 29 735
Education andtraining 42 85,7 14,3 0,0 85,7
Conference/ large meeting 27 66,7 33,3 0,0 66,7
Business/ small meeting 24 87,5 0,0 12,5 75,0
Other 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 80,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




REASONS - RECOMMEND (9-10)

Sp.10. Hversvegnaert pulikleg/urtilpessad maelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
]

= l.nicht Gberlaufen 2.wunderschéne Landschaft.

= Auniquetravel destination were the nature still rules.

= Aunique unspoilt destination offering spectacular scenery.

= Absolutely beautiful place; very easy totravel toand get around.

= Abwechslungsreich und einzigartig.

= Accessible largely untouched natural beauty, friendly residents, geothermal water.

= Activevacation aroundthe most beautiful and extraordinary island inthe world (my opinion so far).
= Amazing countryside, beautiful views. Feel like it wasthe most incredible trip I've taken.

= Amazinghiking through natural landscape of unparalleled beauty.

= Amazinglandscapes, highly stress-relief. list everything about nature and living in these amazing places.
= Amazingscenery, nice people, nice food.

= Amazingstill wild nature.

= Amazingviewsand friendly people.

= Anentirely unique place, with friendly and helpful people (and having good language skills).
= Atride islandske heste palsland er helt specielt.

= Awesome landscape, friendly people, fresh air, pools.

= Beatiful destination with alot of intersting attractions. Nature.

= Beaucoupde chosesavoir. Paysvolcan quetoujoursen activité.

= Beauthiful sceneries, lot of adventures, kind people and exellent food.

= Beautiful country and amazing attractions.

= Beautiful country and people.

= Beautiful country especially nature, alot todo, excellent service.

= Beautiful countryin general.

= Beautiful country with little population.

= Beautiful country with stunning nature, friendly people and extremely clean.

= Beautiful country, great people.

= Beautiful destination, lotsto see and do.

= Beautiful diverse adventerous country and experience.

= Beautiful landscape and different fromall countries.

= Beautiful landscape with very interesting polar and volcanic side.

= Beautiful landscapes.

= Beautiful landscapes, fascinating history, great way to get out of each day routibe and challenge urself.
= Beautiful nature.

= Beautiful nature, good food, nice people.

= Beautiful nature, kind people, Aurora Borealis.

= Beautiful nature, unique nature, special climate, good people.

= Beautiful place with so much to see.

= Beautiful place, everyoneisfriendly. Very intresting.

= Beautiful scenery of all different sorts, the country isotherworldly.

= Beautiful, clean, friendly, and easy to navigate around.

= Beautiful,completely unique nature.

= Beautiful, easy toge around, and somethingfor everyone.

= Beautiful, easy tonavigate, friendly people, lots of outdoor activities.

= Beautiful,interesting, mythical historic.....

= Beautiful, laid back place.

= Beautiful,natural, fresh air, clean water, the landscape, geothermal hot springs.

= Beautiful, peaceful, interesting, wonderful nature and wildlife, easy to find your way around.



REASONS - RECOMMEND (9-10)

Sp.10. Hversvegnaert pulikleg/urtilpessad maelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
]

= Becauseeverybody must experience your beautifull country!

= Becausellovedit.

= Becauseilovedit.

= Becauselcelandisbeautiful country with first-class services.

= Becausein Iceland nature and people are unique, beautiful, powerful, real.

= Becauseitisabeautiful country, natureisamazing...

= Becauseit isawonderful country, it seemsto have gone back at the beginning of planet earth or to be landed on the
surface of adifferent planet. Furthermore people are alwaysvery kind and it'seasy to trip around.

= Becauseitisbeautiful.

= Becauseitiscalm, friendly, not crowded, hasa spectacular nature, while the infrastructure iswell structured.

= Because it issomething special and very different from any trip Imade.. It is a place for discovery for saturating curiosity
for breathing pure nature. And | felt so safe all around.. Wild camping seemed something natural there compared to
europe (of curse keepingin mind not to leave any trace behind or to affect nature in any way). I got tosee in Icelandwhat |
wasn't able to see anywhere elsein the world.. Deserts of lava fields, warmwater sitting right next to cold water, geysirs,
huge blocks ofice and mostly happy people enjoyingtheir lives.

= Becauseitisthe most beautiful country in the world!

= Becauseit'sjust amazingthey shouldtogofortounderstand.

= Becauseit'ssodamned beautiful.

= Because of beautiful nature, landscape and nice people.

= Because of ease of travel, combination of urban versusrugged. Beauty.

= Because of Iceland's beautiful nature that is very uncommon, sometimes even alien looking. Many times ive felt like on
another planet.

= Becauseof itsincredible nature/ landscapes.

= Because of its profound natural beauty and overall safety in terms of crime. The only reason | hesitate isbecause you are
so over-run by tourists. | am concerned about this huge surge of incoming people, potentially seriousy harming your
island'samazin natural beauty.

= Because of the beautiful and completely different countryside.

= Because of the beauty of the natural landscapes.

= Becauseof thediverse scenery in arelatively small country!!

= Becauseof thehorsesandthe nature.

= Because of the landscapes, they change so much and so fast, there are moments in which you feels as if you were in
anotherworld.

= Because of the nature and original approach to things. Hopefully nature gets better protected so that it can maintain it's
untouched sense even with these high tourist levels. Transportation methods might be an issuerelated tothat aswell (?).

= Becauseof the Scenery.

= Because the nature is outstanding and 'm hoping the tourists appreciate and respect that nature comes first in Iceland
and how the people there nurse their country is beautiful.

= Beeindruckende Naturspektakel und Landschaften. Vollkommen anders alsin Deutschland.

= Beeindruckende, einmalige Natur.

= Besttrip our family hasever been on. Flight isdirect for us. Weather was mostly perfect. Rode ponies, saw waterfallsand
geysers and south more. We barely scratched the surface and all want toreturn.

= Carcestuntresbeau pays.

= Carilyabeaucoup dechosesdiff érentesavoir, regroupés au méme endroit sur un petit espace et que I'ont voit rarement
ailleurs.

= Causethenatureisamazing.



REASONS - RECOMMEND (9-10)

Sp.10. Hversvegnaert pulikleg/urtilpessad maelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
]

= Cestun paysquel'on doit visiter au moinsune foisdanssavie.

= Cestun payssublime est unique ou lanature est encore un peuvierge.

= Cestun payssuperbe avec deshabitantsaccueillants.

= (ean,plenty of space for all, beautiful scenery ,friendly helpful people, beautiful waterfalls breathtaking ocean.

= (Jdoseto NYCand many outdoor activities.

= Compact country great scenery.

=  Completely different to any place | have visited. Beautiful!

= Quzit'scool and unusual.

= Daich nicht viele Orte in der Welt kenne, deren Natur so beeindruckend ist.

= Despaysages magnifiques, rien ne peut étre comparé atousles types de vuesdiff érentes, on passe du blancdesglaciers
au sable noir, au blanc/bleu desicebergs, au vert des plaines, au jaune/ blanc dés geysers.

= Despitethe growing number of touristsand long quesat thetoiletsit still isa beautiful place to visit, with beautifulnature
etc.

= Destination fabuleuse. Une immersion dansune nature pleine de surprises et d'histoire.

= Det var noget af det flotteste natur jeg har oplevet.

= Dépaysement garanti.

= Die gesamte Reise war interessant, erlebnisreich, einfach unvergleichlich. Fir mich als Fotograf bot Island die
unglaublichsten, schonsten Motive, die ich je gesehen habe. In Ihrem Land kann man wunderbar reisen, perfekte
Infrastuktur, gute Hotels, tolls Essen, freundliche Menschen, abwechslungsreiche Landschaften und auch super
Entspannungsmdglichlichkeiten, wie Baden, Reiten oder einfach nur die Landschaft genieRen.

= DieLandschaft ist atemberaubend schon und die Inselbewohner sind ein freundliches kleines Volkchen.

= Die Natur ist beeindruckend und sehr anders, als alles was ich bisher gesehen habe. Man taucht in eine eigene, andere
Welt ab.

= Dimensionsgrandiosesd'uneterre brute et sauvage, glaciersvolcans.

= Emeravigliosa, ottima destinazione per conoscere megliolanaturaeil nostro pianeta.

= Eun paese bellissimo, dove regnail rispetto per lanatura.

= Eun Paese che offre diversi panorami ...esperienza indimenticabile.

= Eun paese molto selvaggio e i paesaggi sono completamente diversi da quelli a cui siamo abituati.

= Eun paradisonaturale unico, non ancora compromesso dalla civilta.

= Easy totravel to and through. Majority of the population speaks English well. Safety. Laid back attitude. Pristine nature.
No litter. Good price-quality ratio of accommodation, food and drinks. A cosy small capital that offerswhat a capital should
offer.

= Enfach ein tollesLand, dasseine Urspriinglichkeit noch besitzt.

= Enzgartige Farben, Landschaften, Menschen, Konzerte, abenteuer, Sprache, nordlichter.

= Enzigartige Natur, nicht touristisch tberlaufen.

= En paisdonde puedesver lanaturalezaen puraesencia

= Esist ein soschénesLand.

= Esist ein wunderschdnes Land mit imposanter Landschaft, tolle Wandermdglichkeiten und Bildern, die man sonst
nirgendsauf der Welt sieht!

= Esist wunderschdn.Man kannrichtig abschalten, die Natur genieen und mal ganz zu sich finden.

= Espuranaturalezay un espectaculo paralavista. De los paises masbonitos que he visto en mi vida.

= Esun paisimpresionate paravisitar paraLosamantesde lanaturalezay laaventura.

= Eswarflrmich ein einzigartiges Erlebnis durch die besondere Schdnheit der Natur, aber auch durch die Freundlichkeit der
Menschen. Ich wiirde aber empfehlen, nicht in der Hauptsaison zu fahren.

= Ett besok paisland er s& stimulerende og givende pa alle plan.



REASONS - RECOMMEND (9-10)

Sp.10. Hversvegnaert pulikleg/urtilpessad maelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
]

= First of all forits incredible beauty -itsharsh landscapes that are unlike any other, undomesticated by man, their variety
(moss, basalt fields, glaciers, rock fields, ocean, etc). Unforgettable backdrop for hikes. For its peacefulness - the island
isnot crammed with people. You can find placeswhere you can be alone and not hear asound from human civilisation. For
the charm of its capital city, especially the dty center - human-sized, colourful with everything you need (museums,
excellent restaurats, etc). For the Icelanders who are a very lovely and kind people. For the hot springs and swimming
pools!

= For people who love nature it is an incredible country where you can go some many beautifull places without to many
tourists.

= Forthenatural beauty of the country!

= Forthosewholike hiking asi do- thisisparadise on earth.

= Friendlinessof the people, stunning scenery, great wildlife, the peacefulness.

= Friendly people, clean and accessible country, interesting geology.

= Gentillesse deshabitants, beauté des paysages, le plus beau paysque j'ai eu l'occasion de visiter. On s'y sent bien.

= Geological wonderland. Desolate but beautiful landscapes. The land of the Sagas. The informal lifestyle. Welcoming,
friendly people. Stunning horses.

= Goodinfrastructure. Amazing nature. Easy communication in English.

= Good mix of city night life and outdoor activities.

= Good overall experience.

= Grandiose Landschaft fir Outdoorfans.

= Great country, people, fun, nature, unique experience.

= Great experience and very different in agood way.

= Great hikingand natural sights.

= (Great, active adventures. Beautiful landscapesthat are very unlike any Ihave seen elsewhere.

= Great, safe placetovisit. Easy todrive around and has beautifullandscapes.

= Great, safe, and beautiful country tovisit. | will be back to see more.

= Hat mir sehr gut gefallen, nur meine Zeit war zu kurz.

= Havdeenrigtiggodtur.

= Horses, scenery, friendly, safe.

= |hadagreattime, |lwanttoreturn and see more of Iceland.

= |hadanamazingtimethere, definitely want to come back.

= | have done so already. The country is spectacular- amazing scenery. The people are so friendly and helpful. It is easy to
drive around compared with mainland European countries.

= |likeditalot!

= |lovetheoutdoors,the cleanlinessandfriendlinessof thetownsand people, and the food was delicious. | had an amazing
time.

= |lovevisiting-thiswasmy 8th time.

= |love, love, Iceland. I tell friends, students, you must go to Iceland. Not too far by plane. So much to see and do. It isa
terrificplace to see somethingdifferent ...fromthe landscape to the therapeuticbaths. Oops. for the food (especially Skr).
Not the shark, of course. That doesnot appeal to me at all. Splurgingon a hand made Icelandic sweater that | might wear
onceortwice awinter (which meansit will last alongtime.) | also say there are puffinstosee .. okay. | have yet toseone. ..
but Iwant togo back to Iceland and to the Westman Island to see PUFFINS.

= [really enjoyed everything about the Country, beauty of the nature, integrity of the people.

= |think everyonewould enjoy it!

= |wouldrecommend Iceland because it is unlike anywhere else. The landscape is totally foreign to someone visiting from

the States andthat alone isenough to make the visit to see.
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Sp.10. Hversvegnaert pulikleg/urtilpessad maelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
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= |celandis conveniently located (in terms of distance), traveling was affordable, andthere seemed to be a wide variety of
activitiestodo, which would appeal to more people.

= |celandisnot soexploited and feelsvery genuine. It isalso a beautiful country with afascinating landscape.

= |celand is one of the most beautiful places i have ever visted. | was on a2 month back padcing trip and i visited 12
countries and 27 cities and Iceland was one of my favourite places! | love nature and hiking so this place was perfect for
me.

= |celandisparadiseon earth !

= Icelandisunique!Noother countriescan beat itslandscape beauty.

= |celand offersmany different thingsto dothat range fromrelaxation to hiking and sightseeing. To me, that encompasses
everythingthat Iwant from avacation without the dreaded heat.

= |celand provided a most beautiful destination for enjoying the outdoors, with very different things to see than other
places|have visited. The amazing contrast in scenery | experienced there was amazing.

= |celand was the most amazing, magical place Ive ever been. It's easy to travel around the country and there are endless
beautiful, cool thingsto see and do.

= Ich werde Island als Reiseziel weiterempfehlen, da ein jeder einmal dieses wunderbare und schéne Land mit all seinen
Facetten gesehen haben sollte.

= |deaal placetospentyour hollyday.

= |l est tres facile de voyager en Idande, les directions sont tres bien indiquées et il y abeaucoup de campings. Le pays est
slir.on peut faire de nombreuses haltes sur laroute. Les paysages sont sublimes.

= Indertollen Natur, den tollen Menschen und den unvergleichlichen Islander Ponies.

= Inmy opinion it'sbeen the best country I have ever visited.

= Incredible scenery and experiences.

= Incredible scenery, friendly citizens.

= Insgesamt.

= Interesting, different from other places, beautifully scenery.

= Islandbietet viele faszinierende Naturschauspiele, die nur dort zu finden sind.

= |slandshistorien, hvordan den den pedagogisk vises og dramatiske naturopplevelser.

= |t feels so different to anywhere I've been before. Even with cultural/language differences | felt very welcome and it
wasn't challenging to battle these differences. Avery beautiful country!

= |t goes back to the 3 comment areas that have been mentioned. It is a beautiful scenic country with very friendly,
hospitable people. We were treated ever so good.

= Ithasall of natureswondersunder one roof.

= Itimmediately feelslike home, and somewhere where my wife and | feel welcomed. The scenery isstunning, the pace of
lifeisperfect, the sense of humour isdelightful. Thiswas my second visit, and | am already planning my third and fourth. It
isaplacwhich fillsme with life, even in the everyday tasks of going shopping, preparingwork and heading to a hot tub.

= |tinterests me. It might interest my friends.

= |t IS a amazing country - wonderful people ..and horses... only reason not to recommend it would be all the tourists.
Iceland hasto be careful that it doesnot get "overflooded"in the future;) - lwould actually recommend to maybe goin low
season...

= |tisabeautiful country with friendly residents and a great deal of familiarity with English.

= Itisabeautiful country with great people andtonnesto see and do.

= Itisabeautiful country with so much to see. There are so many magical moments that cannot be experienced through
picutresor stories, they can only be had through experience.

= [tisagorgeouscountry and absolutely worth seeingwith your own eyes.

= Itisagreat place for people wholove outdoors. beautiful landscape, safe to travel to and within.it isa spectacular country.
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= [tisavery special place where nature and humanity combine to create warmth and beauty.

= [tisavery unique country tovisit andnot usually aplace that people think about totravel to. That makesthe experience
of beingin Iceland exciting and memorable. The landscape isincredible and the city of Reykjavik isfun to explore.

= [tisan amazing country full of surprises and breathtaking beauty.

= [|tisan amazing place tovisit.

= [tisbeautiful andthe people are friendly and helpful. The food is fantastic.

= [tisbeautiful, hasalot to offer andtakesyou back to nature with many unspoilt areas.

= Itisbeautiful,thereisan opportunity tolearn somuch more about the world, it'struly an enjoyable experience.

= [Itiscompletely different than anything else. | have seen thingson Iceland that | have never seen before. When you think
you have seen it all, something else just turnsup. It isnot possible to get tired of Iceland.

= [Itiscompletely different tomost of the travel destinationsin the world. Stunning scenery and fantastic friendly people as
well.

= |tissmall, friendly, great to be by a working harbour, has lovely fresh air, water and good food. Isunusual to visit and
culturally interesting.

= [tissobeautiful! The people are friendly.

= |tisstill pureand unspoiled, which makesit refreshing. Also, the people are very friendly and helpful.

= [tissuch abeautiful area! Difficult to explainto people it was soamazingto betherein person!

= |tissuch abeautiful place with avariety of thingsto do and see.

= [tissuch aunique and stunningly beautiful country.

= |tisthemost beautiful and unique country I have ever travelled to.

= [tisunique and absolutely gorgeous.

= |t'sabeautiful, pure and ecological country.Most of THEtime, people are very friendly.

= [twasagood placetovisit. Nice nature and easy to get around.

= It was a wonderful place to relax and there are a lot of thing to do that don't compare to America. The people are so
welcoming and friendly. Everythingisclean, youwant to be there.

= |twasan interesting destination andthere wasalot to do.

= |t was fairly dose to the US/Canada and it was an interesting country to explore. There is so much to see and doand we
cannot wait toreturn ourselves! And we found a great deal on Icelandair! Perfecto.

= |twasgorgeousunlike any other country, natural, undeveloped, calm and the people were extremely kind.

= |t waslikeno place I have seen. The beauty isnever ending and very unique from other parts of the world. Icelandis so
uniquein it'sgeographic scenario, it's self-sufficiency,nature, and ways of life. It isan experience I would do all over again
iaheartbeat.

= |twassoenjoyable andbeautiful.

= |twassomethingdifferent andfelt safe and friendly.

= |twasthemost breathtakingly beautiful country I have ever seen. Although expensive, it iswell worth the money.

= |twasunique andamazing.

= |t'sabeautiful country anddriving theringroadisreally enjoyable.

= |t's a beautiful place with good friendly people, lovely scenery and wildlife, amazing culture and also the history and
geography of the placeisintriguing.

= It'sa beautiful place, with scenery and landscapes different from anything else Ive seen. The Icelanders | spoke to were
very friendly - and spoke excellent English. It wasjust alovely experience.

= |t'sabeautiful, natural country.

= |t's a fantastic vacation destination. Prices are a little high in terms of food, but well worth it given the beauty of the
country.

= It'samost unique place.
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It's like no other country we've been to. Where else can you see evidence of volcanoes (if not erupting volcanoes), and
glaciers, and BiIGwaterfalls, and beautiful mountainsand other scenery, and birds, and the ocean al in one country?The
only downside arethe weather and the expense.

It'smagnificent nature and unique adventure travel opportunities.

It'smy second home.

It'spure beauty.

It'ssimply breath taking.

It'sstunning, it'sdifferent, it'stravel friendly.

It'sstunningly beautiful. It'sclean.It's English speaking. It'seasy to navigate. Geothermal!

It'sthe most stunning place | have ever been. The people were so kind and helpfuland the landscape was breathtaking.
It'sthe only place I've ever been that's so untouched by humans that you can actually see how the world was formed.
Spectacular!

It'sunique scenery and ease of getting around.

It'sunlike any place I've been.

It'swonderful, one of the best placesin theworld. Anazing nature and amazing people.

Itswonderfull.

Jadorel'lslande. Cette année était mon 4eme voyage (le premier en 1984 ).

Jai adoré mon propre voyage !

Jai adoré mon voyage, les plus beaux paysages que j'ai vusde mavie. Lesactivitésde plein airy sont trésintéressantes. La
capitale est trés sympathique.

Eg har veeret i Island 9 gange og det som jeg vil anbefal er folks venlighed og imgdekommenhed, den vilde natur og
farverne.

Lanature et les paysages.

Lanaturalezaesdistintaeincreible.

Land of glaciers, spouting geysers , volcanoes, raging rivers and magnificent waterfalls, aland so untouched ,pristine
with the friendliest people of theworld.

Landscape, andthe nice people.

Landscapesand nature, safe country, good infrastructure.

Landscapes, nature, easy travelling, freedom, you can easily change your plans and visit another place. There is no
expensive feesfor anything, you dont feel stupid at paying ticketsfor everything.

Landschaft.

Landschaft wie noch nie gesehen, gut mit Flugzeug erreichbar, nette Menschen.

Landschaft, die Leute und die Pferde.

Landschaft, Natur.

Landschaftlich sehr toll, schone Wanderwege. Kinderfreundlich.

Le dépaysement total ; une découverte de paysages magnifiques et totalement nouveaux pour la plupart des belges. La
nature islandaise parait encore pure, intouchée. Il est encore possible de vivre une rencontre avec cette nature tout en
restant isoléd'un tourisme de masse, pour autant qu'on s'éloigne de la région plus prisée. Une terre d'aventures :
randonnées, baignade dansdes sources chaudes sauvages, road-trip fabuleux sur lesroutes de montagne, ...

Les paysagesremarquable et lesoccasions de randonnée.

Les paysages sont magnifiqueset trés variés.

Les paysages sont magnifiques!!!!

Les paysages sont spectaculaires et beaucoup d'islandais parlent anglais.

L'lslande est une terre magnifique qui nousfait pleinement conscience que lanature est vivante, et qu'il faut la préserver.
Cest une terre variée quil faut découvrir je pense adifférentes saisons. Cest uneterre mystérieuse dont on ne se lassea

jamaisd'essayer d'en percevoir le secret.

Loscontrastes de paisajesy lavariedad de naturaleza.
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= Me encanté el paisy la amabilidad de su gente. Estuvo a laaltura de las expectativasy las superd; nunca habia estado en
un sitiodonde se pudieraver laexhuberanciay el poder de lanaturaleza en formastan variadas en tan poco territorio.

= Megusté muchisimo.

= Most beautifulislandin the world.

= Most beautiful place I've seen.

= Most beautiful place on earth.

= Muchanaturaleza con paisajesincreiblesy pocoturista. Gente sociable y muy respetuosa.

= My city, Tokyo, iscrowded and crazy. But Iceland isvery peaceful and relaxing country.

= My favourite place to visit. Interesting people to meet. The sense of being able to talk about the country with locals,
amazing shopsfor fish, great bakeriesand the handknitters of Iceland shop who are so helpful. Countryside so dangerous
they don't boter t o rope of f most hazardsbut allow you tolook unhindered at the breathtaking scenery or experience the
heat pulsing through the crust. And alwaysthe light skiesand coloursin thenorthern summer. Did | mention the chocolate
which lamslightly addited to?

= Natur.

= Naturaincredibile, varieta di paesaggio, avventura.

= Natural beauty.

= Natural beauty.

= Natural beauty, deliciousfood, short flight, ability to customize travel and avoid big tourist destinations.

= Natural beauty.

= Nature.

= Nature - volcanos, waterfalls, geysers, glaciers, whales, northern lightson one place.

= Natureand landscapes.

= NatureisNOT comparebile with any other country in europe.

= Nature, that you can't seein any other country.

= Nature, volcanisme, sources chaudes, randonnée.

= Nice people, beautiful nature!

= Notalongflight from Massachusettsand Iceland hasagreat vibe.

= Ogniangolo & unanuova scoperta.

= Ogniuno dinoi ha bisogno di credere ancoranella bellezza della terra, L'lslanda il paese migliore per sentirsi proprietari
del pianeta ma allo stesso tempo dei semplici ospiti. € un paese che ti permette di iniziare alavorare sullidea di diventar
degli ospiti graditi per il pianeta.

= One of my favorite places on Earth...dramatic and stunning scenery, pristine nature, fantastic cuisine and friendly
Icelanders. Photosdon't do Iceland justice...it must be seen in person. Iceland alsohas an amazing history and society. And
skyr...lot of skyr!

= Qutdoor views, geology, relaxing.

= Pagrund af de forskellige naturopleveler man kan fa pa relativ kort tid i forhold til kerte km. Vi har kun mgdt positive og
hjzelpsomme mennesker pa gen. Natur - natur - natur.

= Paesaggi fantastici, naturaincontaminata.

= Paesaggistupendi.

= Paesaggi stupendi edincontaminati, pace e tranquillita, ospitalita, cibo.

= Paesaggi, ospitalita.

= Paesaggio meraviglioso, naturaincontaminata, ospitalita delle persone locali.

= Paesaggio, natura, cordialita della popolazione.

= Paisespectacular con muchascosas por ver.

= Parceque ce paysoffre des paysages que nousn‘avons pasen France. Parce que les paysages sont sauvages.
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= Peaceful beautiful wonderful country.

= People, attractionscloseto each other, different than therest.

= Peril paesaggio unico.

= Perlabellezzae laparticolarita del paesaggio.

= Perlacompletezzadel paesaggio e lasuaenorme varietaa dispettodellaridotta estensione dell'isola.

= Perlavarietaeipaesaggiinsoliti.

= Perlebellezze naturalistiche e per la solitudine del posto.

= Perlesuemeraviglie ditipo naturalistico e latranquillita.

= Perl'unicitadeiluoghi visitati.

= Perché e paesaggisticamente meravigliosa.

= Perche & unaterra capace di riconciliati con la natura mettendoti a diretto confronto con I'enormita e sconfinatezza di
essa. E unaterracostituita da casualita uniche al mondo.

= Perche e uno dei pochi posti in europa in cui si possono trovare ancora scenari totalmente selvaggi e senza la presenza
umana. perche lagente e molto gentile e lacriminalita e assente. perche le persone sono contente di aiutare il prossimo.

= PERCHe IN ISLANDA A SONO POSTI PAZZESCHI CHE NON TROVI IN ALTR PAESL.E PER ME & STATO UN VIAGGIO
MERAVIGLIOSO.

= Perche'lanaturae'comee'statacreatadallamadre terra.

= Perchépossiede unavarieta e diversita naturale dalasciare a bocca aperta.

= Percheé regala emozioni fantastiche e la possibilita di vedere posti unici e completamente differenti da quelli che siamo
abituati avedere.

= Perchéeél’esempio piu vicino, a USA e Europe, di Wilderness.

= Perchéeéstatoil viaggio piu bello che io abbia mai fatto, i paesaggi sono mozzafiato eirripetibili.

= Perchéeéun esperienzaindimenticabile.

= Perché e un paese ancora selvaggio che da sensazoni forti, per questo motivo sono poco propenso a raccomandarlo a tutti
chenon diventi comeil resto d'Europa.

= Perchééunametain cui si possono visitare luoghiunici almondo.

= Perchéhaunanaturapossente e meravigliosa. Raccomanderei il viaggio agli amanti della natura.

= Perché in islanda puoi incontrare la natura e vedere come la sua forza si manifesta sulla terra continuamente e
incessantemente. Perché |i puoi ancora fare autostop, nei campeggi trovi gli onesty box e puoi bere l'acqua piu buona e
puradel mondo.

= Perché, nonostante il clima molto ostile (soprattutto per un italiano o un abitante dell'Europa meridionale) ha delle
bellezze naturali uniche.

= Perfect vacation for both outdoor and city activities.

= Por el paisaje.

= Porlabellezade su naturaleza.

= Porlabellezadel paisy el contraste de unaszonasaotras.

= Porlabellezadel paisy por la, de momento, poca masificacion.

= Porqué meencanto el pais. H paisaje esincreible y cambia constantemente. La gente esamable. Esfacil de recorrer y cada
rincén esunamaravillade lanaturaleza. Esta ademéas muy cuidadado.

= Porsuincreible naturaleza.

= Porsu maravillosa naturalezay porque no estatan lejos.

= Porsu naturalezay contraste de paisajes.

= Por su riqueza paisajistica.

= Porsusbonitos paisajesy patrimonio natural.

= Porsuspaisajes, tranquilidad, naturaleza.

= Porque ademas de tener unos paisajes espectaculares, la gente en general es muy amable y atenta y la experienda de
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= Pourl'accueil de seshabitantset labeauté du paysage.

= Pourlebol de plein air et le dépaysement et déconnexion total que provoque ce voyage.

= Pourlespaysages, 'ambiance et les Skir !

= Poursabeauté.

= Rentacaranddrivethecountry.

= Reykjavikisalovely city with great hotelsand fascinating & modern new architect. The country side has geological areas
that are amazingtovisit including glaciers, craters, waterfalls, hot springs, and the Blue Lagoon.

= Rugged.

= Safefortravelling, Horsebackriding-Tours, Nature, great Infrastructur, Colder in the Summer thanin Germany and most of
Europe, niceo people,.

= Safe, clean, beautiful, interesting culture.

= Safe, deanliness, Kindness of hospitality industry.

= Sceneries.

= Sceneryisunlike any other country lve visited.

= Schoéne Landschaft (Lavafelder, Wasserfélle, Fjorde), abgelegene Orte.

= SchéneLandschaft, sehr guter Service, nette Menschen.

= Se trata de un pais con muchos contrastes. Un paraiso geoldgico. Donde puede verse hervir la tierra o navegar entre
icebergs.

= Sicherheit, Schone Natur, freundliche Menschen, gutes Essen.

= Sincelhadoneof my best and most beatiful travel experiences of my life when on Iceland (especially hiking from Skégar
to Thorsmork).

= Smuk natur, flinke mennesker.

= Somany interestingthingsto see and do.

= Somany unique placesto see, adventurousthingstodo-i feel like other countriesyoudbein the city so much but people
come tolceland for the nature and adventure.

= Soleil de minuit, nature et randonnées, bains, routes sinueuses, paysages splendides.

= Somethingdifferent.

= Such avast variety of terrain.

= Terradai paesaggi sconfinati e dove predominalanatura.

= Terraunicanel suogenereanche se nonsemplice.

= Thatwasthebest whatihadin my life.

= Theamazingscenery, itsupcomingtourismboom, andthe hot springs!

= Thebeautiful nature, hospitable locals, opportunities for solitude, etc.

= Thebeauty of the country and the kindness of the people.

= Thecountry isamazing; go see it before masses of tourists destroy it.

= Thecountryisveryinteresting, with amazing nature, which hasto be seen at least once. Reykjavik isalso very nice small
city, which offerseverything for any kind of tourism. Allthe people, which I met, were very friendly, hostile and helpful.

= Thecountry offersthe opportunity to see nature at it's best.

= Theentireisland hasbreath-taking scenery, whetherit'sin the city, or out on the F-roads. My photographer friend never
put hiscameradown.

= Thehospitality of the Iceland in localsiswarming. Thereisnothingtoo troublesome. They are friendly and obliging human
beings. | love the country and would retum several times within the year if work would allow me the time to visit. The
most recet visit was to the 101 Reykjavik district, the town is crammed with culture and is a must for everyone. Easy to
navigate streetsand walks, most of it'shistoricheritage can take several hoursbut are all within easy walking distance of
each other. We articularly liked walking around the town and onto the Old Graveyard and back to Nordic house. So
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= The most beautifull andliberating place | have ever been. | feel like we saw so much in the 10 dayswe did the ring road,
but Ifeel a yearningtoreturn and see the same thingsagain and many of thingswe did not. | have already begun alist of
placeswouldlike to go on a second trip.

= Thenatural beauty.

= Thenatural beauty isunique and amazing.

= Thenatural beauty of the country, as well as the relatively few amount of tourists was refreshing. People were friendly
andthe service at all locationswaswonderful. Roads were easy to drive and everything wasin good condition.

= Thenatural beauty wasincredible.

= Thenatural beauty, the easinesstotravel, the clean and good accomodation and for single travellersthe safety.

= Thenatural landscape.

= Thenatureandriding horsesandwalking round....

= Thenatureandtheatmosphere/ culture/ people.

= Thenatureisextremely beautiful. Thereisso much to see what we don't havein the Netherlands. And it'samazing to see
all the animals, the birds, whales, sealsetc. in there own environment.|think it'sthe most beautiful country Ive ever been
to. Ad the way we travelled, like sleepingin the car and driving to another place every day was one big adventure with
new surprisesevery day.

= Thenatureisreally extraordinary. If you want adventure you can have it, but you can also do adventure lite if you want to.

= The people are super friendly, the food was excellent (albeit, high-priced) and the country was beautiful.

= Thepeoplearevery friendly, | felt very safe, and thereisso much to see and experience.

= The people were sonice and the landscape islike nothing I had ever seen before. It feels like you're on another planet at
times. The history isalso very interesting and there are some nice museums:).

= The peoplewere sonice; the country looks spectacular fromthe plane.

= Thepeople,thewaterfalls, landscape, we had a great time!

= Thesceneryisamazing,the number of touristsislow when escaping the south coast, the food is good.

= Thescenerythereisunusual andthe people are friendly.

= Theuniqueculturethebeauty the people.

= Theuniquetravel experience.

= Thevery special nature.

= Theviewstheactivitiesthat are available and the culture.

= The whole family loved it. Beautiful and unusual landscape, great activities, good food, fabulous swimming pools with
lovely clean changing rooms, lovely people, easy driving, good accommodation. out of thisworld.

= Therearelotsof amazinglandscapes. | wasvery welcome. It isa safe country.

= Toonceexperience thisincredible landscape.

= Tolllandschaft super freundliche menschentotal fazinierend...viel natur.

= Tollenatur.

= Traumhafte iberwiegend unberthrte Natur/Landschaften.

= Travelingthereiseasy & safe. The landscape, especially the highlands, islike no other.Very beautiful country.

= Uberwaéltigende Naturerlebnisse, freundliche Islander.

= Unforgettableviews- volcano landscapes, waterfalls, beautiful mountains.

= Unglaublich schéne Landschaft und Natur.

= Unicitadel territorio, natura, cultura,cibo.

= Uniqueand beautiful, peacefuland very welcoming people.

= Unique expereinces: the majesticnature (both sea and inlands) are so easily available and so spectacular. The "mood" of
Iceland, - easy going, laid back, friendly, welcoming.

= Uniqueexperience, fascinating history and geology, friendly people, gorgeouslandscapes, loved the farm stays.
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= Variété des paysages, ambiance d'un autre monde, gens gentils.

= Very beauitful country with lotsof natureto see.

= Very beautiful and friendly country!lotsto see and do.

= Very different landscape from home, lots of fun thingsto see and do.

= Veryunique scenery and experiences.

= Vielseitig, tolle natur, nette menschen.

= W.

= Wereally enjoyedour time hereand would like to come back. Thereisso much todo and see which isvery different from
what we can find at home.

= Wetravel alot; yet findit toberather unique asadestination.

= Wegen der beeindruckenden Naturwunder.

= Wegen der faszinierenden Landschaft.

= Wegen der schonen und sehr abwechslungsreichen Landschaft. Wegen der Ruhe.

= Wegen der tollen Natur.

= Weil dasLand wunderschon und wildist, und weil die Islander sehr offene und freundliche Personen sind.

= Weil die Landschaft unfassbar beeindruckend und einzigartig ist.

= Weil die Natur unglaublich beeindruckend ist und die Islander so ein nettes VVolk sind.

= Weil esandersist als Europa.

= Weil es dort fur jeden etwas gibt. Von langen Wanderungen tber MTB-Tour bis hin zu eher erholsamen Urlaub mit dem
Auto.

= Weil esein tollesLand ist.

= Weil eseinfach eine unvergleichliche Erfahrungist!

=  Weil esinteressant ist.

= Weil eslandschaftlich sehr abwechslungsreich und beeindruckend ist. Die Einsamkeit war fir mich auch wunderbar.

=  Weil es mich sehr gliicklich gemacht hat. Ich warim vergangenen Jhr auch schon in Iceland und mir war es ein Bedurfnis
wiederzukommen. Dieswar auch nicht mein letzter Besuch.

= Weil essehreindriicklich ist, wunderbare Naturlandschaften, sehr erholsam, traumhaft.

=  Weil estraumhaft schon dort ist.

= Weil ich meine Freunde dazu ermutigen mochte, dass sie auch dhnliche Erlebnisse machen kénnen wieich! Das Land ist
einfach empfehlenswert! Aber: Ich wiirde esnie Leuten empfehlen, die nur darauf aus sicn in Hotelanlagen zu sitzen etc...
diese kdnnte die Qualitat Islands nicht verstehen!

= Weil ich mich sehr wohl gefiihlt habe und das Land noch mehr verspricht.

= Weilich noch nie solch eine Landschaften erlebt habe.

= Weil ich sehr beeindruckt war und selbst mehr von Island sehen mochte.

= Weillsland eine wunderschdne Natur hat und man sich hier gut von dem Alltagsstress erholen kann.

=  Weil Island vielseitig und landschaftlich beeindruckend ist und sehr gute Wellen zum Surfen bietet.

= When | amin Iceland | amost feel like | amon another planet. The combination of always changing dramatic landscapes,
volatile weather conditions, the midnight sun andthe long nights, and a small population makes Iceland truly a place like
noother.

=  Why wouldn't anyone want to spend 2 weeks driving through what looks like the set of Lord of the Rings and Game of
Thrones?

= Wunderschone Natur.

=  Wunderschoéne Natur.

= Wunderschone Natur, Entspannung, nette Menschen.

=  WunderschénesLand, tolle Natur.
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= 1) Siamocicloturisti. Sulla N1 & abbastanza complicato viaggiare, percio abbiamo scelto starde secondarie. G sono * troppi*
turisti, che il paese non riesce a gestire. S muovono con prepotenza (per esempio passando ad ata velita accanto ai
ciclisti,inauranti dello sposamento d'aria e della polvere provocati). 2) i campeggi. Alcuni fantastici anche se spartani (e
quindi con doccia calda e cucina). altri con solo il wc. alcuninon sarebbe nemmeno corretto chiamarli campeggi. c'era soloil
wc, sporco, neppure acqua calda. A Vik abbiamo pagato "doccia inclusa" malacquaera fredda (e un cartello avvertivache
quellacaldanon sarebbe bastata per tutti).

= Alessexpensive cost of living and eatingin Iceland.

= Accommodations and restaurants more affordable.

= Alloggi pitl economici.

= Allow peopleto sleepIn airport, and (if possible) some slightly cheaper options for accommodation.

= Améliorerlaqualité deliterie et propreté des guest house.

= Aucun.

= Besseres Preis - Leistungsverhdtnis (keine 60€ fur ein Bett im Sechserzimmer mit Mini-Bad und viel zu kleiner Kiiche, in
dasman erst um 15:30 Uhr einchecken kann).

= Better airline service (Icelandair).

= Better eqipment of camping grounds, Removal of waste in the Landscape (old machinery, dead vehiclese.c.t.).

= Better exchangerate!

= Better exchangerates!!!

= Better infrastructure toboth protect the environment and make it safer to pull off the road and park.

= Betterroads,lower pricesandas|didn't feel safe in Reykjavik, there were so many homelesses,| would recommendto find
some place for themto live (social house) to make capital city cleaner and safer.

= Changein exchange rates.

= Change said people'stravel preferences (noresortsin Iceland, and I'm not complaining).

= Cheaper.

= Cheaper.

= Cheaperfood anddrink.

= Cheaperfood anddrinksin comparison tothe uk.

= Cheaperfood and prices for accomodation.

= Cheaper placesto eat.

= (Costi, e'molto cara.

= DasPreisniveau musste sinken.

= Destination facile, labeauté des paysage, les campings accessible.

= Didn't like my tour guide, so you cnanot improve anything. In genereal, some atractions seem to be a bit overpriced such as
whalewatching, gorseriding and glacier hiking (75-100€)...

= Die Preise missten niedriger liegen.

= Enige Sehenswirdigkeiten snd tberlaufen z.B. Qulifoss - Golden Qrde. Tourismusstrom mehr lenken. Die Preise
reduzieren.

= Esgibt mehrere Gebiete zu sehen!

= Everythingwasvery expensive.

= Golden Qrcle. Northern light.

= @Glnstiger.

= Glnstigere preise.

= | found the prices downtown at times outrageous. | went to a nice seafood restaurant only to find that a small bowl| of
soup cost $25 USD. That amount in the United States would easily buy a three course meal at a steakhouse or seafood
restaurant. That maynot be much to Icelanders at home, but for an American, it's beyond reasonable for all but upper
middle class or upper class socioeconomically.

= Ithink Iceland is quite expensive asa travel destination. Which is an economical result (importing goods are expensive).



REASONS - RECOMMEND (7-8)

Sp.11. Hvad pyrftiad geratilpessad pu yrdirliklegritilpessad meelamed islandi sem afangastad?
]

= |celand was very expensive, even living in an expensive city in America it was difficult to afford much in Iceland, which
made it impossible to do any of the activitiesthat were not free.

= In Reykjavik gibt esnoch zu wenig zu sehen.

= Increase hotel availability and quality. channel/ control flows of tourists at main sites, like golden circle. Especially during
high season.

= [|tisexpensiveforeatingout,accomodation etc; would be better if cheaper.

= |t was very crowded at many of the attractions.Note sure how to fix this... maybe charge asmall parking fee? Not lots of
food optionsin many places.

= Itwouldbenicetohave more information on how tolive like thelocals whilewe'rethere. We found that there were a lot
of touristy places that we wandered to, and it took alot of research on ourendtofigure out what Icelanderslike todo as
part oftheir normal life routine.

= |t'salittle bit to expensive.

= |t'srather pricey.

= |t'ssoexpensive!

= JEnesaispas.

= Kein Massentourismusmehr 11!

= Kosten sind sehr hoch, sehrviele Touristen.

= Lestarifsquidevraient étre plusattractifs, I'offre de restauration et d’hétellerie qui est un peu juste pour le moment.

= Lesstourists.

= Lesstourists, but that'simpossible.

= Lesstryingtobleed all money out of tourist.

= Limit number of tourist, maintain a sense of exploration and survivial and not be overly tourist friendly.

= Losprecios son altosen relacion con el poder adquisitivo de lagente de espafia.

= Losprecios son caros, especialmente larelacién calidad precio de los alojamientos.

= Losprecios, sobre todo alimentacion y alojamiento, son elevados para un salario medio en Espafia.

= Lower cost of most items.

= Lower prices.

= Lower prices.

= Lower pricesfor beer & wine.

= Lower prices. Mealsare insanely expensive in Iceland compared to pricesin the US.

= Loweryour prices.

= Makeeverythinglessobviously heated totourists!

= Make Icelandless expensive, including flights.

= Makeit moreclear that it is an expensive country soyou have an idea of how much money to take and not left struggling
with you money.

= Managing numbers of peoplein key tourist sites for example Golden circle.

= Mieux protéger/encadrer vos points dattraits, mettre plus d'emphase sur la faune et la flore, proposer plus de bains
chaudsextérieurs (propres) !! 2).

= Migliorarele strutturericettive come ad esempio i campeggi, ampliandone le aree comune dove si fa pranzo/ cena.

= Moinscher!

= More affordable accommodation outside Reykjavik, more people regulating tourists who climb fences and trample the
floraand vegetation.

= More asfalt roads and better parking for big cars.

= More basicfood choices especially for longer trips because costs accumulate.

= Morefacilitiesfor indoor activitiesduring winter time are very much useful.

= Morereasonable food prices.

= Much more efficient transport to and from the airport. The buss-service is unnecessarily slow and inefficient. Too much



REASONS - RECOMMEND (7-8)

Sp.11. Hvad pyrftiad geratilpessad pu yrdirliklegritilpessad meelamed islandi sem afangastad?
]

= Not solong of layoversespecially on along overseasflight.

= Nothing.Icelandisavery nice vacation spot.

= Nothing. It'sgreat.

= Preciosmasasequibles.

= Prices are a bit high; but also, my friends prefer warmer places and cities, architecture, monuments - | was looking for
nature experience and would recommend Iceland to likely minded people; infrastructure in hostels could be improved to
accomodate largegroups (more showers!).

= Pricesare extremely high, thismakesit not atravel destination for everyone.

= Reducethe costs for living. Food and accomendations pricesare though.

= Reducethenumber of tourists.

= Reduction of living costs.

= Regulation of prices.

= Rifugi e campeggi piu attrezzati e riparati.

= Serviceson Icelandair havereally declinedin the past few years.

= Some of my friendsmight have trouble affording the food and drink costs.

= Stopkillingwhales.

= Tempspluschaud/ prix moinsélevés.

= Theairport wasjust too chaoticand busy. It didn't seem organized at all. The influx of tourism seems tobe aproblemthat
Iceland hasnot caught up to.

= Thecost of livingisprohibitive for young students.

= Theduration off the travel - we came with the boat.

= The people at the accommodations (AirBnB, campsites) could be more welcoming. They didn't come over as very friendly.
They are probably just shy and that's just their character but as well-travelled tourists (Europe & North America) we are
used to more frendliness and chit-chat, e.g. how was your journey?how do like Iceland? anything | can help you with?
need suggestionsof what todo in the area?etc.

= Thepriceof everythingissoo expensive if the flight wascancelled lwould have had torob a bank. Even in the airport the
cost of food was crazy!

= The prices are too high for me to be able to recommend this to people on average income. Some of this can not be
controlled (due to exchange rates) but some things (like bar prices) could be.

= Tooexpensive.

= Tooexpensivetorecommendto everyone.

= Tourismis out of control. Seven tour buses at one waterfall is insane and this was off season. | felt like a piece of meat
churningfromagrinder whenwalkingto and fromthe plane crash.

= Unebaisse générale du cout delavie.

= Unfortunately for my immediate circle travelingto Iceland is considerably expensive.Other than that, alot of people show
interest in going there someday for anature tour.

= Unterkiinft giinstiger werden.

= Very expensive accommodation, restaurants etc.

= VielePreise waren sehr Giberteuert, vor allem beim Bier und anderen, grundlegenden Lebensmitteln, der Campingplatzin
Reykjavik war sehr schmutzig.

= Weniger hohe Touristenzahlen.

= Wetter im Sommer wéarmer.

* Youneedtochangetheweather:P.Alsoitisvery expensive.

s RBEFAE ZERFLAPX.



REASONS - RECOMMEND (0-6)

Sp.12. Hversvegnaertu ekkilikleg/ur til pessad meelamed islandi sem &fangastad?
]

= Alwayscloudy weather.

= Because it seems to be a similar place like Dubai. Purely composed for the sake of tourism. Everyone doing the same
things, going the same places. It'snot that |would not recommend it, | would recommend it with caution. Asit hasto suit
you oryou'll hve to be prepared to take a different path.

= BlueLagoon wasinaccessible.

= Cost.

= Qustomer service was quite bad/lacking everywhere we went.

= Fir Familien mit Kindern ist eseinfach viel zuteuer!

= lamlikely torecommendit, but alot of my friendsare not interested in all the fun nature activities offeredin Iceland.

= |feltthetourwaspoorly organized andincluded too many people of varying abilities. Some struggled with getting on and
off the bus and some were unable to enjoy amore active involvement t with the landscape. The tour did not respond to
specificquerie asto reimburse et aswe arranged to depart earlier. He was not available to we the consumers.

= |will alwaysrecommend Islandto people. Usually, | need treesto like alandscape, but Island is special.

= Inmyeyesicelandistootouristy, extremely expensive; car isan absolute necessity because "so called" publictransport is
incredibly expensive andinfrequent for ordinary travelling; weather israther cold and harsh.

= |twasbeautiful, but the cost/valueto experience ratiowaslacking. The rental car, food, etc. seemsto be too expensive.

= |t'ssovery expensive.

= Lescolts de lavie sont trop élevés. Les personnes sans voitures y trouvent difficilement leur compte. Le bus public (55)
ne passe pasau bonne heure, n'est pastresfonctionnel. Lanourriture est trop chere comparativement a ailleurs.

= Longway togoandexpensive.

= My friendsdon't havethat kind of money.

= Not very much todoinside aswell asoutside Reykjavik.

= Quiteexpensive.

= Thereisverylittle culture to see, the city of reykjavik had nothing of interest, the expenses were through the roof, the
food wasterrible, the sights of nature can be seen in other placesfor much lessmoney.

= Toocold.andvery challenging.

= Toocrowded in summer.

= Tooexpensive, serviceispoor, localsare surly.

= Very expensive.Some tourist experiencesnot great. People not overly friendly.

= Zuviele Touristen.




ICELAND AS A TRAVEL DESTINATION

Q.13. Haveyouseenorheard about Iceland asatraveldestination through advertising or media

coverage during the last three months?

100% A

0% -

48,3%

Internet (web
sites, blogs, social

53,7%

59,6%

Count

%

%

respondents respondents responses

I Internet (web sites, blogs, social media) 1203 59,6 36,7
IMagazines 483 23,9 14,7
ITeIevision 426 21,1 13,0
INewspapers 303 15,0 9,2
IPosters (outdoors media) 135 6,7 4,1
IRadio 90 4,5 2,7
IElsewhere 171 8,5 5,2
No, I have not noticed Iceland being
) ] o 471 23,3 14,4
advertised or discussed asatravel destination
Number of responses 3282 162,6 100,0
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ICELAND AS A TRAVEL DESTINATION

Q.13. Haveyouseenorheard about Iceland asatraveldestination through advertising or media
coverage during the last three months?

|
Ihave not
Number of noticed Iceland
answers Internet Magazines Television Newspapers Posters Radio Elsewhere beingadvertised
Count % % % % % % % %
Gender
Male 834 55,8 21,9 22,7 18,0 7,9 4,0 8,3 27,0
Female 1182 62,4 25,4 20,1 12,9 5,8 4,8 8,4 20,8
Age
24 yearsandyounger 334 67,7 15,0 22,5 12,0 57 4.5 6,3 23,1
25-34 years 681 66,4 23,5 18,4 11,9 10,3 6,8 78 19,2
35-44 years 338 56,5 22,5 21,0 11,8 6,2 24 4.4 30,2
45-54 years 321 53,0 23,4 19,6 24,0 1,2 47 121 28,3
55yearsand older 333 48,3 35,7 25,8 19,5 54 1,8 12,9 19,2
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 417 56,1 21,6 15,8 10,1 7,2 3,6 6,5 25,9
Student 384 69,5 24,2 21,9 14,1 8,6 4,7 8,6 20,3
Other professionals 240 56,3 18,8 15,0 12,5 5,0 2,5 8,8 28,8
Managerial 195 49,2 27,7 27,7 20,0 10,8 3,1 3,1 27,7
Teacher/ Medical care 198 57,6 22,7 18,2 21,2 6,1 12,1 45 19,7
Qerical/ Service 162 51,9 20,4 22,2 16,7 0,0 5,6 9,3 31,5
Retired/ Homemaker 129 69,8 37,2 20,9 11,6 2,3 0,0 16,3 14,0
Vocational/ Technical 69 73,9 13,0 34,8 21,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 21,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 0,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 40,0
Other 174 60,3 36,2 259 19,0 8,6 52 19,0 15,5
Householdincome
High 717 58,6 24,3 16,3 13,8 5,9 29 10,9 23,4
Average 726 56,6 21,5 21,5 13,6 7.4 54 8,3 26,9
Low 399 65,4 23,3 27,1 21,1 6,8 6,8 6,0 16,5
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 966 61,8 30,4 31,1 17,7 5,9 7,5 8,4 21,7
North America 630 61,0 18,1 11,9 9,0 9,0 19 9,0 24,8
Britain 156 50,0 15,4 19,2 25,0 7,7 19 1,9 21,2
Scandinavia 120 50,0 20,0 7,5 15,0 2,5 2,5 12,5 35,0
Asia 39 76,9 15,4 7,7 15,4 0,0 0,0 15,4 7,7
Other 99 48,5 21,2 6,1 12,1 3,0 0,0 6,1 27,3
Educational level
Finished high school or less 273 69,2 30,8 28,6 9,9 4.4 11 6,6 20,9
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 993 59,2 22,4 21,8 15,7 6,3 57 9,1 23,3
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 726 57,0 24,0 16,5 15,7 79 4.1 7,9 24 .4

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



ICELAND AS A TRAVEL DESTINATION

Q.13. Have youseenorheard about Iceland asatraveldestination through advertising or media
coverage during the last three months?

|
Ihave not
Number of noticed Iceland
answers Internet Magazines Television Newspapers Posters Radio Elsewhere beingadvertised
Count % % % % % % % %
Nationality
American 456 53,9 18,4 9,9 6,6 9,2 2,0 9,9 29,6
German 231 59,7 27,3 46,8 20,8 52 6,5 7,8 20,8
Canadian 159 84,9 18,9 15,1 18,9 9,4 19 57 9,4
French 162 48,1 29,6 40,7 20,4 14,8 185 11,1 18,5
Italian 165 65,5 32,7 16,4 20,0 1,8 3,6 55 27,3
British 129 58,1 20,9 20,9 30,2 7,0 0,0 2,3 11,6
Spanish 93 54,8 25,8 22,6 9,7 3,2 6,5 6,5 32,3
Dutch 69 65,2 34,8 13,0 17,4 4,3 0,0 13,0 26,1
Swedish 51 35,3 17,6 0,0 5,9 0,0 0,0 11,8 47,1
Swiss 33 63,6 45,5 36,4 36,4 0,0 9,1 0,0 18,2
Norwegian 30 70,0 20,0 30,0 20,0 10,0 100 0,0 20,0
Austrian 27 55,6 44 .4 55,6 11,1 0,0 22,2 111 33,3
Other 414 60,9 21,0 15,2 10,9 51 2,2 10,9 21,7
Transportation
Airline 1977 59,2 23,1 20,6 14,9 6,8 4,6 8,3 23,7
M/ SNorréna 42 78,6 64,3 42,9 21,4 0,0 0,0 14,3 7,1
Type of trip+
Package tour 198 53,0 27,3 19,7 13,6 45 3,0 6,1 34,8
Individually-arranged tour 1587 60,3 22,5 22,5 15,9 7,0 4,0 8,5 22,3
Business-arranged tour 24 50,0 37,5 12,5 25,0 0,0 0,0 12,5 25,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1815 60,3 24,1 21,0 14,9 6,1 4,0 7,6 23,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 62,5 25,0 22,5 27,5 10,0 10,0 7,5 22,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 99 63,6 21,2 27,3 21,2 12,1 3,0 12,1 15,2
Education andtraining 39 53,8 15,4 23,1 23,1 15,4 15,4 7,7 38,5
Conference/ large meeting 27 55,6 33,3 11,1 33,3 22,2 11,1 0,0 22,2
Business/ small meeting 21 42,9 28,6 28,6 14,3 14,3 14,3 143 14,3
Other 15 80,0 60,0 60,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 20,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



THE IDEA OF COMING TO ICELAND

Q.14. Where didyou get the ideaof comingto Iceland?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I General interestsin nature/ country 1140 57,8 27,2 57,8%
I From friends/ relatives 918 46,5 21,9 46.5%
I Social media/ websites 333 16,9 7.9
16,9%
International movies/ documentaries/ TV
16 3%
programme/ Musicvideos (showing views of 321 16,3 7,6 0
Icelandiclandscapes) 11.1%
IArticIe on Iceland in newspaper/ magazine 219 11,1 52 11,1%
[} Previousvisit 219 11,1 52 10.5%
Icelandicmusic 207 10,5 4,9
8,8%
‘I Travel agent or airline 174 8,8 4,1
8,1%
Tourist brochure/ guidebook 159 8,1 3,8 0
‘I Icelandichorses/ horseback riding 108 55 2,6 55%
Icelandid literature 105 53 25 53%
iIcelandicfilms(fillmsproducedin Iceland) 87 4.4 2,1 4.4%
International collaboration/conference/ NGO
o 39 2,0 0,9 2,0%
(Non Governmental Organisation)
IAdvertisement in newspapers/ Magazines 30 1,5 0,7 15%
I Businessrelationswith Iceland 27 14 0,6 1,4%
Other 111 5,6 2,6 5.6%
Number of responses* 4197 212,6 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1974 87,7
Did not answer 276 12,3
Total 2250 100,0
*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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THE IDEA OF COMING TO ICELAND

Q.14. Wheredidyougettheideaof comingto Iceland?

|
General International movies/  Articleon
interests in From Social documentaries/ Iceland in
Number of nature/ friends/ media/ TV programme/ newspaper/
answers country relatives websites Music videos magazine  Elsewhere
Count % % % % % %
Gender
Male 804 61,6 44.8 15,3 18,7 12,3 45,5
Female 1167 55,3 47,8 18,0 14,7 10,3 48,6
Age
24 yearsandyounger 327 64,2 41,9 20,8 19,9 7,6 46,5
25-34 years 664 63,9 53,8 23,6 18,4 10,7 41,9
35-44 years 325 59,7 43,4 12,3 12,9 8,0 51,7
45-54 years 310 48,1 41,9 12,9 12,6 14,2 47,7
55yearsand older 333 47,1 441 8,4 15,0 15,9 54 .4
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 405 48,1 50,4 17,8 11,9 11,1 54,8
Student 375 71,2 48,8 21,6 24,0 12,0 48,0
Other professionals 228 59,2 48,7 9,2 17,1 7,9 40,8
Managerial 192 46,9 37,5 141 4.7 7,8 42,2
Teacher/ Medical care 198 56,1 48,5 13,6 19,7 10,6 45,5
Qerical/ Service 156 73,1 48,1 25,0 17,3 5,8 38,5
Retired/ Homemaker 132 38,6 43,2 6,8 13,6 22,7 47,7
Vocational/ Technical 63 66,7 38,1 19,0 14,3 14,3 57,1
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 50,0 16,7 16,7 0,0 33,3
Other 171 63,2 42,1 22,8 21,1 12,3 52,6
Householdincome
High 693 50,6 43,7 13,9 16,9 10,8 49,8
Average 714 55,0 49,6 18,9 16,8 10,1 43,7
Low 393 67,2 43,5 19,8 15,3 11,5 51,9
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 948 67,7 44,6 13,9 19,9 12,0 45,9
North America 603 49,3 49,3 21,4 10,9 11,4 43,3
Britain 153 37,3 49,0 11,8 11,8 3,9 56,9
Scandinavia 120 45,0 57,5 12,5 15,0 7,5 70,0
Asia 42 42,9 21,4 35,7 21,4 35,7 42,9
Other 99 69,7 36,4 24,2 21,2 6,1 48,5
Educational level
Finished high school or less 267 73,0 46,1 18,0 21,3 13,5 44,9
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 957 57,1 46,4 20,1 16,0 11,9 47,0
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 720 53,3 475 12,5 15,4 8,8 49,2

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



THE IDEA OF COMING TO ICELAND

Q.14. Wheredidyou gettheideaof comingto Iceland?

|
General International movies/ Articleon
interests in From Social documentaries/ Iceland in
Number of nature/ friends/ media/ TV programme/ newspaper/
answers country relatives websites Music videos magazine  Elsewhere
Count % % % % % %
Nationality
American 426 44 .4 51,4 17,6 9,9 12,0 44 .4
German 225 80,0 42,7 9,3 22,7 14,7 48,0
Canadian 162 53,7 44 4 31,5 16,7 13,0 44 .4
French 159 67,9 45,3 57 15,1 3.8 45,3
Italian 165 76,4 52,7 18,2 14,5 14,5 45,5
British 126 35,7 50,0 14,3 11,9 7,1 61,9
Spanish 93 77,4 41,9 16,1 16,1 16,1 19,4
Dutch 69 56,5 21,7 13,0 8,7 8,7 60,9
Swedish 48 31,3 62,5 18,8 6,3 0,0 62,5
Swiss 33 54,5 36,4 0,0 9,1 9,1 81,8
Norwegian 33 72,7 36,4 18,2 18,2 27,3 72,7
Austrian 30 70,0 50,0 20,0 50,0 10,0 70,0
Other 405 53,3 459 20,7 22,2 9,6 44 .4
Transportation
Airline 1932 57,6 46,4 17,1 16,1 11,3 47,5
M/ SNorréna 42 64,3 50,0 7,1 21,4 0,0 42,9
Type of trip+
Package tour 198 56,1 36,4 12,1 9,1 12,1 54,5
Individually-arranged tour 1554 60,2 48,3 16,8 18,0 11,2 46,1
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 25,0 0,0 12,5 0,0 62,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1788 60,2 48,2 17,8 16,8 11,7 45,5
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 50,0 60,0 25,0 15,0 5,0 62,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 23,5 58,8 11,8 59 2,9 64,7
Education andtraining 39 61,5 38,5 15,4 0,0 0,0 69,2
Conference/ large meeting 27 55,6 33,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 77,8
Business/ small meeting 24 12,5 12,5 0,0 25,0 0,0 87,5
Other 15 80,0 20,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 40,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



FIRST CONSIDERING COMING TO ICELAND

Q.15. How longisit since you first considered coming to Iceland?

|
Count %
I Lessthan 3 months 147 8,0 8.0%
I3-6 months 234 12,8 12:8%
Ie-g months 126 6,9 6.9%
I9-12 months 342 18,7 18 7%
I 1-2years 561 30,6 306%
I 2-3years 63 3,4
I 3-4 years 138 7,5
I Morethan 4 years 222 12,1
Number of responses 1833  100,0 o:% 108%
Number of respondents 1833 815
Did not answer 417 18,5
Total 2250 100,0
50 - Mean 27,5 months
39,7 ard Standard deviation 42,3 months
Median 16,0 months
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FIRST CONSIDERING COMING TO ICELAND

Q.15. How longisit since you first considered coming to Iceland?

|
Number of Less than3 6-12 More than
answers months  3-6 months  months 1-2years 2-4 years 4 years
Count % % % % % %
Total 1833 8,0 12,8 25,5 30,6 11,0 12,1 B o7
Gender
Male 741 8,5 13,0 26,3 29,1 11,3 11,7 26,7
Female 1089 7,7 12,7 24.8 31,7 10,7 12,4 281
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 310 7,4 18,7 30,0 32,6 7,4 3,9 - 16,7
25-34 years 634 6,2 11,2 25,6 30,4 14,2 125 el 298
35-44 years 299 7,0 15,1 194 31,1 9,4 181 e 311
45-54 years 290 10,7 13,4 27,9 24.8 8,6 145 296
55yearsand older 285 11,6 7.4 26,0 33,7 11,2 10,2 ] 27.0
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 381 4.7 11,8 27,6 315 11,0 13,4 ] 27.0
Student 354 8,5 12,7 27,1 39,0 8,5 4,2 M i
Other professionals 219 11,0 15,1 19,2 315 12,3 11,0 B :0s
Managerial 171 15,8 14,0 24,6 22,8 8,8 14,0 [ 271
Teacher/ Medical care 174 1,7 13,8 34,5 25,9 19,0 52 23
Qerical/ Service 144 16,7 10,4 20,8 18,8 20,8 125 36,7
Retired/ Homemaker 111 8,1 8,1 27,0 351 2,7 18,9 I 36,0
Vocational/ Technical 66 4,5 13,6 31,8 27,3 9,1 136  m 240
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 33,3 0,0 50,0 16,7 0,0 M o173
Other 156 5,8 11,5 21,2 34,6 5,8 212 e 345
Householdincome
High 663 8,1 14,5 23,1 31,2 10,4 12,7 277
Average 657 10,0 8,7 27,4 31,5 11,0 11,4 28.2
Low 369 4,9 18,7 23,6 26,0 13,8 13,0 28.3
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 894 9,1 10,4 25,5 28,2 13,1 13,8 I 317
North America 561 5,9 15,0 24,6 34,2 8,6 11,8 s
Britain 141 8,5 19,1 31,9 27,7 4,3 8,5 N 18,3
Scandinavia 102 5,9 17,6 11,8 35,3 17,6 11,8 B s
Asia 39 231 15,4 30,8 30,8 0,0 0,0 M 03
Other 87 6,9 6,9 34,5 27,6 13,8 10,3 e 245
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 249 8,4 10,8 26,5 33,7 13,3 7,2 - 255
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 885 7,1 14,6 27,8 32,2 6,8 11,5 [ 238
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 675 9,3 10,7 22,7 28,0 15,6 13,8 I 328

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



FIRST CONSIDERING COMING TO ICELAND

Q.15. How longisit since you first considered coming to Iceland?

|
Number of Less than3 6-12 More than
answers months  3-6 months  months 1-2years 2-4 years 4 years
Count % % % % % %
Total 1833 8,0 12,8 25,5 30,6 11,0 12,1 e s
Nationality*
American 405 3,7 15,6 25,2 34,8 74 13,3 Bl o5
German 195 7,7 9,2 12,3 40,0 16,9 13,8 [ 315
Canadian 144 10,4 18,8 22,9 29,2 12,5 6,3 [ 23,3
French 153 7,8 19,6 35,3 17,6 9,8 9,8 B s
Italian 162 14,8 74 25,9 29,6 13,0 9,3 Y
British 117 10,3 20,5 25,6 30,8 2,6 10,3 B 90
Spanish 90 3,3 13,3 43,3 10,0 10,0 20,0 [ 28,5
Dutch 63 9,5 0,0 23,8 38,1 14,3 14,3 B s
Swedish 39 0,0 23,1 7,7 30,8 15,4 23,1 e 476
Swiss 27 22,2 0,0 22,2 22,2 22,2 11,1 s 02
Norwegian 30 20,0 20,0 10,0 40,0 0,0 10,0 B 190
Austrian 30 0,0 10,0 10,0 50,0 30,0 0,0 B 26
Other 378 8,7 7,9 30,2 29,4 11,1 12,7 el 2o
Transportation
Airline 1794 8,2 12,9 254 30,8 11,0 11,7 27.4
M/ SNorréna 39 0,0 7,7 30,8 23,1 7,7 30,8 34,4
Type of trip+
Package tour 168 12,5 14,3 21,4 26,8 10,7 14,3 37,6
Individually-arranged tour 1473 75 12,0 27,1 30,8 10,6 12,0 26.9
Business-arranged tour 18 0,0 16,7 33,3 50,0 0,0 0,0 13,2
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1653 7,3 12,7 25,4 30,7 10,9 13,1 28,7
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 5,9 8,8 11,8 38,2 14,7 20,6 36.2
Visiting friends/ relatives 93 12,9 3,2 25,8 41,9 6,5 9,7 241
Education andtraining 42 0,0 7,1 14,3 64,3 7,1 7,1 471
Conference/ large meeting 27 22,2 22,2 33,3 22,2 0,0 0,0 9.4
Business/ small meeting 18 16,7 0,0 16,7 33,3 0,0 33,3
Other 15 0,0 0,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 20,0 268

*Significant difference between groups accordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



TIME BETWEEN BOOKING AND DEPARTURE

Q.16. How long before departure did you bookthe flight orbuythe tour package?

|
Count %
ILessthan 2months 639 32,9 329%
I2-4 months 507 26,1 26.1%
I4-6 months 525 27,0 27.0%
I6-8 months 153 7,9 79%
I8-10 months 81 4,2 4.2%
I 10-12 months 24 1,2 12%
I Morethan ayear 12 0,6 0.6%
Number of responses 1941  100,0 '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1941 86,3
Did not answer 309 13,7
Total 2250 100,0
12 A
g \ean
Mean 4,05 months
Standard deviation 4,00 months
4,05
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TIME BETWEEN BOOKING AND DEPARTURE

Q.16. How long before departure did you bookthe flight or buy the tour package?

|
Number of Less than 2 More than
answers months  2-4months 4-6 months 6-8 months 8 months
Count % % % % %
Total 1941 32,9 26,1 27,0 7,9 6,0 [ 4,05
Gender
Male 801 33,3 27,0 25,5 8,6 5,6 3.94
Female 1137 32,7 25,6 28,0 7,4 6,3 4,12
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 306 48,7 18,6 20,6 6,9 5,2 _ 3,54
25-34 years 657 344 30,6 25,9 4.7 4.4 I 3,66
35-44 years 333 31,2 27,6 27,6 7,5 6.0 s 4,10
45-54 years 313 26,2 20,8 33,9 14,1 51 s 452
55yearsand older 317 24,6 28,1 26,8 9,1 11,4 ] 4,74
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 414 32,6 30,4 25,4 5,8 5,8 I 3.97
Student 348 45,7 23,3 20,7 6,0 43 s 3.46
Other professionals 231 37,7 20,8 29,9 7,8 3,9 . 3 s
Managerial 186 355 27,4 24,2 6,5 6,5 s s
Teacher/ Medical care 195 26,2 33,8 26,2 7,7 6.2 433
Qerical/ Service 150 30,0 28,0 32,0 4.0 6,0 [ ] 404
Retired/ Homemaker 129 20,9 23,3 37,2 14,0 47 s 4,63
Vocational/ Technical 69 21,7 26,1 21,7 8,7 21,7 s 513
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 16,7 16,7 16,7 0.0 332
Other 165 255 21,8 34,5 12,7 55 s 446
Householdincome
High 702 36,8 17,9 30,8 9,0 5,6 407
Average 705 31,1 29,4 26,4 6,4 6.8 406
Low 381 29,9 33,9 22,8 7,1 6,3 4.00
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 927 311 24,3 28,8 8,7 7,1 [ ] 420
North America 600 33,0 28,5 26,5 6,5 55 . s
Britain 150 36,0 28,0 22,0 8,0 60 3,98
Scandinavia 117 28,2 43,6 20,5 2,6 51 . s
Asia 39 61,5 15,4 15,4 7,7 0,0 oo
Other 99 39,4 12,1 33,3 12,1 3,0 [ ] 3.84
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 255 36,5 16,5 29,4 9,4 8,2 _ 416
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 948 34,8 29,7 24,7 6,6 4,1 [ ] 378
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 711 30,0 24,5 29,5 8,9 7,2 [ 428

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



TIME BETWEEN BOOKING AND DEPARTURE

Q.16. How long before departure did you bookthe flight or buy the tour package?

|
Number of Less than 2 More than
answers months  2-4months 4-6 months 6-8 months 8 months
Count % % % % %
Total 1941 32,9 26,1 27,0 7,9 6,0 I 405
Nationality*
American 444 33,1 27,7 27,7 74 41 s 3.96
German 213 33,8 15,5 23,9 14,1 12,7 I 4,78
Canadian 147 34,7 32,7 245 2,0 6,1 _ 3,76
French 147 26,5 28,6 30,6 4,1 102 s 448
Italian 159 43,4 18,9 30,2 19 57 s 341
British 126 42,9 23,8 16,7 9,5 71 s 3.88
Spanish 90 16,7 33,3 40,0 6,7 33 Iy 428
Dutch 66 18,2 9,1 36,4 27,3 01 I 544
Swedish 48 25,0 37,5 25,0 6,3 6.3 I 4,09
Swiss 33 0,0 455 36,4 18,2 0.0 496
Norwegian 30 40,0 20,0 30,0 0,0 10,0 I 4,14
Austrian 30 10,0 10,0 60,0 20,0 0.0 530
Other 408 37,5 30,1 22,1 6,6 37 s 3.55
Transportation*
Airline 1905 335 26,0 26,8 7,7 6.0 402
M/ SNorréna 36 0,0 33,3 41,7 16,7 8.3 I 5,58
Type of trip+
Package tour 192 37,5 17,2 25,0 9,4 10,9 4.42
Individually-arranged tour 1551 30,9 26,5 29,2 8,3 5,0 410
Business-arranged tour 21 28,6 57,1 14,3 0,0 0,0 2,99
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1758 32,1 26,1 27,8 8,0 6,0 4,10
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 30,0 225 32,5 10,0 5,0 432
Visiting friends/ relatives 96 37,5 40,6 9,4 6,3 6,3 3.28
Education andtraining 42 28,6 35,7 14,3 7,1 14,3 427
Conference/ large meeting 27 44 4 44.4 11,1 0,0 0,0 250
Business/ small meeting 18 50,0 33,3 0,0 0,0 16,7 294
Other 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 249

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



FACTORS CONCERNING THE DECISION TO

VISIT ICELAND

Q.17. Which of the following factorshad amajorimpact on your decision to visit Iceland?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Icelandicnature 1683 83,0 325 83.0%
IAdestination Ihave alwayswantedto visit 1140 56,2 22,0
I Icelandicculture/ history 651 32,1 12,6 -
I Attractive price offer/ low airfare 384 18,9 7,4
I Stopover opportunity in Iceland 264 13,0 51 18.9%
I Spa & wellness 258 12,7 5,0 13.0%
I Friends/ relativesin Iceland 174 8,6 3.4 12.7%
I Horseriding/related activities 159 7,8 3,1 8,6%
Special personal occasions (birthday, 153 75 3.0 78%
wedding, etc.) 75%
ISpeciaI eventin Iceland 99 4.9 1,9 4 0%
Educational or research 75 3,7 14
I Conference/ meetingin Iceland 30 15 0,6 S
I Businessrelationsin Iceland 21 1,0 0,4 1.5%
I Other, please specify: 93 46 1,8 10%
Number of responses* 5184 255,6 100,0 4,6%
Number of respondents 2028 90,1 0:%) 10Io%
Did not answer 222 9,9
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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FACTORS CONCERNING THE DECISION TO

VISIT ICELAND

Q.17. Which of the following factorshad amajorimpact on your decision to visit Iceland?

|
A destination | Icelandic Attractive  Stopover
Number of  Icelandic have always culture/  price offer/ opportunity
answers nature wanted to visit history lowairfare  inlceland Other
Count % % % % % %

Gender
Male 828 84,1 56,9 33,3 20,3 15,2 39,5
Female 1197 82,2 55,9 31,3 18,0 11,5 38,8
Age
24 yearsandyounger 336 85,1 58,0 31,8 25,9 14,6 33,9
25-34 years 682 84,8 60,1 29,6 18,8 11,6 37,1
35-44 years 341 84,2 59,2 32,3 19,4 13,8 40,5
45-54 years 321 82,2 46,7 33,6 20,9 14,6 37,4
55yearsand older 333 76,9 53,2 35,4 10,8 12,6 49,2
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 420 81,4 53,6 36,4 22,9 10,7 47,9
Student 384 87,5 62,5 30,5 25,8 17,2 38,3
Other professionals 240 81,3 53,8 25,0 18,8 13,8 40,0
Managerial 192 81,3 50,0 39,1 7,8 7,8 37,5
Teacher/ Medical care 201 88,1 61,2 31,3 14,9 11,9 32,8
Qerical/ Service 159 86,8 62,3 9,4 15,1 7,5 30,2
Retired/ Homemaker 135 73,3 44 4 40,0 17,8 20,0 46,7
Vocational/ Technical 66 72,7 59,1 40,9 27,3 9,1 27,3
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 66,7 33,3 16,7 33,3 33,3 50,0
Other 174 86,2 62,1 41,4 10,3 10,3 36,2
Householdincome
High 720 79,2 56,7 32,9 22,9 16,3 42,9
Average 732 84,0 52,5 32,0 17,6 12,7 36,1
Low 399 85,0 60,9 30,8 14,3 9,8 41,4
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 960 89,1 59,4 27,5 9,4 50 36,3
North America 636 76,9 53,3 34,0 35,4 27,8 40,6
Britain 159 64,2 45,3 41,5 17,0 13,2 56,6
Scandinavia 123 85,4 56,1 41,5 24,4 4,9 56,1
Asia 42 85,7 57,1 35,7 7,1 0,0 28,6
Other 99 87,9 60,6 36,4 9,1 12,1 15,2
Educational level
Finished high school or less 264 87,5 63,6 34,1 14,8 6,8 29,5
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 999 83,8 55,6 32,7 21,9 16,2 39,3
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 735 80,0 54,3 30,6 15,9 11,4 42,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



FACTORS CONCERNING THE DECISION TO

VISIT ICELAND

Q.17. Which of the following factorshad amajorimpact on your decision to visit Iceland?

|
A destination | Icelandic Attractive  Stopover

Number of  Icelandic have always culture/  price offer/ opportunity

answers nature wanted to visit history lowairfare  inlceland Other

Count % % % % % %
Nationality
American 462 74,0 52,6 351 34,4 31,8 39,6
German 225 88,0 65,3 28,0 8,0 2,7 41,3
Canadian 159 81,1 52,8 35,8 43,4 22,6 43,4
French 159 94,3 52,8 245 7,5 57 35,8
Italian 165 90,9 70,9 32,7 7,3 0,0 34,5
British 129 67,4 51,2 53,5 16,3 11,6 67,4
Spanish 93 96,8 41,9 16,1 6,5 0,0 16,1
Dutch 69 87,0 52,2 8,7 17,4 26,1 21,7
Swedish 51 82,4 64,7 41,2 17,6 0,0 52,9
Swiss 33 81,8 455 27,3 0,0 9,1 36,4
Norwegian 33 90,9 54,5 63,6 0,0 0,0 63,6
Austrian 30 90,0 60,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 50,0
Other 420 83,6 57,1 29,3 14,3 71 34,3
Transportation
Airline 1986 82,9 56,9 32,0 19,3 13,3 39,1
M/ SNorrona 42 85,7 21,4 35,7 0,0 0,0 42,9
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 89,6 59,7 38,8 14,9 9,0 34,3
Individually-arranged tour 1605 85,0 57,2 32,9 18,5 12,3 39,3
Business-arranged tour 24 37,5 12,5 25,0 0,0 12,5 100,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1836 84,6 58,3 32,8 18,6 12,7 36,1
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 82,5 60,0 45,0 17,5 12,5 75,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 70,6 441 38,2 14,7 8,8 79,4
Education andtraining 42 85,7 28,6 42,9 214 0,0 71,4
Conference/ large meeting 27 66,7 44 4 33,3 22,2 11,1 100,0
Business/ small meeting 24 50,0 37,5 37,5 12,5 12,5 87,5
Other 15 100,0 60,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 80,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ICELANDIC NATURE AS A MOTIVATOR

Q.18. What wasit about Icelandicnature that motivated your decision to visit Iceland?
|

Count % %

respondents respondents responses

Beautiful/Unspoilt/ Untouched/ Landscape/
) 255 48,6 23,8 48 6%
Scenery/Wilderness 8.6%

IVoIcanos/ Lava 167 31,8 15,6 31,8%

I Uniqueness/ Different/ Diversity 128 24 .4 12,0 24.4%

I Glaciers 92 17,5 8.6 17,5%

IWaterfaIIs 84 16,0 7.9 16,0%

I Geohistory/ Geology/ Geophysics 72 13,7 6,7 13,7%

I Geothermal/ Hotsprings 59 11,2 5,5 11,2%

I Geysers 42 8,0 3,9 8,0%

IAnimaI life/ Wildlife 27 5,1 25 5,1%

I Northern lights 24 4.6 22 M 46%

Beach/ Black beach/ Sea/ Ocean 24 4.6 22 | 46%

iOimate/Wheather 23 4.4 2,1 _. 4.4%

Whales 14 2,7 13 | 2%

IC]ean/CaIm 13 2,5 1,2 { 2,5%

I Everything 12 2,3 11 [ 23%

IHorses 8 15 07 | 15%

Blue Lagoon 5 1,0 05 | 10%
History 3 0,6 0,3 | 06%

IOther 18 3.4 17 F 34% .
Number of responses* 1070 203,8 100,0 o% 100%
Number of respondents 525 23,3
Did not get question** 613 27,2
Did not answer 1112 49,4
Total 2250 100,0 Darkest bar: Summer '16
*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer. Winter '15-'16
**Only those who said that Icelandic nature had major impact on their decision to visit Iceland got Summer '14
this question.
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ICELANDIC NATURE AS A MOTIVATOR

Q.18. What wasit about Icelandicnature that motivated your decision to visit Iceland?

|
Beautiful/
Unspoilt/ Uniqueness/
Number of Landscape/ Volcanos/  Different/
answers  Wilderness Lava Diversity Glaciers Waterfalls Other
Count % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 213 52,1 30,5 20,2 15,5 15,5 42,3
Female 311 46,0 32,5 27,3 18,6 16,4 46,0
Age
24 yearsandyounger 104 48,1 28,8 26,9 9,6 20,2 51,9
25-34 years 168 50,0 32,7 25,0 18,5 14,9 44,0
35-44 years 89 53,9 28,1 16,9 22,5 15,7 40,4
45-54 years 81 45,7 34,6 27,2 24,7 14,8 43,2
55yearsand older 79 45,6 34,2 24,1 13,9 15,2 41,8
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 106 42,5 33,0 26,4 17,9 17,9 46,2
Student 105 49,5 25,7 24,8 7,6 16,2 47,6
Other professionals 62 41,9 38,7 27,4 14,5 17,7 45,2
Managerial 46 50,0 32,6 19,6 15,2 10,9 28,3
Teacher/ Medical care 58 50,0 27,6 25,9 22,4 22,4 44.8
Qerical/ Service 43 53,5 32,6 16,3 30,2 11,6 53,5
Retired/ Homemaker 32 50,0 31,3 25,0 18,8 9,4 46,9
Vocational/ Technical 14 64,3 35,7 14,3 21,4 21,4 35,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 46 58,7 34,8 23,9 23,9 10,9 37,0
Householdincome
High 183 48,6 30,1 27,3 16,4 14,8 42,6
Average 190 47,9 31,1 23,2 18,4 15,3 442
Low 102 46,1 36,3 25,5 18,6 20,6 43,1
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 267 48,3 37,5 21,3 20,6 17,2 442
North America 157 50,3 26,1 27,4 16,6 17,2 42,0
Britain 28 46,4 32,1 10,7 14,3 10,7 67,9
Scandinavia 31 45,2 22,6 35,5 6,5 12,9 41,9
Asia 11 63,6 9,1 18,2 9,1 9,1 36,4
Other 28 42,9 25,0 42,9 14,3 7,1 39,3
Educational level
Finished high school or less 72 45,8 33,3 20,8 22,2 20,8 50,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 264 50,8 28,4 26,5 12,9 11,7 41,7
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 181 48,1 34,8 22,1 215 19,3 45,3

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



ICELANDIC NATURE AS A MOTIVATOR

Q.18. What wasit about Icelandicnature that motivated your decision to visit Iceland?

|
Beautiful/
Unspoilt/ Uniqueness/
Number of Landscape/ Volcanos/  Different/
answers  Wilderness Lava Diversity Glaciers Waterfalls Other
Count % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 110 49,1 20,9 29,1 14,5 18,2 41,8
German 62 355 53,2 22,6 16,1 24,2 61,3
Canadian 41 48,8 39,0 24,4 17,1 12,2 43,9
French 48 54,2 41,7 16,7 20,8 12,5 41,7
Italian 47 68,1 21,3 21,3 191 10,6 36,2
British 27 48,1 37,0 11,1 11,1 7,4 63,0
Spanish 29 34,5 37,9 3,4 41,4 31,0 44,8
Dutch 18 66,7 11,1 55,6 5,6 11,1 33,3
Swedish 13 38,5 23,1 46,2 7,7 7,7 38,5
Swiss 9 22,2 44 .4 22,2 33,3 33,3 66,7
Norwegian 9 22,2 44 .4 22,2 11,1 11,1 55,6
Austrian 8 37,5 75,0 12,5 37,5 25,0 62,5
Other 104 51,9 24,0 27,9 15,4 12,5 36,5
Transportation
Airline 513 48,1 31,8 24,6 17,2 16,0 44,6
M/ SNorréna 12 66,7 33,3 16,7 33,3 16,7 41,7
Type of trip+
Package tour 58 46,6 36,2 22,4 12,1 17,2 44,8
Individually-arranged tour 428 49,1 33,4 24.3 18,9 16,8 45,1
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 488 48,8 32,8 24,4 18,6 16,8 447
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 31 35,5 38,7 12,9 12,9 16,1 58,1
Visiting friends/ relatives 18 33,3 50,0 111 0,0 111 61,1
Education andtraining 12 58,3 16,7 41,7 8,3 8,3 41,7
Conferencel large meeting 6 66,7 33,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,7
Business/ small meeting <5
Other <5

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



SOURCES OF INFORMATION ON ICELAND

Q.19. Fromwhich of the following sourcesdid you get information on Iceland when deciding on

travelling to Iceland?

100%

0%

Count % %
respondents respondents responses

1716 85,1 43,1

I Internet (web sites, blogs, social media) 85,1%
I Brochures/ handbooks 723 35,9 18,1 359%
I Friends/ relatives 696 34,5 17,5 34,5%
ITraveI agency in your country 330 16,4 8,3 16 4%
I Official tourism and marketing offices 225 11,2 5,6 11.2%
IAirIine 153 7.6 3,8 76%
ITraveI agency in Iceland 93 4.6 2,3 46%
I Other 48 2,4 1,2 24%
Number of responses 3984 197,6 100,0 ' '
P 0% 100%
Number of respondents 2016 89,6
Did not answer 234 10,4
Total 2250 100,0
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SOURCES OF INFORMATION ON ICELAND

Q.19. Fromwhich of the following sourcesdid you get information on Iceland when deciding on
travelling to Iceland?

|
Travel
Internet (web agency Official tourism
Numberof  sites,blogs, Brochures/ Friends/ inyour and marketing
answers  social media) handbooks relatives country offices Other
Count % % % % % %

Gender
Male 822 84,3 35,0 34,7 14,6 9,9 10,6
Female 1191 85,6 36,3 34,5 17,6 12,1 16,1
Age
24 yearsandyounger 333 86,2 29,7 33,6 20,4 9,3 19,2
25-34 years 679 87,5 38,6 34,8 12,8 9,3 9,9
35-44 years 337 82,8 40,7 32,3 18,4 8,9 6,8
45-54 years 319 89,0 30,4 36,7 14,7 12,2 15,7
55yearsand older 333 78,1 37,5 35,7 18,0 17,7 21,6
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 417 88,5 33,1 31,7 15,1 17,3 9,4
Student 381 88,2 33,9 37,8 22,0 6,3 15,7
Other professionals 240 86,3 28,8 37,5 8.8 10,0 12,5
Managerial 192 79,7 43,8 31,3 17,2 7,8 12,5
Teacher/ Medical care 195 84,6 41,5 47,7 9,2 16,9 18,5
Qerical/ Service 159 88,7 34,0 35,8 13,2 7,5 7,5
Retired/ Homemaker 135 68,9 44,4 37,8 111 6,7 28,9
Vocational/ Technical 66 81,8 36,4 22,7 22,7 13,6 13,6
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 83,3 16,7 33,3 0,0 16,7 0,0
Other 174 86,2 41,4 24,1 25,9 10,3 15,5
Householdincome
High 717 86,6 32,2 29,7 151 13,4 17,6
Average 726 85,1 37,2 36,8 12,8 8,7 12,8
Low 396 84,1 42,4 38,6 17,4 14,4 12,9
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 957 85,0 40,4 36,7 27,0 10,3 9,4
North America 630 85,2 35,7 33,3 5,2 10,0 18,6
Britain 156 88,5 26,9 28,8 5,8 17,3 17,3
Scandinavia 123 82,9 26,8 36,6 12,2 9,8 17,1
Asia 42 71,4 35,7 21,4 14,3 21,4 14,3
Other 99 87,9 18,2 33,3 9,1 15,2 18,2
Educational level
Finished high school or less 267 85,4 25,8 34,8 37,1 10,1 11,2
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 990 85,8 34,2 34,5 14,2 13,6 16,1
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 729 84,0 42,0 35,8 11,5 8,6 11,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



SOURCES OF INFORMATION ON ICELAND

Q.19. Fromwhich of the following sourcesdid you get information on Iceland when deciding on
travelling to Iceland?

|
Travel
Internet (web agency Official tourism
Numberof  sites,blogs, Brochures/ Friends/ inyour and marketing
answers  social media) handbooks relatives country offices Other
Count % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 456 83,6 32,2 36,2 4,6 11,2 18,4
German 222 87,8 14,9 33,8 55,4 13,5 6,8
Canadian 159 88,7 37,7 28,3 57 75 18,9
French 159 83,0 62,3 22,6 9,4 0,0 9,4
Italian 162 75,9 59,3 44,4 18,5 7,4 1,9
British 129 90,7 25,6 34,9 7,0 23,3 20,9
Spanish 93 96,8 45,2 45,2 12,9 6,5 6,5
Dutch 69 82,6 60,9 39,1 26,1 21,7 30,4
Swedish 51 82,4 23,5 41,2 23,5 11,8 17,6
Swiss 33 72,7 18,2 63,6 72,7 36,4 9,1
Norwegian 33 81,8 9,1 36,4 18,2 9,1 18,2
Austrian 30 80,0 20,0 50,0 50,0 20,0 30,0
Other 420 86,4 34,3 28,6 8,6 10,0 12,1
Transportation
Airline 1974 85,1 35,9 34,2 16,1 11,4 14,0
M/ SNorréna 42 85,7 35,7 50,0 28,6 0,0 71
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 70,1 43,3 22,4 52,2 13,4 19,4
Individually-arranged tour 1605 88,4 36,1 36,3 13,8 11,8 13,6
Business-arranged tour 24 100,0 375 62,5 0,0 25,0 12,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1830 86,4 37,4 34,8 17,4 115 12,6
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 85,0 22,5 57,5 15,0 5,0 10,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 67,6 20,6 58,8 59 59 17,6
Education andtraining 39 84,6 53,8 38,5 0,0 7,7 23,1
Conference/ large meeting 27 77,8 11,1 55,6 0,0 11,1 22,2
Business/ small meeting 24 75,0 12,5 25,0 12,5 0,0 12,5
Other 15 100,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 40,0 60,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA

Sp.20. Did you use Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or other social mediasitesbefore and during your

triptolceland?
|

Count % %

respondents respondents responses

When sending personal messagesto friends
) ) 1014 50,5 26,9 50,5%
or family about your trip
IWhen planningyour trip 588 29,3 15,6 29,3%
When posting status updates about your
) ) 513 25,6 13,6 25,6%
upcomingtriptolceland
When asking for ideas about what to do, see,
396 19,7 10,5 19,7%
wheretostay, how to get around, etc.
I When booking componentsof your trip 258 12,9 6,9
When interacting with Icelandic
246 12,3 6,5
companies/ organisations
ISomethingeIse, please specify: 99 4.9 2,6
No, did not use any social media sites 651 32,4 17,3 32,4%
Number of responses*® 3765 187,6 100,0 g, 100%
Number of respondents 2007 89,2
Did not answer 243 10,8
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA

Sp.20. Did you use Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or other social mediasitesbefore and during your
triptolceland?

|
When When
When When When asking  booking interacting No, did not
sending posting When forideas compon- with use any
Number of  personal status planning aboutwhat entsofyour Icelandic Something social
answers  messages updates  yourtrip to do etc. trip companies else media sites
Count % % % % % % % %

Gender
Male 825 44,0 21,5 27,3 18,9 10,9 11,3 3.3 38,9
Female 1179 55,2 28,2 30,8 20,4 14,2 13,0 6,1 28,0
Age
24 yearsandyounger 335 59,4 28,7 36,4 23,3 17,9 13,4 6,6 23,9
25-34 years 662 55,6 26,7 30,8 21,9 13,1 15,7 6,0 22,8
35-44 years 341 48,7 35,8 31,7 22,6 14,1 16,1 2,9 30,8
45-54 years 321 46,4 20,6 24.6 16,2 10,3 7,2 19 42,1
55yearsand older 333 38,7 15,6 22,5 13,2 9,0 5,7 6,3 50,5
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 411 48,9 23,4 24,8 22,6 8,0 17,5 3,6 32,8
Student 384 55,5 25,0 39,8 21,1 16,4 10,2 55 24,2
Other professionals 237 53,2 24,1 30,4 24,1 20,3 15,2 3.8 31,6
Managerial 192 40,6 31,3 21,9 9,4 9,4 9,4 1,6 46,9
Teacher/ Medical care 195 61,5 40,0 33,8 20,0 18,5 13,8 6,2 21,5
Qerical/ Service 159 45,3 13,2 34,0 26,4 13,2 57 3,8 34,0
Retired/ Homemaker 135 42,2 17,8 24 .4 13,3 111 8,9 6,7 44 4
Vocational/ Technical 69 47,8 30,4 21,7 4,3 8,7 8,7 43 34,8
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 16,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Other 171 54,4 28,1 22,8 19,3 8.8 12,3 10,5 29,8
Householdincome
High 708 51,7 26,7 27,1 14,8 11,0 14,4 8,1 32,2
Average 732 50,4 27,0 28,3 20,9 131 12,7 3,7 30,3
Low 393 54,2 29,0 33,6 26,7 14,5 9,9 2,3 31,3
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 948 46,8 16,8 28,8 21,5 13,6 10,1 4,1 351
North America 630 56,7 33,8 29,5 19,0 12,4 15,2 7,6 28,6
Britain 159 43,4 35,8 20,8 13,2 7,5 13,2 19 39,6
Scandinavia 120 50,0 32,5 35,0 20,0 12,5 12,5 25 35,0
Asia 42 42,9 28,6 28,6 21,4 14,3 14,3 7,1 28,6
Other 99 63,6 33,3 42,4 18,2 18,2 121 3,0 15,2
Educational level
Finished high school or less 267 46,1 24,7 33,7 16,9 14,6 7,9 6,7 32,6
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 993 53,5 26,6 31,7 215 14,2 16,0 6,0 30,8
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 717 485 247 24,3 18,0 10,5 8,8 29 33,5

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA

Sp.20. Did you use Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or other social mediasitesbefore and during your
triptolceland?

|
When When
When When When asking booking interacting No, did not
sending posting When forideas compon- with use any
Number of  personal status planning aboutwhat entsofyour Icelandic Something social
answers  messages updates  yourtrip to do etc. trip companies else media sites
Count % % % % % % % %

Nationality
American 459 53,6 34,6 28,1 19,0 12,4 17,6 8,5 28,8
German 225 48,0 16,0 21,3 18,7 6,7 8,0 1,3 49,3
Canadian 159 60,4 34,0 35,8 245 151 11,3 3,8 26,4
French 159 49,1 13,2 13,2 11,3 5,7 7,5 3.8 41,5
Italian 162 33,3 5,6 59,3 33,3 38,9 3,7 7,4 13,0
British 129 44,2 30,2 18,6 14,0 9,3 14,0 2,3 419
Spanish 93 54,8 19,4 29,0 29,0 9,7 12,9 3,2 29,0
Dutch 69 39,1 21,7 17,4 17,4 4.3 17,4 8,7 52,2
Swedish 48 56,3 43,8 37,5 25,0 18,8 125 6,3 31,3
Swiss 30 40,0 10,0 10,0 10,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 40,0
Norwegian 33 45,5 45,5 45,5 27,3 18,2 27,3 0,0 36,4
Austrian 30 70,0 10,0 20,0 10,0 0,0 10,0 10,0 30,0
Other 411 54,0 29,2 32,1 17,5 12,4 11,7 3,6 27,7
Transportation
Airline 1965 50,2 25,5 28,9 19,4 13,0 12,1 5,0 32,5
M/ SNorréna 42 64,3 28,6 50,0 35,7 7,1 21,4 0,0 28,6
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 37,3 14,9 16,4 11,9 11,9 9,0 10,4 47,8
Individually-arranged tour 1599 52,5 25,7 31,3 20,8 13,3 12,6 4.7 30,8
Business-arranged tour 21 28,6 57,1 28,6 42,9 14,3 14,3 0,0 14,3
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1824 50,7 25,2 29,9 19,6 12,7 11,8 4,9 31,7
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 60,0 35,0 35,0 27,5 22,5 25,0 50 25,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 61,8 41,2 26,5 23,5 11,8 23,5 8,8 35,3
Education andtraining 42 35,7 28,6 21,4 28,6 28,6 214 7,1 42,9
Conference/ large meeting 24 62,5 50,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 50,0 12,5 25,0
Business/ small meeting 24 25,0 25,0 25,0 25,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 50,0
Other 15 60,0 40,0 80,0 80,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 20,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



PURPOSE OF VISIT

Q.21. What wasthe purpose of your visit?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
IVacation/hoIiday 1836 90,9 81,0 90,9%
I Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 59 53 59%
IVisiting friends/ relatives 102 51 4.5 51%
I Education andtraining 42 21 19 | 21%
I Conference/ large meeting 27 1,3 1,2 | 13%
I Business/ small meeting 24 1,2 1,1 1.2%
I Temporary employment in Iceland 9 0,4 0,4 04%
I Businessincentives package 3 0,1 0,1 0,1%
I Health/ medical treatment 3 0,1 01 | o010
I Other, please specify: 102 51 45 W s
Number of responses* 2268 112,3 100,0 0:)/0 10;%
Number of respondents 2019 89,7
Did not answer 231 10,3
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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PURPOSE OF VISIT

Q.21. What wasthe purpose of your visit?

|
Eventin
Iceland Visiting
Number of Vacation/ (leisure friends/ Education
answers holiday related) relatives and training  Other
Count % % % % %

Gender
Male 822 88,0 8,0 4.4 2,9 10,6
Female 1194 93,0 4,5 55 15 6,8
Age
24 yearsandyounger 336 88,4 51 2,1 1,8 8,3
25-34 years 676 92,6 6,5 5,6 1,2 5,6
35-44 years 341 90,9 8,5 53 2,9 9,4
45-54 years 321 92,2 0,9 2,5 3,1 6,9
55yearsand older 330 89,4 8,2 9,4 15 13,6
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 414 89,1 8,7 6,5 14 8,0
Student 384 91,4 7,8 2,3 3,1 7,8
Other professionals 240 86,3 5,0 3,8 3,8 16,3
Managerial 192 90,6 4.7 6,3 0,0 7,8
Teacher/ Medical care 198 93,9 6,1 4,5 4,5 6,1
Qerical/ Service 159 96,2 0,0 5,7 0,0 57
Retired/ Homemaker 135 88,9 8,9 6,7 2,2 6,7
Vocational/ Technical 66 100,0 4,5 0,0 0,0 0,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 83,3 0,0 33,3 0,0 0,0
Other 174 91,4 3,4 52 1,7 8,6
Householdincome
High 717 89,1 6,7 6,3 1,7 9,2
Average 732 93,0 6,1 4.9 2,9 6,6
Low 393 90,1 6,1 53 15 10,7
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 951 93,4 4.4 3,8 1,3 6,9
North America 636 87,7 4.7 47 4.2 9,4
Britain 159 86,8 15,1 13,2 0,0 11,3
Scandinavia 123 87,8 17,1 9,8 0,0 17,1
Asia 42 92,9 7,1 0,0 0,0 7,1
Other 99 97,0 0,0 0,0 3,0 0,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less 264 95,5 45 1,1 0,0 57
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 993 90,9 6,0 6,0 1.8 7,6
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 732 88,9 6,1 4.9 3,3 10,7

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



PURPOSE OF VISIT

Q.21. What wasthe purpose of your visit?

|
Eventin
Iceland Visiting
Number of Vacation/ (leisure friends/ Education
answers holiday related) relatives and training  Other
Count % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 462 85,7 4,5 4.5 3,9 11,0
German 219 98,6 8,2 4,1 14 4,1
Canadian 159 96,2 57 3,8 3,8 7,5
French 159 86,8 3,8 3,8 3,8 7,5
Italian 162 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
British 129 90,7 18,6 16,3 0,0 9,3
Spanish 93 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Dutch 69 91,3 0,0 8,7 0,0 13,0
Swedish 51 88,2 17,6 0,0 0,0 11,8
Swiss 33 100,0 9,1 0,0 0,0 0,0
Norwegian 33 72,7 18,2 9,1 0,0 36,4
Austrian 30 100,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 420 87,1 5,0 7,1 2,1 10,7
Transportation
Airline 1977 90,7 59 52 2,1 8,5
M/ SNorréna 42 100,0 7,1 0,0 0,0 0,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 88,1 6,0 3,0 3,0 14,9
Individually-arranged tour 1602 92,5 6,7 51 2,1 6,2
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 75,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Q.22. Withwhomwere youtravelling?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Spouse 723 35,7 31,2 35.7%
I Friends 630 31,1 27,2 31.1%
I Family/ relative —all adults 294 14,5 12,7 14.5%
ITravelllng alone 240 11,9 10,3 119%
I Family —children under 18 219 10,8 9.4 10,8%
ITour group 114 56 4,9 56%
I Boyfriend/ Girlfriend 57 2,8 25 2,8%
I Business associate(s) 21 1,0 0,9 1,0%
I Others, whom? 21 1,0 0,9 10%
T 1
l
Number of responses 2319 1145 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 2025 90,0
Did not answer 225 10,0
Total 2250 100,0
*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Q.22. Withwhomwere youtravelling?

|
Family/ Family —
Number of relative —all  Travelling children
answers Spouse Friends adults alone under 18 Others
Count % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 828 37,3 28,6 14,1 14,5 6,9 11,6
Female 1194 34,7 32,9 14,8 10,1 13,6 9,5
Age
24 yearsandyounger 336 14,0 39,9 19,9 18,2 7,4 10,4
25-34 years 679 42,3 34,3 10,3 10,8 2,2 10,6
35-44 years 341 37,8 33,7 10,3 12,0 12,6 7,3
45-54 years 321 32,7 22,1 15,3 5,3 36,4 9,3
55yearsand older 333 43,8 22,2 21,0 14,4 57 14 .4
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 417 40,3 32,4 15,8 9,4 7.9 7,9
Student 384 18,8 38,3 18,8 18,8 4,7 10,9
Other professionals 240 40,0 26,3 13,8 8,8 10,0 16,3
Managerial 192 39,1 20,3 17,2 7,8 26,6 10,9
Teacher/ Medical care 198 33,3 31,8 121 9,1 19,7 7,6
Qericall Service 159 39,6 37,7 11,3 7,5 9,4 3,8
Retired/ Homemaker 135 48,9 26,7 13,3 20,0 13,3 13,3
Vocational/ Technical 69 34,8 34,8 13,0 13,0 8,7 8,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 174 41,4 25,9 10,3 12,1 6,9 15,5
Householdincome
High 720 38,8 26,3 18,8 10,0 15,4 9,2
Average 732 35,2 324 11,9 14,3 7.8 10,2
Low 396 37,9 34,1 10,6 10,6 8,3 12,1
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 957 35,1 33,2 10,7 9,1 10,7 12,9
North America 636 37,3 29,7 19,8 13,2 10,8 9,0
Britain 159 37,7 22,6 20,8 15,1 13,2 3,8
Scandinavia 123 31,7 31,7 14,6 14,6 12,2 7,3
Asia 42 28,6 50,0 7,1 14,3 0,0 71
Other 99 39,4 24,2 9,1 21,2 9,1 15,2
Educational level
Finished high school or less 267 31,5 38,2 16,9 11,2 11,2 9,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 996 33,4 33,1 14,5 13,0 9,0 10,5
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 732 41,0 25,8 13,9 10,7 12,7 11,1

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Q.22. Withwhomwere youtravelling?

|
Family/ Family —
Number of relative —all  Travelling children
answers Spouse Friends adults alone under 18 Others
Count % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 462 33,1 30,5 24,0 13,0 13,0 10,4
German 225 42,7 30,7 13,3 10,7 10,7 10,7
Canadian 159 39,6 34,0 9,4 13,2 7,5 57
French 159 37,7 32,1 11,3 9,4 11,3 7,5
Italian 162 38,9 33,3 7.4 5,6 9,3 18,5
British 129 37,2 25,6 18,6 18,6 11,6 4,7
Spanish 93 355 41,9 3,2 0,0 9,7 19,4
Dutch 69 26,1 13,0 21,7 4,3 34,8 4,3
Swedish 51 41,2 35,3 11,8 0,0 17,6 11,8
Swiss 33 54,5 18,2 9,1 9,1 0,0 9,1
Norwegian 33 27,3 27,3 27,3 18,2 9,1 9,1
Austrian 30 40,0 30,0 10,0 20,0 0,0 20,0
Other 420 30,7 32,9 10,7 16,4 7,1 10,7
Transportation
Airline 1983 35,6 31,0 14,2 12,1 10,4 10,7
M/ SNorrona 42 429 35,7 28,6 0,0 28,6 0,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 25,4 25,4 14,9 1,5 7,5 50,7
Individually-arranged tour 1608 38,4 32,1 14,2 121 11,2 6,5
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 50,0 12,5 12,5 12,5 37,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1836 37,4 31,4 15,2 10,3 11,6 8,7
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 20,0 45,0 20,0 25,0 0,0 10,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 102 32,4 38,2 14,7 29,4 0,0 5,9
Education andtraining 42 14,3 0,0 14,3 28,6 0,0 50,0
Conference/ large meeting 27 33,3 33,3 0,0 11,1 0,0 55,6
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 12,5 12,5 37,5 0,0 50,0
Other 168 19,6 28,6 7,1 28,6 7,1 28,6

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



TOTAL LENGTH OF STAY IN ICELAND

Q.23. What wasthe totallength of your stay in Iceland?

|
Count %
I1-2nights 87 4,9 49%
I 3-4 nights 219 12,4 12.4%
I5-7nights 429 24,2 24.2%
I8-1lnights 444 25,1 251%
I 12-14 nights 282 15,9 15.9%
I More than 15 nights 309 17,5 175%
T 1
Number of responses 1770 100,0
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1770 78,7
Did not answer 480 21,3
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 10,33 nights
Standard deviation 8,44 nights
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TOTAL LENGTH OF STAY IN ICELAND

Q.23. What wasthe totallength of your stay in Iceland?

|
Number of More than
answers 12nights  3-4nights 5-7nights  8-1lnights 12-14nights 15 nights
Count % % % % % %
Total 1770 4.9 12,4 24,2 251 15,9 17,5 - 10,33
Gender
Male 753 4.8 13,1 25,1 24,7 14,7 17,5 10,31
Female 1014 5,0 11,8 23,7 25,4 16,6 17,5 10,35
Age*
24 yearsand younger 289 6,9 9,3 23,5 16,3 19,4 246 N 13,02
25-34 years 613 3,1 11,4 22,0 32,1 12,7 18,6 M 1037
35-44 years 313 5,8 9,3 28,1 23,6 16,6 16,6 - 9,97
45-54 years 279 7,5 20,1 25,4 19,4 14,0 13,6 M s41
55yearsand older 261 34 14,2 24,5 26,4 19,5 11,9 B 9,65
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 390 54 14,6 28,5 30,0 12,3 92 I 8,52
Student 348 6,9 9,5 259 15,5 16,4 259 M 1299
Other professionals 204 4.4 14,7 20,6 25,0 22,1 13.2 9,72
Managerial 174 1,7 10,3 29,3 22,4 15,5 20,7 10,26
Teacher/Medical care 171 3,5 19,3 24,6 21,1 12,3 193 I 1011
Qerical/ Service 144 2,1 4,2 12,5 37,5 22,9 208 11,52
Retired/ Homemaker 99 6,1 15,2 30,3 24,2 15,2 9.1 8,55
Vocational/ Technical 51 5,9 0,0 17,6 23,5 29,4 235 el 11,65
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 33,3 16,7 33,3 0,0 16,7 B 8,17
Other 141 43 14,9 19,1 31,9 10,6 191 Wl 9o9s
Household income*
High 630 5.2 16,7 271 22,9 11,0 171 Wl 972
Average 654 4.1 12,4 23,4 28,9 15,1 16,1 WM 950
Low 336 4,5 71 20,5 26,8 23,2 179 M 1196
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 858 2,1 3,5 17,5 26,2 23,1 276 12,82
North America 537 11,2 18,4 25,1 26,3 10,1 8,9 - 8,15
Britain 144 2,1 31,3 47,9 14,6 2,1 21 M 6,19
Scandinavia 108 2.8 19,4 36,1 33,3 2,8 5,6 - 8,72
Asia 36 8,3 16,7 41,7 25,0 8,3 00 M 650
Other 78 0,0 23,1 23,1 154 26,9 115 e 9,35
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 234 2,6 7,7 17,9 16,7 25,6 295 12,29
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 873 5,8 14,1 25,4 25,1 15,5 141 9.76
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 639 4.2 11,7 24,9 28,6 13,1 174 10,41

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



TOTAL LENGTH OF STAY IN ICELAND

Q.23. What wasthe totallength of your stayin Iceland?

|
Number of More than
answers 12nights  3-4nights 5-7nights  8-1lnights 12-14nights 15 nights
Count % % % % % %
Total 1770 4.9 12,4 24,2 251 15,9 17,5 - 10,33
Nationality*
American 390 12,3 24.6 23,8 254 9,2 46 W 720
German 198 6,1 4,5 16,7 7,6 31,8 333 I 1286
Canadian 123 9,8 2,4 31,7 26,8 9,8 195 9,83
French 144 0,0 0,0 16,7 31,3 12,5 396 M 16,15
Italian 150 0,0 0,0 24,0 38,0 26,0 120 B 10,96
British 117 0,0 30,8 51,3 12,8 2,6 26 M 623
Spanish 93 0,0 0,0 3,2 29,0 355 323 [ 13,81
Dutch 60 0,0 10,0 30,0 10,0 30,0 200 P 1140
Swedish 48 0,0 25,0 37,5 25,0 12,5 0,0 I 706
Swiss 24 0,0 12,5 12,5 0,0 12,5 625 [ 13388
Norwegian 30 0,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 200 @ 10,70
Austrian 30 10,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 40,0 30,0 I 1360
Other 363 3,3 11,6 26,4 33,9 10,7 140 B 10,08
Transportation*
Airline 1743 5,0 12,6 24,1 25,3 15,8 172 M 1028
M/ SNorréna 27 0,0 0,0 33,3 11,1 22,2 333 N 1367
Type of trip+
Package tour 180 5,0 10,0 23,3 18,3 30,0 13,3 10,12
Individually-arranged tour 1434 3,6 12,1 24,7 26,4 14,6 18,6 10,53
Business-arranged tour 21 14,3 28,6 28,6 28,6 0,0 0,0 5,71
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1626 3,9 12,2 23,4 26,0 17,2 17,3 10,11
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 2,9 17,1 34,3 20,0 8,6 17,1 10,31
Visiting friends/ relatives 96 3,1 12,5 34,4 31,3 9,4 9,4 10,13
Education andtraining 33 0,0 0,0 36,4 36,4 0,0 27,3 23,27
Conference/ large meeting 27 0,0 33,3 44.4 22,2 0,0 0,0 5,89
Business/ small meeting 15 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 4,60
Other 132 20,5 13,6 27,3 15,9 6,8 15,9 10,41

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



REGIONS - OVER NIGHT STAY

Q.24. Duringyour stayin Iceland, in which of these regionsdid you stay over night?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Reykjavik 1689 88,7 25,1 88.7%
I South 1062 55,7 15,8 55.7%
I North 906 476 13,5 476%
I East 792 41,6 11,8 416%
IWest 723 38,0 10,8 38,0%
I Reykjanes- peninsula 408 21,4 6,1 214%
IThesurrounding municipalities of Reykjavik 390 20,5 5,8 20,5%
I Interior 387 20,3 5,8 20,3%
IWestfjords 363 19,1 5,4 19,1%
Number of responses* 6720 352,8 100,04, 100%
Number of respondents 1905 84,7
Did not answer 345 15,3
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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REGIONS - OVER NIGHT STAY

Q.24. Duringyour stayin Iceland, in which of these regionsdid you stay over night?

|
The
surrounding
munici-
Number of Reykjanes -  palities of Other
answers Reykjavik South North East West peninsula  Reykjavik regions
Count % % % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 783 90,8 58,6 49,8 44,8 36,8 24,5 19,2 37,9
Female 1119 87,1 53,6 45,8 39,1 38,6 19,3 21,4 31,1
Age
24 yearsandyounger 302 88,7 62,9 47,0 42,7 33,8 26,2 20,5 24,5
25-34 years 641 90,3 63,7 51,6 45,2 41,7 17,8 25,6 40,4
35-44 years 329 86,9 52,3 44,1 38,6 41,3 26,4 24,3 35,3
45-54 years 306 86,9 45,4 40,2 36,9 26,8 14,4 13,1 22,9
55yearsand older 312 88,1 46,2 48,1 38,8 40,7 26,0 14,1 36,5
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 408 92,6 50,0 41,2 33,1 36,8 16,2 13,2 30,9
Student 357 86,6 59,7 49,6 437 32,8 22,7 18,5 28,6
Other professionals 222 89,2 54,1 48,6 43,2 40,5 21,6 21,6 39,2
Managerial 189 82,5 46,0 46,0 38,1 33,3 22,2 19,0 36,5
Teacher/ Medical care 180 91,7 53,3 35,0 30,0 38,3 21,7 23,3 28,3
Qerical/ Service 153 88,2 80,4 76,5 66,7 54,9 39,2 37,3 39,2
Retired/ Homemaker 117 89,7 43,6 43,6 38,5 25,6 23,1 23,1 25,6
Vocational/ Technical 63 95,2 52,4 66,7 57,1 42,9 19,0 33,3 47,6
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 80,0 40,0 40,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 60,0
Other 168 87,5 66,1 42,9 42,9 42,9 17,9 19,6 42,9
Householdincome
High 684 88,2 46,9 40,8 32,5 33,8 17,1 16,2 29,8
Average 690 89,1 57,0 47,8 43,0 40,9 24,8 24,3 35,2
Low 375 91,2 64,0 58,4 51,2 40,8 21,6 22,4 37,6
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 903 88,7 73,8 65,8 59,8 51,2 27,6 25,2 46,8
North America 591 88,8 44,2 33,5 26,4 27,9 19,3 18,3 23,9
Britain 156 86,5 23,1 17,3 11,5 9,6 11,5 7,7 17,3
Scandinavia 120 90,0 325 27,5 27,5 17,5 2,5 12,5 20,0
Asia 42 92,9 28,6 28,6 28,6 21,4 14,3 14,3 14,3
Other 84 89,3 50,0 42,9 32,1 53,6 17,9 21,4 28,6
Educational level
Finished high school or less 249 88,0 62,7 56,6 57,8 42,2 27,7 26,5 42,2
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 924 90,3 54,5 46,4 39,0 344 21,8 211 31,8
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 708 87,3 55,1 46,6 39,4 41,1 19,5 18,2 33,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



REGIONS - OVER NIGHT STAY

Q.24. Duringyour stayin Iceland, in which of these regionsdid you stay over night?

|
The
surrounding
munici-
Number of Reykjanes -  palities of Other
answers Reykjavik South North East West peninsula  Reykjavik regions
Count % % % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 432 86,8 41,7 29,9 23,6 25,7 21,5 16,7 19,4
German 210 75,7 64,3 55,7 47,1 41,4 17,1 20,0 50,0
Canadian 138 95,7 41,3 37,0 30,4 28,3 10,9 10,9 30,4
French 153 86,3 80,4 62,7 54,9 45,1 21,6 29,4 49,0
Italian 162 98,1 85,2 83,3 81,5 55,6 35,2 29,6 51,9
British 126 90,5 19,0 14,3 9,5 14,3 9,5 9,5 16,7
Spanish 93 90,3 96,8 93,5 93,5 83,9 48,4 38,7 48,4
Dutch 63 85,7 57,1 61,9 52,4 52,4 42,9 9,5 38,1
Swedish 48 87,5 25,0 12,5 125 12,5 6,3 125 12,5
Swiss 27 100,0 66,7 66,7 55,6 55,6 44 .4 33,3 77,8
Norwegian 33 81,8 18,2 36,4 27,3 27,3 9,1 27,3 18,2
Austrian 27 100,0 66,7 66,7 44 .4 66,7 111 111 77,8
Other 393 90,8 57,3 45,8 40,5 38,2 17,6 22,1 28,2
Transportation
Airline 1866 88,9 55,6 47,1 40,5 37,6 21,2 20,3 33,3
M/ SNorréna 39 76,9 61,5 69,2 92,3 53,8 30,8 30,8 61,5
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 91,0 58,2 49,3 40,3 26,9 16,4 14,9 37,3
Individually-arranged tour 1527 88,0 58,2 49,9 43,6 40,9 22,4 21,2 34,8
Business-arranged tour 21 100,0 0,0 28,6 0,0 0,0 14,3 0,0 0,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1743 90,5 59,0 49,9 44,4 40,1 21,9 20,3 351
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 120 82,5 30,0 40,0 22,5 20,0 15,0 12,5 25,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 93 77,4 25,8 29,0 25,8 22,6 6,5 16,1 48,4
Education andtraining 39 76,9 38,5 23,1 7,7 15,4 7,7 30,8 15,4
Conference/ large meeting 27 77,8 11,1 11,1 0,0 11,1 0,0 22,2 11,1
Business/ small meeting 21 71,4 14,3 28,6 14,3 0,0 28,6 28,6 0,0
Other 153 72,5 21,6 31,4 19,6 15,7 13,7 23,5 21,6

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJAVIK

Q.25. Totallength of your stay in Reykjavik?

|
Count %
I 1-2nights 735 435 435%
I 3-4 nights 573 33,9 339%
I5-7nights 309 18,3 18 3%
I8-11 nights 45 2,7 2,7%
I 12-14 nights 9 0,5 0.5%
IMorethan 2 weeks 18 1,1 11%
T 1
Number of responses 1689 1000, 100%
Number of respondents 1689 75,1
Did not get question* 561 24,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 3,55 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in Reykjavik (Q24)got this Standard deviation 3,94 nights
question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJAVIK

Q.25. Totallength of your stay in Reykjavik?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7nights  8-1lnights Ilnights
Count % % % % %
Total 1689 43,5 33,9 18,3 2,7 1,6 B s
Gender*
Male 711 48,5 29,5 19,8 1,7 04 N 327
Female 975 39,7 37,2 17,2 3,4 2,5 B s
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 268 36,9 38,4 19,8 0,0 4.9 _ 4,29
25-34 years 579 46,8 30,6 18,1 3,1 14 [ ] 3.41
35-44 years 286 48,6 26,2 21,0 4,2 0.0 331
45-54 years 266 35,7 43,6 17,3 2,6 0.8 3,65
55yearsand older 275 44 4 36,0 15,3 29 15 [ 3.35
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 378 45,2 32,5 16,7 5,6 0,0 [ ] 331
Student 309 37,9 35,0 194 1,9 58 s 464
Other professionals 198 48,5 36,4 13,6 15 0,0 B 2ss
Managerial 156 36,5 34,6 26,9 1,9 0,0 B 60
Teacher/ Medical care 165 38,2 32,7 21,8 3,6 3,6 2o
Qerical/ Service 135 66,7 20,0 13,3 0,0 0,0 [ 2.60
Retired/ Homemaker 105 42,9 34,3 20,0 0,0 2,9 I 331
Vocational/ Technical 60 30,0 45,0 20,0 5,0 0,0 . s
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 e o7s
Other 147 44,9 38,8 14,3 2,0 0.0  m 208
Household income*
High 603 34,3 40,8 17,9 4,5 25 s 3,98
Average 615 48,8 31,2 17,1 24 0.5 s 3.24
Low 342 447 28,9 23,7 0,9 18 e sy
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 801 53,6 31,1 10,9 2,2 2,2 - 3,17
North America 525 39,4 33,1 21,1 51 1,1 e s
Britain 135 13,3 51,1 35,6 0,0 00 407
Scandinavia 108 30,6 33,3 33,3 0,0 2,8 B s
Asia 39 53,8 15,4 30,8 0,0 0,0 B sss
Other 75 32,0 52,0 16,0 0,0 0,0 I 3,16
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 219 46,6 42,5 8,2 14 14 e 3,07
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 834 43,5 31,7 19,8 2,5 25 [ ] 382
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 618 43,2 33,5 19,4 3.4 0,5 ] 335

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJAVIK

Q.25. Totallength of your stay in Reykjavik?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights 5-7nights  8-1lnights Inights
Count % % % % %
Total 1689 43,5 33,9 18,3 2,7 1,6 B s
Nationality*
American 375 41,6 36,0 18,4 3,2 08 378
German 159 32,1 49,1 13,2 0,0 57 [ ] 4,09
Canadian 132 31,8 20,5 34,1 11,4 2,3 [ ] 4,34
French 132 47,7 31,8 13,6 4,5 23 3.27
Italian 159 71,7 20,8 75 0,0 0.0 2,36
British 114 13,2 447 42,1 0,0 0.0 s 424
Spanish 84 75,0 14,3 3,6 0,0 71 3.04
Dutch 54 38,9 50,0 11,1 0,0 0.0 3.06
Swedish 42 28,6 28,6 42,9 0,0 0.0 3.86
Swiss 27 44 4 44 .4 11,1 0,0 0,0 - 3,00
Norwegian 27 11,1 66,7 22,2 0,0 0.0 m 3,78
Austrian 27 66,7 22,2 11,1 0,0 0.0 m 256
Other 357 46,2 33,6 16,0 3.4 0.8 3,45
Transportation*
Airline 1659 42,9 34,2 18,6 2,7 1.6 358
M/ SNorréna 30 80,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 0.0 mm 1.80
Type of trip+
Package tour 183 50,8 34,4 14,8 0,0 0,0 3.00
Individually-arranged tour 1344 41,5 33,9 19,9 29 1,8 362
Business-arranged tour 21 14,3 42,9 42,9 0,0 0,0 429
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1578 43,9 34,4 17,5 2,7 15 3,42
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 12,1 39,4 42,4 3,0 3,0 558
Visiting friends/ relatives 72 37,5 33,3 25,0 4.2 0,0 371
Education andtraining 30 40,0 0,0 20,0 30,0 10,0 760
Conference/ large meeting 21 14,3 28,6 57,1 0,0 0,0 457
Business/ small meeting 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 2.80
Other 111 324 37,8 21,6 2,7 54 546

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



LENGTH OF STAY IN THE SOUTH

Q.26. Totallength of your stayinthe South?

|
Count %
Il-2nights 462 435 435%
I 3-4 nights 378 35,6 35.6%
I 5-7 nights 171 16,1 16.1%
I8-1lnights 39 3,7 37%
I12-14 nights 9 0,8 0.8%
I More than 2 weeks 3 0,3 0.3%
Number of responses 1062 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 1062 47,2
Did not get question* 1188 52,8
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 3,49 nights
*Only those who saidthey had stayed overnight inthe Sout h (Q24 ) got this Standard deviation 4,69 nights
question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN THE SOUTH

Q.26. Totallength of your stayinthe South?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 1062 43,5 35,6 16,1 4,8 I 340
Gender
Male 459 41,8 37,9 15,7 4,6 3.27
Female 600 45,0 33,5 16,5 5,0 3.67
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 190 38,9 34,7 15,8 10,5 _ 4,44
25-34 years 408 40,0 34,3 19,9 5,9 [ 3,68
35-44 years 172 40,1 34,9 22,7 23 338
45-54 years 139 54,7 38,8 4.3 2,2 - 2,65
55yearsand older 144 49,3 40,3 10,4 0,0 I 2,82
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 204 51,5 29,4 13,2 59 [ 3.13
Student 213 35,2 33,8 22,5 85 s 3.79
Other professionals 120 375 45,0 12,5 5,0 . 343
Managerial 87 31,0 448 24,1 0,0 [ ] 3.34
Teacher/ Medical care 96 46,9 31,3 21,9 0,0 TR
Qerical/ Service 123 46,3 39,0 12,2 2,4 [ 208
Retired/ Homemaker 51 52,9 35,3 11,8 0,0 I 2,88
Vocational/ Technical 33 455 54.5 0,0 0,0 [ PR
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 B 250
Other 111 48,6 29,7 16,2 54 s 5.16
Householdincome
High 321 44,9 42,1 8,4 4,7 3,08
Average 393 45,8 34,4 16,0 3,8 3.77
Low 240 45,0 33,8 18,8 2,5 3,18
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 666 40,5 35,6 18,5 54 3.77
North America 261 47,1 39,1 11,5 2,3 2,92
Britain 36 50,0 41,7 8,3 0,0 242
Scandinavia 39 53,8 15,4 231 7,7 377
Asia 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 2,25
Other 42 50,0 28,6 14,3 7,1 3,29
Educational level
Finished high school or less 156 48,1 28,8 13,5 9,6 354
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 504 45,8 35,1 14,9 4,2 3.60
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 390 39,2 39,2 19,2 2,3 327

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



LENGTH OF STAY IN THE SOUTH

Q.26. Totallength of your stayinthe South?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 1062 43,5 35,6 16,1 4,8 I s
Nationality*
American 180 51,7 38,3 10,0 0,0 - 2,63
German 135 35,6 28,9 24 .4 11,1 ] 5,71
Canadian 57 36,8 31,6 211 10,5 [ | 3,89
French 123 19,5 43,9 31,7 49 s 405
Italian 138 65,2 23,9 8,7 22 e 250
British 24 75,0 12,5 12,5 0.0 Bl 188
Spanish 90 30,0 46,7 23,3 0.0 347
Dutch 36 41,7 41,7 8,3 83 s 3.08
Swedish 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0.0 3,25
Swiss 18 16,7 66,7 16,7 0.0 3,50
Norwegian 6 0,0 0,0 100,0 0,0 I 500
Austrian 18 33,3 50,0 0,0 16,7 s 433
Other 225 49,3 36,0 8,0 6.7  mm 3,19
Transportation
Airline 1038 43,6 35,8 15,6 4,9 349
M/ SNorréna 24 37,5 25,0 37,5 0,0 3,50
Type of trip+
Package tour 117 35,9 25,6 33,3 51 379
Individually-arranged tour 888 43,2 37,5 14,9 4.4 347
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1029 44,6 35,3 16,0 4,1 3.22
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 2092
Visiting friends/ relatives 24 87,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 2,00
Education andtraining 15 20,0 40,0 0,0 40,0 6.00
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 33 27,3 27,3 27,3 18,2

11,09

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



LENGTH OF STAY IN THE NORTH

Q.27. Totallength of your stay inthe North?

|
Count %
I1-2nights 435 48,0 48.0%
I3-4 nights 336 37,1 371%
I5-7nights 120 13,2
I8-11 nights 12 13
I12-14 nights 3 0,3
IMorethan 2weeks 0 0,0
Number of responses 906 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 906 40,3
Did not get question* 1344 59,7
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 2,95 nights
*Only those who said t hey had stay ed overnight in the Nort h (Q24) got this Standard deviation 1,71 nights
question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN THE NORTH

Q.27. Totallength of your stayinthe North?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 906 48,0 37,1 14,9 ] 295
Gender
Male 390 46,2 40,0 13,8 2,92
Female 513 49,1 351 15,8 2.97
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 142 52,1 33,8 14,1 _ 2.94
25-34 years 331 52,6 33,8 13,6 ] 2,78
35-44 years 145 497 43,4 6,9 _ 2,73
45-54 years 123 39,0 44,7 163 P 299
55yearsand older 150 40,7 36,7 22,7 _ 3.47
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 168 55,4 26,8 17,9 2.75
Student 177 50,8 32,2 16,9 3.07
Other professionals 108 55,6 33,3 11,1 267
Managerial 87 27,6 62,1 10,3 3.28
Teacher/ Medical care 63 38,1 52,4 9,5 3,14
Qerical/ Service 117 51,3 38,5 10,3 2,64
Retired/ Homemaker 51 52,9 29,4 17,6 3,00
Vocational/ Technical 42 35,7 42,9 21,4 321
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 2,50
Other 72 50,0 33,3 16,7 3,08
Householdincome
High 279 50,5 32,3 17,2 2,95
Average 330 49,1 38,2 12,7 2,85
Low 219 42,5 45,2 12,3 3,00
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 594 43,4 39,4 17,2 _ 3,10
North America 198 57,6 37,9 45 _ 242
Britain 27383 aed 20 N 2
Scandinavia 33 63,6 9,1 27,3 ] 355
Asia 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 _ 2,25
Other 36 66,7 25,0 8,3 I 2.50
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 141 53,2 25,5 21,3 _ 3.17
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 429 51,7 38,5 9,8 I 273
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 330 41,8 40,9 17,3 ] 308

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE NORTH

Q.27. Totallength of your stayinthe North?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 906 48,0 37,1 14,9 ] 2.95
Nationality*
American 129 65,1 34,9 0,0 [ ] 2,14
German 117 30,8 25,6 43,6 _ 4,03
Canadian 51 52,9 35,3 11,8 I 2,94
French 96 25,0 56,3 18,8 _ 3,41
Italian 135 62,2 33,3 4.4 s 238
British 18 50,0 16,7 33,3 _ 3.33
Spanish 87 41,4 51,7 6,9 _ 2,76
Dutch 39 38,5 53,8 7,7 _ 3.08
Swedish 6 0,0 50,0 500 I 500
Swiss 18 33,3 50,0 16,7 s 333
Norwegian 12 50,0 0,0 50,0 - 500
Austrian 18 33,3 33,3 33,3 I 333
Other 180 56,7 31,7 1.7 s 275
Transportation*
Airline 879 48,5 37,2 14,3 I 2.92
M/ SNorréna 27 33,3 33,3 333 3,67
Type of trip+
Package tour 99 42,4 51,5 6,1 288
Individually-arranged tour 762 48,0 37,4 14,6 2.89
Business-arranged tour 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 450
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 870 48,6 36,6 14,8 293
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 48 37,5 31,3 31,3 419
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 55,6 22,2 22,2 2.89
Education andtraining 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 333
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 250
Other 48 37,5 43,8 18,8 350

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE EAST

Q.28. Totallength of your stay inthe East?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 603 76,1 76.1%
I 3-4 nights 144 18,2 18 2%
I5-7nights 36 45 4.5%
I8-1lnights 9 1,1 11%
I 12-14 nights 0 0,0 00%
I More than 2 weeks 0 0,0 00%
T 1
Number of responses 792 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 792 35,2
Did not get question* 1458 64,8
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 2,05 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in the East (Q24) got this Standard deviation 1,28 nights
question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN THE EAST

Q.28. Totallength of your stay inthe East?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 792 76,1 18,2 57 ] 2,05
Gender
Male 351 77,8 15,4 6,8 2,08
Female 438 75,3 19,9 4.8 203
Age
24 yearsandyounger 129 69,8 20,9 9,3 221
25-34 years 290 79,0 15,9 52 2,00
35-44 years 127 74,0 23,6 2,4 1,99
45-54 years 113 77,9 16,8 53 2,06
55yearsand older 121 76,9 18,2 5,0 2,06
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 135 77,8 13,3 8,9 s 2.20
Student 156 69,2 21,2 9,6 ] 221
Other professionals 96 87,5 9,4 3,1 I 160
Managerial 72 79,2 20,8 0,0 s s
Teacher/ Medical care 54 77,8 16,7 56 s 1,89
Qerical/ Service 102 76,5 20,6 2,9 [ 203
Retired/ Homemaker 45 66,7 33,3 0,0 [ ] 213
Vocational/ Technical 36 75,0 8,3 16,7 s 267
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0.0 3.00
Other 72 75,0 20,8 42 s 183
Householdincome
High 222 73,0 21,6 54 203
Average 297 77,8 17,2 51 2,02
Low 192 78,1 15,6 6,3 217
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 540 73,3 19,4 7,2 _ 213
North America 156 82,7 17,3 0,0 _ 173
Britain 18 66,7 16,7 16,7 ] 3,17
Scandinavia 33 90,9 0,0 9,1 [ ] 227
Asia 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 _ 1,50
Other 27 77,8 22,2 0.0 N 156
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 144 72,9 12,5 14,6 _ 238
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 360 77,5 20,8 1,7 [ 1,08
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 279 76,3 17,2 6,5 [ 1,08

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE EAST

Q.28. Totallength of your stay inthe East?

|
Number of More than

answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights

Count % % %
Total 792 76,1 18,2 57 _ 2,05
Nationality*
American 102 76,5 23,5 0,0 I 1,82
German 99 66,7 15,2 18,2 ] 2,52
Canadian 42 92,9 7,1 0,0 [ ] 1,43
French 84 75,0 17,9 7,1 _ 2,21
Italian 132 77,3 18,2 4.5 _ 1,98
British 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 _ 3,75
Spanish 87 93,1 6,9 0.0 1,66
Dutch 33 81,8 9,1 9,1 _ 1,82
Swedish 6 100,0 0,0 0.0 1,50
Swiss 15 60,0 40,0 0.0 s 2.40
Norwegian 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 L )
Austrian 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 I 2.75
Other 159 73,6 245 19 2,02
Transportation*
Airline 756 77,0 18,3 4.8 I 2,02
M/ SNorréna 36 58,3 16,7 250 s 267
Type of trip+
Package tour 81 74,1 18,5 7,4 207
Individually-arranged tour 666 76,1 18,5 5,4 203
Purpose of visit+*
Vacation/ holiday 774 76,4 18,2 5,4
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 27 55,6 33,3 11,1 2,05
Visiting friends/ relatives 24 75,0 25,0 0,0 2,56
Education andtraining <5 1,88
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 30 60,0 20,0 20,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




Q.29. Totallength of your stay inthe West?

|
Count %
Il-2nights 597 82,6 82.6%
I3-4 nights 93 12,9 12.9%
I5-7nights 30 4,1 4.1%
I8-1lnights 0 0,0
I 12-14 nights 3 0,4 04%
I More than 2 weeks 0 0,0
T 1
Number of responses 723 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 723 32,1
Did not get question* 1527 67,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,92 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in the East (Q24) got this Standard deviation 1,39 nights
question.
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Q.29. Totallength of your stay inthe West?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 723 82,6 12,9 4,6 s o
Gender*
Male 288 88,5 7,3 4,2 B s
Female 432 78,5 16,7 4.9 _ 2,02
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 102 88,2 5,9 5,9 _ 1,99
25-34 years 267 79,4 19,5 11 [ 1,83
35-44 years 136 85,3 10,3 4.4 s
45-54 years 82 82,9 9,8 7,3 _ 213
55yearsand older 127 80,3 10,2 9,4 [ 2,21
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 150 86,0 12,0 2,0 178
Student 117 79,5 12,8 7,7 218
Other professionals 90 83,3 10,0 6,7 1,90
Managerial 63 81,0 19,0 0,0 181
Teacher/ Medical care 69 78,3 17,4 4,3 2,00
Qerical/ Service 84 85,7 10,7 3,6 1.75
Retired/ Homemaker 30 90,0 10,0 0,0 1,80
Vocational/ Technical 27 88,9 11,1 0,0 1,67
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 72 79,2 8,3 12,5 213
Householdincome
High 231 83,1 11,7 5,2 191
Average 282 79,8 16,0 4,3 1,96
Low 153 86,3 9,8 3,9 1,76
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 462 83,1 12,3 4.5 _ 1,89
North America 165 85,5 12,7 1,8 _ 1,89
Britain 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 [ ] 2,00
Scandinavia 21 28,6 28,6 42,9 I 414
Asia 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 [ ] 1,00
Other 45 93,3 6,7 0,0 [ ] 147
Educational level
Finished high school or less 105 82,9 8,6 8,6 2,03
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 318 84,0 13,2 2,8 1.86
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 291 81,4 13,4 52 1,93

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




Q.29. Totallength of your stay inthe West?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights

Count % % %
Total 723 82,6 12,9 4,6
Nationality*
American 111 89,2 10,8 0,0
German 87 62,1 27,6 10,3
Canadian 39 76,9 23,1 0,0
French 69 91,3 4.3 4.3
Italian 90 90,0 10,0 0,0
British 18 66,7 33,3 0,0
Spanish 78 96,2 3,8 0,0
Dutch 33 81,8 18,2 0,0
Swedish 6 0,0 0,0 100,0
Swiss 15 60,0 40,0 0,0
Norwegian 9 0,0 33,3 66,7
Austrian 18 66,7 0,0 33,3
Other 150 90,0 8,0 2,0
Transportation
Airline 702 82,5 12,8 4,7
M/ SNorréna 21 85,7 14,3 0,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 54 83,3 11,1 5,6
Individually-arranged tour 624 82,2 13,0 4.8
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 699 82,4 13,3 4.3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 24 62,5 25,0 12,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 21 100,0 0,0 0,0
Education andtraining 6 50,0 0,0 50,0
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 24 62,5 25,0 12,5

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
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LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJANES-PENINSULA

Q.30. Totallength of your stay in Reykjanes- peninsula?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 336 82,4 82.4%
I3-4 nights 39 9,6 9.6%
I 5-7 nights 15 3,7 3.7%
I8-11 nights 9 2,2 2.2%
I 12-14 nights 3 0,7 0,7%
I More than 2 weeks 6 15 15%
Number of responses 408 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 408 18,1
Did not get question* 1842 81,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 2,32 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in the Reykjanes - Standard deviation 5,31 nights
peninsula (Q24) got this question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJANES-PENINSULA

Q.30. Totallength of your stay in Reykjanes- peninsula?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 408 82,4 17,6 [ ] 232
Gender*
Male 192 81,3 188 B 1,75
Female 216 83,3 16,7 [ | 283
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 79 81,0 19,0 - 4,49
25-34 years 114 89,5 10,5 | 1,55
35-44 years 87 89,7 103 1.80
45-54 years 44 86,4 13,6 . 1,86
55yearsand older 81 66,7 33,3 [ | 2,04
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 66 81,8 18,2 [ | 1,77
Student 81 77,8 222 4 56
Other professionals 48 93,8 6,3 B 131
Managerial 42 71,4 28,6 . 2.21
Teacher/ Medical care 39 92,3 7,7 B 146
Qerical/ Service 60 95,0 5,0 | 1.60
Retired/ Homemaker 27 66,7 33,3 [ | 211
Vocational/ Technical 12 100,0 0,0 I 125
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 30 60,0 400 m 2.60
Household income*
High 117 74,4 25,6 [ 3,44
Average 171 89,5 10,5 [ | 1,54
Low 81 88,9 11,1 I 137
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 249 86,7 13,3 2.30
North America 114 78,9 21,1 221
Britain 18 83,3 16,7 217
Scandinavia <5
Asia 6 50,0 50,0 450
Other 15 60,0 40,0 3,00
Educational level
Finished high school or less 69 73,9 26,1 222
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 201 82,1 17,9 287
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 138 87,0 13,0 159

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN REYKJANES-PENINSULA

Q.30. Totallength of your stay in Reykjanes- peninsula?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 408 82,4 17,6 . 232
Nationality
American 93 80,6 19,4 1,90
German 36 75,0 25,0 2,50
Canadian 15 80,0 20,0 2,00
French 33 90,9 9,1 2,55
Italian 57 94,7 53 1,26
British 12 75,0 25,0 2.50
Spanish 45 100,0 0,0 127
Dutch 27 88,9 11,1 17,56
Swedish <5
Swiss 12 75,0 25,0 1,50
Norwegian <5
Austrian <5
Other 69 69,6 30,4 474
Transportation
Airline 396 81,8 18,2 234
M/ SNorrdna 12 100,0 0,0 1,75
Type of trip+
Package tour 33 72,7 27,3 182
Individually-arranged tour 342 81,6 18,4 248
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 381 86,6 13,4 1,65
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 18 66,7 33,3 167
Visiting friends/ relatives 6 0,0 100,0 33,00
Education andtraining <5
Conferencel large meeting
Business/ small meeting 6 0,0 100,0 4.00
Other 21 28,6 71,4

12,00

Difference between groupsisnot statistically significant.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




LENGTH OF STAY IN SURROUNDING

MUNICIPALITIES OF REYKJAVIK

Q.31. Totallength of your stayinthe surrounding municipalities of Reykjavik, including
Seltjarnarnes, Mosfellsbaer, Kopavogur, Hafnarfjorédur and Gardabeer?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 324 83,1 83,1%
I3-4 nights 33 8,5 8.5%
I5-7 nights 18 4.6 46%
I8-1l nights 6 15 15%
I 12-14 nights 0 0,0
I More than 12 nights 9 2,3 23%
Number of responses 390 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 390 17,3
Did not get question* 1860 82,7
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 3,75 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in the the surrounding Standard deviation 13,45 nights
municipalities of Reykjavik (Q24) got this question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN SURROUNDING

MUNICIPALITIES OF REYKJAVIK

Q.31. Totallength of your stay in the surrounding municipalities of Reykjavik, including
Seltjarnarnes, Mosfellsbaer, Kopavogur, Hafnarfjordur and Gardabeer?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 390 83,1 16,9 Wi
Gender
Male 150 86,0 14,0 464
Female 240 81,3 18,8 3,19
Age
24 yearsandyounger 62 83,9 16,1 6.97
25-34 years 164 85,4 14,6 3.46
35-44 years 80 86,3 13,8 3.44
45-54 years 40 70,0 30,0 2.15
55yearsand older 44 79,5 20,5 2,27
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 54 100,0 0,0 122
Student 66 72,7 27,3 ’ 7.09
Other professionals 48 81,3 18,8 7.94
Managerial 36 75,0 25,0 233
Teacher/ Medical care 42 85,7 14,3 1,50
Qerical/ Service 57 78,9 21,1 1,79
Retired/ Homemaker 27 88,9 11,1 1,78
Vocational/ Technical 21 85,7 14,3 214
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 33 90,9 9,1 5.73
Household income*
High 111 81,1 189 p 1,92
Average 168 87,5 12,5 [ | 263
Low 84 78,6 21,4 M 56
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 228 85,5 14,5 4,92
North America 108 88,9 11,1 172
Britain 12 50,0 50,0 2,50
Scandinavia 15 40,0 60,0 3.40
Asia 6 100,0 0,0 1,50
Other 18 66,7 33,3 3.33
Educational level
Finished high school or less 66 81,8 18,2 6.23
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 195 83,1 16,9 2,55
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 129 83,7 16,3 4,28

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN SURROUNDING

MUNICIPALITIES OF REYKJAVIK

Q.31. Totallengthof yourstayinthe surrounding municipalities of Reykjavik, including
Seltjarnarnes, Mosfellsbaer, Kdpavogur, Hafnarfjordur and Gardabeer?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 390 83,1 16,9 [ 3.75
Nationality
American 72 87,5 12,5 1,88
German 42 71,4 28,6 221
Canadian 15 100,0 0,0 1,20
French 45 80,0 20,0 9,00
Italian 48 100,0 0,0 1,06
British 12 75,0 25,0 1,75
Spanish 36 91,7 8,3 142
Dutch 6 0,0 100,0 ’ 5,50
Swedish 6 50,0 50,0 4.00
Swiss 9 100,0 0,0 1,00
Norwegian 9 33,3 66,7 3,00
Austrian <5
Other 87 86,2 13,8 6,69
Transportation
Airline 378 82,5 17,5 3.83
M/ SNorréna 12 100,0 0,0 1,25
Type of trip+
Package tour 30 70,0 30,0 2,70
Individually-arranged tour 324 84,3 15,7 4,05
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 354 87,3 12,7 1,68
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 15 60,0 40,0 11.80
Visiting friends/ relatives 15 20,0 80,0 13,40
Education andtraining 12 50,0 50,0 40,75
Conference/ large meeting 6 0,0 100,0 450
Business/ small meeting 6 50,0 50,0 25,50
Other 36 417 58,3 15.00

Difference between groupsisnot statistically significant.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE INTERIOR

Q.32. Totallength of your stayinthe Interior?

|
Count %
I 1-2nights 222 57,4 57.4%
I3-4 nights 75 19,4 19 4%
I 5-7 nights 78 20,2 20.2%
I8-11 nights 9 2,3 23%
I 12-14 nights 0 0,0
I More than 2 weeks 3 0,8 08%
T 1
Number of responses 387 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 387 17,2
Did not get question* 1863 82,8
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 2,94 nights
*Only those who said they had stayed overnight in the Interior (Q24) got Standard deviation 2,61 nights
this question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN THE INTERIOR

Q.32. Totallength of your stayinthe Interior?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 387 57,4 42,6 - 294
Gender
Male 162 53,7 46,3 3.19
Female 225 60,0 40,0 2.76
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 45 57,8 42,2 - 2.64
25-34 years 168 63,1 36,9 [ ] 261
35-44 years 67 55,2 448 352
45-54 years 46 28,3 71,7 _ 4,24
55yearsand older 49 57,1 42,9 I 2,80
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 63 66,7 33,3 2,52
Student 75 60,0 40,0 2,60
Other professionals 66 59,1 40,9 3,59
Managerial 42 42,9 57,1 3.36
Teacher/ Medical care 33 54,5 45,5 264
Qerical/ Service 39 53,8 46,2 323
Retired/ Homemaker 15 80,0 20,0 2.40
Vocational/ Technical 9 33,3 66,7 367
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 2.00
Other 30 60,0 40,0 2.60
Householdincome
High 105 54,3 45,7 3.20
Average 156 61,5 38,5 2,88
Low 90 50,0 50,0 2.77
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 270 54,4 45,6 [ 286
North America 66 50,0 50,0 [ 3.95
Britain 15 80,0 20,0 [ 2,40
Scandinavia 18 83,3 16,7 [ 233
Other 18 83,3 16,7 [ | 1,50
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 57 63,2 36,8 [ 2,53
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 183 57,4 42,6 [ 2.70
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 141 55,3 44,7 [ ] 334

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE INTERIOR

Q.32. Totallength of your stayinthe Interior?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 387 57,4 42,6 e oo
Nationality*
American 39 61,5 38,5 [ 2,92
German 69 60,9 39,1 [ | 2,65
Canadian 21 28,6 71,4 ] 6.43
French 57 68,4 31,6 - 2,53
Italian 51 58,8 41,2 - 2,53
British 9 66,7 333 3.00
Spanish 18 33,3 66,7 [ 283
Dutch 15 40,0 60.0 3.20
Swedish 6 50,0 50,0 B 350
Swiss 9 0,0 1000 367
Norwegian <5
Austrian 15 60,0 40,0 I 3.40
Other 75 64,0 360  mm 2.60
Transportation
Airline 369 58,5 41,5 2.89
M/ SNorrdna 18 33,3 66,7 383
Type of trip+
Package tour 48 43,8 56,3 3.25
Individually-arranged tour 312 56,7 43,3 2,82
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 354 57,6 42,4 2.75
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 18 50,0 50,0 267
Visiting friends/ relatives 30 70,0 30,0 2.90
Education andtraining 6 0,0 100,0 14,00
Conferencel large meeting <5
Other 24 62,5 37,5 438

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE WESTFJORDS

Q.33. Totallength of your stayinthe Westfjords?

|
Count %
I 1-2nights 210 57,9 57.9%
I3-4 nights 102 28,1 28.1%
I5-7nights 39 10,7 10, 7%
I8-1lnights 6 1,7 1,7%
I12-14 nights 3 0,8 08%
I More than 2 weeks 3 0,8 08%
T 1
Number of responses 363 1000 4, 100%
Number of respondents 363 16,1
Did not get question* 1887 83,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 2,75 nights
*Only t hose who said they had stay ed overnight inthe Westfjords (Q24) got Standard deviation 2,15 nights
this question.
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LENGTH OF STAY IN THE WESTFJORDS

Q.33. Totallength of your stayinthe Westfjords?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %

Total 363 57,9 42,1
Gender
Male 171 57,9 42,1
Female 192 57,8 42,2
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 37 40,5 59,5
25-34 years 127 56,7 43,3
35-44 years 74 58,1 419
45-54 years 35 60,0 40,0
55yearsand older 84 70,2 29,8
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 75 60,0 40,0
Student 39 38,5 61,5
Other professionals 48 62,5 375
Managerial 39 46,2 53,8
Teacher/ Medical care 39 46,2 53,8
Qerical/ Service 30 80,0 20,0
Retired/ Homemaker 18 83,3 16,7
Vocational/ Technical 21 85,7 14,3
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 100,0 0,0
Other 45 40,0 60,0
Householdincome
High 132 61,4 38,6
Average 120 50,0 50,0
Low 81 63,0 37,0
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 234 48,7 51,3
North America 84 85,7 14,3
Britain 15 40,0 60,0
Scandinavia 33,3 66,7
Asia 100,0 0,0
Other 15 60,0 40,0
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 60 40,0 60,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 159 66,0 34,0
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 144 56,3 43,8

B 275

2,60
2,89

s 454
B 239
N 2638
N 503
B 240

N 228
P 431
25
. 377
N 285
B 150
s 250
B 200

B 150
I 507

2,75
2,70
2,26

N 207
BN 179
I 420
N 233

M 100
I 420

S 355
B o ss
N 263

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




LENGTH OF STAY IN THE WESTFJORDS

Q.33. Totallength of your stay inthe Westfjords?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 2 nights
Count % %
Total 363 57,9 421 _ 275
Nationality*
American 48 93,8 6,3 [ 1,56
German 54 5,6 94 .4 I 4,56
Canadian 24 75,0 25,0 [ ] 213
French 36 33,3 66,7 ] 4,00
Italian 48 81,3 18,8 I 2,00
British 15 40,0 60,0 4.20
Spanish 30 90,0 10,0 [ ] 1,50
Dutch 18 33,3 66.7 3.17
Swedish <5
Swiss 18 83,3 16,7 217
Norwegian <5
Austrian 12 0,0 100,0 ] 4,00
Other 54 72,2 27,8 I 2,00
Transportation
Airline 348 57,8 42,2 276
M/ SNorréna 15 60,0 40,0 2,60
Type of trip+
Package tour 33 54,5 45,5 273
Individually-arranged tour 318 57,5 42,5 2,77
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 351 58,1 419 267
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 21 57,1 42,9 257
Visiting friends/ relatives 21 28,6 71,4 457
Other 18 50,0 50,0 267

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




TYPES OF ACCOMODATION

100%

0%

77,1%
86.,9%
84 5%

66,7%

In hotels/

guesthouses

Count % %

respondents respondents responses

Q.34. Duringyour stayinIceland, Inwhat type of accomodation did you stay over night?

I In hotels/ guesthouses? 1035 54,9 32,3
54 9%
I On camping/ caravan sites? 666 35,4 20,8
In aprivately-owned apartment or house 354%
) ) 564 29,9 17,6
(airbnb/ house exchange/ couch surfing)? 29 9%
I In hostels/lodgesin wildernessand similar? 399 21,2 12,4
. . 21,2%
I On farm holiday accommodation? 171 9,1 53 ’
In summer cottages/ guest residence and 9,1%
o 171 9,1 5,3
similar?
. . . . 9’1%
With friends/ relatives (unpaid
. 129 6,8 4,0
accommodation)? 6.8%
I In other types of accommodation? 72 3,8 2,2 285
0%
Number of responses* 3207 170,2 100,0 T 1
0, 0,
Number of respondents 1884 83,7 0% 100%
Did not answer 366 16,3
Total 2250 100,0
*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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**In 2011 and 2012 this option was not available.




TYPES OF ACCOMODATION

Q.34. Duringyour stayinIceland, Inwhat type of accomodation did you stay over night?

|
On pri\llr:a?ely— In hostels/ Other types
In hotels/ camping/ owned lodges in On farm holiday of
Number of guest- caravan apartment  wilderness and accommo- accommo-
answers houses? sites? orhouse? similar? dation? dation
Count % % % % % %
Total
Gender
Male 7 52,9 39,4 27,8 21,2 7,3 19,7
Female 1104 56,5 32,6 31,3 21,2 10,1 18,8
Age
24 yearsandyounger 309 39,8 51,1 24,3 24,9 5,2 22,0
25-34 years 640 48,9 45,9 28,4 25,5 5,2 18,3
35-44 years 326 58,0 334 38,0 18,7 11,7 22,7
45-54 years 297 56,6 21,9 39,4 195 11,4 18,2
55yearsand older 297 78,5 9,4 21,2 12,5 16,8 14,8
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 402 61,2 23,1 29,9 19,4 9,7 16,4
Student 369 39,8 56,9 22,8 23,6 4,1 22,0
Other professionals 216 62,5 36,1 27,8 22,2 13,9 18,1
Managerial 183 63,9 26,2 37,7 14,8 9,8 21,3
Teacher/ Medical care 177 47,5 37,3 30,5 22,0 6,8 20,3
Qericall Service 153 56,9 43,1 35,3 33,3 5,9 17,6
Retired/ Homemaker 114 76,3 5,3 28,9 13,2 15,8 13,2
Vocational/ Technical 60 50,0 40,0 35,0 20,0 25,0 20,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 40,0 20,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 0,0
Other 168 53,6 37,5 33,9 14,3 8,9 19,6
Householdincome
High 666 53,6 27,0 34,2 14,0 7,7 14,4
Average 699 54,9 36,9 28,3 245 10,7 16,3
Low 366 58,2 42,6 28,7 25,4 6,6 28,7
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 894 50,7 50,0 20,1 25,5 8,7 25,5
North America 582 57,2 23,7 42,8 191 8,8 12,4
Britain 156 51,9 17,3 40,4 13,5 1,9 13,5
Scandinavia 114 84,2 23,7 10,5 10,5 15,8 18,4
Asia 42 57,1 7,1 64,3 7,1 14,3 0,0
Other 87 48,3 24,1 34,5 27,6 13,8 17,2
Educational level
Finished high school or less 252 44,0 53,6 25,0 20,2 10,7 22,6
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 915 52,5 32,8 29,5 23,9 7,9 19,3
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 693 62,3 32,5 32,9 17,7 10,4 16,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.




TYPES OF ACCOMODATION

Q.34. Duringyour stayin Iceland, Inwhat type of accomodation did you stay over night?

|
On pri\l/r;?ely— In hostels/ Other types
In hotels/ camping/ owned lodges in On farm holiday of
Number of guest- caravan  apartment wilderness and accommo- accommo-
answers houses? sites? orhouse? similar? dation? dation
Count % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 432 60,4 18,1 42,4 16,7 8,3 11,1
German 210 40,0 51,4 14,3 21,4 10,0 34,3
Canadian 132 50,0 36,4 43,2 22,7 11,4 13,6
French 144 56,3 60,4 27,1 25,0 6,3 25,0
Italian 162 55,6 50,0 29,6 35,2 3,7 20,4
British 126 57,1 11,9 33,3 14,3 2,4 14,3
Spanish 93 51,6 45,2 32,3 29,0 22,6 32,3
Dutch 60 45,0 35,0 30,0 15,0 10,0 20,0
Swedish 48 87,5 18,8 0,0 6,3 25,0 12,5
Swiss 27 66,7 44 .4 111 44 .4 111 33,3
Norwegian 30 60,0 20,0 30,0 10,0 0,0 20,0
Austrian 27 66,7 44 .4 0,0 55,6 22,2 33,3
Other 393 53,4 37,4 26,7 18,3 8,4 16,0
Transportation
Airline 1845 55,1 34,8 30,1 21,1 8,9 19,0
M/ SNorréna 39 46,2 61,5 23,1 23,1 15,4 23,1
Type of trip+
Package tour 192 70,3 26,6 6,3 28,1 7,8 12,5
Individually-arranged tour 1530 53,3 36,3 32,7 19,8 8,8 20,6
Business-arranged tour 21 100,0 0,0 14,3 14,3 14,3 0,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1731 54,8 36,7 30,7 21,7 9,4 18,5
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 117 51,3 20,5 30,8 20,5 10,3 30,8
Visiting friends/ relatives 90 43,3 16,7 36,7 20,0 3,3 50,0
Education andtraining 39 53,8 46,2 46,2 30,8 0,0 15,4
Conference/ large meeting 27 66,7 11,1 22,2 11,1 0,0 22,2
Business/ small meeting 21 85,7 14,3 14,3 14,3 0,0 14,3
Other 138 69,6 17,4 21,7 13,0 2,2 23,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN

HOTELS/GUESTHOUSES

Q.35. How many nightsdid you stay..in hotels/guesthouses?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 351 33,9 339%
I 3-4 nights 285 27,5 27.5%
I5-7 nights 192 18,6 18,6%
I8-1l nights 135 13,0 130%
I 12-14 nights 42 4,1 41%
I More than 2 weeks 30 2,9 29%
Number of responses 1035 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1035 46,0
Did not get question* 1215 54,0
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 4,96 nights
*Only those who said they stayed in hotels/guest houses (Q34) got this Standard deviation 5,52 nights
question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN

HOTELS/GUESTHOUSES

Q.35. How many nightsdid you stay...in hotels/guesthouses?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7nights  8-1lnights Inights
Count % % % % %
Total 1035 33,9 27,5 18,6 13,0 7,0 B 206
Gender
Male 411 32,8 27,7 20,4 10,9 8,0 5,30
Female 624 34,6 27,4 17,3 14,4 6,3 4,74
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 123 36,6 26,8 22,0 8,9 57 - 594
25-34 years 313 39,9 26,2 15,0 14,4 45 4.42
35-44 years 189 40,2 20,6 254 13,2 0.5 1l 402
45-54 years 168 31,0 43,5 14,9 6,5 4.2 - 4,05
55yearsand older 233 20,2 24,9 18,0 18,5 18,5 I 6,65
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 246 30,5 28,0 24 .4 9,8 7,3 489
Student 147 449 22,4 18,4 8,2 6,1 5.39
Other professionals 135 33,3 26,7 8,9 22,2 8,9 5,16
Managerial 117 38,5 28,2 15,4 10,3 7,7 4,54
Teacher/ Medical care 84 35,7 32,1 17,9 7,1 7,1 439
Qerical/ Service 87 31,0 27,6 20,7 20,7 0,0 466
Retired/ Homemaker 87 17,2 31,0 13,8 24,1 13,8 6,34
Vocational/ Technical 30 40,0 20,0 30,0 10,0 0,0 3.90
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 4,50
Other 90 36,7 30,0 20,0 10,0 3,3 443
Household income*
High 357 25,2 35,3 21,0 14,3 42 481
Average 384 42,2 23,4 18,0 10,2 6.3 427
Low 213 33,8 22,5 15,5 18,3 9,9 B 61
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 453 37,1 21,9 14,6 14,6 11,9 - 5,69
North America 333 34,2 26,1 19,8 16,2 3,6 - 457
Britain 81 22,2 51,9 22,2 3,7 0,0 - 3,96
Scandinavia 96 28,1 34,4 31,3 6,3 0,0 - 4,09
Asia 24 50,0 37,5 12,5 0,0 0,0 - 3,00
Other 42 28,6 28,6 14,3 14,3 143 543
Educational level
Finished high school or less 111 35,1 27,0 16,2 13,5 8,1 476
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 480 31,9 26,3 22,5 13,8 5,6 478
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 432 36,1 29,2 14,6 12,5 7,6 5,19

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN

HOTELS/GUESTHOUSES

Q.35. How many nightsdid you stay..in hotels/guesthouses?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights 5-7nights  8-1lnights Inights
Count % % % % %
Total 1035 33,9 27,5 18,6 13,0 7,0 B 206
Nationality*
American 261 37,9 26,4 18,4 13,8 34 1l 437
German 84 35,7 17,9 7,1 17,9 21,4 - 6,07
Canadian 66 27,3 18,2 22,7 27,3 4,5 I 541
French 81 37,0 37,0 3,7 7.4 148 s 7.26
Italian 90 33,3 20,0 20,0 20,0 6.7 513
British 72 16,7 45,8 33,3 4,2 0.0 433
Spanish 48 50,0 25,0 6,3 12,5 6.3 I 4,00
Dutch 27 55,6 11,1 22,2 0,0 111 e 433
Swedish 42 35,7 28,6 35,7 0,0 0.0 mm 3.64
Swiss 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 0,0 333 717
Norwegian 18 0,0 83,3 0,0 16,7 0,0 B 450
Austrian 18 50,0 0,0 16,7 16,7 16,7 733
Other 210 30,0 30,0 22,9 12,9 43 mm 459
Transportation
Airline 1017 33,9 27,7 18,6 13,3 6,5 492
M/ SNorréna 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 0,0 33,3 7.33
Type of trip+
Package tour 135 26,7 20,0 22,2 22,2 8,9 593
Individually-arranged tour 816 33,5 28,7 18,8 12,5 6,6 495
Business-arranged tour 21 28,6 42,9 14,3 14,3 0,0 414
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 948 34,5 27,2 18,7 12,7 7,0 474
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 60 20,0 45,0 15,0 20,0 0,0 4,60
Visiting friends/ relatives 39 38,5 23,1 30,8 7,7 0,0 4,00
Education andtraining 21 57,1 0,0 0,0 28,6 14,3 14.43
Gonference/ large meeting 18 0,0 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 517
Business/ small meeting 18 66,7 16,7 0,0 16,7 0,0 3.00
Other 96 31,3 34,4 12,5 12,5 9,4 488

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON

CAMPING/CARAVAN SITES

Q.36. How many nightsdid you stay...on camping/caravan sites?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 39 59
I3-4 nights 81 12,2
I 5-7 nights 159 23,9
I8-1l nights 153 23,0
I 12-14 nights 102 15,3
I More than 2 weeks 132 19,8
Number of responses 666 100,0
Number of respondents 666 29,6
Did not get question* 1584 70,4
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0
*Only those who said they stayed on camping/caravan sites (Q34) got this
question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON

CAMPING/CARAVAN SITES

Q.36. How many nightsdid you stay...on camping/caravan sites?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights 5-7nights  8-1lnights 12-14 nights 2 weeks
Count % % % % % %
Total 666 5,9 12,2 23,9 23,0 15,3 19,8 B 01
Gender
Male 306 2,9 14,7 25,5 21,6 14,7 20,6 10,04
Female 360 8,3 10,0 22,5 24,2 15,8 19,2 10,28
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 158 7,6 13,9 30,4 14,6 12,7 20,9 - 10,10
25-34 years 294 4,1 75 21,8 27,9 16,7 221 e 10,56
35-44 years 109 7,3 11,9 28,4 22,9 11,9 174 965
45-54 years 65 10,8 21,5 15,4 21,5 26,2 4.6 8,20
55yearsand older 28 0,0 14,3 21,4 32,1 0,0 32,1 [ ] 13,25
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 93 9,7 6,5 19,4 25,8 22,6 16,1 987
Student 210 7,1 15,7 27,1 15,7 14,3 20,0 994
Other professionals 78 11,5 11,5 23,1 23,1 19,2 11,5 9.04
Managerial 48 12,5 12,5 25,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 938
Teacher/ Medical care 66 0,0 22,7 18,2 22,7 9,1 27,3 10,73
Qerical/ Service 66 0,0 0,0 18,2 36,4 22,7 22,7 12,05
Retired/ Homemaker 6 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 13,50
Vocational/ Technical 24 0,0 25,0 12,5 37,5 0,0 25,0 938
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 63 0,0 9,5 28,6 23,8 23,8 14,3 10,71
Household income*
High 180 6,7 11,7 15,0 21,7 20,0 25,0 - 11,15
Average 258 3,5 11,6 24,4 26,7 16,3 174 e 10,05
Low 156 5,8 17,3 28,8 21,2 9,6 17,3 e oo
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 447 54 8,1 20,8 22,8 18,1 24.8 [ 11,39
North America 138 4,3 23,9 30,4 23,9 6,5 10,9 e
Britain 27 11,1 11,1 44.4 11,1 11,1 111 e 733
Scandinavia 27 0,0 22,2 33,3 22,2 22,2 0,0 e
Asia <5
Other 21 14,3 14,3 14,3 42,9 14,3 0,0 [ 714
Educational level
Finished high school or less 135 6,7 13,3 26,7 8,9 15,6 28,9 11,22
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 300 7,0 12,0 24,0 26,0 16,0 15,0 9.60
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 225 4,0 12,0 22,7 26,7 14,7 20,0 10,15

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON

CAMPING/CARAVAN SITES

Q.36. How many nightsdid you stay...on camping/caravan sites?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights 3-4nights  5-7nights  8-Ilnights 12-14 nights 2 weeks
Count % % % % % %
Total 666 5,9 12,2 23,9 23,0 15,3 19,8
Nationality*
American 78 7,7 42,3 23,1 23,1 3,8 0,0
German 108 11,1 13,9 19,4 11,1 8,3 36,1
Canadian 48 0,0 0,0 43,8 125 12,5 31,3
French 87 3.4 10,3 24,1 31,0 13,8 17,2
Italian 81 11,1 3,7 11,1 40,7 22,2 111
British 15 20,0 0,0 40,0 0,0 20,0 20,0
Spanish 42 0,0 0,0 35,7 14,3 28,6 21,4
Dutch 21 0,0 14,3 0,0 429 14,3 28,6
Swedish 9 0,0 33,3 0,0 0,0 66,7 0,0
Swiss 12 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 25,0 50,0
Norwegian 6 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Austrian 12 0,0 0,0 25,0 25,0 25,0 25,0
Other 147 2,0 10,2 28,6 26,5 16,3 16,3
Transportation
Airline 642 5,6 12,1 23,8 22,4 15,9 20,1
M/ SNorréna 24 12,5 12,5 25,0 37,5 0,0 12,5
Type of trip+
Package tour 51 0,0 17,6 17,6 23,5 23,5 17,6
Individually-arranged tour 555 59 10,3 24,9 24,3 14,1 20,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 636 6,1 11,3 24,1 22,2 16,0 20,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 24 0,0 12,5 62,5 0,0 12,5 12,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 15 0,0 0,0 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0
Education andtraining 18 0,0 50,0 16,7 16,7 0,0 16,7
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 24 25,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 25,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

B 1017

M 565
B 1125
B 108
B 10,14
B 10,04
B 540
BN 1293
B 1343
B 900
BN 1200

I 23,00

N 1150
B 984

10,23
8,38

10,29
10,33

10,27
8,13
7,40
8,17

9,13

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN A PRIVATELY-

OWNED APARTMENT/HOUSE

Q.37. How many nightsdid you stay...in aprivately-owned apartment or house (airbnb/house

exchange/couch surfing)?

|
Count %

I 1-2nights 114 20,2 20.2%

I3-4 nights 201 35,6 356%

I5-7 nights 174 30,9 30,9%

I8-1l nights 51 9,0

I 12-14 nights 6 1,1

I More than 2 weeks 18 3,2
Number of responses 564 100,0 0:% 102)%
Number of respondents 564 25,1
Did not get question* 1686 74,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 5,44 nights
*Only those who said they stayed in a privately-owned apartment or house Standard deviation 6,84 nights

(Q34) got this question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN A PRIVATELY-

OWNED APARTMENT/HOUSE

Q.37. How many nightsdid you stay...in aprivately-owned apartment or house (airbnb/house
exchange/couch surfing)?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 564 20,2 35,6 30,9 13,3 - 544
Gender
Male 216 23,6 33,3 33,3 9,7 4,75
Female 345 18,3 37,4 29,6 14,8 5,85
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 75 0,0 40,0 28,0 32,0 _ 11,44
25-34 years 182 26,4 38,5 29,7 55 [ ] 4,01
35-44 years 124 28,2 27,4 28,2 16,1 - 4,60
45-54 years 117 12,8 35,0 40,2 120 I 511
55yearsand older 63 254 36,5 27,0 11,1 I 4,78
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 120 17,5 30,0 325 20,0 [ 493
Student 84 3,6 46,4 21,4 28,6 I 10,39
Other professionals 60 25,0 20,0 50,0 5,0 e s
Managerial 69 21,7 34,8 34,8 8,7 [ 448
Teacher/ Medical care 54 22,2 38,9 27,8 111 s 544
Qerical/ Service 54 22,2 44 .4 27,8 5,6 [ ] 406
Retired/ Homemaker 33 36,4 45,5 18,2 0,0 [ | 3,55
Vocational/ Technical 21 14,3 14,3 42,9 286 s 6,29
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 0,0 B 350
Other 57 31,6 36,8 26,3 5,3 [ 3,84
Household income*
High 228 13,2 39,5 27,6 19,7 [ 653
Average 198 22,7 30,3 39,4 7,6 I 4,64
Low 105 25,7 429 22,9 8,6 - 474
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 180 33,3 25,0 23,3 18,3 6,12
North America 249 14,5 45,8 26,5 13,3 5,28
Britain 63 9,5 47,6 429 0,0 424
Scandinavia 12 25,0 25,0 50,0 0,0 4,25
Asia 27 11,1 22,2 44,4 22,2 567
Other 30 20,0 10,0 70,0 0,0 5.10
Educational level
Finished high school or less 63 19,0 429 23,8 14,3 519
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 270 21,1 36,7 30,0 12,2 586
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 228 19,7 329 329 14,5 5,01

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN A PRIVATELY-

OWNED APARTMENT/HOUSE

Q.37. How many nightsdid you stay...in aprivately-owned apartment or house (airbnb/house
exchange/couch surfing)?

|
Number of More than
answers L2 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 564 20,2 35,6 30,9 13,3 B s
Nationality
American 183 13,1 47,5 26,2 13,1 561
German 30 10,0 30,0 20,0 40,0 9.30
Canadian 57 15,8 36,8 31,6 15,8 4,63
French 39 46,2 38,5 0,0 154 4,69
Italian 48 31,3 18,8 37,5 12,5 481
British 42 7,1 42,9 50,0 0,0 4 50
Spanish 30 50,0 20,0 20,0 10,0 3.80
Dutch 18 0,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 4 50
Swiss <5
Norwegian 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 0,0 4,00
Other 105 22,9 20,0 42,9 14,3 6,26
Transportation
Airline 555 19,5 36,2 30,8 13,5 548
M/ SNorrona 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 3.33
Type of trip+
Package tour 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 3,25
Individually-arranged tour 501 18,6 36,5 30,5 14,4 5,60
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 531 21,5 36,2 29,9 12,4 469
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 0,0 33,3 66,7 0,0 5,08
Visiting friends/ relatives 33 36,4 27,3 18,2 18,2 8,27
Education andtraining 18 0,0 16,7 16,7 66,7 14,33
Conferencel large meeting 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 4,00
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 30 10,0 40,0 30,0 20,0 15.70

Difference between groupsisnot statistically significant.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN HOSTELS/

WILDERNESS

Q.38. How many nightsdid you stay..in hostels/lodgesin wildernessand similar?

|
Count %
I 1-2nights 198 49,6 49 6%
I3-4 nights 72 18,0 18,0%
I 5-7 nights 54 13,5 13,5%
Jj 8-11nights 51 12,8 128%
J 1214 nights 15 3.8 38%
I More than 2 weeks 9 2,3 23%
Number of responses 399 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 399 17,7
Did not get question* 1851 82,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 4,13 nights
*Only t hose who said they stayed in hotels/lodges in wilderness and similar Standard deviation 3,70 nights
(Q34) got this question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN HOSTELS/LODGES IN

WILDERNESS

Q.38. How many nightsdid you stay..in hostels/lodgesin wildernessand similar?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 399 49,6 18,0 13,5 18,8 e s
Gender
Male 165 54,5 16,4 14,5 14,5 371
Female 234 46,2 19,2 12,8 21,8 442
Age
24 yearsandyounger 77 48,1 20,8 9,1 22,1 4,52
25-34 years 163 52,1 16,0 11,0 20,9 3,88
35-44 years 61 47,5 14,8 27,9 9,8 3.90
45-54 years 58 58,6 12,1 10,3 19,0 4 40
55yearsand older 37 351 37,8 16,2 10,8 3’;,5
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 78 57,7 30,8 0,0 115 e 3,00
Student 87 48,3 10,3 13,8 276 490
Other professionals 48 68,8 6,3 6,3 18,8 B 356
Managerial 27 22,2 22,2 33,3 22,2 _ 5,44
Teacher/ Medical care 39 53,8 7,7 23,1 154 377
Qerical/ Service 51 52,9 11,8 17,6 17,6 [ 424
Retired/ Homemaker 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 [ | 2,80
Vocational/ Technical 12 25,0 25,0 25,0 250 4,75
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 P 900
Other 24 25,0 50,0 0,0 250 mpm 438
Household income*
High 93 38,7 29,0 9,7 226 . 461
Average 171 49,1 14,0 14,0 228 mm 451
Low 93 61,3 22,6 6,5 9,7 e 2oy
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 228 42,1 18,4 13,2 26,3 [ ] 479
North America 111 62,2 21,6 13,5 2,7 - 273
Britain 21 57,1 0,0 28,6 14,3 [ ] 3.86
Scandinavia 12 50,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 - 375
Asia <5
Other 24 50,0 12,5 12,5 25,0 - 5,13
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 51 23,5 35,3 5,9 35,3 - 5,65
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 219 52,1 13,7 16,4 17,8 [ 418
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 123 56,1 19,5 9,8 14,6 - 3.46

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN HOSTELS/LODGES IN

WILDERNESS

Q.38. How many nightsdid you stay..in hostels/lodgesin wildernessand similar?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 399 49,6 18,0 13,5 18,8 e s
Nationality*
American 72 66,7 20,8 8,3 4,2 - 2,63
German 45 40,0 20,0 13,3 26,7 I 453
Canadian 30 60,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 [ | 2,80
French 36 33,3 8,3 33,3 250 6.00
Italian 57 63,2 15,8 10,5 105 321
British 18 50,0 0,0 33,3 16,7 417
Spanish 27 33,3 22,2 0,0 4.4 6,00
Dutch 9 0,0 66,7 33,3 0.0 4,00
Swedish <5
Swiss 12 50,0 25,0 0,0 250 mm 425
Norwegian <5
Austrian 15 60,0 20,0 0,0 200  pmm 3.80
Other 72 41,7 16,7 12,5 29,2 - 4,79
Transportation*
Airline 390 48,5 18,5 13,8 192 pm 418
M/ SNorréna 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 0.0 m 167
Type of trip+
Package tour 54 33,3 27,8 16,7 22,2 467
Individually-arranged tour 303 48,5 17,8 14,9 18,8 422
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 375 49,6 18,4 13,6 18,4 406
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 24 25,0 375 12,5 25,0 475
Visiting friends/ relatives 18 33,3 33,3 0,0 33,3 567
Education andtraining 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 3.00
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 18 33,3 16,7 50,0 0,0 4.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON FARM HOLIDAY

ACCOMODATION

Q.39. How many nightsdid you stay...on farm holiday accommodation?

|
Count %
Il-2nights 75 43,9 43.9%
I3-4 nights 45 26,3 26 3%
I 5-7 nights 39 22,8 22.8%
I8-1l nights 12 7.0
I 12-14 nights 0 0,0
I More than 2 weeks 0 0,0
Number of responses 171 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 171 7,6
Did not get question* 2079 92,4
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 3,60 nights
*Only those who said they stayed on farm holiday accomodation (Q34) got Standard deviation 2,60 nights
this question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON FARM HOLIDAY

ACCOMODATION

Q.39. How many nightsdid you stay...on farm holiday accommodation?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 171 43,9 26,3 29,8 B s 60
Gender
Male 57 52,6 21,1 26,3 3.79
Female 111 40,5 27,0 32,4 3,49
Age
24 yearsandyounger 16 50,0 43,8 6,3 2,50
25-34 years 33 33,3 36,4 30,3 3,73
35-44 years 38 57,9 23,7 18,4 295
45-54 years 34 35,3 29,4 35,3 3,94
55yearsand older 50 44,0 14,0 42,0 412
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 39 38,5 30,8 30,8 - 3,62
Student 15 40,0 40,0 200 m 3.20
Other professionals 30 30,0 30,0 40,0 I 430
Managerial 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 I 367
Teacher/ Medical care 12 100,0 0,0 0,0 B 100
Qerical/ Service 9 33,3 0,0 66,7 433
Retired/ Homemaker 18 50,0 0,0 500 367
Vocational/ Technical 15 40,0 60,0 0,0 B 300
Other 15 40,0 20,0 400 pm 460
Householdincome
High 51 52,9 17,6 29,4 3,29
Average 75 28,0 40,0 32,0 3.96
Low 24 62,5 12,5 25,0 3,50
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 78 38,5 26,9 34,6 I 419
North America 51 52,9 29,4 17,6 [ ] 247
Britain <5
Scandinavia 18 50,0 0,0 50,0 I 433
Asia 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 B s
Other 12 50,0 0,0 50,0 ] 425
Educational level
Finished high school or less 27 44 4 22,2 33,3 3.78
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 72 29,2 33,3 37,5 3.96
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 72 58,3 20,8 20,8 3.17

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS ON FARM HOLIDAY

ACCOMODATION

Q.39. How many nightsdid you stay...on farmholiday accommodation?

|
Number of More than
answers L2 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 171 43,9 26,3 29,8 B :60
Nationality*
American 36 50,0 25,0 25,0 [ 267
German 21 28,6 14,3 57,1 - 5,14
Canadian 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 [ | 2,00
French 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 M 200
Italian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 [ ] 3.00
British <5
Spanish 21 14,3 28,6 57,1 5,71
Dutch 6 50,0 50,0 0.0  mm 3.00
Swedish 12 25,0 0,0 750 s 5,75
Swiss <5
Austrian 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 B 350
Other 33 54,5 27,3 18,2 [ 3,18
Transportation*
Airline 165 41,8 27,3 30.9 pm 3,67
M/ SNorrona 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 [ | 1,50
Type of trip*
Package tour 15 40,0 0,0 60,0 5,20
Individually-arranged tour 135 46,7 26,7 26,7 3.31
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 162 44 4 27,8 27,8 354
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 12 50,0 0,0 50,0 3,50
Visiting friends/ relatives <5
Other <5

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN SUMMER

COTTAGES/GUEST RESIDENCE

Q.40. How many nightsdid you stay..in summer cottages/guest residence and similar?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 78 45,6 45.6%
I 3-4 nights 27 15,8 158%
I 5-7 nights 27 15,8 15.8%
I8-1l nights 15 8,8 8.8%
I 12-14 nights 21 12,3 12,3%
I More than 2 weeks 3 18 1.8%
Number of responses 171 100,0 o:% 10;)%
Number of respondents 171 7,6
Did not get question* 2079 92,4
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 6,00 nights
*Only t hose who said t hey stayed in summer cottages/guest residence and Standard deviation 10,98 nights
similar (Q34) got this question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN SUMMER

COTTAGES/GUEST RESIDENCE

Q.40. How many nightsdid you stay..in summer cottages/guest residence and similar?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 171 45,6 15,8 15,8 22,8 - 6.00
Gender
Male 72 45,8 16,7 12,5 25,0 475
Female 99 455 15,2 18,2 21,2 691
Age
24 yearsandyounger 20 25,0 25,0 30,0 20,0 12,00
25-34 years 50 66,0 2,0 6,0 26,0 5,78
35-44 years 42 38,1 9,5 21,4 31,0 583
45-54 years 40 25,0 32,5 20,0 22,5 528
55yearsand older 19 73,7 211 53 0,0 2,1;3
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 39 53,8 15,4 15,4 15,4 . 354
Student 18 50,0 16,7 33,3 0,0 B 333
Other professionals 24 75,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 1175
Managerial 18 33,3 16,7 0,0 50,0 I 7.00
Teacher/ Medical care 15 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 B 200
erical/ Service 18 50,0 33,3 0,0 16,7 [ 417
Retired/ Homemaker 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 [ 2,00
Vocational/ Technical 9 0,0 0,0 33,3 66.7 1l 9.00
Other 18 16,7 0,0 33,3 500  pam 2067
Householdincome
High 27 33,3 22,2 33,3 111 478
Average 66 50,0 9,1 18,2 22,7 7.64
Low 54 38,9 27,8 5,6 27,8 5,00
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 120 37,5 15,0 15,0 32,5 7.50
North America 27 66,7 11,1 22,2 0,0 244
Britain 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 0,0 233
Scandinavia 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 3,00
Other <5
Educational level
Finished high school or less 36 25,0 50,0 16,7 8,3 4,08
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 84 53,6 0,0 17,9 28,6 7.75
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 48 50,0 18,8 6,3 25,0 438

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN SUMMER

COTTAGES/GUEST RESIDENCE

Q.40. How many nightsdid you stay..in summer cottages/guest residence and similar?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 171 45,6 15,8 15,8 22,8 - 6.00
Nationality*
American 21 57,1 14,3 28,6 0,0 l 2,86
German 36 0,0 16,7 25,0 58,3 I 15.33
Canadian 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 | 1,00
French 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 B 350
Italian 27 77,8 22,2 0,0 0,0 | 1,67
British 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 0,0 B 233
Spanish 27 33,3 22,2 11,1 333 5,00
Dutch 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 1000 pm 14.00
Swedish <5
Swiss <5
Norwegian <5
Austrian 6 0,0 0,0 50,0 50,0 B 7.00
Other 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 0,0 I 200
Transportation
Airline 165 43,6 16,4 16,4 23,6 6.15
M/ SNorréna 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 15 0,0 0,0 60,0 40,0 9.20
Individually-arranged tour 153 47,1 17,6 13,7 21,6 5,84
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 162 48,1 14,8 14,8 22,2 465
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 0,0 333
Visiting friends/ relatives 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,50
Other 9 0,0 33,3 33,3 33,3 30,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS WITH

FRIENDS/RELATIVES

Q.41. How many nightsdid you stay.. with friends/relatives (unpaid accommodation)?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 42 326 326%
I 3-4 nights 30 23,3 23,3%
I 5-7 nights 33 25,6 256%
I8-1lnights 9 7,0
I 12-14 nights 6 47
I More than 2 weeks 9 7,0
T 1
Number of responses 129 100,0
0% 100%
Number of respondents 129 57
Did not get question* 2121 94,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 7,21 nights
*Only those who said they stayed with friends/relatives (Q34) got this Standard deviation 10,72 nights
question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS WITH

FRIENDS/RELATIVES

Q.41. How many nightsdid you stay.. with friends/relatives (unpaid accommodation)?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %
Total 129 32,6 23,3 25,6 18,6 oo
Gender*
Male 39 23,1 15,4 23,1 385 N 11,62
Female 90 36,7 26,7 26,7 10,0 M 530
Age
24 yearsandyounger 26 57,7 0,0 7,7 34,6 8,77
25-34 years 52 23,1 17,3 42,3 17,3 717
35-44 years 18 16,7 66,7 0,0 16,7 10,78
45-54 years 14 42,9 14,3 21,4 21,4 429
55yearsand older 16 18,8 43,8 37,5 0,0 4"50
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 24 25,0 50,0 12,5 12,5 . 3.88
Student 42 42,9 0,0 35,7 214 964
Other professionals 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 0,0 B :00
Managerial 15 20,0 60,0 20,0 0,0 [ | 3.40
Teacher/ Medical care 15 0,0 20,0 40,0 40,0 B s
Qerical/ Service <5
Retired/ Homemaker 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 [ | 450
Vocational/ Technical <5
Other 9 33,3 33,3 0,0 333 18,33
Householdincome
High 54 33,3 22,2 38,9 5,6 417
Average 45 26,7 26,7 26,7 20,0 753
Low 21 42,9 28,6 0,0 28,6 9,43
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 72 37,5 20,8 29,2 12,5 - 5,79
North America 24 375 25,0 25,0 125 [ ] 8,50
Britain 15 0,0 60,0 40,0 0,0 M :s0
Scandinavia 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0 I 2550
Other 12 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 M 00
Educational level
Finished high school or less 15 60,0 0,0 0,0 40,0 5.20
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 66 31,8 18,2 31,8 18,2 9.36
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 45 26,7 40,0 20,0 13,3 473

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF NIGHTS WITH

FRIENDS/RELATIVES

Q.41. How many nightsdid you stay.. with friends/relatives (unpaid accommodation)?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4nights  5-7 nights 7 nights
Count % % % %

Total 129 32,6 23,3 25,6 18,6
Nationality
American 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0
German 27 44 .4 22,2 22,2 11,1
Canadian 9 0,0 66,7 33,3 0,0
French 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 40,0
Italian 6 0,0 50,0 0,0 50,0
British 12 0,0 50,0 50,0 0,0
Spanish <5
Dutch 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0
Swiss <5
Austrian <5
Other 36 50,0 8,3 8,3 33,3
Transportation
Airline 126 33,3 21,4 26,2 19,0
M/ SNorréna <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 111 35,1 24,3 24,3 16,2
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 27 0,0 11,1 55,6 33,3
Visiting friends/ relatives 45 13,3 33,3 40,0 13,3
Education andtraining 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 9 33,3 0,0 33,3 33,3

Difference between groupsisnot statistically significant.
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+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN OTHER TYPES OF

ACCOMODATION

Q.42. How many nightsdid you stay..In othertypesof accommodation?

|
Count %
I 1-2 nights 33 45,8 458%
I3-4 nights 18 25,0 250%
I 5-7nights 12 16,7 16 7%
I8-1l nights 9 12,5 .
I 12-14 nights 0 0,0
I More than 2 weeks 0 0,0
Number of responses 72 100,0 '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 72 3,2
Did not get question* 2178 96,8
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 3,63 nights
*Only those who said they stayed in other types of accomodation (Q34) got Standard deviation 2,83 nights
this question.
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN OTHER TYPES OF

ACCOMODATION

Q.42. How many nightsdid you stay..In othertypesof accommodation?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 72 45,8 25,0 29,2
Gender
Male 45 40,0 33,3 26,7
Female 27 55,6 11,1 33,3
Age
24 yearsandyounger 23 47,8 26,1 26,1
25-34 years 17 52,9 35,3 11,8
35-44 years 14 50,0 21,4 28,6
45-54 years <5
55yearsand older 15 40,0 20,0 40,0
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 6 0,0 50,0 50,0
Student 24 50,0 25,0 25,0
Other professionals 6 50,0 50,0 0,0
Managerial 9 66,7 0,0 33,3
Teacher/ Medical care 6 50,0 0,0 50,0
Qerical/ Service 6 50,0 50,0 0,0
Retired/ Homemaker <5
Vocational/ Technical <5
Other 6 0,0 50,0 50,0
Householdincome
High 21 42,9 28,6 28,6
Average 9 33,3 33,3 33,3
Low 30 50,0 20,0 30,0
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 42 42,9 28,6 28,6
North America 21 71,4 14,3 14,3
Britain <5
Scandinavia 6 0,0 0,0 100,0
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 9 0,0 33,3 66,7
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 33 545 27,3 18,2
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 27 44 4 22,2 33,3

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
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NUMBER OF NIGHTS IN OTHER TYPES OF

ACCOMODATION

Q.42. How many nightsdid you stay..In othertypesof accommodation?

|
Number of More than
answers 12 nights  3-4 nights 4 nights
Count % % %
Total 72 45,8 25,0 29,2 [ ] 3,63
Nationality*
American 18 66,7 16,7 16,7 [ | 3.17
German 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 [ | 2,75
Canadian <5
French 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 B 2,40
British <5
Swedish <5
Swiss <5
Norwegian <5
Other 12 25,0 25,0 50,0 I 550
Type of trip+
Package tour 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 467
Individually-arranged tour 54 44 4 22,2 33,3 3,72
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 60 40,0 25,0 35,0 4,00
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Other 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 2,60

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




ACCOMMODATION SERVICE

Q.43. Pleaserate the accomodation service for paid accommodation in Iceland in which you stayed the
longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

]
Count %
I 10 432 24,4 24.4%
I 9 324 18,3 18 3%
I 8 456 257 25.7%
I 7 264 14,9 14.9%
I 6 129 73 73%
I 5 66 3,7 37%
I4 48 2,7 27%
I 3 33 19 19%
I 2 9 0,5 0,5%
I 1 9 0,5 0,5%
0 3 0,2 0,2%
Number of responses 1773 100,0 ., 100%
Number of respondents 1773 78,8
Did not answer 477 21,2 Mean 7,98
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,84
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ACCOMMODATION SERVICE

Q.43. Please rate the accomodation service for paid accommodation in Iceland in which you stayed the
longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1773 24,4 18,3 25,7 14,9 16,8 ] 7.08
Gender
Male 708 19,9 19,9 27,5 15,3 17,4 7.90
Female 1062 27,4 16,9 24,6 14,7 16,4 8,03
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 285 25,3 9,5 22,1 19,3 23,9 _ 7.62
25-34 years 579 21,2 16,9 27,1 21,9 12,8 ] 7.97
35-44 years 307 22,5 20,2 27,0 11,4 18,9 _ 7.99
45-54 years 301 22,6 25,9 22,6 6,6 223 T 791
55yearsand older 286 33,9 20,6 27,6 8,4 9,4 I 8.48
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 384 28,1 12,5 31,3 13,3 14,8 ] 8.09
Student 330 26,4 8,2 24,5 18,2 22,7 [ 7,65
Other professionals 201 22,4 20,9 25,4 19,4 11,9 ] 8,04
Managerial 177 13,6 25,4 28,8 15,3 16,9 . 7s3
Teacher/ Medical care 171 24,6 21,1 21,1 17,5 158 8,11
Qerical/ Service 147 18,4 18,4 22,4 14,3 26,5 I 751
Retired/ Homemaker 111 37,8 21,6 21,6 8,1 10,8 I 8.49
Vocational/ Technical 57 10,5 36,8 10,5 26,3 158 s 7.95
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 200 7.60
Other 156 30,8 23,1 26,9 5,8 135 s 8,42
Household income*
High 639 25,8 20,2 26,3 14,6 13,1 ] 8.15
Average 636 241 20,8 27,4 11,3 16,5 ] 8.07
Low 348 24,1 13,8 22,4 20,7 19,0 _ 7.78
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 822 15,0 14,2 27,0 19,7 24,1 ] 7.45
North America 558 38,2 19,9 22,0 12,4 7,5 _ 8,67
Britain 144 22,9 18,8 37,5 8,3 12,5 _ 8,13
Scandinavia 111 18,9 27,0 21,6 10,8 21,6 _ 7.92
Asia 42 7,1 35,7 429 7,1 7,1 _ 8.14
Other 90 433 23,3 13,3 6,7 13,3 [ 8,40
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 234 17,9 14,1 26,9 17,9 23,1 _ 762
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 864 26,7 20,8 27,1 12,5 12,8 [ 8.20
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 657 23,7 16,0 23,3 17,4 19,6 _ 7.82

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




ACCOMMODATION SERVICE

Q.43. Pleaserate the accomodation service for paid accommodation in Iceland in which you stayed the
longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1773 24 .4 18,3 25,7 14,9 16,8 _ 7.08
Nationality*
American 405 42,2 17,8 20,7 13,3 59 _ 8,75
German 177 22,0 11,9 28,8 11,9 25,4 _ 7.47
Canadian 141 34,0 25,5 213 8,5 106 I 56
French 138 4,3 13,0 26,1 19,6 37.0 6.87
Italian 153 17,6 9,8 31,4 11,8 294 s 733
British 111 21,6 24,3 37,8 54 10,8 _ 8,24
Spanish 93 6,5 29,0 22,6 9,7 323 s 739
Dutch 57 53 10,5 26,3 36,8 21,1 _ 6,84
Swedish 51 11,8 29,4 35,3 11,8 11.8 s 8,18
Swiss 33 18,2 9,1 18,2 54,5 0.0 s 791
Norwegian 30 20,0 30,0 10,0 0,0 40,0 I 7,60
Austrian 21 28,6 14,3 14,3 28,6 14,3 ] 7.86
Other 363 23,1 19,8 27,3 18,2 1.6 s 8,10
Transportation
Airline 1731 24 4 18,5 25,5 14,9 16,6 7.99
M/ SNorréna 42 21,4 7,1 35,7 14,3 21,4 7,79
Type of trip+
Package tour 195 13,8 18,5 26,2 15,4 26,2 732
Individually-arranged tour 1449 25,1 19,0 25,5 15,1 15,3 8.06
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 375 12,5 0,0 37,5 7,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1635 24,6 18,7 25,7 15,0 16,0 8,02
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 23,5 23,5 17,6 8,8 26,5 768
Visiting friends/ relatives 72 20,8 8,3 50,0 4,2 16,7 7.92
Education andtraining 42 28,6 21,4 7,1 214 214 7.93
Conference/ large meeting 24 50,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 25,0 8.63
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 375 0,0 12,5 50,0 6,75
Other 123 24 .4 22,0 22,0 9,8 22,0 7.95

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES

Q.44. Please rate the accommodation facilitiesfor the paid accommodation in Iceland in which you

stayed the longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery

satisfactory.
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ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES

Q.44. Please rate the accommodation facilitiesfor the paid accommodation in Iceland in which you
stayed the longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery
satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1785 21,8 18,8 22,4 14,5 22,5 [ ] 7.82
Gender
Male 717 18,8 18,4 22,2 16,7 23,8 7.73
Female 1065 23,9 18,9 22,5 13,0 21,7 7.88
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 283 17,0 20,8 16,3 19,8 26,1 _ 7.63
25-34 years 590 18,6 17,6 23,4 16,8 236 7,68
35-44 years 310 24,2 16,8 19,4 12,9 26,8 _ 7,79
45-54 years 296 23,3 17,6 26,4 8,4 24,3 _ 7,77
55yearsand older 291 30,2 23,7 24 .4 12,0 9,6 I 8.43
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 384 25,0 15,6 24,2 14,1 21,1 ] 7.87
Student 327 19,3 15,6 18,3 21,1 25,7 [ 7.60
Other professionals 204 20,6 13,2 27,9 17,6 20,6 I 7,66
Managerial 180 15,0 26,7 21,7 15,0 217 s 7.82
Teacher/ Medical care 171 24,6 15,8 22,8 12,3 246 7,86
Qerical/ Service 147 18,4 14,3 26,5 6,1 34,7 [ ] 7.35
Retired/ Homemaker 111 32,4 29,7 13,5 16,2 8,1 I 8,54
Vocational/ Technical 57 10,5 15,8 21,1 15,8 368 7.32
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 400 T 7.80
Other 165 27,3 27,3 21,8 7,3 164 831
Household income*
High 639 23,0 20,7 19,2 17,8 19,2 I 7,93
Average 645 22,3 191 23,7 12,6 22,3 I 7.90
Low 354 21,2 16,1 25,4 9,3 28,0 _ 7,60
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 831 14,1 13,0 24,5 17,0 314 [ ] 7.30
North America 564 324 26,1 18,1 12,8 10,6 _ 853
Britain 144 18,8 25,0 25,0 12,5 18,8 _ 7.94
Scandinavia 111 16,2 13,5 21,6 13,5 351 _ 7.38
Asia 39 15,4 30,8 30,8 15,4 7,7 _ 8.31
Other 90 40,0 16,7 23,3 6,7 13,3 ] 8,20
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 234 12,8 14,1 25,6 17,9 29,5 ] 741
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 870 23,8 20,3 24,1 14,1 17,6 [ ] 8.06
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 663 22,6 18,1 18,6 14,0 26,7 _ 7.65

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES

Q.44. Please rate the accommodation facilitiesfor the paid accommodation in Iceland in which you
stayed the longest using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery
satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1785 21,8 18,8 22,4 14,5 22,5 ] 7.82
Nationality*
American 411 38,0 25,5 14,6 13,1 8,8 _ 8.66
German 183 18,0 14,8 19,7 11,5 36,1 _ 7,10
Canadian 141 21,3 25,5 25,5 10,6 17,0 _ 8,21
French 135 6,7 15,6 26,7 13,3 37.8 7.16
Italian 150 14,0 8,0 32,0 12,0 340 I 712
British 111 24,3 21,6 27,0 10,8 16,2 _ ,8,14
Spanish 93 9,7 22,6 25,8 19,4 22,6 _ 7,58
Dutch 60 5,0 5,0 30,0 40,0 20,0 _ 6.95
Swedish 51 5,9 11,8 23,5 17,6 412 s 7,00
Swiss 33 9,1 18,2 27,3 9,1 364 s 7,55
Norwegian 30 20,0 10,0 20,0 10,0 40,0 I 7,30
Austrian 24 37,5 37,5 12,5 0,0 12,5 I 8.38
Other 363 22,3 17,4 22,3 17,4 20,7 e 788
Transportation
Airline 1743 22,0 19,3 22,2 14,3 22,2 7.83
M/ SNorréna 42 14,3 0,0 28,6 21,4 35,7 7,29
Type of trip+
Package tour 195 10,8 20,0 18,5 12,3 38,5 7.05
Individually-arranged tour 1458 23,3 19,1 23,0 14,0 20,6 7.92
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 25,0 12,5 12,5 25,0 8.00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1650 21,6 18,9 23,3 14,0 22,2 7,83
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 23,5 20,6 17,6 11,8 26,5 7.76
Visiting friends/ relatives 69 21,7 17,4 21,7 8,7 30,4 765
Education andtraining 42 28,6 71 0,0 28,6 35,7 7.29
Conference/ large meeting 24 37,5 25,0 0,0 12,5 25,0 8,13
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 12,5 12,5 37,5 37,5 6.38
Other 123 29,3 17,1 9,8 19,5 24 .4 7.83

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




OVERALL QUALITY OF ACCOMMODATION

Q.45. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience forthe paid accommodationin Iceland in
which you stayed the longest using ascale of 0—-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 is
very satisfactory.

-
Count %
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OVERALL QUALITY OF ACCOMMODATION

Q.45. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience forthe paid accommodationin Iceland in
which you stayed the longest using ascale of 0—-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 is
very satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1809 23,2 21,7 249 141 16,1 ] 8.07
Gender
Male 726 18,6 24.8 23,6 16,5 16,5 7.99
Female 1080 26,4 19,4 25,8 12,5 15,8 8.12
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 292 19,5 19,5 25,3 15,8 19,9 _ 7.91
25-34 years 593 18,4 22,4 27,3 17,0 14,8 ] 8,00
35-44 years 316 26,9 21,5 15,5 19,0 171 _ 8.06
45-54 years 298 24,2 20,8 27,9 77 195 . o
55yearsand older 295 32,9 24,7 25,8 7,5 9,2 ] 8,53
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 384 28,1 18,0 21,9 18,8 13,3 ] 8.17
Student 330 20,0 15,5 30,0 16,4 18,2 ] 7.93
Other professionals 204 22,1 13,2 33,8 17,6 13,2 ] 7.97
Managerial 186 19,4 29,0 27,4 6,5 177 s 8.06
Teacher/ Medical care 177 23,7 25,4 16,9 15,3 18,6 8.07
Qerical/ Service 150 18,0 22,0 16,0 16,0 28,0 I 7,54
Retired/ Homemaker 114 34,2 28,9 18,4 53 13,2 I 8.47
Vocational/ Technical 60 10,0 40,0 20,0 15,0 150 s 8.05
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 200 7.80
Other 165 29,1 23,6 29,1 7,3 109 s 8,40
Household income*
High 648 25,0 25,5 24,1 14,4 111 _ 8,28
Average 651 22,1 21,7 27,6 14,7 13,8 ] 8.12
Low 360 23,3 19,2 19,2 15,0 23,3 _ 7.83
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 846 15,6 16,3 29,1 18,1 20,9 ] 768
North America 570 347 29,5 15,8 12,6 7,4 _ 868
Britain 147 22,4 24,5 32,7 6,1 14,3 _ 8,18
Scandinavia 111 16,2 16,2 21,6 10,8 351 _ 7.41
Asia 39 15,4 23,1 46,2 7,7 7,7 _ 8.31
Other 90 36,7 20,0 26,7 6,7 10,0 [ 8,33
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 237 16,5 27,8 26,6 10,1 19,0 ] 7.96
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 885 25,1 21,0 27,1 14,9 11,9 [ 8.21
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 669 23,3 20,2 21,1 14,8 20,6 _ 7.91

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




OVERALL QUALITY OF ACCOMMODATION

Q.45. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience forthe paid accommodationin Iceland in
which you stayed the longest using ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 is
very satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1809 23,2 21,7 249 14,1 16,1 ] 8.07
Nationality*
American 414 39,9 27,5 13,0 12,3 7,2 _ 8,75
German 183 19,7 16,4 34,4 9,8 19,7 _ 7.82
Canadian 144 25,0 29,2 27,1 10,4 83 I 5o
French 141 8,5 17,0 25,5 12,8 36,2 _ 7.21
Italian 156 17,3 19,2 26,9 7,7 28,8 _ 7,56
British 114 26,3 26,3 26,3 10,5 10,5 _ 8.34
Spanish 93 12,9 25,8 22,6 19,4 19,4 _ 7,65
Dutch 60 5,0 50 45,0 35,0 10,0 _ 7.35
Swedish 51 5,9 5,9 41,2 17,6 294 s 7,29
Swiss 33 18,2 18,2 18,2 36,4 0L s 8.00
Norwegian 30 20,0 20,0 10,0 0,0 50,0 I 7,10
Austrian 27 33,3 22,2 22,2 0,0 22,2 I 8.44
Other 363 20,7 20,7 28,1 19,0 1.6 s 8,11
Transportation
Airline 1767 23,4 21,7 24,8 13,9 16,1 8.07
M/ SNorréna 42 14,3 21,4 28,6 21,4 14,3 7.93
Type of trip+
Package tour 195 15,4 16,9 26,2 9,2 32,3 745
Individually-arranged tour 1482 24,1 22,5 25,1 14,2 14,2 8.15
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 375 0,0 0,0 37,5 7,63
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1668 23,0 22,3 25,7 13,8 151 8.11
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 25,7 14,3 20,0 20,0 20,0 7.86
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 24,0 24,0 24,0 8,0 20,0 788
Education andtraining 42 28,6 7,1 14,3 28,6 214 771
Conference/ large meeting 24 37,5 25,0 12,5 0,0 25,0 8,38
Business/ small meeting 24 0,0 25,0 12,5 12,5 50,0 6.25

Other 126 28,6 23,8 9,5 14,3 23,8 7.88




SERVICE AT RESTAURANTS

Q.46. Pleaserate the service at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0—-10, where O isvery

unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.
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SERVICE AT RESTAURANTS

Q.46. Pleaserate the service at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0—-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1653 20,3 19,4 27,0 191 14,2 ] 7.98
Gender*
Male 684 15,4 17,5 32,5 19,7 14,9 _ 7,79
Female 966 23,9 20,8 23,3 18,3 137 s 8.12
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 235 20,0 19,1 25,5 15,7 19,6 _ 7.87
25-34 years 554 25,1 18,6 26,7 18,1 11,6 _ 8,16
35-44 years 285 16,1 13,3 26,7 24,2 19,6 _ 7.66
45-54 years 271 14,8 22,1 314 22,1 9,6 _ 7,89
55yearsand older 296 20,6 25,3 24,3 15,5 14,2 ] 8.10
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 366 17,2 15,6 28,7 24,6 13,9 I 7.75
Student 282 26,6 14,9 22,3 16,0 20,2 ] 7.97
Other professionals 204 26,5 17,6 29,4 11,8 14,7 ] 8.18
Managerial 165 12,7 20,0 29,1 29,1 9,1 P 06
Teacher/ Medical care 159 15,1 20,8 30,2 17,0 170 s 781
Qerical/ Service 123 24 .4 29,3 22,0 17,1 7,3 ] 837
Retired/ Homemaker 117 20,5 17,9 30,8 12,8 17,9 ] 7.95
Vocational/ Technical 60 5,0 25,0 40,0 15,0 150 s 7.80
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 60,0 0,0 20,0 200 7.80
Other 150 28,0 24,0 22,0 18,0 8.0 T 8.28
Householdincome
High 606 19,8 18,3 29,7 18,8 13,4 8,00
Average 603 23,9 22,9 19,9 18,9 14,4 8.07
Low 333 18,0 18,0 33,3 18,0 12,6 7.94
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 732 15,2 20,1 26,2 21,7 16,8 _ 7,83
North America 567 25,4 21,2 23,8 16,9 12,7 _ 8,11
Britain 144 16,7 14,6 37,5 16,7 146 T 7.79
Scandinavia 102 29,4 14,7 32,4 11,8 11,8 _ 8,24
Asia 27 11,1 22,2 11,1 33,3 22,2 s s
Other 75 32,0 12,0 40,0 16,0 0,0 _ 8,60
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 201 22,4 14,9 29,9 11,9 20,9 _ 7.87
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 822 22,3 21,5 27,0 16,1 13,1 _ 8.11
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 615 17,1 18,5 25,9 25,4 13,2 _ 7.85

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




SERVICE AT RESTAURANTS

Q.46. Pleaserate the service at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0—-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1653 20,3 19,4 27,0 19,1 14,2 ] 7.08
Nationality*
American 411 24,1 24,1 19,7 18,2 13,9 _ 8,07
German 159 28,3 17,0 28,3 13,2 132 I s
Canadian 144 29,2 10,4 37,5 12,5 10,4 _ 8,15
French 129 9,3 4,7 23,3 32,6 30,2 _ 7.00
Italian 132 13,6 11,4 45,5 15,9 13,6 _ 7.86
British 117 12,8 23,1 38,5 7,7 17,9 _ 7.74
Spanish 81 0,0 40,7 22,2 25,9 111 _ 7.81
Dutch 51 0,0 23,5 35,3 29,4 11,8 _ 7,59
Swedish 42 7,1 14,3 50,0 14,3 143 s 7,86
Swiss 30 10,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 300 s 750
Norwegian 24 12,5 50,0 12,5 25,0 0,0 I 8,50
Austrian 30 40,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 200 T 8,20
Other 303 27,7 18,8 21,8 22,8 8.9 8,32
Transportation
Airline 1620 20,6 19,6 26,5 19,4 13,9 7,99
M/ SNorrona 33 9,1 9,1 54,5 0,0 27,3 7.64
Type of trip+
Package tour 165 55 29,1 25,5 27,3 12,7 773
Individually-arranged tour 1365 20,9 18,5 27,9 18,7 14,1 8.00
Business-arranged tour 18 16,7 33,3 33,3 16,7 0,0 8,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1500 20,2 20,6 27,2 18,6 13,4 8.03
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 171 11,4 25,7 14,3 31,4 737
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 32,0 16,0 32,0 8,0 12,0 8,24
Education andtraining 39 30,8 15,4 7,7 15,4 30,8 7.46
Conference/ large meeting 21 28,6 28,6 28,6 14,3 0,0 8,71
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 28,6 28,6 42,9 0,0 786
Other 132 27,3 15,9 25,0 22,7 9,1 8.18

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




VARIETY OF RESTURANTS

Q.47. Pleaserate the variety of restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 231 14,3 14 3%
I9 240 14,9 14.9%
Is 324 20,1 20 1%
I? 357 22,1 22.1%
Ie 204 12,6 126%
I5 114 7,1 71%
I4 75 4,6 46%
I3 45 2,8 28%
Iz 18 1,1 11%
Il 3 0,2 0.2%
0 3 0,2 0.2%
Number of responses 1614  100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1614 71,7
Did not answer 636 28,3 Mean 7,33
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,92
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VARIETY OF RESTURANTS

Q.47. Pleaserate the variety of restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1614 14,3 14,9 20,1 22,1 28,6 I 733
Gender*
Male 666 7,2 15,3 23,0 25,7 28,8 _ 7.18
Female 945 19,4 14,6 18,1 19,7 28,3 _ 7.45
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 233 13,7 11,6 22,3 22,3 30,0 _ 7.21
25-34 years 547 16,1 16,1 17,9 21,8 28,2 ] 7.43
35-44 years 279 14,0 12,9 16,5 23,7 33,0 _ 7.04
45-54 years 260 10,8 13,1 25,0 27,7 235 s 7.24
55yearsand older 283 14,5 19,4 20,1 15,9 30,0 ] 7,55
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 360 14,2 13,3 15,8 21,7 35,0 ] 7.08
Student 282 16,0 12,8 23,4 21,3 26,6 I 7.39
Other professionals 201 17,9 11,9 22,4 20,9 26,9 ] 7.48
Managerial 162 13,0 14,8 11,1 24,1 37,0 I 7.04
Teacher/ Medical care 150 16,0 14,0 20,0 26,0 240 s 7,50
Qerical/ Service 120 7,5 17,5 25,0 25,0 25,0 [ ] 733
Retired/ Homemaker 114 15,8 18,4 18,4 21,1 26,3 I 7,61
Vocational/ Technical 57 10,5 21,1 31,6 26,3 105 s 7.79
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 200 7.80
Other 141 14,9 17,0 21,3 17,0 29,8 ] 7.30
Householdincome
High 603 13,4 15,4 19,9 22,4 28,9 7.28
Average 576 17,2 15,6 18,8 21,4 27,1 7.45
Low 324 13,0 13,9 20,4 22,2 30,6 7,26
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 708 9,7 13,6 20,3 21,2 35,2 I 707
North America 558 19,9 18,8 15,1 25,3 21,0 _ 7.63
Britain 141 14,9 6,4 25,5 23,4 29,8 _ 7,28
Scandinavia 99 15,2 15,2 33,3 18,2 18,2 _ 7,58
Asia 27 0,0 11,1 22,2 11,1 55,6 _ 6,22
Other 75 20,0 16,0 24,0 16,0 24,0 I 7.84
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 195 13,8 7,7 215 24,6 32,3 I 711
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 810 15,2 17,8 22,6 21,9 22,6 [ 757
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 594 13,1 13,6 16,2 21,7 35,4 _ 7.09

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




VARIETY OF RESTURANTS

Q.47. Pleaserate the variety of restaurantsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1614 14,3 14,9 20,1 22,1 28,6 _ 733
Nationality*
American 408 17,6 20,6 15,4 25,7 20,6 _ 7,65
German 156 17,3 11,5 23,1 26,9 21,2 _ 7.46
Canadian 141 23,4 17,0 19,1 25,5 14,9 _ 7.83
French 129 7,0 9,3 9,3 20,9 53,5 _ 6.30
Italian 120 10,0 5,0 17,5 30,0 375 s 6.85
British 117 15,4 7,7 28,2 15,4 33,3 _ 731
Spanish 75 0,0 12,0 36,0 20,0 32,0 _ 7.16
Dutch 48 0,0 12,5 25,0 18,8 43.8 s 6.81
Swedish 42 0,0 7,1 35,7 35,7 214 s 6,93
Swiss 30 10,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 500 7.10
Norwegian 24 12,5 50,0 25,0 0,0 12,5 ] 8.25
Austrian 27 33,3 0,0 33,3 111 22,2 ] 7.89
Other 297 15,2 17,2 19,2 17,2 31,3 ] 731
Transportation
Airline 1584 14,6 14,8 20,1 22,3 28,2 7.34
M/ SNorréna 30 0,0 20,0 20,0 10,0 50,0 6,70
Type of trip+
Package tour 159 0,0 15,1 30,2 26,4 28,3 7,06
Individually-arranged tour 1341 15,0 15,2 20,1 21,3 28,4 737
Business-arranged tour 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 8.20
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1470 14,3 14,5 19,8 22,4 29,0 7,32
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 11,4 8,6 229 20,0 37,1 6.89
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 24,0 8,0 16,0 24,0 28,0 7,32
Education andtraining 36 25,0 8,3 16,7 25,0 25,0 7,58
Conference/ large meeting 21 28,6 429 0,0 28,6 0,0 8,71
Business/ small meeting 18 0,0 16,7 66,7 0,0 16,7 750
Other 126 19,0 26,2 26,2 11,9 16,7 8.07

*Significant difference between groups accordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




QUALITY OF FOOD AT RESTAURANTS

Q.48. Pleaserate the quality of food/mealsat the restaurantsin Iceland using a scale of 0—10,
where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 369 22,1 2919
E 354 21,2 190
 E 408 24,4 24 4%
I 7 306 18,3 18 3%
I 6 108 6,5 6.5%
I 5 63 3.8 -
I4 21 13 13%
I 3 24 14 14%
I 2 12 0,7 0.7%
I 1 3 0,2 0.2%
0 3 0,2 0.2%
Number of responses 1671 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1671 74,3
Did not answer 579 25,7 Mean 8,04
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,70
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QUALITY OF FOOD AT RESTAURANTS

Q.48. Pleaserate the quality of food/mealsat the restaurantsin Iceland using a scale of 0-10,
where Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1671 22,1 21,2 24,4 18,3 14,0 ] 8,04
Gender*
Male 693 14,7 23,8 28,1 20,3 13,0 _ 7.94
Female 975 27,4 19,4 21,8 16,9 14,5 _ 8,11
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 241 28,2 17,4 24 .5 9,5 20,3 _ 8,11
25-34 years 560 23,6 23,4 23,8 19,1 102 s 8,15
35-44 years 289 16,6 20,8 24,9 22,5 15,2 _ 7.83
45-54 years 276 17,8 18,5 254 257 127 I s
55yearsand older 293 23,5 23,9 23,2 12,6 16,7 I 8.16
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 366 21,3 18,9 28,7 14,8 16,4 7.89
Student 288 26,0 15,6 27,1 11,5 19,8 8.05
Other professionals 204 29,4 22,1 14,7 20,6 13,2 8.13
Managerial 171 19,3 17,5 26,3 26,3 10,5 8.05
Teacher/ Medical care 162 14,8 13,0 35,2 22,2 14,8 7,74
Qerical/ Service 126 26,2 26,2 19,0 21,4 7,1 831
Retired/ Homemaker 114 18,4 28,9 21,1 13,2 18,4 8,08
Vocational/ Technical 60 10,0 50,0 15,0 20,0 5,0 8,25
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 80,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 8.20
Other 153 25,5 21,6 19,6 25,5 7,8 8.16
Householdincome
High 609 21,7 17,7 27,6 20,7 12,3 8,02
Average 612 22,5 29,9 191 15,7 12,7 8.14
Low 333 23,4 16,2 25,2 18,9 16,2 7,98
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 747 16,1 20,9 24,9 22,5 15,7 ] 782
North America 567 30,7 21,7 21,7 13,8 12,2 _ 8.30
Britain 144 18,8 16,7 29,2 20,8 14,6 _ 7,92
Scandinavia 102 23,5 23,5 32,4 11,8 8,8 _ 835
Asia 27 0,0 33,3 11,1 22,2 33,3 I 00
Other 78 30,8 19,2 26,9 154 T s 8,46
Educational level
Finished high school or less 204 23,5 23,5 20,6 17,6 14,7 8.10
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 828 23,6 22,8 22,8 16,3 14,5 8.10
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 624 19,7 18,8 27,4 21,6 12,5 7.95

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




QUALITY OF FOOD AT RESTAURANTS

Q.48. Pleaserate the quality of food/mealsat the restaurantsin Iceland using a scale of 0-10,
where Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1671 22,1 21,2 24 .4 18,3 14,0 I 8.04
Nationality*
American 414 32,6 21,7 18,8 13,8 13,0 _ 8,34
German 162 35,2 20,4 20,4 11,1 13.0 s 837
Canadian 141 25,5 25,5 27,7 12,8 8,5 _ 8,28
French 129 9,3 14,0 16,3 34,9 256 T 7.28
Italian 135 13,3 11,1 33,3 26,7 156 s 7,60
British 117 15,4 23,1 35,9 10,3 15,4 _ 7.97
Spanish 81 3,7 33,3 259 29,6 74 7,93
Dutch 54 0,0 22,2 27,8 33,3 16,7 _ 7.44
Swedish 42 0,0 42,9 28,6 21,4 71 s 8.07
Swiss 30 20,0 10,0 30,0 10,0 300 7.40
Norwegian 24 25,0 25,0 37,5 0,0 12,5 I 8,50
Austrian 30 40,0 20,0 20,0 10,0 100 s 8,50
Other 312 21,2 20,2 25,0 20,2 135 s 7.98
Transportation
Airline 1638 22,2 21,4 24,5 17,9 13,9 8,05
M/ SNorréna 33 18,2 9,1 18,2 36,4 18,2 7,55
Type of trip+
Package tour 168 8,9 30,4 30,4 16,1 14,3 7.96
Individually-arranged tour 1380 22,2 20,0 25,2 18,7 13,9 8.03
Business-arranged tour 18 16,7 66,7 0,0 16,7 0,0 8.83
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1518 21,5 21,9 24,3 18,2 14,0 8.04
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 11,4 11,4 314 17,1 28,6 7.26
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 32,0 12,0 28,0 12,0 16,0 8,32
Education andtraining 39 30,8 7,7 30,8 231 7,7 8,23
Conference/ large meeting 21 57,1 28,6 14,3 0,0 0,0 943
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 42,9 28,6 28,6 0,0 8.14
Other 132 36,4 18,2 22,7 18,2 4.5 8,57

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




OVERALL QUALITY OF RESTAURANTS

Q.49. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale
of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
| RU 303 18,1 18.1%
I 9 357 21,3 21.3%
I 8 453 27,1 2710
I 7 282 16,8 16.8%
I 6 141 8,4 8.40%
B 54 3.2 32%
I4 54 3,2 3.2%
I 3 18 11 1%
K 9 05 0.5%
I 1 0 0,0
0 3 0,2 0.2%
Number of responses 1674 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1674 74,4
Did not answer 576 25,6 Mean 7,91
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,68
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OVERALL QUALITY OF RESTAURANTS

Q.49. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale
of 0—10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1674 18,1 21,3 27,1 16,8 16,7 I 701
Gender*
Male 699 11,2 22,7 33,5 15,0 17,6 _ 7,79
Female 972 23,1 20,4 22,5 18,2 15,7 I 8.01
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 244 18,4 20,5 27,5 14,3 19,3 _ 7.91
25-34 years 561 18,4 23,5 28,0 17,3 12,8 I 8.04
35-44 years 288 17,7 18,8 26,0 18,1 19,4 _ 7,72
45-54 years 274 10,9 22,3 26,3 24,1 164 I 6
55yearsand older 295 24,1 20,3 25,8 9,8 20,0 ] 8.10
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 366 19,7 14,8 311 15,6 18,9 7.84
Student 288 18,8 17,7 30,2 13,5 19,8 7.89
Other professionals 204 20,6 23,5 22,1 17,6 16,2 7.96
Managerial 168 14,3 25,0 23,2 23,2 14,3 7.89
Teacher/ Medical care 162 14,8 22,2 18,5 27,8 16,7 7.69
Qerical/ Service 126 19,0 28,6 19,0 19,0 14,3 8.02
Retired/ Homemaker 117 20,5 25,6 25,6 12,8 15,4 8,15
Vocational/ Technical 60 10,0 15,0 50,0 10,0 15,0 7.70
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 80,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 8.20
Other 153 21,6 23,5 294 13,7 11,8 8,14
Householdincome
High 606 17,3 21,3 29,7 18,3 13,4 7,99
Average 612 20,6 23,5 24,0 14,7 17,2 7.97
Low 339 18,6 19,5 24.8 17,7 19,5 7,76
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 750 12,0 21,2 27,2 19,2 20,4 ] 7.70
North America 570 25,3 247 22,1 16,8 111 _ 8.19
Britain 144 14,6 18,8 33,3 14,6 18,8 _ 7,79
Scandinavia 102 26,5 14,7 38,2 59 14,7 _ 8,18
Asia 27 0,0 0,0 55,6 111 333 I s so
Other 75 28,0 16,0 28,0 16,0 12,0 [ ] 8.24
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 204 20,6 13,2 32,4 13,2 20,6 I 788
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 834 18,3 245 28,4 14,7 14,0 ] 8.02
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 621 16,9 20,3 23,2 21,3 18,4 I 7.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




OVERALL QUALITY OF RESTAURANTS

Q.49. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience at the restaurantsin Iceland using ascale

of 0—10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1674 18,1 21,3 27,1 16,8 16,7 _ 791
Nationality*
American 417 25,2 27,3 18,7 15,1 13,7 _ 8,19
German 162 24,1 22,2 25,9 9.3 185 I s 0o
Canadian 144 25,0 22,9 31,3 14,6 6,3 _ 8,29
French 129 4.7 16,3 14,0 23,3 41,9 _ 6,79
Italian 135 13,3 8,9 31,1 28,9 178 s 7,60
British 117 12,8 17,9 43,6 10,3 15,4 _ 7.82
Spanish 78 0,0 23,1 42,3 15,4 19,2 _ 7,54
Dutch 54 0,0 111 38,9 44,4 5,6 _ 7.44
Swedish 42 7,1 21,4 50,0 14,3 71 s 8.07
Swiss 30 10,0 30,0 20,0 10,0 300 s 7.70
Norwegian 24 25,0 25,0 37,5 12,5 0,0 I 8.63
Austrian 30 30,0 40,0 0,0 10,0 20,0 ] 8.30
Other 312 20,2 19,2 27,9 16,3 16,3 ] 7.99
Transportation
Airline 1641 18,3 21,4 26,9 17,0 16,5 7.92
M/ SNorréna 33 9,1 18,2 36,4 9,1 27,3 7.64
Type of trip+
Package tour 165 55 30,9 29,1 20,0 14,5 7.87
Individually-arranged tour 1383 18,7 19,7 28,0 17,1 16,5 7.92
Business-arranged tour 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 917
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1518 18,0 21,3 27,5 17,2 16,0 7.93
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 11,4 14,3 37,1 17,1 20,0 7.49
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 32,0 8,0 32,0 12,0 16,0 8,16
Education andtraining 39 23,1 7,7 23,1 7,7 38,5 731
Conferencel large meeting 21 429 42,9 14,3 0,0 0,0 9.29
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 57,1 429 0,0 0,0 8,57
Other 135 28,9 28,9 22,2 111 8,9 851

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




PAID ACTIVITIES DURING TRIP

Q.50. What activitiesdid you pay forduring yourtrip to Iceland?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Geothermal swimming pool 1041 61,1 18,4 61,1%
I Museum 726 42,6 12,8 426%
IWhaIe watching 594 34,9 10,5 34.9%
I Nature bath 579 34,0 10,2 34.0%
I Guided sight-seeing tour 534 31,3 9,4 31,3%
ISpalweIIness 348 20,4 6,2 20.4%
I Boat trip (other than whale watching) 264 15,5 47 15.5%
I Horse riding 240 14,1 42 14 1%
IGuided hiking/ mountain trip 234 13,7 4,1 13,7%
I Exhibition/art gallery 222 13,0 3,9 130%
Glacier/ snowmobile trip 219 12,9 3,9 | 12,9%
IFestivaI,IocaI event 174 10,2 3,1 102%
Cavingtour 126 7.4 2,2 | 7.4%
IOther related-adventure activity 84 4.9 1,5 -l 49%
Other cultural event 75 4.4 1,3 | 4,4%
River rafting/ kayakingtour 45 2,6 0,8 | 2,6%
ISnorkeIing 42 2,5 0,7 -I 2,5%
INorthern lightstour 39 2,3 07 I 23%
I Hunting/fishing 24 14 0,4 | 14%
Cyclingtour 24 14 0,4 : 1,4%
Sightseeingflight/ scenicflight 15 0,9 0,3 | 09%
IOther,what’? 6 0,4 0,1 0,4%
Number of responses* 5655 331,9 100,0 4o, 10.0%
Number of respondents 1704 75,7 Darkest bar: symmer 16
Did not answer 546 24,3 Winter '15-'16
Total 2250 100,0 Summer '14
*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer. Winter '13-'14
100% - Winter 11-'12
§§§§ Faintest bar: Summer 11
ogos 8
g X
Sgeig BRI S B ERCARE L
~
Geothermal Museum** Whale Nature Guided sight- Spa/ Guided hiking/  Exhibition/ Northern Glacier/
swimming watching bath seeing tour wellness mountaintrip artgallery** lightstour ~ snowmobile
pool** trip

**These options are not comparable tothe surveys in 2011 and 2012 because they have been changed.




PAID ACTIVITIES DURING TRIP

Q.50. What activitiesdid you pay forduring yourtrip to Iceland?

|
Geothermal Guided
Number of swimming Whale sight- Other
answers pool Museum watching Nature bath seeingtour activity
Count % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 681 63,9 44,1 34,4 34,8 32,6 69,6
Female 1011 59,9 42,1 35,3 33,8 30,9 67,1
Age
24 yearsandyounger 265 61,9 37,7 33,2 39,6 325 61,1
25-34 years 565 64,1 42,5 34,5 40,9 29,9 67,8
35-44 years 285 64,9 43,5 41,4 23,2 28,1 64,9
45-54 years 279 65,9 37,6 34,4 28,0 30,1 69,9
55yearsand older 286 47,9 50,7 33,9 33,6 39,2 79,4
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 357 63,0 41,2 32,8 32,8 36,1 73,1
Student 315 65,7 41,9 35,2 41,9 31,4 53,3
Other professionals 213 66,2 43,7 26,8 31,0 29,6 60,6
Managerial 159 62,3 52,8 49,1 34,0 30,2 71,7
Teacher/ Medical care 171 66,7 43,9 24,6 351 38,6 71,9
Qerical/ Service 141 63,8 29,8 57,4 36,2 14,9 70,2
Retired/ Homemaker 99 36,4 51,5 42,4 27,3 36,4 84,8
Vocational/ Technical 57 63,2 47,4 36,8 21,1 15,8 73,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 50,0 25,0 50,0
Other 141 46,8 46,8 255 31,9 36,2 78,7
Householdincome
High 618 56,8 442 32,5 26,2 36,9 67,5
Average 597 60,8 38,2 38,7 36,7 33,7 68,8
Low 333 70,3 46,8 35,1 40,5 21,6 73,0
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 810 64,4 41,1 47,8 42,6 20,7 64,4
North America 519 62,4 42,8 20,2 30,1 40,5 74,0
Britain 135 46,7 48,9 35,6 20,0 46,7 73,3
Scandinavia 99 60,6 455 24,2 24,2 30,3 66,7
Asia 36 16,7 25,0 41,7 33,3 75,0 58,3
Other 90 66,7 53,3 13,3 13,3 36,7 70,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less 216 58,3 41,7 38,9 30,6 18,1 61,1
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 813 64,6 40,6 35,1 34,3 34,3 70,1
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 645 58,6 47,4 34,4 35,3 32,1 68,4

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.




PAID ACTIVITIES DURING TRIP

Q.50. What activitiesdid you pay forduring yourtrip to Iceland?

|
Geothermal Guided
Number of swimming Whale sight- Other
answers pool Museum watching  Nature bath seeingtour activity
Count % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 372 66,1 444 21,0 21,8 44.4 71,0
German 183 59,0 443 34,4 42,6 13,1 60,7
Canadian 132 52,3 45,5 13,6 50,0 36,4 81,8
French 144 58,3 47,9 45,8 60,4 16,7 70,8
Italian 135 64,4 35,6 68,9 31,1 20,0 64,4
British 111 54,1 45,9 29,7 27,0 54,1 73,0
Spanish 90 83,3 23,3 63,3 36,7 23,3 70,0
Dutch 60 45,0 40,0 50,0 35,0 20,0 50,0
Swedish 48 87,5 37,5 25,0 18,8 56,3 56,3
Swiss 33 63,6 54,5 45,5 36,4 0,0 90,9
Norwegian 24 50,0 50,0 50,0 25,0 25,0 75,0
Austrian 18 66,7 100,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 83,3
Other 345 57,4 40,9 32,2 32,2 34,8 63,5
Transportation
Airline 1662 61,4 42,4 35,0 33,4 31,9 67,9
M/ SNorréna 33 63,6 63,6 36,4 72,7 9,1 81,8
Type of trip+
Package tour 183 62,3 45,9 39,3 32,8 42,6 70,5
Individually-arranged tour 1431 61,6 42.8 35,8 34,6 31,4 69,2
Business-arranged tour 18 50,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 33,3 16,7
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1572 62,0 43,5 36,5 34,0 30,7 68,1
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 93 67,7 41,9 12,9 29,0 58,1 77,4
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 52,0 36,0 16,0 20,0 20,0 72,0
Education andtraining 39 46,2 30,8 15,4 46,2 38,5 84,6
Conference/ large meeting 21 71,4 14,3 42,9 0,0 42,9 57,1
Business/ small meeting 15 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 80,0 80,0
Other 114 52,6 42,1 28,9 31,6 42,1 68,4

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A

GEOTHERMAL POOL

Q.51. How manytimesdid you bathe inageothermal swimming pool?

Count %

Iltime 639 61,4
I2times 228 21,9
I3-4times 102 98
I5-7times 63 6,1
IMorethan 7times 9 0,9
Number of responses 1041 100,0
Number of respondents 1041 46,3
Did not get question* 1209 53,7
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said they had paid for access to a geothermal swimming

pool (Q50) got this question.
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Mean 1,78 times
Standard deviation 1,40 times
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NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A

GEOTHERMAL POOL

Q.51. How manytimesdid you bathe inageothermal swimming pool?

|
Number of More than
answers 1time 2times 2times
Count % % %
Total 1041 61,4 21,9 16,7 - 178
Gender
Male 435 60,7 26,2 13,1 1,72
Female 606 61,9 18,8 19,3 1,83
Age
24 yearsandyounger 164 65,2 23,8 11,0 1,61
25-34 years 362 60,2 22,9 16,9 1,71
35-44 years 185 60,0 21,1 18,9 1,89
45-54 years 184 63,6 15,8 20,7 1.94
55yearsand older 137 60,6 23,4 16,1 1,’84
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 225 61,3 22,7 16,0 [ 1,80
Student 207 63,8 20,3 159 1,74
Other professionals 141 59,6 27,7 12,8 e 7o
Managerial 99 42,4 45,5 12,1 - 1,85
Teacher/ Medical care 114 71,1 53 237 e 1,66
Qerical/ Service 90 70,0 10,0 20,0 [ ] 1.77
Retired/ Homemaker 36 50,0 16,7 33,3 [ ] 2,58
Vocational/ Technical 36 66,7 8,3 250 183
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 0,0 100,0 0,0 B 200
Other 66 77,3 18,2 45 mm 1.27
Household income*
High 351 59,8 25,6 145 mm 1.77
Average 363 72,7 11,6 157 159
Low 234 50,0 28,2 21,8 e oo
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 522 56,9 23,0 20,1 [ ] 1,03
North America 324 62,0 24,1 13,9 - 171
Britain 63 61,9 19,0 190 mm 167
Scandinavia 60 80,0 5,0 15,0 [ 155
Asia 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 M 100
Other 60 75,0 20,0 5,0 [ 1,40
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 126 66,7 23,8 9,5 [ | 155
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 525 65,7 19,4 14,9 [ 166
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 378 54,0 24,6 214 [ ] 202

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A

GEOTHERMAL POOL

Q.51. How manytimesdid you bathe inageothermal swimming pool?

|
Number of More than
answers 1time 2times 2times
Count % % %
Total 1041 61,4 21,9 16,7 e s
Nationality*
American 246 64,6 25,6 9,8 [ | 1,54
German 108 58,3 13,9 27,8 [ 217
Canadian 69 56,5 17,4 26,1 ] 2,26
French 84 53,6 25,0 214 1,86
Italian 87 58,6 27,6 13,8 [ ] 1,69
British 60 60,0 20,0 200 1.70
Spanish 75 60,0 16,0 240 208
Dutch 27 44,4 444 1.1 e 211
Swedish 42 78,6 14,3 (SO 1,57
Swiss 21 28,6 42,9 286 m 3.00
Norwegian 12 50,0 0,0 50,0 s 200
Austrian 12 100,0 0,0 0.0 mm 1,00
Other 198 66,7 21,2 121 mm 155
Transportation*
Airline 1020 62,1 22,1 159 pm 175
M/ SNorréna 21 28,6 14,3 57,1 _ 3.43
Type of trip+
Package tour 114 71,1 13,2 15,8 1,68
Individually-arranged tour 882 59,5 23,5 17,0 1,82
Business-arranged tour 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 1,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 975 61,5 22,5 16,0 1,76
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 63 57,1 14,3 28,6 2.10
Visiting friends/ relatives 39 69,2 15,4 15,4 1,54
Education andtraining 18 66,7 0,0 33,3 2.00
Conference/ large meeting 15 80,0 0,0 20,0 1.40
Business/ small meeting 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 1,00
Other 60 60,0 5,0 35,0 2.10

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING MUSEUMS

Q.52. How manytimesdid you visit aMuseum?

|
Count %
I 1time 384 52,9 529%
I 2times 156 215 215%
I3-4 times 141 19,4 19.4%
I 5-7 times 36 5,0 50%
I Morethan 7 times 9 1,2 1,2%
Number of responses 726 100,0 0:% lo(l)%
Number of respondents 726 32,3
Did not get question* 1524 67,7
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,98 times
*Only t hose who said t hey had paid for access to a museum (Q50) got this Standard deviation 1,42 times
question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
o - Maximum 8,00 times
g |\ an
166 194 170 1,98
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NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING MUSEUMS

Q.52. How manytimesdid you visit aMuseum?

|
Number of More than
answers 1time 2times 2times
Count % % %
Total 726 52,9 21,5 25,6 B ios
Gender
Male 300 54,0 23,0 23,0 1,88
Female 426 52,1 20,4 27,5 2,06
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 100 63,0 13,0 24,0 I 2,01
25-34 years 240 54,6 21,3 24,2 [ 1,90
35-44 years 124 51,6 27,4 210 1,81
45-54 years 105 58,1 25,7 16,2 - 1,68
55yearsand older 145 38,6 21,4 40,0 I 250
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 147 55,1 18,4 26,5 - 2,00
Student 132 65,9 11,4 227 . 1.86
Other professionals 93 58,1 22,6 19,4 [ 1,68
Managerial 84 50,0 21,4 28,6 P 196
Teacher/ Medical care 75 52,0 8,0 40,0 B 240
Qerical/ Service 42 57,1 35,7 71 . 1,50
Retired/ Homemaker 51 23,5 35,3 412 el 259
Vocational/ Technical 27 55,6 44 .4 0,0 B s
Other 66 40,9 31,8 273 223
Householdincome
High 273 58,2 15,4 26,4 1,07
Average 228 47,4 30,3 22,4 2,11
Low 156 442 26,9 28,8 1,04
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 333 50,5 24,3 25,2 ] 1,99
North America 222 51,4 23,0 25,7 I 1,09
Britain 66 68,2 18,2 13,6 e s
Scandinavia 45 66,7 13,3 20,0 ] 187
Asia 9 33,3 0,0 66,7 B ;00
Other 48 43,8 12,5 43,8 ] 250
Educational level
Finished high school or less 90 63,3 13,3 23,3 1,93
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 330 50,9 23,6 25,5 202
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 306 52,0 21,6 26,5 1,96

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING MUSEUMS

Q.52. How manytimesdid you visit aMuseum?

|
Number of More than
answers 1time 2times 2times
Count % % %
Total 726 52,9 21,5 25,6 B ios
Nationality*
American 165 50,9 27,3 21,8 [ 1,78
German 81 51,9 7,4 40,7 - 2,44
Canadian 60 45,0 10,0 450 e 2,80
French 69 52,2 17,4 304 1,87
Italian 48 75,0 18,8 6.3 Il 131
British 51 52,9 29,4 176 1,76
Spanish 21 57,1 28,6 143 Wl 1,57
Dutch 24 62,5 37,5 0.0y 1.38
Swedish 18 83,3 16,7 0.0 mm 117
Swiss 18 33,3 33,3 333 233
Norwegian 12 25,0 25,0 50,0 . s
Austrian 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 233
Other 141 51,1 21,3 27,7 - 2.00
Transportation
Airline 705 53,2 21,7 251 197
M/ SNorrona 21 42,9 14,3 42,9 2,43
Type of trip+
Package tour 84 46,4 25,0 28,6 211
Individually-arranged tour 612 52,5 22,1 25,5 2,01
Business-arranged tour 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 233
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 684 53,9 211 25,0 1,98
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 39 46,2 30,8 23,1 1,92
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 44 .4 22,2 33,3 211
Education andtraining 12 0,0 25,0 75,0 4.00
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 48 37,5 25,0 37,5 219

*Significant difference between groups accordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES WHALE WATCHING

Q.53. How manytimesdid you gowhale watching?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 594  100,0
I 3-4 times 0 0,0
I 5-7times 0 0,0
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I More than 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 594 100,0
Number of respondents 594 26,4
Did not get question* 1656 73,6
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0
*Only those who said they had paid for whale watching (Q50) got this
question.
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NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A NATURE

BATH

Q.54. How manytimesdid you bathe inanature bath?

|
Count %
Il-2times 498 86,0 86.0%
I3-4times 57 9,8 9.8%
I 5-7times 18 3,1 3,1%
I8-10 times 6 1,0 10%
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 579 100,0 o:% 108%
Number of respondents 579 25,7
Did not get question* 1671 74,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,66 times
*Only those who said they had paid for accessto a nature bath (Q50) got this Standard deviation 1,18 times
question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 8,00 times
10
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NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A NATURE

BATH

Q.54. How manytimesdid you bathe inanature bath?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 579 86,0 14,0 [ 166
Gender
Male 237 87,3 12,7 1,72
Female 342 85,1 14,9 1,61
Age
24 yearsandyounger 105 78,1 21,9 1,86
25-34 years 231 87,4 12,6 1,57
35-44 years 66 87,9 12,1 1,62
45-54 years 78 87,2 12,8 1.60
55yearsand older 96 88,5 11,5 11’71
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 117 92,3 7,7 141
Student 132 81,8 18,2 ’1’77
Other professionals 66 81,8 18,2 1,64
Managerial 54 88,9 11,1 1,83
Teacher/ Medical care 60 80,0 20,0 1,90
Qerical/ Service 51 82,4 17,6 1,59
Retired/ Homemaker 27 88,9 11,1 1,67
Vocational/ Technical 12 100,0 0,0 1,25
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 100,0 0,0 2.00
Other 45 86,7 13,3 167
Householdincome
High 162 88,9 11,1 161
Average 219 87,7 12,3 1,56
Low 135 84,4 15,6 176
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 345 83,5 16,5 [ ] 175
North America 156 88,5 11,5 - 1.60
Britain 27 100,0 0,0 [ ] 1,00
Scandinavia 24 75,0 25,0 [ ] 2.00
Asia 12 100,0 0,0 M 100
Other 12 100,0 0,0 [ ] 1,50
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 66 72,7 27,3 [ | 214
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 279 89,2 10,8 [ | 154
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 228 85,5 14,5 [ ] 1,68

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES BATHING IN A NATURE

BATH

Q.54. How manytimesdid you bathe inanature bath?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 579 86,0 14,0 B 166
Nationality*
American 81 85,2 14,8 B 159
German 78 80,8 192 1l 1,69
Canadian 66 90,9 9.1 . 1,59
French 87 65,5 345 2,45
Italian 42 100,0 0,0 B 129
British 30 100,0 00 [ 100
Spanish 33 72,7 273 [ 173
Dutch 21 100,0 00 P 114
Swedish 9 66,7 33,3 - 267
Swiss 12 100,0 00 [ 175
Norwegian 6 50,0 50,0 [ 300
Austrian <5
Other 111 97,3 2,7 - 1,35
Transportation*
Airline 555 86,5 135 [ 163
M/ SNorréna 24 75,0 250 [ 238
Type of trip+
Package tour 60 95,0 5,0 1,30
Individually-arranged tour 495 84,2 15,8 1,72
Business-arranged tour
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 534 86,5 13,5 1,62
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 27 77,8 22,2 2,33
Visiting friends/ relatives 15 80,0 20,0 2,40
Education andtraining 18 83,3 16,7 1,67
Conference/ large meeting
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 36 91,7 8,3 1,58

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED SIGHT-

SEEING TOUR

Q.55. How many timesdid you participate in aguided sight-seeing tour(s) (otherthan Northen lights

tour)?
|
Count %
I 1-2times 420 78,7 78,7%
I3-4times 90 16,9 16.9%
I 5-7times 21 3,9 39%
I8-10times 3 0,6 0.6%
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 534 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 534 23,7
Did not get question* 1716 76,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,78 times
*Only t hose who said they had paid fora guided sight-seeingtour (other than Standard deviation 1,28 times
Northern lights tour) (Q50) got this question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 8,00 times
10
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NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED SIGHT-

SEEING TOUR

Q.55. How manytimesdid you participate in aguided sight-seeing tour(s) (otherthan Northen lights

tour)?
|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 534 78,7 21,3 - 178
Gender
Male 222 81,1 18,9 1,68
Female 312 76,9 23,1 1,85
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 86 75,6 24,4 - 1,83
25-34 years 169 84,0 16,0 [ ] 1,47
35-44 years 80 83,8 163 1,71
45-54 years 84 77,4 22,6 - 1,75
55yearsand older 112 69,6 30,4 ] 2,25
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 129 65,1 34,9 [ 2,09
Student 99 87,9 121 mm 1,52
Other professionals 63 85,7 14,3 e 143
Managerial 48 75,0 25,0 ] 2.06
Teacher/ Medical care 66 86,4 13,6 B 164
Qerical/ Service 21 71,4 28,6 I 2,00
Retired/ Homemaker 36 91,7 8,3 [ ] 1,50
Vocational/ Technical 9 100,0 0,0 M 100
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 51 70,6 294 212
Householdincome
High 228 77,6 22,4 1,83
Average 201 79,1 20,9 1,66
Low 72 79,2 20,8 2.00
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 168 78,6 21,4 I 171
North America 210 75,7 24,3 - 191
Britain 63 95,2 4,8 [ ] 1,48
Scandinavia 30 80,0 20,0 [ 1.40
Asia 27 66,7 33,3 e o
Other 33 72,7 27,3 ] 191
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 39 92,3 7,7 - 131
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 279 82,8 17,2 [ 165
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 207 71,0 29,0 I 203

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED SIGHT-

SEEING TOUR

Q.55. How manytimesdid you participate in aguided sight-seeing tour(s) (otherthan Northen lights

tour)?
|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 534 78,7 21,3 - 178
Nationality*
American 165 76,4 23,6 [ 1,95
German 24 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Canadian 48 75,0 25,0 [ 1,75
French 24 87,5 12,5 [ 2.00
Italian 27 66,7 33,3 [ 1,78
British 60 95,0 5,0 B 150
Spanish 21 85,7 14,3 [ | 1,29
Dutch 12 100,0 0,0 [ WS
Swedish 27 77,8 222 1.44
Norwegian 6 100,0 0,0 M 100
Other 120 67,5 325 2,05
Type of trip+
Package tour 78 73,1 26,9 231
Individually-arranged tour 450 80,0 20,0 1,67
Business-arranged tour 6 100,0 0,0 1,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 483 78,3 21,7 1,76
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 54 88,9 11,1 1.44
Visiting friends/ relatives 15 100,0 0,0 1,20
Education andtraining 15 100,0 0,0 1.40
Conference/ large meeting 9 100,0 0,0 1,00
Business/ small meeting 12 75,0 25,0 2.00
Other 48 81,3 18,8 2.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES TO A SPA/WELLNESS

(CENTER)

Q.56. How manytimesdid yougotoaspa/wellness(center)?

I1-2times
I3-4times
I5-7times

I8-10 times
IMorethan 10 times

Number of responses

Number of respondents
Did not get question*
Did not answer

Total

*Only those who said they had paid for access to a spa/wellness (center)

(Q50) got this question.

Count %
348 100,0 100.,0%
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
348 100,0 ol% 10;%
348 15,5
1902 84,5
0 0,0
2250 100,0 Mean 1,12 times
Standard deviation 0,33 times
Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 2,00 times

10 1
g |\|ean
1,14 1,30 124 1,12
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NUMBER OF TIMES ON A BOAT TRIP

Q.57. How manytimesdid yougoonaboat trip (otherthan whale watching)?

]
Count %
I1-2times 264  100,0 100,0%
I3-4times 0,0
I5-7times 0,0
I8-10times 0,0
IMorethan 10 times 0,0
Number of responses 264 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 264 11,7
Did not get question* 1986 88,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,15 times
*Only those who said they had paid for a boat trip (other than whale Standard deviation 0,36 times
watching) (Q50) got this question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
107 Maximum 2,00 times
agu \can
1,07 1,11 117 1,15
0
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NUMBER OF TIMES HORSE RIDING

Q.58. How manytimesdid you horse riding?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 210 87,5 87,5%
I3-4 times 9 3,8 38%
I 5-7times 18 75 75%
I 8-10 times 3 13 1,3%
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 240 100,0 0:% 10(I)%
Number of respondents 240 10,7
Did not get question* 2010 89,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,58 times
*Only those who said they had paid for horse riding (Q50) got this question. Standard deviation 1,53 times
Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
10 7 Maximum 8,00 times
emmgum |\ can
121 1,75 130 1,58
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NUMBER OF TIMES HORSE RIDING

Q.58. How manytimesdid you horse riding?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 240 87,5 12,5 - 158
Gender
Male 72 91,7 8.3 142
Female 165 85,5 14,5 1,65
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 39 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,08
25-34 years 51 92,2 7,8 [ | 1,27
35-44 years 55 85,5 14,5 - 1,56
45-54 years 43 86,0 14,0 || 1,56
55yearsand older 52 76,9 23,1 Il 2,27
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 75 80,0 20,0 - 1,96
Student 36 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,08
Other professionals 27 66,7 33,3 e o
Managerial 30 100,0 00 mm 1,00
Teacher/ Medical care 15 100,0 0,0 M 100
Qerical/ Service 6 100,0 00 mm 1,00
Retired/ Homemaker 24 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Vocational/ Technical 6 50,0 50,0 s oo
Other 21 85,7 14,3 - 1,71
Householdincome
High 81 88,9 11,1 1,67
Average 96 84,4 15,6 1,56
Low 48 87,5 12,5 1,63
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 111 81,1 18,9 - 1,76
North America 75 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Britain 9 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Scandinavia 33 72,7 27,3 [ 264
Asia <5
Other 9 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Educational level
Finished high school or less 45 93,3 6,7 1,27
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 93 87,1 12,9 1,52
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 102 85,3 14,7 1,76

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES HORSE RIDING

Q.58. How manytimesdid you horse riding?

|
Number of More than
answers L2times 2times
Count % %
Total 240 87,5 12,5 B s
Nationality*
American 57 100,0 00 1,00
German 54 83,3 16,7 1,56
Canadian 21 100,0 00 W 100
French 9 100,0 00 1,00
Italian 9 100,0 00 [ 100
British <5
Dutch 6 0,0 100,0 I 2,00
Swedish 18 50,0 50,0 [ 400
Swiss 6 50,0 50,0 [N 350
Norwegian <5
Austrian 12 75,0 250 [ 225
Other 42 100,0 00 [ 1,14
Transportation
Airline 228 86,8 13,2 1,61
M/ SNorréna 12 100,0 0,0 1,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 24 75,0 25,0 2,13
Individually-arranged tour 213 87,3 12,7 1,58
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 213 88,7 11,3 1,52
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 21 71,4 28,6 2,43
Visiting friends/ relatives 12 50,0 50,0 3,00
Education andtraining <5
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 15 80,0 20,0 2,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED

HIKING/MOUNTAN TRIP

Q.59. How manytimesdid you participate in aguided hiking/mountain trip

|

Count %

I 1-2times 183 78,2
I3-4 times 24 10,3
I 5-7times 9 38
I8-10 times 18 7,7
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 234 100,0
Number of respondents 234 10,4
Did not get question* 2016 89,6
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only t hose who said they had paid f or a guided hiking/mountain trip (Q50)

got this question.

10 1
g |\ e2N
2,17
1,36 189 1,39 .
G —
0
Winter 13/°14 Summer 14 Winter“15/°16 Summer “16

78.,2%

0% 100%
Mean 2,17 times
Standard deviation 2,41 times
Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 10,00 times




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED

HIKING/MOUNTAN TRIP

Q.59. How manytimesdid you participate in aguided hiking/mountain trip

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %

Total 234 78,2 21,8
Gender
Male 123 73,2 26,8
Female 111 83,8 16,2
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 45 73,3 26,7
25-34 years 84 79,8 20,2
35-44 years 32 87,5 12,5
45-54 years 30 73,3 26,7
55yearsand older 40 75,0 25,0
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 36 100,0 0,0
Student 45 60,0 40,0
Other professionals 27 88,9 11,1
Managerial 33 90,9 9,1
Teacher/ Medical care 18 66,7 33,3
Qerical/ Service 12 50,0 50,0
Retired/ Homemaker 21 71,4 28,6
Vocational/ Technical 12 75,0 25,0
Other 24 87,5 12,5
Household income*
High 63 85,7 14,3
Average 99 81,8 18,2
Low 54 72,2 27,8
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 114 76,3 23,7
North America 87 75,9 24,1
Britain 24 87,5 12,5
Scandinavia 6 100,0 0,0
Other <5
Educational level
Finished high school or less 21 100,0 0,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 114 81,6 18,4
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 93 71,0 29,0

s 217

2,44
1,86

N 282
N 170
B 144
N 340
B 108

| Y
BN 300
B 200
B 200
N 217
N 350
[
225
B 138

P 181
Bl 162
. 57

2,53
2,08
1,38
1,00

1,14
2,16
2,19

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A GUIDED

HIKING/MOUNTAN TRIP

Q.59. How manytimesdid you participate in aguided hiking/mountain trip

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 234 78,2 21,8 e o
Nationality*
American 54 94 4 5,6 - 1,44
German 24 75,0 25,0 [ ] 3.25
Canadian 27 44 .4 55,6 [ ] 3,11
French 42 429 57,1 _ 3.93
Italian 18 100,0 0,0 [ | 117
British 15 80,0 200 1,60
Spanish 9 100,0 0,0 || 1,00
Swiss 12 100,0 0.0 mm 1.25
Norwegian <5
Austrian <5
Other 27 100,0 0.0 mm 1,00
Transportation
Airline 228 77,6 22,4 2.20
M/ SNorréna 6 100,0 0,0 1,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 42 57,1 42,9 314
Individually-arranged tour 192 81,3 18,8 2,09
Business-arranged tour
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 216 77,8 22,2 211
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 18 83,3 16,7 1,50
Visiting friends/ relatives <5
Education andtraining 9 66,7 33,3 4,00
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 12 100,0 0,0 1.25

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING AN

EXHIBITION/ART GALLERY

Q.60. How manytimesdid you goto an exhibition/art gallery?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 204 91,9 91.9%
I3-4 times 15 6,8 6.8%
I 5-7times 3 1.4 14%
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I More than 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 222 100,0 O:’/o 10;)%
Number of respondents 222 9,9
Did not get question* 2028 90,1
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,42 times
*Only those who said they had paid to go to an exhibition/art gallery (Q50) Standard deviation 0,77 times
got this question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 5,00 times

10

emmgum |\|ean
137 156 1,49 142
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NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING AN

EXHIBITION/ART GALLERY

Q.60. How manytimesdid you go to an exhibition/art gallery?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 222 [ | 1,42
Gender*
Male 87 96,6 34 B 1,21
Female 132 88,6 11,4 [ 157
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 37 83,8 16,2 - 1,65
25-34 years 52 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,17
35-44 years 33 100,0 0.0 1,09
45-54 years 34 91,2 8,8 [ | 1,32
55yearsand older 66 86,4 13,6 [ | 1,70
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 42 100,0 0,0 [ ] 114
Student 36 83,3 16,7 1,58
Other professionals 15 80,0 20,0 B 160
Managerial 33 90,9 9,1 [ ] 1,18
Teacher/ Medical care 30 100,0 0,0 M 130
Qerical/ Service 15 100,0 0,0 [ ] 1.40
Retired/ Homemaker 24 75,0 25,0 [ 2,00
Vocational/ Technical 9 100,0 0,0 M 100
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. <5
Other 12 100,0 0.0  mm 1,50
Householdincome
High 90 93,3 6,7 133
Average 78 92,3 7,7 1,38
Low 39 100,0 0,0 1.23
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 60 100,0 0,0 [ 1.30
North America 87 89,7 10,3 - 138
Britain 45 86,7 133 mm 1,40
Scandinavia 12 100,0 0,0 [ ] 1,50
Asia 6 100,0 0,0 B s
Other 12 75,0 25,0 Il 2,25
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 24 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,25
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 123 87,8 12,2 [ | 156
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 69 95,7 4,3 [ ] 1.26

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES VISITING AN

EXHIBITION/ART GALLERY

Q.60. How manytimesdid you go to an exhibition/art gallery?

|
Number of More than 1
answers 1time time
Count % %
Total 222 [ ] 1,42
Nationality*
American 63 100,0 0,0 - 1,10
German 9 100,0 0,0 [ ] 167
Canadian 24 62,5 37,5 [ | 2,13
French 18 100,0 0,0 || 1,17
Italian 12 100,0 0,0 [ ] 1,25
British 33 81,8 182 1,55
Spanish 6 100,0 00 1,00
Dutch <5
Swedish <5
Swiss <5
Norwegian 9 100,0 0,0 B 16
Other 39 92,3 7T . 154
Type of trip*
Package tour 18 83,3 16,7 1,50
Individually-arranged tour 192 93,8 6,3 1,39
Business-arranged tour
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 204 91,2 8,8 1,44
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 18 100,0 0,0 117
Visiting friends/ relatives 18 83,3 16,7 1,50
Education andtraining 6 100,0 0,0 2.00
Conferencel large meeting <5

Business/ small meeting
Other 12 100,0 0,0 150
*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A

GLACIER/SNOWMOBILE TRIP

Q.61. How manytimesdid you go on aglacier/snowmobile trip?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 219 100,0 100.0%
I 3-4 times 0 0,0
I 5-7times 0 0,0
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 219 100,0 OI% 10;%
Number of respondents 219 9,7
Did not get question* 2031 90,3
Did not answer 0 0,0 Mean 1,03 times
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 0,16 times
*Only those who said they had paid for a glacier/snowmobile trip (Q50) got Median 1,00 time
this question. Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 2,00 times
10 1
empu \|ean
1,04 1,10 107 1,03
. ¢ > * =
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NUMBER OF TIMES ATTENDING A

FESTIVAL/LOCAL EVENT

Q.62. How manytimesdid you attend afestival, localevent?

|
Count %
I 1time 144 82,8
I 2times 18 10,3
I 3-4 times 9 5,2
I 5-7times 3 17
I Morethan 7 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 174 100,0
Number of respondents 174 7,7
Did not get question* 2076 92,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0
*Only those who said they had attended a festival or local event (Q50) got
this question.
10 1
emmpm \can
177 1,28 152 1,28
0
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82,8%
10,3%
5,2%
1,7%
i )
0% 100%
Mean 1,28 times
Standard deviation 0,72 times
Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 5,00 times




NUMBER OF TIMES ATTENDING A

FESTIVAL/LOCAL EVENT

Q.62. How manytimesdid you attend afestival, localevent?

|
Number of More than 1
answers 1time time
Count % %
Total 174 82,8 17,2 - 1.28
Gender
Male 78 84,6 154 127
Female 96 81,3 18,8 1,28
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 23 52,2 47,8 - 1,70
25-34 years 46 84,8 15,2 [ | 1,24
35-44 years 30 70,0 30,0 - 1,60
45-54 years 43 100,0 0,0 . 1,00
55yearsand older 32 90,6 9,4 [ | 1,09
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 42 92,9 7,1 - 1,07
Student 27 55,6 44 .4 [ 1,67
Other professionals 24 87,5 12,5 [ | 1,25
Managerial 9 100,0 0,0 M 100
Teacher/ Medical care 24 87,5 12,5 M i3
Qerical/ Service 6 100,0 0,0 M 100
Retired/ Homemaker 9 66,7 333 mm 1,33
Vocational/ Technical 6 100,0 0,0 M 100
Other 21 714 28,6 [ 1,71
Householdincome
High 72 87,5 12,5 121
Average 51 94,1 5,9 1,24
Low 33 63,6 36,4 1,36
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 75 76,0 24,0 1,44
North America 66 81,8 18,2 1.23
Britain 21 100,0 0,0 1,00
Scandinavia <5
Asia <5
Other 6 100,0 0,0 1,00
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 9 66,7 33,3 [ 167
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 99 78,8 21,2 [ ] 1,36
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 66 90,9 9,1 [ | 1,09

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES ATTENDING A

FESTIVAL/LOCAL EVENT

Q.62. How manytimesdid you attend afestival, localevent?

|
Number of More than 1
answers 1time time
Count % %
Total 174 82,8 17,2 M s
Nationality*
American 45 73,3 26,7 [ | 1,33
German 15 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
Canadian 24 87,5 12,5 [ | 1,13
French 33,3 66,7 [ ] 1,67
Italian 100,0 0,0 [ | 1,00
British 12 100,0 0.0 1,00
Spanish 9 66,7 333 1,67
Dutch 6 100,0 0.0 W 1,00
Swedish <5
Swiss 6 100,0 00 mm 1,00
Austrian <5
Other 33 81,8 182 mm 155
Transportation
Airline 168 82,1 17,9 1,29
M/ SNorréna 6 100,0 0,0 1,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 9 100,0 0,0 1,00
Individually-arranged tour 168 83,9 16,1 1,27
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 150 90,0 10,0 1,12
Visiting friends/ relatives 33 81,8 18,2 1.45
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 18 83,3 16,7 167
Education andtraining 6 0,0 100,0 3,50
Business/ small meeting <5
Conference/ large meeting <5
Other 18 33,3 66,7 250

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES ON A CAVING TOUR

Q.63. How manytimesdid you participate in acaving tour?

|

Count %

I 1-2times 126 100,0
I 3-4 times 0 0,0
I 5-7times 0 0,0
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 126 100,0
Number of respondents 126 5,6
Did not get question* 2124 94,4
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said they had paid for acaving tour (Q50) got this question.

10 1

g \/|can

107 1,03 1,04 1,10
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0,29 times
1,00 time
1,00 time
2,00 times



NUMBER OF TIMES IN ANOTHER

ADVENTURE-RELATED ACTIVITY

Q.64. How manytimesdid you participate in another adventure-related activity?

|
Count %
Il-2times 66 78,6 78.6%
I3-4times 15 17,9 17.9%
I5-7times 3 3,6 36%
I8-10 times 0 0,0
IMorethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 84 100,0 0.% 10:)%
Number of respondents 84 3,7
Did not get question* 2166 96,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,68 times
*Only those who said they had paid for anot her advent ure-related act ivity Standard deviation 1,20 times
(Q50) got this question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 5,00 times
10 A
e |\ 2N
135 T 123 js
= e 0
0
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NUMBER OF TIMES IN ANOTHER

ADVENTURE-RELATED ACTIVITY

Q.64. How manytimesdid you participate in another adventure-related activity?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 84 78,6 21,4 [ 1,68
Gender*
Male 33 63,6 364 N 2,00
Female 51 88,2 11,8 e o7
Age
24 yearsandyounger 12 58,3 417 2,42
25-34 years 35 80,0 20,0 1,54
35-44 years 10 70,0 30,0 1,90
45-54 years 8 100,0 0,0 1,00
55yearsand older 16 81,3 18,8 1,75
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 15 80,0 20,0 1,60
Student 9 66,7 33,3 2,00
Other professionals 9 66,7 33,3 167
Managerial <5
Teacher/ Medical care 12 75,0 25,0 1,75
Qerical/ Service 9 100,0 0,0 1,00
Retired/ Homemaker 9 100,0 0,0 1,33
Other 15 60,0 40,0 2.40
Household income*
High 12 75,0 250 1,50
Average 33 90,9 9,1 - 1,36
Low 27 66,7 33,3 e o
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 36 83,3 16,7 - 1.50
North America 36 66,7 33,3 [ 2,08
Britain <5
Other 9 100,0 0,0 M 100
Educational level
Finished high school or less 12 100,0 0,0 1.25
Bachelor's degree or equivalent 57 78,9 21,1 1,68
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 15 60,0 40,0 2,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF TIMES IN ANOTHER

ADVENTURE-RELATED ACTIVITY

Q.64. How manytimesdid you participate in another adventure-related activity?

|
Number of More than
answers 12times 2times
Count % %
Total 84 78,6 21,4 [ 1,68
Nationality*
American 24 62,5 37,5 [ 238
German 15 80,0 20,0 [ ] 1,40
Canadian 15 60,0 40,0 [ ] 2,00
French <5
Italian <5
British 6 100,0 0.0 mm 1,00
Other 18 100,0 00 mm 1,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 9 66,7 33,3 233
Individually-arranged tour 75 84,0 16,0 1,48
Business-arranged tour
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 72 79,2 20,8 1,63
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) <5
Visiting friends/ relatives <5
Education andtraining 6 50,0 50,0 2,50
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 6 100,0 0,0 1.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




NUMBER OF TIMES ATTENDING ANOTHER

CULTURAL EVENT

Q.65. How manytimesdid you attend another culturalevent (other than museums)?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 69 92,0 920%
I3-4times 8,0 8.0%
I 5-7 times 0,0
I8-10 times 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0,0
Number of responses 75 100,0 O:’/o 105%
Number of respondents 75 3,3
Did not get question* 2175 96,7
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,32 times
*Only t hose who said they had attended another cult ural event (Q50) got this Standard deviation 0,62 times
question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 3,00 times
10

e \ean
146 1,34 1,27 1,32
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NUMBER OF TIMES ON RIVER

RAFTING/KAYAKING TOUR

Q.66. How manytimesdid you goriver rafting/kayaking tour?

Count %
Il-2times 45  100,0 100.0%
I3-4times 0,0
I5-7times 0,0
I8-10 times 0,0
IMorethan 10 times 0,0
Number of responses 45 100,0 O;/O 10;%
Number of respondents 45 2,0
Did not get question* 2205 98,0
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,13 times
*Only those who said they had paid for river rafting/kayaking tour (Q50) got Standard deviation 0,34 times
this question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
10 1 Maximum 2,00 times
g |\ e2N
1,00 104 i 1,13
. pu— * —t
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NUMBER OF TIMES SNORKELING

Q.67. How manytimesdid you participate in snorkeling?

|

Count %

Il-2times 42 100,0
I3-4times 0 0,0
I5-7times 0 0,0
I8-10 times 0 0,0
IMorethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 42 100,0
Number of respondents 42 19
Did not get question* 2208 98,1
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said they had gone snorkeling (Q50) got this question.
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NUMBER OF TIMES IN A NORHTERN LIGHTS

TOUR

Q.68. How manytimesdid you participate inaNorthern lightstour?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 36 92,3 0235
I 3-4 times 3 7,7 7%
I 5-7times 0 0,0
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 39 100,0 0:% lo(l)%
Number of respondents 39 1,7
Did not get question* 2211 98,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,23 times
*Only those who said they had paid for a Northern lights tour (Q50) got this Standard deviation 0,58 times
question. Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 3,00 times
10 1
emmpu \|ean
130 108 1,19 123
. S *

Winter"13/°14 Summer “14 Winter 15/716 Summer “16




NUMBER OF TIMES HUNTING/FISHING

Q.69. How manytimesdid you go hunting/fishing?

|
Count %
I 1-2times 21 87,5 875%
I 3-4 times 0 0,0
I 5-7times 3 12,5 125%
I8-10 times 0 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0
Number of responses 24 100,0 o:% 10(')%
Number of respondents 24 1,1
Did not get question* 1916 85,2
Did not answer 310 13,8
Total 2250 100,0 Mean 1,50 times
*Only those who said they had gone hunting/fishing (Q50) got this question. Standard deviation 1,35 times
Median 1,00 time
Minimum 1,00 time
Maximum 5,00 times
10 A
emmpu \ean
113 li 167 1,50
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NUMBER OF TIMES ON A CYCLING TOUR

Q.70. How manytimesdid you participate in acycling tour?

Count %

I 1-2times 24 100,0

I 3-4 times 0 0,0

I 5-7times 0 0,0

I8-10 times 0 0,0

I Morethan 10 times 0 0,0

Number of responses 24 100,0

Number of respondents 24 1,1

Did not get question* 1916 85,2

Did not answer 310 13,8

Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said t hey had participated in a cycling tour (Q50) got this
question.

10 -
g \ean
1,00 123 123 1,00
. = . . . =0
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NUMBER OF TIMES ON A SIGHTSEEING

FLIGHT

Q.71. How manytimesdid you go on asightseeing flight/scenicflight?

|

Count %

I 1-2times 15 100,0
I 3-4 times 0,0
I 5-7 times 0,0
I8-10 times 0,0
I Morethan 10 times 0,0
Number of responses 15 100,0
Number of respondents 15 0,7
Did not get question* 2235 99,3
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said they had gone on a sightseeing flight/scenic flight

(Q50) got this question.
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SERVICE IN NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.72. Pleaserate servicesin nature-based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 465 31,0 31,0%
I9 315 21,0 21,0%
Ig 402 26,8 26 8%
I7 213 14,2 14 2%
IG 66 4.4 4.4%
I5 21 14§ 14%
I4 9 0,6 0,6%
|3 6 0,4 0.4%
I2 3 0,2 0.2%
Il 0 0,0
0 0 0,0
1
Number of responses 1500 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1500 66,7
Did not answer 750 33,3 Mean 8,50
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,38
10 7 853 8,83 8,60 8,50 8.72 8,50
0 g \|can Darkest bar: Summer 16
Summer 11  Winter Winter Summer'l4 Winter Summer 16 Winter '15-'16
‘11/712 713/°14 "15/°16
Summer '14
Winter 13-'14
100% - Winter 11-'12
Faintest bar: summer '11
X
3 (23
> X o © ¢ o X
S8 Y8 g5 g .88 _ 8
N E g 8 282 T8¢
) « I 9 9 9
0%

10 9 8 7 0-6




SERVICE IN NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.72. Pleaserate servicesin nature-based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1500 31,0 21,0 26,8 14,2 7,0 I 8.50
Gender*
Male 615 23,9 23,9 30,7 14,1 7,3 _ 8,38
Female 882 36,1 18,7 24,1 14,3 68 I s
Age
24 yearsandyounger 249 28,9 18,9 29,3 18,5 4.4 8.41
25-34 years 507 34,3 20,1 24,1 14,2 7,3 8,55
35-44 years 253 32,8 20,2 23,7 13,4 9,9 8,51
45-54 years 237 30,8 20,3 26,2 16,9 5,9 8,51
55yearsand older 242 24,8 25,2 33,9 8,7 7,4 8.45
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 318 32,1 20,8 26,4 14,2 6,6 854
Student 294 35,7 18,4 26,5 16,3 3,1 8.61
Other professionals 180 36,7 18,3 18,3 13,3 13,3 8.42
Managerial 144 22,9 20,8 354 12,5 8,3 8.38
Teacher/ Medical care 144 27,1 20,8 31,3 125 8,3 8.46
Qerical/ Service 105 28,6 31,4 25,7 8,6 57 8.69
Retired/ Homemaker 99 30,3 21,2 24,2 15,2 9,1 8.36
Vocational/ Technical 51 17,6 23,5 29,4 23,5 5,9 824
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 25,0 0,0 50,0 25,0 0,0 8.25
Other 135 28,9 26,7 24,4 15,6 4.4 8.58
Householdincome
High 552 33,7 21,7 23,9 14,1 6,5 8,55
Average 558 29,6 24,2 23,1 16,1 7,0 851
Low 282 30,9 17,0 36,2 8,5 7,4 8,50
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 681 26,4 18,5 29,5 18,5 7,0 ] 8,35
North America 486 39,5 22,8 22,8 9,3 5,6 _ 8.77
Britain 123 24,4 26,8 26,8 17,1 4,9 _ 8.49
Scandinavia 87 345 13,8 24,1 10,3 17,2 _ 8.21
Asia 39 7,7 30,8 38,5 23,1 0,0 _ 8,23
Other 78 38,5 26,9 23,1 0,0 115 s 8,73
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 180 25,0 18,3 31,7 20,0 5,0 _ 832
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 750 32,0 24,4 25,6 12,4 5,6 _ 8.60
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 564 30,9 17,6 27,1 14,9 9,6 _ 841

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




SERVICE IN NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.72. Pleaserate servicesin nature-based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery

unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1500 31,0 21,0 26,8 14,2 7,0 _ 8.50
Nationality*
American 360 417 22,5 21,7 7,5 6,7 _ 8,82
German 138 41,3 15,2 23,9 17,4 2,2 _ 8.76
Canadian 114 39,5 211 26,3 7,9 53 I 8,63
French 114 13,2 15,8 36,8 18,4 15,8 _ 7.84
Italian 117 23,1 23,1 30,8 12,8 10,3 _ 8,28
British 102 26,5 23,5 26,5 23,5 0,0 _ 8,53
Spanish 69 17,4 26,1 21,7 26,1 8,7 _ 8,17
Dutch 57 0,0 15,8 42,1 36,8 53 s 768
Swedish 45 26,7 13,3 26,7 20,0 133 s 8,20
Swiss 27 11,1 11,1 66,7 11,1 0,0 I 8,22
Norwegian 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 0,0 ] 933
Austrian 12 50,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 ] 8.25
Other 327 31,2 23,9 24,8 12,8 73 s 8,54
Transportation
Airline 1473 30,8 21,2 26,5 14,5 7,1 8.49
M/ SNorréna 27 44.4 11,1 444 0,0 0,0 9,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 177 18,6 20,3 35,6 13,6 11,9 8.12
Individually-arranged tour 1254 33,3 20,8 26,1 13,4 6,5 8 57
Business-arranged tour 15 40,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 8.60
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1386 30,7 20,8 27,7 14,1 6,7 8,50
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 96 34,4 21,9 25,0 12,5 6,3 8.66
Visiting friends/ relatives 60 40,0 20,0 15,0 15,0 10,0 8.60
Education andtraining 39 23,1 23,1 23,1 23,1 7,7 831
Conference/ large meeting 15 40,0 0,0 60,0 0,0 0,0 8,80
Business/ small meeting 15 0,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 40,0 7.00
Other 105 343 17,1 25,7 8,6 14,3 8.40

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




VARIETY OF NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.73. Pleaserate the variety of nature based activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0
isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 672 42,4 424%
I 9 405 25,6 25.6%
I 8 282 17,8 178%
I 7 153 9,7 9.7%
I 6 30 1,9 1,9%
E 24 15 ) 15%
I4 6 0,4 | 0,4%
E 6 04 | 0an
I2 6 0,4 | 0,4%
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VARIETY OF NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.73. Pleaseratethe variety of nature based activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0
isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1584 42,4 25,6 17,8 9,7 4,5 I 8,87
Gender*
Male 648 347 28,7 18,1 13,0 5,6 _ 8,70
Female 933 47,6 23,5 17,7 7.4 3,9 s s o8
Age
24 yearsandyounger 261 47,9 17,2 17,2 14,2 3,4 8.89
25-34 years 530 41,7 25,5 19,2 9,4 4,2 8.87
35-44 years 269 43,5 23,4 19,7 8,6 4.8 8,89
45-54 years 266 41,4 32,3 10,5 10,9 4,9 8,86
55yearsand older 246 37,8 28,5 22,0 57 6,1 8,79
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 327 35,8 25,7 20,2 11,9 6,4 I 8.69
Student 306 51,0 16,7 18,6 9,8 3,9 ] 8.97
Other professionals 195 56,9 215 9,2 7,7 4,6 e 12
Managerial 159 37,7 28,3 18,9 11,3 3,8 . s
Teacher/ Medical care 150 34,0 26,0 26,0 8,0 6.0 8,72
Qerical/ Service 114 447 23,7 23,7 7,9 0,0 I 9.05
Retired/ Homemaker 102 41,2 32,4 17,6 5,9 2,9 I 8.94
Vocational/ Technical 51 11,8 47,1 23,5 17,6 0.0 T 853
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 P 975
Other 150 40,0 36,0 8,0 8,0 8.0 T 8.80
Householdincome
High 564 46,8 24,5 12,8 9,6 6,4 8.86
Average 603 40,3 27,4 20,4 9,0 3,0 8.90
Low 297 37,4 28,3 21,2 9,1 4,0 8.85
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 735 35,5 23,3 21,2 14,7 53 [ 8,64
North America 498 56,0 25,3 9,6 6,0 3,0 _ 9.20
Britain 132 34,1 31,8 22,7 6,8 4.5 _ 8.82
Scandinavia 96 40,6 25,0 25,0 3,1 6,3 _ 8.88
Asia 39 23,1 23,1 38,5 7,7 7,7 _ 8.23
Other 78 46,2 38,5 11,5 0,0 3.8 ] 9,23
Educational level
Finished high school or less 195 354 26,2 18,5 18,5 15 8,75
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 789 43,0 25,5 19,0 8,0 4,6 888
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 591 43,7 25,9 15,7 9,1 5,6 8.88

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




VARIETY OF NATURE BASED ACTIVITIES

Q.73. Pleaserate the variety of nature based activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0

isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1584 424 25,6 17,8 9,7 4.5 _ 8,87
Nationality*
American 366 56,6 26,2 9,0 4.1 4.1 _ 9,22
German 162 50,0 16,7 16,7 9,3 7,4 _ 8,91
Canadian 123 56,1 24 .4 9,8 7,3 24 s 9,17
French 120 15,0 27,5 32,5 15,0 10,0 ] 8.10
Italian 114 34,2 23,7 21,1 18,4 26 s 8.66
British 108 33,3 33,3 22,2 8,3 2,8 _ 8.83
Spanish 75 20,0 44,0 8,0 28,0 0.0 s 8,56
Dutch 63 14,3 28,6 38,1 19,0 0,0 _ 8.38
Swedish 45 40,0 20,0 26,7 0,0 133 s 8,67
Swiss 30 30,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 100 s 8.60
Norwegian 21 28,6 71,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 I 9.29
Austrian 24 50,0 12,5 12,5 12,5 125 s 8.25
Other 333 45,9 21,6 19,8 9,0 3,6 [ ] 8.94
Transportation*
Airline 1557 42,2 25,4 17,9 9,8 4,6 _ 8,86
M/ SNorréna 27 55,6 33,3 111 0,0 0.0 s 9,44
Type of trip+
Package tour 180 30,0 26,7 30,0 6,7 6,7 8.63
Individually-arranged tour 1326 43,4 25,3 17,4 9,3 4.5 8.88
Business-arranged tour 18 50,0 33,3 0,0 0,0 16,7 9,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1464 426 25,0 18,2 9,8 4,3 8.87
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 38,2 17,6 29,4 59 8,8 871
Visiting friends/ relatives 66 40,9 31,8 13,6 4.5 9,1 8.86
Education andtraining 36 50,0 25,0 8,3 16,7 0,0 908
Gonference/ large meeting 15 40,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 9,20
Business/ small meeting 18 16,7 33,3 0,0 16,7 33,3 7,50
Other 114 42,1 28,9 13,2 7,9 7,9 8,82

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




OVERALL QUALITY OF NATURE BASED

ACTIVITIES

Q.74. Pleaserate the overall quality of your experience of nature based activitiesin Iceland using
ascale of 0-10,where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 618 38,3 —
I 9 426 26,4 26 4%
I 8 351 21,7 o1 7%
I 7 156 9,7 0.7%
I 6 27 17 0 17
I 5 27 17§ 17%
I4 6 0,4 04%
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Did not answer 636 28,3 Mean 8,83
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,24
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OVERALL QUALITY OF NATURE BASED

ACTIVITIES

Q.74. Pleaserate the overall quality of your experience of nature based activitiesin Iceland using
ascale of 0-10,where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1614 38,3 26,4 21,7 9,7 3,9 I 8.83
Gender*
Male 660 32,3 28,2 24,5 11,8 3,2 _ 8,72
Female 951 42,6 249 19,9 8,2 44 s 8.90
Age
24 yearsandyounger 268 42,2 16,8 26,5 8,6 6,0 8,77
25-34 years 538 37,9 27,7 22,7 9,5 2,2 8,88
35-44 years 278 43,2 22,7 17,6 12,9 3,6 8.86
45-54 years 261 36,4 29,5 16,5 13,4 4.2 8,78
55yearsand older 257 32,3 33,5 24,5 4,3 54 8,77
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 336 38,4 22,3 214 15,2 2,7 8,77
Student 315 457 19,0 23,8 5,7 57 8.90
Other professionals 198 47,0 22,7 15,2 7,6 7,6 8.85
Managerial 156 30,8 26,9 28,8 9,6 3,8 871
Teacher/ Medical care 153 29,4 31,4 27,5 5,9 5,9 8,69
Qerical/ Service 120 35,0 35,0 17,5 12,5 0,0 8.93
Retired/ Homemaker 108 41,7 30,6 19,4 5,6 2,8 8.94
Vocational/ Technical 51 29,4 29,4 29,4 11,8 0,0 8,76
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9.60
Other 141 27,7 38,3 17,0 14,9 2,1 8,74
Householdincome
High 582 41,2 26,3 19,1 8,8 4,6 8.86
Average 609 36,0 28,1 19,7 12,3 3,9 8.77
Low 297 37,4 27,3 26,3 7,1 2,0 8.90
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 735 31,0 24,9 26,9 13,5 3,7 I 8,64
North America 522 50,6 28,2 13,2 4.6 3,4 _ 9.14
Britain 129 23,3 37,2 27,9 9,3 2,3 _ 8,67
Scandinavia 99 455 18,2 18,2 12,1 6,1 _ 8.79
Asia 39 15,4 38,5 23,1 15,4 7,7 _ 8.31
Other 84 50,0 14,3 25,0 3,6 7,1 _ 8.93
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 198 33,3 19,7 28,8 16,7 15 _ 8,67
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 807 41,3 27,1 20,8 6,3 4.5 _ 8.90
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 600 35,5 27,5 21,0 12,0 4,0 _ 8.76

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




OVERALL QUALITY OF NATURE BASED

ACTIVITIES

Q.74. Pleaserate the overallquality of your experience of nature based activitiesin Iceland using
ascale of 0-10,where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1614 38,3 26,4 21,7 9,7 3,9 _ 8.83
Nationality*
American 387 52,7 28,7 13,2 2,3 3,1 _ 9,23
German 156 442 19,2 26,9 5,8 3,8 _ 8,92
Canadian 126 50,0 23,8 14,3 4.8 7,1 _ 8,98
French 123 14,6 24.4 39,0 12,2 9,8 _ 8,17
Italian 120 32,5 30,0 17,5 20,0 0.0 s 8,75
British 105 25,7 34,3 31,4 8,6 0,0 _ 8,77
Spanish 72 12,5 45,8 16,7 25,0 0,0 _ 8,46
Dutch 60 5,0 25,0 50,0 20,0 0.0 s 8.15
Swedish 48 31,3 18,8 18,8 25,0 6.3 831
Swiss 30 20,0 40,0 40,0 0,0 0.0 8.80
Norwegian 24 50,0 37,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 ] 925
Austrian 18 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 0,0 I 933
Other 345 40,9 21,7 20,0 11,3 6.1 8.76
Transportation*
Airline 1584 38,1 25,9 22,2 9,8 4,0 ] 8.81
M/ SNorréna 30 50,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 0.0 9 50
Type of trip+
Package tour 186 25,8 27,4 33,9 8,1 4.8 8.60
Individually-arranged tour 1347 39,9 26,1 20,3 9,8 4,0 8.85
Business-arranged tour 21 429 28,6 28,6 0,0 0,0 914
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1485 37,8 26,7 22,2 9,5 3.8 8,82
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 39,4 18,2 30,3 6,1 6,1 8.79
Visiting friends/ relatives 72 45,8 25,0 8,3 16,7 4,2 8,92
Education andtraining 39 30,8 23,1 30,8 15,4 0,0 8.69
Conferencel large meeting 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 0,0 933
Business/ small meeting 18 0,0 33,3 33,3 16,7 16,7 783
Other 120 40,0 30,0 15,0 10,0 5,0 8.88

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




SERVICE IN CULTURALLY BASED ACTIVITES

Q.75. Pleaserate servicesin culturally based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 279 25,3 -
I 9 204 18,5 .
I 8 276 25,1 251%
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SERVICE IN CULTURALLY BASED ACTIVITES

Q.75. Pleaserate servicesin culturally based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1101 25,3 18,5 251 17,4 13,6 _ 8.14
Gender*
Male 432 18,1 18,1 28,5 19,4 16,0 _ 7.91
Female 669 30,0 18,8 22,9 16,1 12,1 s s 2
Age
24 yearsandyounger 207 30,0 13,5 22,2 19,8 14,5 8.16
25-34 years 369 20,6 20,6 25,7 17,3 15,7 8,01
35-44 years 163 22,7 14,7 29,4 19,6 13,5 8.01
45-54 years 167 24,6 19,2 26,3 18,6 11,4 8.19
55yearsand older 189 31,7 23,3 21,2 12,7 11,1 8,39
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 234 25,6 11,5 24 .4 21,8 16,7 I 8.03
Student 246 32,9 15,9 17,1 20,7 13,4 ] 8,27
Other professionals 123 9,8 9,8 43,9 17,1 19,5 I s
Managerial 102 14,7 23,5 35,3 20,6 59 . s s
Teacher/ Medical care 114 34,2 23,7 23,7 13,2 53 8.68
Qerical/ Service 66 13,6 18,2 22,7 22,7 22,7 [ ] 741
Retired/ Homemaker 69 34,8 26,1 17,4 8,7 13,0 I 8.43
Vocational/ Technical 24 0,0 37,5 25,0 125 250 7,50
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 0,0 66,7 33,3 0,0 0.0 8.67
Other 102 29,4 26,5 23,5 8.8 1.8 s 832
Householdincome
High 423 27,0 19,1 20,6 22,0 11,3 8.16
Average 360 24,2 20,0 26,7 14,2 15,0 8.16
Low 222 24,3 18,9 33,8 14,9 8,1 8,28
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 495 15,8 16,4 30,3 20,0 17,6 [ 7.78
North America 372 39,5 19,4 17,7 13,7 9,7 _ 857
Britain 102 20,6 23,5 29,4 20,6 59 _ 8,29
Scandinavia 60 25,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 15,0 _ 8.10
Asia 21 0,0 0,0 42,9 28,6 28,6 s
Other 51 353 29,4 17,6 59 11,8 ] 8,53
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 138 19,6 13,0 28,3 21,7 17,4 [ 783
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 552 28,3 20,7 25,5 13,6 12,0 ] 832
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 405 22,2 17,8 23,7 21,5 14,8 _ 7.96

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




SERVICE IN CULTURALLY BASED ACTIVITES

Q.75. Pleaserate servicesin culturally based activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1101 25,3 18,5 251 17,4 13,6 _ 8.14
Nationality*
American 279 43,0 19,4 17,2 12,9 7,5 _ 8,72
German 96 34,4 9,4 28,1 15,6 12,5 _ 8,31
Canadian 90 33,3 13,3 23,3 16,7 13,3 _ 8,20
French 93 3,2 22,6 25,8 19,4 29,0 _ 7.23
Italian 87 10,3 6,9 20,7 31,0 3.0 s 6,93
British 81 22,2 29,6 14,8 25,9 7,4 _ 8.30
Spanish 42 7,1 14,3 35,7 7,1 35,7 _ 7,36
Dutch 45 0,0 20,0 46,7 33,3 0.0 s 7.87
Swedish 18 0,0 33,3 33,3 16,7 16,7 s 7,67
Swiss 15 0,0 0,0 100,0 0,0 0.0 8,00
Norwegian 21 42,9 28,6 0,0 28,6 0,0 I 8.86
Austrian 18 50,0 16,7 16,7 0,0 16,7 I 8.83
Other 216 20,8 22,2 30,6 15,3 1Ly 8,22
Transportation
Airline 1074 25,4 18,7 24,6 17,6 13,7 8,14
M/ SNorrona 27 22,2 11,1 44 4 11,1 111 8,11
Type of trip+
Package tour 111 13,5 13,5 37,8 10,8 24,3 7,59
Individually-arranged tour 930 26,5 18,1 24,2 18,1 13,2 8.16
Business-arranged tour 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 33,3 0,0 8,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 999 26,1 18,3 26,4 15,9 13,2 8,18
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 72 12,5 25,0 25,0 20,8 16,7 7.88
Visiting friends/ relatives 51 35,3 59 29,4 23,5 59 8,41
Education andtraining 27 33,3 11,1 22,2 33,3 0,0 8.44
Conference/ large meeting 18 66,7 0,0 0,0 33,3 0,0 9.00
Business/ small meeting 18 0,0 33,3 16,7 33,3 16,7 733
Other 99 33,3 18,2 9,1 27,3 12,1 8.18

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



VARIETY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.76. Pleaserate the variety of cultural activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Ois
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

]
Count %
I 10 252 22,5 225%
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VARIETY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.76. Pleaserate the variety of cultural activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Ois
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1119 22,5 19,0 18,2 18,5 21,7 [ ] 784
Gender*
Male 444 12,8 17,6 21,6 26,4 21,6 _ 7,56
Female 675 28,9 20,0 16,0 13,3 2.8 I 503
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 209 25,8 20,1 17,7 14,4 22,0 _ 7.97
25-34 years 378 16,4 18,8 21,4 23,3 201 s 7,70
35-44 years 165 24,2 21,2 15,2 19,4 20,0 _ 7.92
45-54 years 177 20,3 16,9 14,7 175 305 I s
55yearsand older 181 315 19,3 17,7 14,4 17,1 ] 8.19
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 240 20,0 15,0 20,0 22,5 22,5 _ 774
Student 258 27,9 17,4 17,4 18,6 18,6 ] 7’,98
Other professionals 126 14,3 21,4 16,7 23,8 23,8 [ ] 7,55
Managerial 96 18,8 9,4 21,9 18,8 31,3 s
Teacher/ Medical care 111 29,7 27,0 10,8 135 189 s 8.27
Qerical/ Service 63 14,3 19,0 4.8 28,6 33,3 I 714
Retired/ Homemaker 75 36,0 20,0 20,0 8,0 16,0 ] 8.36
Vocational/ Technical 24 0,0 25,0 12,5 25,0 375 s 7.00
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 0,0 33,3 66,7 0,0 0.0 833
Other 108 22,2 25,0 27,8 111 139 s 8.14
Householdincome
High 438 24,7 15,8 18,5 19,2 21,9 7.83
Average 369 22,8 21,1 22,0 16,3 17,9 8.02
Low 222 20,3 23,0 12,2 20,3 24,3 7.80
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 495 11,5 22,4 13,3 25,5 27,3 _ 7,40
North America 393 34,4 14,5 22,1 13,7 15,3 _ 8.28
Britain 105 20,0 20,0 28,6 11,4 20,0 _ 8,03
Scandinavia 57 21,1 15,8 21,1 10,5 31,6 I 7,58
Asia 21 0,0 429 14,3 28,6 14,3 _ 7.86
Other 48 56,3 12,5 12,5 6,3 12,5 _ 8,75
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 138 10,9 23,9 21,7 21,7 21,7 [ ] 759
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 573 26,2 20,4 18,3 15,7 19,4 ] 8.05
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 405 20,7 15,6 17,0 21,5 25,2 _ 763

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



VARIETY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.76. Pleaserate the variety of cultural activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Ois
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1119 22,5 19,0 18,2 18,5 21,7 _ 784
Nationality*
American 297 37,4 12,1 23,2 13,1 14,1 _ 8,35
German 93 16,1 29,0 9,7 19,4 25,8 ] 761
Canadian 93 29,0 12,9 19,4 16,1 22,6 _ 7,97
French 93 3,2 29,0 6,5 19,4 41,9 _ 6.97
Italian 84 14,3 7,1 10,7 32,1 35,7 _ 6,89
British 84 17,9 25,0 25,0 14,3 17,9 _ 8.07
Spanish 45 13,3 26,7 6,7 13,3 40,0 _ 7,53
Dutch 42 0,0 14,3 14,3 64,3 7,1 _ 7.21
Swedish 21 0,0 14,3 14,3 28,6 429 s 6,71
Swiss 15 0,0 40,0 60,0 0,0 0.0 8,40
Norwegian 18 33,3 33,3 16,7 16,7 0,0 I 8.83
Austrian 21 42,9 28,6 14,3 0,0 14,3 I 8.86
Other 213 22,5 211 211 16,9 18,3 I 7.93
Transportation*
Airline 1095 22,7 18,9 18,4 18,9 21,1 ] 7.86
M/ SNorréna 24 12,5 25,0 12,5 0,0 50,0 I 713
Type of trip+
Package tour 117 15,4 12,8 25,6 20,5 25,6 7,38
Individually-arranged tour 939 23,3 19,8 17,3 17,6 22,0 7.89
Business-arranged tour 18 33,3 33,3 16,7 16,7 0,0 8.83
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1014 23,1 18,3 18,9 17,8 21,9 786
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 72 16,7 20,8 20,8 25,0 16,7 783
Visiting friends/ relatives 48 25,0 18,8 18,8 18,8 18,8 7.94
Education andtraining 33 18,2 27,3 18,2 18,2 18,2 764
Conference/ large meeting 15 60,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 8.80
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 28,6 14,3 28,6 28,6 6.86
Other 102 26,5 23,5 8,8 26,5 14,7 8.03

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



OVERALL QUALITY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.77. Please rate the overallquality of your experience of cultural activitiesin Iceland using a
scale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

]
Count %
I 10 303 26,6 26.6%
I 9 219 19,2 19 2%
I 8 234 20,5 20 5%
I 7 225 19,7 19,7%
I 6 72 6,3 6.3%
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I4 18 1,6 1 16%
I 3 9 0,8 08%
I 2 0 0,0
I 1 0 0,0
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Number of responses 1140 100,04, 100%
Number of respondents 1140 50,7
Did not answer 1110 49,3 Mean 8,14
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,62
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OVERALL QUALITY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.77. Please rate the overall quality of your experience of cultural activitiesin Iceland using a
scale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1140 26,6 19,2 20,5 19,7 13,9 ] 8,14
Gender*
Male 450 18,0 18,7 22,7 26,0 14,7 _ 7.89
Female 690 32,2 19,6 191 15,7 13,5 s s 30
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 211 29,9 19,0 19,4 16,1 15,6 _ 8.23
25-34 years 377 19,1 21,2 22,0 215 16,2 ] 7,93
35-44 years 171 30,4 16,4 20,5 19,9 12,9 _ 8.19
45-54 years 182 24,2 19,8 18,7 258 115 I s oo
55yearsand older 190 36,3 18,4 20,0 15,3 10,0 I 8.45
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 240 27,5 12,5 18,8 28,8 12,5 [ ] 8.04
Student 261 32,2 17,2 18,4 17,2 14,9 ] 8,29
Other professionals 129 9,3 18,6 27,9 23,3 20,9 [ ] 7,56
Managerial 96 21,9 21,9 21,9 28,1 6,3 . s
Teacher/ Medical care 114 31,6 26,3 18,4 10,5 132 s 8,47
Qerical/ Service 69 17,4 17,4 8,7 34,8 21,7 [ ] 748
Retired/ Homemaker 75 40,0 12,0 28,0 8,0 12,0 ] 8.44
Vocational/ Technical 21 0,0 28,6 28,6 14,3 28,6 7.29
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 25,0 50,0 25,0 0,0 0.0 9.00
Other 111 29,7 29,7 21,6 8,1 108 8.43
Householdincome
High 444 28,4 18,9 16,2 23,6 12,8 8.12
Average 366 26,2 17,2 24,6 18,0 13,9 8.16
Low 228 25,0 25,0 21,1 18,4 10,5 8.28
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 507 15,4 20,7 20,7 24,3 18,9 _ 7,75
North America 393 39,7 16,8 17,6 15,3 10,7 _ 8,50
Britain 108 25,0 25,0 27,8 16,7 5,6 _ 8,44
Scandinavia 60 30,0 15,0 20,0 15,0 20,0 _ 8.05
Asia 21 0,0 14,3 429 42,9 0,0 _ 771
Other 51 47,1 17,6 17,6 11,8 5,9 _ 8,82
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 144 16,7 18,8 22,9 20,8 20,8 _ 7.83
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 576 31,8 19,3 19,8 18,8 10,4 ] 8,33
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 414 21,7 19,6 21,0 21,0 16,7 _ 7.95

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




OVERALL QUALITY OF CULTURAL ACTIVITIES

Q.77. Please rate the overall quality of your experience of cultural activitiesin Iceland using a
scale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1140 26,6 19,2 20,5 19,7 13,9 _ 8.14
Nationality*
American 300 43,0 18,0 17,0 13,0 9,0 _ 8.66
German 102 29,4 17,6 147 23,5 14,7 _ 8,12
Canadian 90 33,3 6.7 23,3 20,0 16,7 I o7
French 93 3,2 25,8 19,4 16,1 355 _ 7.19
Italian 87 17,2 3,4 17,2 34,5 27,6 _ 7.17
British 87 241 24,1 31,0 13,8 6,9 _ 8.41
Spanish 45 13,3 26,7 20,0 20,0 20,0 _ 7.87
Dutch 45 0,0 20,0 26,7 46,7 6,7 _ 7.60
Swedish 18 0,0 33,3 16,7 33,3 16,7 e 7,50
Swiss 15 0,0 60,0 40,0 0,0 0.0 8.60
Norwegian 21 42,9 28,6 0,0 28,6 0,0 ] 8.86
Austrian 21 429 429 0,0 0,0 14,3 ] 9.00
Other 216 23,6 19,4 26,4 20,8 87 8.18
Transportation
Airline 1113 26,7 191 20,5 19,9 13,7 8.15
M/ SNorréna 27 22,2 22,2 22,2 11,1 22,2 7.89
Type of trip+
Package tour 117 23,1 10,3 28,2 15,4 23,1 777
Individually-arranged tour 960 26,3 20,3 19,4 20,3 13,8 5’14
Business-arranged tour 18 50,0 16,7 16,7 16,7 0,0 9,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1029 26,8 19,0 21,9 19,0 13,4 8,16
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 75 24,0 16,0 24,0 20,0 16,0 8.08
Visiting friends/ relatives 54 38,9 11,1 22,2 22,2 5,6 8,50
Education andtraining 33 27,3 9,1 27,3 18,2 18,2 7.91
Conferencel large meeting 18 66,7 0,0 0,0 33,3 0,0 9.00
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 28,6 14,3 28,6 28,6 7.29
Other 108 36,1 22,2 2,8 25,0 13,9 8.36

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



SERVICE IN HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITIES

Q.78. Pleaserate servicesin health-related activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 261 34,9 34.9%
I 9 126 16,9 16.9%
I 8 204 27,3 27.3%
I 7 87 11,6 116%
I 6 27 3,6 36%
I 5 24 3,2 32%
I4 9 1,2 _I 1,2%
I 3 3 04 1 04%
I 2 3 04 | 0a%
E 0 00 |
0 3 04 | 0,4%
Number of responses 747 100,0 0% 102)%
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Did not answer 1503 66,8 Mean 8,46
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 161
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SERVICE IN HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITIES

Q.78. Pleaserate servicesin health-related activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 747 34,9 16,9 27,3 11,6 9,2 ] 8.46
Gender*
Male 330 25,5 20,0 30,9 11,8 11,8 _ 8,20
Female 417 42,4 14,4 24,5 11,5 7,2 _ 8.66
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 140 30,7 57 37,9 14,3 11,4 _ 8,11
25-34 years 299 35,8 19,1 30,1 10,4 4.7 I 8,69
35-44 years 112 42,9 11,6 23,2 11,6 10,7 _ 8,59
45-54 years 102 26,5 23,5 15,7 19,6 14,7 _ 8,13
55yearsand older 94 38,3 25,5 20,2 3,2 12,8 I 8.45
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 147 36,7 12,2 32,7 10,2 8,2 ] 857
Student 159 32,1 57 34,0 17,0 11,3 ] 8.09
Other professionals 114 28,9 15,8 26,3 13,2 15,8 I 8.08
Managerial 72 29,2 20,8 20,8 16,7 12,5 P s 3s
Teacher/ Medical care 66 455 13,6 22,7 9,1 1 8,73
Qerical/ Service 66 31,8 31,8 27,3 9,1 0,0 ] 8.86
Retired/ Homemaker 33 54,5 18,2 9,1 9,1 9,1 I 8,45
Vocational/ Technical 12 0,0 25,0 50,0 0,0 250 7.75
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 0.0 9 50
Other 66 40,9 31,8 22,7 4,5 0.0 9,09
Householdincome
High 252 40,5 13,1 28,6 11,9 6,0 8,56
Average 285 37,9 18,9 18,9 10,5 13,7 8.47
Low 147 24 .5 22,4 38,8 8,2 6,1 8.45
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 378 22,2 19,8 31,0 16,7 10,3 [ ] 8,18
North America 234 53,8 12,8 21,8 2,6 9,0 _ 8.86
Britain 57 31,6 21,1 36,8 5,3 53 _ 8,63
Scandinavia 39 30,8 7,7 30,8 15,4 15,4 _ 7.92
Asia 21 28,6 28,6 14,3 28,6 0,0 D s s
Other 18 83,3 0,0 0,0 16,7 0,0 I 9,50
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 96 6,3 18,8 43,8 15,6 15,6 [ ] 7,56
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 369 39,8 17,9 22,0 11,4 8,9 I 863
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 279 37,6 15,1 29,0 10,8 7,5 _ 853

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



SERVICE IN HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITIES

Q.78. Pleaserate servicesin health-related activitiesin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 747 34,9 16,9 27,3 11,6 9,2 _ 8.46
Nationality*
American 177 62,7 10,2 15,3 0,0 11,9 _ 8.93
German 60 20,0 15,0 25,0 30,0 10,0 s 7.85
Canadian 60 35,0 20,0 30,0 10,0 50 I s o
French 39 0,0 7,7 69,2 7,7 15,4 ] 7.38
Italian 114 21,1 31,6 26,3 13,2 79 s 8,42
British 51 41,2 11,8 35,3 59 59 _ 8.71
Spanish 30 10,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 30,0 7.60
Dutch 27 0,0 22,2 33,3 33,3 111 _ 767
Swedish 21 28,6 28,6 28,6 0,0 143 s 857
Swiss 15 20,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 200 s 8.00
Norwegian 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 I 8,50
Austrian 9 33,3 0,0 33,3 0,0 333 s 767
Other 138 39,1 15,2 28,3 17,4 0,0 I 8,76
Transportation
Airline 741 35,2 16,6 27,1 11,7 9,3 8,46
M/ SNorréna 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 8,50
Type of trip+
Package tour 99 27,3 21,2 27,3 6,1 18,2 8.03
Individually-arranged tour 606 36,1 17,3 26,7 11,9 7.9 8,54
Business-arranged tour 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 9.00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 687 34,5 17,9 27,9 10,9 8,7 8,48
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 48 37,5 18,8 18,8 6,3 18,8 831
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 33,3 22,2 33,3 11,1 0,0 8,78
Education andtraining 15 40,0 20,0 0,0 40,0 0,0 8.60
Gonference/ large meeting 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 8,50
Business/ small meeting 12 0,0 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 8.25
Other 60 45,0 15,0 10,0 25,0 5,0 8,60

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




VARIETY OF HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITES

Q.79. Pleaserate the variety of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0
isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 228 30,9 30,9%
I9 93 12,6
I8 204 27,6 27,6%
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VARIETY OF HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITES

Q.79. Pleaserate the variety of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0
isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 738 30,9 12,6 27,6 14,2 14,6 _ 8.18
Gender*
Male 327 22,0 15,6 321 12,8 174 I o4
Female 411 38,0 10,2 24,1 15,3 12,4 _ 8,37
Age
24 yearsandyounger 139 28,8 4,3 40,3 9,4 17,3 7.99
25-34 years 297 32,7 11,4 24.9 18,9 12,1 8,27
35-44 years 112 36,6 13,4 18,8 17,0 14,3 8,33
45-54 years 93 21,5 151 26,9 151 21,5 7.87
55yearsand older 94 31,9 22,3 29,8 3,2 12,8 8,29
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 147 34,7 12,2 28,6 12,2 122 s 8,41
Student 162 27,8 7.4 315 14,8 185 I 7 so
Other professionals 114 28,9 53 26,3 18,4 211 I 7o
Managerial 66 18,2 9,1 27,3 22,7 22,7 s 7,77
Teacher/ Medical care 63 42,9 19,0 19,0 14,3 4.8 s 8,76
Qerical/ Service 63 23,8 23,8 28,6 14,3 9,5 ] 8,38
Retired/ Homemaker 30 40,0 30,0 10,0 10,0 100 8,20
Vocational/ Technical 15 0,0 0,0 40,0 20,0 400 s 7,00
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 | 9,00
Other 63 38,1 19,0 33,3 4.8 4.8 N 8,76
Householdincome
High 252 33,3 8,3 29,8 11,9 16,7 8,13
Average 282 34,0 16,0 20,2 17,0 12,8 8,32
Low 147 24 .5 16,3 34,7 12,2 12,2 8,20
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 378 21,4 11,9 29,4 21,4 15,9 _ 7,93
North America 234 46,2 115 25,6 51 115 _ 8,60
Britain 57 316 15,8 36,8 0,0 158 N s s
Scandinavia 33 18,2 9,1 36,4 18,2 18,2 _ 7.45
Asia 21 28,6 28,6 0,0 28,6 143 S s 29
Other 15 60,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 200 s 8,80
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 90 3,3 13,3 46,7 6,7 300 e 7,20
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 372 37,1 12,9 26,6 13,7 9.7 s 8.47
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 270 30,0 12,2 23,3 17,8 16,7 _ 8,08

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



VARIETY OF HEALTH-RELATED ACTIVITES

Q.79. Pleaserate the variety of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0
isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 738 30,9 12,6 27,6 14,2 14,6 _ 8.18
Nationality*
American 174 53,4 8,6 20,7 34 13,8 _ 8.64
German 60 20,0 5,0 35,0 20,0 200 s 7.70
Canadian 63 28,6 14,3 38,1 9.5 o5 I 524
French 39 0,0 0,0 46,2 30,8 231 _ 6,92
Italian 108 16,7 25,0 25,0 22,2 111 _ 8,11
British 51 41,2 11,8 35,3 0,0 11,8 _ 8.65
Spanish 33 18,2 9,1 27,3 18,2 27,3 _ 7,64
Dutch 27 0,0 111 33,3 44,4 111 _ 7.44
Swedish 18 16,7 16,7 33,3 0,0 333 s 7,50
Swiss 15 20,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 200 e 8,20
Norwegian <5
Austrian 9 33,3 0,0 33,3 0,0 33,3 I 767
Other 138 34,8 15,2 19,6 19,6 109 s 839
Transportation
Airline 732 31,1 12,3 27,9 13,9 14,8 8.18
M/ SNorréna 6 0,0 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 8,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 96 18,8 15,6 34,4 18,8 12,5 781
Individually-arranged tour 600 33,0 12,5 27,0 13,0 14,5 8,26
Business-arranged tour 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 9.00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 675 30,7 12,4 28,9 14,2 13,8 8,20
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 48 37,5 18,8 12,5 12,5 18,8 8.25
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 33,3 0,0 44 4 11,1 11,1 8,33
Education andtraining 18 16,7 33,3 16,7 33,3 0,0 8.33
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 15 0,0 40,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 8,20
Other 60 40,0 20,0 10,0 15,0 15,0 8.35

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



OVERALL QUALITY OF HEALTH-RELATED

ACTIVITES

Q.80. Pleaserate the overall quality of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10,
where Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Count %
I 10 267 34,8 34.8%
I 9 141 18,4 18,4%
I 8 201 26,2 26 2%
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I 6 33 4.3 4.3%
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[ E 9 12 ) 12%
E 3 04 | 04%
E 0 00 |
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Did not answer 1482 65,9 Mean 8,50
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,55
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OVERALL QUALITY OF HEALTH-RELATED

ACTIVITES

Q.80. Pleaserate the overall quality of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10,
where Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 768 34,8 18,4 26,2 11,7 9,0 _ 8,50
Gender*
Male 333 26,1 20,7 29,7 9,9 135 I s
Female 435 41,4 16,6 23,4 131 55 [ s70
Age*
24 yearsand younger 145 31,7 14,5 31,0 11,0 11,7 _ 8,32
25-34 years 303 37,0 17,5 27,4 11,9 6.3 PN 565
35-44 years 118 37.3 19,5 22,0 16,1 51 N s6s
45-54 years 102 22,5 20,6 26,5 12,7 176 I 503
55yearsand older 100 42,0 23,0 20,0 6,0 9,0 s 8,56
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 147 38,8 10,2 32,7 10,2 82 s 8,59
Student 168 321 14,3 25,0 14,3 143 I s 2
Other professionals 114 26,3 13,2 34,2 13,2 132 I sos
Managerial 69 30,4 17,4 30,4 13,0 8,7 s 8,48
Teacher/ Medical care 66 36,4 27,3 9,1 13,6 13,6 s 8,55
Qerical/ Service 72 33,3 29,2 25,0 12,5 0,0 ] 8,83
Retired/ Homemaker 36 50,0 33,3 8,3 0,0 83 s 8,67
Vocational/ Technical 15 0,0 20,0 40,0 40,0 0.0 PImms 7.80
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 I 10,00
Other 66 40,9 27,3 27,3 4,5 0.0 I 905
Householdincome
High 258 37,2 16,3 27,9 9,3 9,3 8,51
Average 294 34,7 20,4 235 13,3 8,2 8.53
Low 147 30,6 20,4 28,6 12,2 8,2 8.47
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 390 231 20,8 32,3 14,6 9,2 _ 8,28
North America 240 53,8 12,5 21,3 3,8 8,8 _ 8,85
Britain 57 316 26,3 316 53 53 I ses
Scandinavia 39 15,4 23,1 15,4 23,1 231 _ 7,69
Asia 21 28,6 28,6 0,0 42,9 00 N 543
Other 21 85,7 0,0 0,0 14,3 0.0 s 957
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 102 59 20,6 50,0 8,8 14,7 _ 7,76
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 384 42,2 19,5 15,6 14,1 8.6 s 8.67
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 276 33,7 16,3 32,6 9,8 7,6 _ 8,49

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



OVERALL QUALITY OF HEALTH-RELATED

ACTIVITES

Q.80. Pleaserate the overall quality of health-related activitiesin Iceland using ascale of 0-10,
where Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory.

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 768 34,8 18,4 26,2 11,7 9,0 _ 8.50
Nationality*
American 180 61,7 11,7 15,0 0,0 11,7 _ 8.93
German 63 23,8 14,3 42,9 9,5 9,5 _ 8.19
Canadian 63 33,3 19,0 28,6 14,3 4.8 _ 8,52
French 39 7,7 0,0 61,5 15,4 15,4 _ 7.46
Italian 117 23,1 38,5 15,4 17,9 51 _ 8,56
British 51 41,2 17,6 35,3 0,0 59 _ 8.82
Spanish 30 20,0 10,0 30,0 20,0 20,0 _ 7,90
Dutch 27 0,0 111 55,6 22,2 111 _ 7.67
Swedish 21 14,3 14,3 28,6 14,3 28,6 T 7,71
Swiss 15 20,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 200 e 8.20
Norwegian 9 33,3 0,0 0,0 66,7 0,0 ] 8.00
Austrian 9 0,0 33,3 33,3 0,0 33,3 I 733
Other 144 375 18,8 22,9 18,8 21 s 871
Transportation
Airline 759 35,2 17,8 26,5 115 9,1 8 50
M/ SNorréna 9 0,0 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 8,33
Type of trip+
Package tour 99 39,4 18,2 27,3 6,1 9,1 8.45
Individually-arranged tour 627 344 18,7 25,8 12,4 8,6 8,52
Business-arranged tour 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 9,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 705 34,0 19,6 26,8 11,1 8,5 8,51
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 48 37,5 25,0 6,3 12,5 18,8 8.38
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 33,3 11,1 33,3 111 111 8,44
Education andtraining 15 40,0 0,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 8.40
Conferencel large meeting 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 8 50
Business/ small meeting 12 0,0 25,0 50,0 25,0 0,0 8,00
Other 63 47,6 9,5 14,3 23,8 4.8 8.62

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




MEANS OF TRANSPORT DURING STAY

Q.81. What meansof transport did you use during your stay in Iceland?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
ICH,- (rented) 1041 54,0 33,8 54.0%
I Coach (regular routes) 651 33,8 21,2 338%
I Coach (organised tour) 525 27,3 17,1 273%
I Car (private) 309 16,0 10,0 16.0%
ITaxi 174 9,0 57 0.0%
I Domesticferry 138 7.2 45 7.2%
I Domestic air 90 47 2,9 4.7%
IWaIking 54 28 18 28%
I Bicycle 45 23 15 2,3%
I Camper van 33 1,7 11 1.7%
By other means 18 0,9 0,6 0.9%
Number of responses* 3078 159,8 100,0 0:%) 10(')%
Number of respondents 1926 85,6
Did not answer 324 14,4
Total 2250 100,0

100%

0%

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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MEANS OF TRANSPORT DURING STAY

Q.81. What meansof transport did you use during your stay in Iceland?

|
Coach Coach
Number of (regular (organised Car Byother
answers Car (rented) routes) tour) (private) Taxi means
Count % % % % % %
Total
Gender
Male 792 56,4 32,6 25,0 13,3 11,0 17,4
Female 1131 52,3 34,7 28,9 18,0 7,7 17,2
Age
24 yearsandyounger 317 51,1 42,0 26,2 16,7 7,9 16,1
25-34 years 643 59,9 34,8 27,1 15,9 7,6 13,8
35-44 years 325 60,3 36,0 22,8 6,8 13,2 25,2
45-54 years 310 49,0 31,0 27,7 17,7 55 11,6
55yearsand older 316 45,3 25,6 33,2 21,5 11,7 21,8
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 396 51,5 32,6 34,1 15,2 12,9 15,2
Student 372 50,0 42,7 24,2 20,2 7,3 14,5
Other professionals 225 57,3 34,7 32,0 12,0 6,7 16,0
Managerial 177 59,3 27,1 28,8 16,9 11,9 22,0
Teacher/ Medical care 189 57,1 33,3 22,2 12,7 7.9 19,0
Qerical/ Service 159 66,0 18,9 17,0 11,3 3,8 15,1
Retired/ Homemaker 123 46,3 34,1 26,8 24,4 9,8 12,2
Vocational/ Technical 63 52,4 42,9 23,8 19,0 9,5 23,8
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 33,3 0,0 16,7 0,0 16,7
Other 171 50,9 35,1 26,3 15,8 12,3 24,6
Householdincome
High 681 50,2 33,5 28,6 20,3 12,3 18,1
Average 693 52,8 36,4 28,1 14,7 9,1 14,3
Low 381 62,2 30,7 22,8 13,4 55 21,3
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 927 58,3 32,0 21,7 20,4 2,9 16,2
North America 588 57,1 35,2 25,0 9,7 19,9 19,9
Britain 147 38,8 51,0 40,8 12,2 12,2 14,3
Scandinavia 120 25,0 30,0 50,0 25,0 7,5 17,5
Asia 42 42,9 7,1 57,1 7,1 0,0 7,1
Other 93 54,8 29,0 355 12,9 3,2 19,4
Educational level
Finished high school or less 258 50,0 39,5 23,3 22,1 4.7 14,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 945 53,7 34,0 27,3 15,6 9,5 20,0
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 696 56,5 30,6 28,0 14,7 10,3 14,7

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



MEANS OF TRANSPORT DURING STAY

Q.81. What meansof transport did you use during your stay in Iceland?

|
Coach Coach
Number of (regular (organised Car Byother
answers Car (rented) routes) tour) (private) Taxi means
Count % % % % % %
Total
Nationality
American 426 54,9 31,7 26,8 10,6 19,7 15,5
German 219 46,6 35,6 31,5 26,0 0,0 11,0
Canadian 150 56,0 44,0 22,0 12,0 20,0 32,0
French 156 55,8 32,7 25,0 11,5 1,9 19,2
Italian 159 81,1 17,0 9,4 7,5 0,0 11,3
British 117 30,8 56,4 51,3 10,3 15,4 15,4
Spanish 93 74,2 16,1 9,7 16,1 3,2 9,7
Dutch 63 71,4 19,0 19,0 23,8 0,0 14,3
Swedish 51 17,6 23,5 64,7 17,6 5,9 11,8
Swiss 33 72,7 36,4 9,1 9,1 0,0 36,4
Norwegian 30 30,0 50,0 20,0 20,0 10,0 10,0
Austrian 30 30,0 80,0 20,0 30,0 0,0 30,0
Other 399 51,1 34,6 31,6 22,6 7,5 20,3
Transportation
Airline 1887 54,7 34,3 27,7 14,8 9,2 17,2
M/ SNorrona 39 23,1 7,7 7,7 76,9 0,0 23,1
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 29,9 26,9 58,2 11,9 7,5 20,9
Individually-arranged tour 1602 56,7 34,1 24,7 16,5 9,2 17,8
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 37,5 62,5 37,5 37,5 12,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/ holiday 1755 56,6 32,8 26,3 154 8,0 16,6
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 117 51,3 35,9 43,6 20,5 17,9 20,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 93 41,9 38,7 22,6 41,9 19,4 12,9
Education andtraining 39 46,2 46,2 30,8 23,1 23,1 38,5
Conference/ large meeting 24 12,5 50,0 50,0 25,0 37,5 375
Business/ small meeting 24 12,5 12,5 50,0 50,0 50,0 25,0
Other 15 60,0 20,0 40,0 60,0 40,0 60,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ROAD CONDITIONS

Q.82. Pleaserate road conditionsin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and

10isvery satisfactory

100%
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156%

Count %

I 10 336 18,7
I 9 291 16,2
I 8 450 25,0
I 7 321 17,8
I 6 198 11,0
I 5 78 43
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ROAD CONDITIONS

Q.82. Pleaserateroad conditionsin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and
10isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1800 18,7 16,2 25,0 17,8 22,3 I 7.66
Gender
Male 741 17,8 17,8 25,1 19,0 20,2 7,70
Female 1056 19,0 15,1 25,0 17,0 23,9 7,61
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 297 13,5 11,4 22,9 23,2 29,0 _ 7.15
25-34 years 603 19,2 13,9 26,2 18,4 222 s 7,64
35-44 years 302 20,5 18,5 27,8 16,9 16,2 _ 7.92
45-54 years 281 23,8 18,1 23,8 10,7 235 s 783
55yearsand older 302 14,9 21,9 22,2 18,9 22,2 I 7.71
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 375 20,8 16,0 27,2 20,0 16,0 ] 7.91
Student 345 15,7 12,2 22,6 22,6 27,0 I 7.35
Other professionals 204 30,9 10,3 19,1 14,7 25,0 ] 7.87
Managerial 168 14,3 21,4 26,8 17,9 19,6 L
Teacher/ Medical care 168 10,7 23,2 32,1 10,7 232 s 757
Qerical/ Service 153 13,7 13,7 35,3 13,7 23,5 I 757
Retired/ Homemaker 120 15,0 15,0 30,0 20,0 20,0 ] 7,70
Vocational/ Technical 63 14,3 23,8 19,0 19,0 238 s 752
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 6.83
Other 162 27,8 14,8 16,7 20,4 204 s 781
Household income*
High 633 20,4 15,6 29,9 16,6 17,5 ] 7,83
Average 654 20,2 17,4 21,6 18,8 22,0 ] 7.70
Low 363 16,5 14,0 23,1 16,5 29,8 _ 7,38
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 885 8,1 13,9 26,8 22,0 29,2 I 711
North America 558 31,7 18,8 23,1 12,9 13,4 _ 8.30
Britain 132 27,3 11,4 29,5 13,6 18,2 _ 7,98
Scandinavia 99 18,2 21,2 30,3 21,2 9,1 _ 8.15
Asia 36 41,7 16,7 25,0 16,7 0,0 D s s
Other 81 22,2 22,2 7.4 11,1 37,0 ] 763
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 249 13,3 10,8 22,9 25,3 27,7 _ 7.20
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 873 20,3 17,2 24,1 16,2 22,3 ] 771
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 657 18,3 16,4 27,4 17,8 20,1 _ 7.74

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ROAD CONDITIONS

Q.82. Pleaserateroad conditionsin Iceland on ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and

10isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1800 18,7 16,2 25,0 17,8 22,3 I 7.66
Nationality*
American 405 34,8 17,8 22,2 9,6 15,6 _ 8,30
German 204 8,8 59 27,9 22,1 35,3 ] 6,96
Canadian 141 34,0 21,3 19,1 191 6,4 _ 8,55
French 150 4,0 10,0 24,0 28,0 340 N s
Italian 159 5,7 17,0 30,2 22,6 245 I 32
British 102 26,5 14,7 29,4 14,7 14,7 _ 8,12
Spanish 93 0,0 12,9 16,1 25,8 452 T 6,26
Dutch 63 0,0 23,8 38,1 23,8 14,3 _ 7.62
Swedish 36 16,7 25,0 25,0 8,3 250 s 7.92
Swiss 30 0,0 20,0 50,0 10,0 200 s 7.40
Norwegian 27 22,2 111 44.4 22,2 0,0 I 8.33
Austrian 24 0,0 37,5 12,5 25,0 250 s 763
Other 366 20,5 18,0 23,0 16,4 221 s 7.73
Transportation
Airline 1761 18,7 16,2 25,4 17,7 22,0 7.67
M/ SNorrona 39 15,4 15,4 7,7 23,1 38,5 7.15
Type of trip+
Package tour 183 8,2 14,8 36,1 311 9,8 767
Individually-arranged tour 1503 19,6 16,4 23,8 16,2 242 765
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 12,5 37,5 12,5 25,0 7.38
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1638 18,5 16,1 25,3 18,1 22,0 7.69
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 31,4 14,3 25,7 11,4 17,1 8.17
Visiting friends/ relatives 81 14,8 18,5 22,2 7,4 37,0 7.00
Education andtraining 39 15,4 23,1 23,1 231 15,4 785
Conference/ large meeting 21 14,3 0,0 57,1 28,6 0,0 8,00
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 28,6 14,3 28,6 28,6 7.00
Other 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 8.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



SIGNPOSTS (ROAD NAMES, ROAD

NUMBERS)

Q.83. Pleaserate signposts(road names, road numbers)in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where Ois
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
I 10 402 243 24.3%
I9 363 21,9 21.9%
Is 441 26,6 26.6%
I? 201 12,1 121%
Ie 105 6,3 6.3%
I5 57 3.4 34%
I4 27 1,6 1,6%
I3 27 1,6 16%
I 2 18 1,1 1,1%
Il 9 0,5 0,5%
0 6 0,4 0,4%
Number of responses 1656 100,0 OI% 10;%
Number of respondents 1656 73,6
Did not answer 594 26,4 Mean 8,07
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,85
o 7,79 7,89 7,96 8,01 8,22 8,07
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SIGNPOSTS (ROAD NAMES, ROAD

NUMBERS)

Q.83. Pleaserate signposts(road names, road numbers) in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0 is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1656 243 21,9 26,6 12,1 15,0 ] 8,07
Gender*
Male 702 24,8 25,2 24,8 13,7 1.5 s 8,22
Female 951 24,0 19,2 28,1 11,0 177 s 7.97
Age
24 yearsandyounger 281 25,3 21,4 24,9 10,7 17,8 7.89
25-34 years 572 26,9 21,0 25,2 14,7 12,2 8.16
35-44 years 273 18,7 24,2 28,6 16,8 11,7 8.06
45-54 years 254 29,9 20,1 29,9 6,7 13,4 8,29
55yearsand older 261 18,0 25,3 25,7 9,2 21,8 7,95
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 327 17,4 22,0 36,7 11,9 11,9 8,06
Student 330 255 20,0 25,5 13,6 15,5 7.97
Other professionals 189 31,7 22,2 17,5 15,9 12,7 832
Managerial 162 16,7 27,8 315 11,1 13,0 7.94
Teacher/ Medical care 153 23,5 13,7 33,3 9,8 19,6 7.76
Qerical/ Service 147 28,6 22,4 20,4 12,2 16,3 8,22
Retired/ Homemaker 99 15,2 21,2 30,3 9,1 24,2 7.85
Vocational/ Technical 60 30,0 30,0 10,0 5,0 25,0 8,05
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 40,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 8.20
Other 150 32,0 22,0 20,0 14,0 12,0 8.30
Householdincome
High 582 24,7 20,6 31,4 12,9 10,3 8,20
Average 576 234 24,5 22,9 12,0 17,2 8.04
Low 354 24.6 18,6 24,6 14 .4 17,8 7.95
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 858 19,6 23,1 24,8 14,3 18,2 _ 7,83
North America 507 27,2 17,8 29,6 11,8 13,6 I s 0
Britain 108 27,8 25,0 27,8 5,6 13.9 s 8,31
Scandinavia 75 20,0 36,0 28,0 8,0 8,0 _ 8.48
Asia 33 27,3 36,4 27,3 0,0 9,1 _ 8,55
Other 69 52,2 13,0 26,1 8,7 0,0 I 9.09
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 240 17,5 22,5 22,5 18,8 18,8 ] 7.64
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 798 28,9 20,7 26,3 10,5 13,5 ] 8.21
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 597 20,1 23,1 29,1 12,1 15,6 ] 8.04

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



SIGNPOSTS (ROAD NAMES, ROAD

NUMBERS)

Q.83. Pleaserate signposts(road names, road numbers) in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where 0 is
very unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1656 24,3 21,9 26,6 12,1 15,0 _ 8,07
Nationality*
American 360 30,0 18,3 26,7 10,8 14,2 _ 8,25
German 195 21,5 21,5 27,7 15,4 13,8 _ 7.94
Canadian 132 27,3 159 31,8 18,2 68 I 530
French 147 22,4 12,2 26,5 14,3 245 _ 7,65
Italian 153 19,6 29,4 21,6 9,8 196 s 7,98
British 78 231 26,9 30,8 3,8 15,4 _ 8,27
Spanish 93 6,5 25,8 16,1 19,4 32,3 _ 6,97
Dutch 63 0,0 23,8 61,9 4.8 9.5 I 7.95
Swedish 27 11,1 33,3 55,6 0,0 0.0 8,56
Swiss 30 10,0 20,0 40,0 10,0 200 s 750
Norwegian 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 0,0 33,3 I 767
Austrian 24 25,0 37,5 12,5 12,5 12,5 ] 8.13
Other 336 33,0 25,0 19,6 12,5 9.8 I 8.42
Transportation
Airline 1617 24 .5 21,9 26,2 12,4 15,0 8.07
M/ SNorréna 39 15,4 23,1 46,2 0,0 15,4 8.15
Type of trip+
Package tour 150 14,0 26,0 40,0 10,0 10,0 8,08
Individually-arranged tour 1404 25,0 22,2 25,6 12,0 15,2 8.09
Business-arranged tour 18 16,7 33,3 16,7 0,0 33,3 7,33
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1515 24,0 22,2 27,1 11,9 14,9 8,09
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 93 22,6 25,8 29,0 9,7 12,9 835
Visiting friends/ relatives 69 34,8 8,7 21,7 13,0 21,7 8,00
Education andtraining 39 23,1 23,1 23,1 15,4 15,4 8.23
Conference/ large meeting 15 20,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 8.60
Business/ small meeting 15 0,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 7.20
Other 15 40,0 0,0 40,0 0,0 20,0 8,20

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVA test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



SIGNPOSTS (SERVICE SIGNS, WARNING

NOTICES)

Q.84. Please rate signposts(service signs, warning notices) in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where

Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

Count %
I 10 381 23,6 236%
I9 369 22,9 229%
Is 432 26,8 26,8%
I? 225 14,0 140%
Ie 99 6,1 6.1%
I5 42 2,6 26%
I4 21 1,3 1,3%
I3 21 1,3 1.3%
Iz 18 1,1 1,1%
Il 3 0,2 0.2%
0 0 0,0
T 1
Number of responses 1611 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1611 71,6
Did not answer 639 28,4 Mean 8,16
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,67
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SIGNPOSTS (SERVICE SIGNS, WARNING

NOTICES)

Q.84. Pleaserate signposts(service signs, warning notices) in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where
Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1611 23,6 22,9 26,8 14,0 12,7 I 8.16
Gender*
Male 681 24,7 25,1 27,8 13,7 88 s 8.30
Female 927 23,0 21,4 25,9 14,2 15,5 ] 8.06
Age
24 yearsandyounger 272 23,9 20,2 27,2 15,1 13,6 8,04
25-34 years 557 24,8 21,7 28,5 154 9,5 8,25
35-44 years 268 23,1 25,0 27,6 12,3 11,9 821
45-54 years 248 27,0 24,6 23,4 13,7 11,3 829
55yearsand older 251 18,3 25,9 24,3 11,2 20,3 7’5‘,9
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 306 18,6 20,6 314 17,6 11,8 7.97
Student 318 24,5 22,6 25,5 17,0 10,4 821
Other professionals 189 31,7 27,0 14,3 15,9 11,1 8,40
Managerial 159 17,0 26,4 34,0 11,3 11,3 8.11
Teacher/ Medical care 153 23,5 21,6 33,3 5,9 15,7 8,10
Qerical/ Service 144 25,0 25,0 31,3 6,3 12,5 842
Retired/ Homemaker 99 15,2 24,2 21,2 15,2 24,2 7.85
Vocational/ Technical 60 25,0 20,0 25,0 15,0 15,0 7.95
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 40,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 8.20
Other 144 31,3 16,7 25,0 16,7 10,4 8.27
Householdincome
High 558 24,7 20,4 33,3 11,3 10,2 8,25
Average 570 247 26,3 20,0 14,2 14,7 8.18
Low 345 24,3 18,3 27,0 17,4 13,0 8,05
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 837 17,9 25,4 25,1 16,8 14,7 I 7.95
North America 492 28,0 18,9 28,0 14,6 10,4 _ 8,30
Britain 105 31,4 25,7 25,7 2,9 143 s 8,43
Scandinavia 72 16,7 29,2 37,5 4,2 12,5 S s 29
Asia 30 40,0 20,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 B 000
Other 69 47,8 13,0 26,1 8,7 4,3 _ 8,91
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 231 20,8 15,6 28,6 18,2 16,9 I 781
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 780 26,2 24,2 24,2 14,2 11,2 ] 8.26
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 579 21,2 23,8 30,1 12,4 12,4 ] 8.18

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



SIGNPOSTS (SERVICE SIGNS, WARNING

NOTICES)

Q.84. Pleaserate signposts(service signs, warning notices) in Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where
Oisveryunsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 0] 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1611 23,6 22,9 26,8 14,0 27 I s i
Nationality*
American 345 30,4 19,1 252 13,0 122 [ s
German 198 21,2 21,2 27,3 12,1 182 [ 5o
Canadian 132 27,3 15,9 34,1 18,2 45 [ 843
French 141 19,1 17,0 36,2 14,9 128 [ 506
Italian 147 18,4 245 24,5 14,3 18,4 [N o8
British 72 25,0 29,2 25,0 0,0 208 [N 521
Spanish 93 12,9 25,8 19,4 22,6 194 N s
Dutch 60 0,0 25,0 45,0 25,0 50 N ;90
Swedish 24 0,0 37,5 50,0 12,5 0,0 e g 25
Swiss 30 10,0 20,0 40,0 10,0 20,0 e 7,70
Norwegian 18 33,3 16,7 16,7 16,7 16,7 N s 33
Austrian 24 12,5 62,5 0,0 12,5 125 [ 513
Other 327 31,2 26,6 21,1 12,8 83 N 350
Transportation
Airline 1572 24,0 22,3 26,9 14,1 12,6 8,16
M/ SNorrdna 39 7,7 46,2 23,1 7,7 15,4 8,15
Type of trip+
Package tour 138 10,9 19,6 41,3 13,0 15,2 7.85
Individually-arranged tour 1380 24,1 23,5 26,1 13,9 12,4 8,18
Business-arranged tour 15 20,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 40,0 7,20
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1479 23,5 22,7 27,4 13,6 12,8 8,16
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 93 22,6 25,8 25,8 9,7 16,1 8,10
Visiting friends/ relatives 66 31,8 13,6 18,2 18,2 18,2 8,05
Education andtraining 39 23,1 23,1 38,5 15,4 0,0 8,54
Conference/ large meeting 12 25,0 25,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 8,50
Business/ small meeting 15 0,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 7.20
Other 15 20,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 40,0 7,60

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



REST AREAS/VIEWPOINTS

100%

0%

Q.85. Pleaseraterest areas/viewpointsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
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|

24.0%
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IlO 474 28,4
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REST AREAS/VIEWPOINTS

Q.85. Pleaseraterest areas/viewpointsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1668 28,4 22,3 23,7 11,7 13,8 ] 8,23
Gender
Male 693 26,8 27,3 22,9 11,3 11,7 8,32
Female 972 29,6 18,8 24,4 12,0 15,1 8.17
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 282 31,2 19,1 28,7 13,1 7,8 _ 8.40
25-34 years 559 30,1 21,6 23,6 12,5 122 s 8.30
35-44 years 276 28,3 27,5 20,3 13,8 10,1 _ 8,45
45-54 years 267 255 24,7 24,3 9,7 157 I s o
55yearsand older 269 25,7 19,3 20,8 8,9 25,3 ] 7.82
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 321 24,3 18,7 29,9 11,2 15,9 ] 8,10
Student 333 32,4 21,6 28,8 9,9 7,2 I 855
Other professionals 195 40,0 20,0 12,3 13,8 13,8 I 8.43
Managerial 162 18,5 27,8 315 14,8 74 s 8.17
Teacher/ Medical care 156 23,1 28,8 23,1 9,6 154 s 8,15
Qerical/ Service 135 35,6 20,0 17,8 11,1 15,6 I 831
Retired/ Homemaker 105 17,1 22,9 171 14,3 28,6 [ ] 7.46
Vocational/ Technical 60 25,0 15,0 25,0 20,0 150 s 7.80
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 33,3 50,0 0,0 0,0 16,7 8.83
Other 156 30,8 23,1 19,2 11,5 154 s 8.27
Householdincome
High 582 29,9 22,7 27,8 7,7 11,9 8,36
Average 606 29,7 24,8 15,3 14,4 15,8 8.20
Low 345 27,0 16,5 30,4 13,0 13,0 8,17
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 855 23,5 22,5 24,6 13,7 15,8 ] 8,04
North America 492 32,9 23,8 20,7 9,8 12,8 _ 841
Britain 120 35,0 15,0 32,5 7,5 10,0 _ 8,50
Scandinavia 84 28,6 25,0 35,7 3,6 7,1 ] 8.61
Asia 36 33,3 16,7 8,3 33,3 8,3 _ 8,33
Other 72 45,8 16,7 12,5 8,3 167 I s s
Educational level
Finished high school or less 234 28,2 23,1 19,2 11,5 17,9 8.10
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 819 30,8 21,2 24,2 12,1 11,7 8.28
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 594 25,3 23,2 24,7 11,6 15,2 8.20

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




REST AREAS/VIEWPOINTS

Q.85. Pleaseraterest areas/viewpointsin Iceland using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1668 28,4 22,3 23,7 11,7 13,8 I 8,23
Nationality*
American 345 34,8 24,3 18,3 7,8 14,8 _ 8.41
German 345 14,8 17,4 7,0 3,5 14,8 _ 7.88
Canadian 345 13,9 7.0 9,6 6,1 26 I s
French 345 7,0 5,2 13,0 7,8 6.1 7.78
Italian 345 10,4 10,4 13,0 7,0 5,2 _ 8.09
British 345 7,8 52 7,8 1,7 2,6 _ 8.48
Spanish 345 7,0 6,1 5,2 5,2 35 s 8.23
Dutch 345 0,9 2,6 9,6 1,7 3,5 _ 767
Swedish 345 1,7 1,7 5,2 0,0 0.0 8.60
Swiss 345 1,7 1,7 0,0 1,7 26 744
Norwegian 345 0,9 1,7 1,7 0,9 0,0 I 8,50
Austrian 345 3,5 1,7 1,7 0,9 0,0 I 9.00
Other 345 33,0 22,6 22,6 12,2 11,3 ] 8,36
Transportation 345
Airline 345 135,7 103,5 113,0 53,0 67,0 8,22
M/ SNorrona 345 1,7 4.3 1,7 3,5 0,0 8,38
Type of trip+ 345
Package tour 345 7,8 12,2 9,6 7,0 7,8 8,02
Individually-arranged tour 345 117,4 93,0 98,3 46,1 55,7 824
Business-arranged tour 345 1,7 1,7 0,0 0,0 1,7 8.00
Purpose of visit+ 345
Vacation/holiday 345 125,2 102,6 104,3 49,6 61,7 8,26
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 345 6,1 8,7 9,6 4.3 0,9 8.50
Visiting friends/ relatives 345 9,6 3,5 3,5 4,3 1,7 838
Education andtraining 345 2,6 2,6 4,3 1,7 0,0 854
Conference/ large meeting 345 1,7 0,0 0,9 0,9 0,0 8,75
Business/ small meeting 345 0,0 1,7 1,7 1,7 0,9 757
Other 345 0,9 0,0 1,7 0,9 0,9 7.40

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ROAD SYSTEM IN GENERAL

Q.86. Pleaseratetheroad systemin Iceland generalusing ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
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ROAD SYSTEM IN GENERAL

Q.86. Pleaseratetheroad systemin Iceland general using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery
unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1761 17,0 22,8 27,9 16,7 15,5 I 7.92
Gender
Male 738 16,7 23,2 30,5 15,0 14,6 7.96
Female 1020 171 22,6 26,2 17,9 16,2 7.88
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 297 14,5 17,2 32,3 12,5 23,6 _ 7,65
25-34 years 589 18,5 21,9 27,7 19,5 12,4 _ 7.96
35-44 years 292 16,1 27,1 27,4 20,5 8,9 _ 8,10
45-54 years 278 23,7 20,5 23,4 13,7 18,7 _ 7,95
55yearsand older 290 11,0 28,6 28,3 15,2 16,9 I 7.87
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 351 14,5 21,4 34,2 16,2 13,7 7.93
Student 348 18,1 15,5 35,3 13,8 17,2 7.88
Other professionals 204 25,0 20,6 20,6 23,5 10,3 8,10
Managerial 168 14,3 21,4 26,8 19,6 17,9 7.64
Teacher/ Medical care 162 111 27,8 315 14,8 14,8 7,78
Qerical/ Service 147 16,3 32,7 16,3 14,3 20,4 7.94
Retired/ Homemaker 120 10,0 27,5 27,5 20,0 15,0 7,88
Vocational/ Technical 63 14,3 23,8 23,8 9,5 28,6 7.62
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 66,7 0,0 16,7 16,7 8.17
Other 156 26,9 23,1 21,2 15,4 13,5 8,17
Householdincome
High 624 17,8 22,6 31,7 16,3 11,5 8,04
Average 627 17,2 24,9 24,9 14,8 18,2 7.89
Low 360 16,7 20,0 25,8 20,0 17,5 7,79
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 876 9,2 22,3 26,0 22,3 20,2 ] 751
North America 540 23,9 24,4 30,6 10,0 111 _ 8.32
Britain 132 27,3 18,2 34,1 6,8 13,6 _ 8,25
Scandinavia 90 16,7 23,3 43,3 6,7 10,0 _ 8,27
Asia 36 41,7 25,0 16,7 16,7 0,0 _ 8,92
Other 78 30,8 23,1 11,5 26,9 7,7 _ 8.35
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 249 10,8 22,9 26,5 16,9 22,9 ] 7,59
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 861 20,9 22,3 26,1 15,0 15,7 I 7.97
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 630 14,3 23,3 31,0 19,0 12,4 ] 7.97

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ROAD SYSTEM IN GENERAL

Q.86. Pleaseratetheroad systemin Iceland general using ascale of 0-10, where O isvery

unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1761 17,0 22,8 27,9 16,7 15,5 I 7.92
Nationality*
American 387 25,6 24.8 26,4 10,1 13,2 _ 8,29
German 207 8,7 21,7 29,0 23,2 17,4 _ 7.65
Canadian 141 29,8 19.1 42,6 6.4 21 I ses
French 147 6,1 14,3 26,5 26,5 26,5 _ 7.24
Italian 156 9,6 19,2 21,2 25,0 25,0 _ 7.37
British 102 20,6 26,5 35,3 59 11,8 _ 8.29
Spanish 93 0,0 19,4 19,4 19,4 41,9 _ 6,39
Dutch 63 0,0 19,0 57,1 14,3 9,5 _ 7.71
Swedish 30 10,0 20,0 40,0 20,0 100 s 8,00
Swiss 30 0,0 30,0 40,0 20,0 100 s 7,60
Norwegian 24 25,0 25,0 25,0 12,5 12,5 I 8,38
Austrian 27 0,0 44 .4 33,3 22,2 0,0 ] 8.22
Other 354 24,6 26,3 19,5 18,6 11,0 I 8.18
Transportation
Airline 1722 17,1 23,0 28,0 16,2 15,7 7,92
M/ SNorréna 39 15,4 15,4 23,1 38,5 77 7.92
Type of trip+
Package tour 177 6,8 18,6 39,0 25,4 10,2 7.75
Individually-arranged tour 1476 17,1 24,4 26,2 16,3 16,1 7.02
Business-arranged tour 18 0,0 16,7 33,3 0,0 50,0 6.67
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1611 16,8 22,5 29,2 16,4 15,1 7.94
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 108 13,9 25,0 36,1 19,4 5,6 8.14
Visiting friends/ relatives 81 14,8 29,6 22,2 18,5 14,8 7.78
Education andtraining 39 15,4 30,8 23,1 15,4 15,4 8.15
Gonference/ large meeting 18 0,0 33,3 16,7 33,3 16,7 767
Business/ small meeting 18 0,0 16,7 50,0 16,7 16,7 733
Other 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 7.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



SITES/REGIONS VISITED

100%

0%

Q.87. Didyou visit any of the following sites/regions?
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SITES/REGIONS VISITED
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SITES/REGIONS VISITED
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SITES/REGIONS VISITED
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SITES/REGIONS VISITED

Q.87. Didyou visit any of the following sites/regions?

|
The
surrounding Other
Number of municipalities Reykjanes -  sites/
answers Reykjavik South North West of Reykjavik East peninsula  regions
Count % % % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 774 96,5 74,0 52,3 48,4 47,7 48,4 43,4 477
Female 1131 95,0 69,2 48,5 48,3 46,4 42,2 37,4 37,9
Age
24 yearsandyounger 318 96,2 74,8 48,1 453 45,6 447 34,0 39,3
25-34 years 633 96,8 79,6 53,2 52,3 48,2 50,1 38,4 45,3
35-44 years 320 94,7 72,8 50,3 50,9 49,7 41,3 44,1 40,9
45-54 years 306 94,8 61,4 41,8 40,5 44,8 37,6 34,3 32,7
55yearsand older 316 94,0 59,2 51,6 47,5 45,9 43,4 50,3 46,2
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 393 96,2 67,9 43,5 46,6 47,3 36,6 38,2 38,9
Student 366 96,7 73,0 51,6 48,4 45,9 47,5 35,2 41,0
Other professionals 219 93,2 67,1 53,4 46,6 43,8 43,8 38,4 43,8
Managerial 171 91,2 71,9 49,1 43,9 50,9 43,9 49,1 47,4
Teacher/ Medical care 186 98,4 67,7 38,7 50,0 53,2 33,9 53,2 35,5
Qerical/ Service 159 96,2 86,8 75,5 56,6 52,8 66,0 41,5 37,7
Retired/ Homemaker 126 100,0 59,5 50,0 40,5 40,5 42,9 45,2 45,2
Vocational/ Technical 63 95,2 66,7 66,7 57,1 38,1 52,4 38,1 52,4
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 100,0 40,0 40,0 20,0 80,0 40,0 0,0 60,0
Other 171 94,7 80,7 45,6 57,9 42,1 49,1 351 45,6
Householdincome
High 681 94,7 63,9 44,1 45,4 48,9 35,7 40,1 41,0
Average 678 98,2 75,2 51,3 50,4 46,5 46,0 39,8 42,5
Low 378 93,7 75,4 58,7 53,2 48,4 53,2 45,2 42,1
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 918 96,1 83,7 67,3 60,8 44.8 63,1 42,8 52,6
North America 585 94,4 65,1 37,4 38,5 52,8 28,2 43,1 34,4
Britain 147 95,9 44,9 18,4 18,4 51,0 18,4 34,7 26,5
Scandinavia 117 92,3 46,2 28,2 33,3 38,5 25,6 20,5 20,5
Asia 42 100,0 50,0 28,6 42,9 57,1 42,9 14,3 28,6
Other 90 100,0 70,0 46,7 53,3 33,3 33,3 36,7 33,3
Educational level
Finished high school or less 255 97,6 81,2 61,2 54,1 37,6 61,2 31,8 49,4
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 936 96,5 69,2 48,4 47,1 47,8 42,3 40,4 39,1
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 690 93,9 70,4 49,6 48,7 49,1 42,2 41,7 42,6

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



SITES/REGIONS VISITED

Q.87. Didyou visit any of the following sites/regions?

|
The surrounding Other
Number of municipalities of Reykjanes - sites/
answers Reykjavik South Reykjavik peninsula West North East regions
Count % % % % % % % %
Total
Nationality
American 426 93,0 60,6 31,7 35,2 49,3 239 38,7 289
German 219 93,2 71,2 57,5 53,4 288 493 274 589
Canadian 150 96,0 66,0 440 40,0 58,0 38,0 46,0 40,0
French 153 94,1 92,2 64,7 47,1 41,2 588 373 56,9
Italian 159 98,1 96,2 84,9 62,3 49,1 84,9 453 585
British 114 97,4 447 15,8 21,1 526 15,8 421 289
Spanish 93 100,0 96,8 96,8 87,1 51,6 100,0 54,8 484
Dutch 63 95,2 71,4 61,9 71,4 61,9 52,4 42,9 47,6
Swedish 51 88,2 41,2 17,6 29,4 353 176 11,8 23,5
Swiss 33 90,9 72,7 72,7 63,6 545 636 72,7 72,7
Norwegian 30 100,0 30,0 50,0 40,0 40,0 30,0 30,0 30,0
Austrian 30 80,0 70,0 60,0 60,0 20,0 40,0 30,0 60,0
Other 387 100,0 75,2 47,3 54,3 50,4 43,4 419 349
Transportation
Airline 1869 95,8 70,9 49,8 48,0 472 43,7 39,3 41,1
M/ SNorréna 39 84,6 84,6 69,2 69,2 38,5 100,0 61,5 76,9
Type of trip+
Package tour 198 97,0 66,7 53,0 36,4 30,3 47,0 21,2 50,0
Individually-arranged tour 1590 95,8 73,0 51,5 50,2 49,2 458 42,8 421
Business-arranged tour 24 87,5 12,5 25,0 12,5 25,0 12,5 25,0 12,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1737 95,9 74,6 53,0 51,3 45,8 478 408 434
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 111 100,0 45,9 37,8 40,5 51,4 21,6 43,2 324
Visiting friends/ relatives 87 96,6 41,4 31,0 37,9 51,7 31,0 34,55 517
Education andtraining 42 100,0 57,1 28,6 35,7 64,3 7,1 28,6 429
Conference/ large meeting 24 100,0 0,0 25,0 12,5 50,0 0,0 25,0 0,0
Business/ small meeting 21 85,7 28,6 28,6 42,9 857 286 28,6 0,0
Other 15 100,0 80,0 60,0 80,0 100,0 60,0 80,0 100,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsisnot calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN REYKJAVIK

Q.88. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Reykjavik acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 14% 03% ggo
I Toomany (5) 153 8,8
IRather many (4) 429 24,7
Acceptable (3) 1122 64,7
24,7%
Rather few (2) 24 14
Toofew (1) 6 0,3
Number of responses 1734 100,0
Number of respondents 1734 77,1 64.7%
Did not answer 516 22,9
Total 2250 100,0
1 2 3 4 5

Mean 3,40
Standard deviation 0,68
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN REYKJAVIK

Q.88. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Reykjavik acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1734 33,6 64,7 1,7 _ 3,40
Gender
Male 696 33,2 64,2 2,6 3,38
Female 1035 33,9 64,9 1,2 342
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 288 38,9 58,7 2,4 _ 3.45
25-34 years 580 37,2 60,9 1,9 ] 3,46
35-44 years 287 28,9 71,1 0,0 _ 3,38
45-54 years 284 25,4 72,5 2,1 _ 3.28
55yearsand older 283 31,8 66,1 2,1 ] 3.35
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 360 30,8 67,5 1,7 ] 338
Student 339 42,5 54,0 3,5 ] 3.49
Other professionals 198 30,3 68,2 15 . s
Managerial 150 26,0 72,0 2,0 I 334
Teacher/ Medical care 171 29,8 70,2 0,0 P 335
Qerical/ Service 147 28,6 69,4 2,0 R
Retired/ Homemaker 120 35,0 65,0 0,0 - 33
Vocational/ Technical 51 52,9 47,1 0,0 . s
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 s 317
Other 153 35,3 62,7 2,0 . ;3
Household income*
High 633 24,6 71,6 3,8 I s 2o
Average 630 36,2 63,8 0,0 ] 347
Low 327 43,1 56,9 0,0 _ 3,50
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 801 45,3 52,4 2,2 ] 3,55
North America 555 23,8 74,6 1,6 _ 3.26
Britain 138 15,2 84,8 0,0 e sy
Scandinavia 102 32,4 64,7 2,9 ] 3.41
Asia 39 15,4 84,6 0,0 _ 3.15
Other 90 30,0 70,0 0,0 _ 3.43
Educational level
Finished high school or less 213 42,3 54,9 2,8 3,46
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 882 32,3 66,0 1,7 3.39
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 618 33,0 65,5 15 3.40

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN REYKJAVIK

Q.88. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Reykjavik acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1734 33,6 64,7 1,7 _ 3,40
Nationality*
American 399 22,6 76,7 0,8 ] 3.26
German 159 62,3 34,0 3,8 _ 3,74
Canadian 141 23,4 72,3 4.3 _ 3,19
French 141 76,6 23,4 0,0 _ 3.87
Italian 144 25,0 70,8 4,2 I 331
British 114 15,8 84,2 0,0 _ 3,18
Spanish 93 32,3 67,7 0,0 I 3.39
Dutch 57 36,8 57,9 53 _ 347
Swedish 45 20,0 80,0 0,0 [ EEE
Swiss 15 40,0 40,0 20,0 I 320
Norwegian 30 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 350
Austrian 24 50,0 50,0 0,0 ] 3.50
Other 372 28,2 71,0 0,8 L EP
Transportation
Airline 1704 33,6 64,8 1,6 3.41
M/ SNorrdna 30 30,0 60,0 10,0 3.20
Type of trip+
Package tour 192 40,6 59,4 0,0 3,56
Individually-arranged tour 1449 33,7 64,2 2,1 3.40
Business-arranged tour 21 0,0 100,0 0,0 3,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1584 33,7 64,4 1,9 3,40
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 38,2 58,8 2,9 341
Visiting friends/ relatives 84 50,0 46,4 3,6 3,71
Education andtraining 39 38,5 61,5 0,0 346
Conference/ large meeting 24 25,0 75,0 0,0 3.25
Business/ small meeting 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 3,50
Other 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 3.60

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GULLFOSS

Q.89. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Gullfossacceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 1,000/0'4%
17,7%
IToo many (5) 258 17,7
IRathermany(4) 480 33,0
Acceptable (3) 696 47,8
Rather few (2) 15 1,0
Toofew (1) 6 0,4 478%
Number of responses 1455 100,0
Number of respondents 1455 64,7 33.0%
Did not answer 795 35,3
Total 2250 100,0
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,67
Standard deviation 0,79
5 -
367
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GULLFOSS

Q.89. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Gullfossacceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1455 50,7 47,8 14 _ 3.67
Gender*
Male 582 54,1 454 05 D
Female 870 48,3 49,7 2,1 D 62
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 234 51,3 45,3 3,4 _ 3.69
25-34 years 513 52,6 47,2 0,2 I 3,73
35-44 years 232 57,3 41,4 13 _ 3,77
45-54 years 238 51,3 47,5 13 _ 3.64
55yearsand older 229 39,3 58,1 2,6 ] 3.41
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 276 43,5 55,4 11 ] 3,53
Student 276 54,3 43,5 2,2 ] 3,77
Other professionals 171 50,9 47,4 1,8 P 2
Managerial 132 54,5 45,5 0,0 I 3,70
Teacher/ Medical care 165 50,9 47,3 18 . 362
Qerical/ Service 129 53,5 442 2,3 I : 0
Retired/ Homemaker 90 36,7 63,3 0,0 . a7
Vocational/ Technical 45 60,0 40,0 0,0 P 87
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 P 380
Other 129 58,1 39,5 2,3 I 2
Household income*
High 525 41,7 54,9 3,4 _ 3,51
Average 519 48,6 50,9 0,6 ] 3.64
Low 297 65,7 34,3 0,0 _ 3.92
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 720 64,2 354 0,4 ] 387
North America 432 36,1 61,1 2,8 _ 3.44
Britain 96 43,8 56,3 0,0 e s s
Scandinavia 78 34,6 61,5 3.8 ] 3,38
Asia 36 58,3 33,3 8,3 _ 3,58
Other 84 35,7 64,3 0,0 s s
Educational level
Finished high school or less 174 56,9 41,4 1,7 3,69
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 735 50,6 47,8 1,6 3.66
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 528 48,9 50,0 11 3.66

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GULLFOSS

Q.89. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Gullfossacceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1455 50,7 47,8 14 _ 3.67
Nationality*
American 294 33,7 64,3 2,0 I 3.42
German 132 75,0 25,0 0,0 I 4,05
Canadian 117 41,0 53,8 51 I 3,44
French 120 80,0 17,5 2,5 _ 4,05
Italian 144 50,0 50,0 0,0 s 3
British 78 38,5 61,5 0,0 _ 3,54
Spanish 93 61,3 38,7 0,0 I 3,71
Dutch 60 55,0 45,0 0,0 _ 3,70
Swedish 42 28,6 71,4 0,0 D 336
Swiss 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 I s
Norwegian 24 37,5 62,5 0,0 P 350
Austrian 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 420
Other 324 50,0 48,1 1,9 I 360
Transportation*
Airline 1425 50,7 47,8 1,5 3,67
M/ SNorrdna 30 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,70
Type of trip+
Package tour 153 54,9 45,1 0,0 378
Individually-arranged tour 1239 51,6 46,7 1,7 3.66
Business-arranged tour 12 0,0 100,0 0,0 3,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1365 51,2 47,3 15 367
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 78 38,5 61,5 0,0 358
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 63,2 36,8 0,0 384
Education andtraining 24 62,5 375 0,0 375
Conference/ large meeting 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 3,17
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 375
Other 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 4,20

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GEYSIR

Q.90. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Geysir acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 24% 04%
IToo many (5) 318 21,6
I Rather many (4) 477 324
Acceptable (3) 633 43,1
Rather few (2) 36 2,4
43,1%
Toofew (1) 6 0,4
Number of responses 1470 100,0
Number of respondents 1470 65,3
Did not answer 780 34,7
Total 2250 100,0
®
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,72
Standard deviation 0,84
5 -
3,72
3,33 =
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GEYSIR

Q.90. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Geysir acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1470 54,1 43,1 2,9 _ 372
Gender
Male 585 54,4 43,1 2,6 3.72
Female 882 53,7 43,2 3,1 3,72
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 249 55,8 38,2 6,0 _ 3,75
25-34 years 510 58,6 39,8 1,6 ] 381
35-44 years 236 57,6 40,7 1,7 _ 3,79
45-54 years 238 47,1 50,0 29 _ 3,62
55yearsand older 228 45,2 51,3 3,5 ] 3,53
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 285 51,6 45,3 3,2 ] 357
Student 282 59,6 36,2 4,3 I 3.81
Other professionals 171 61,4 38,6 0,0 P 305
Managerial 135 46,7 46,7 6,7 ] 362
Teacher/ Medical care 159 54,7 43,4 19 L R
Qerical/ Service 129 51,2 46,5 2,3 R
Retired/ Homemaker 93 48,4 51,6 0,0 P s
Vocational/ Technical 42 71,4 21,4 7,1 I 200
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 367
Other 126 47,6 52,4 0,0 I 67
Household income*
High 525 45,1 51,4 3.4 _ 3,58
Average 522 51,7 47,1 11 ] 3.70
Low 294 68,4 27,6 4.1 _ 397
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 732 64,8 32,8 25 I 3,90
North America 435 42,8 55,2 2,1 _ 3,54
Britain 105 48,6 51,4 0,0 [ ] 3.60
Scandinavia 75 44,0 48,0 8,0 ] 3,52
Asia 36 50,0 33,3 16,7 _ 3.50
Other 78 38,5 57,7 3.8 _ 3,62
Educational level
Finished high school or less 180 56,7 38,3 50 373
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 747 53,4 43,4 3,2 3.70
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 525 53,7 44,6 1,7 3.74

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT GEYSIR

Q.90. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Geysir acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1470 54,1 43,1 2,9 _ 372
Nationality*
American 300 39,0 59,0 2,0 ] 3,51
German 132 70,5 25,0 4,5 I 4,05
Canadian 117 48,7 43,6 7,7 _ 3,49
French 123 78,0 17,1 4.9 _ 4,00
Italian 147 57,1 42,9 0,0 _ 3,88
British 81 37,0 63,0 0,0 _ 3.44
Spanish 93 54,8 452 0,0 I 368
Dutch 60 50,0 45,0 50 _ 3.60
Swedish 39 46,2 53,8 0,0 D 62
Swiss 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 I s 60
Norwegian 24 37,5 62,5 0,0 P 350
Austrian 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 L R
Other 321 58,9 374 3,7 . s
Transportation
Airline 1437 54,1 43,0 2,9 3,72
M/ SNorrdna 33 54,5 45,5 0,0 3,73
Type of trip+
Package tour 153 52,9 43,1 3,9 3.80
Individually-arranged tour 1248 55,0 42,1 2,9 372
Business-arranged tour 12 25,0 75,0 0,0 3,25
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1377 53,4 44,0 2,6 373
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 78 38,5 57,7 3,8 3 50
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 63,2 31,6 53 384
Education andtraining 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 417
Conference/ large meeting 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 3,33
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 4.00
Other 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 4,20

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT PINGVELLIR

NATIONAL PARK

Q.91. Didyoufind the number of visitorsat bingvellir National Park acceptable, too many or too

few?
|
Count % 58% 0.9% 12.8%

IToo many (5) 180 12,8

I Rather many (4) 381 27,1
Acceptable (3) 753 53,5
Rather few (2) 81 5,8
Toofew (1) 12 0,9 27,1%
Number of responses 1407 100,0
Number of respondents 1407 62,5 53,5%
Did not answer 843 37,5
Total 2250 100,0

1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,45
Standard deviation 0,82
5 -
345
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis

calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT PINGVELLIR

NATIONAL PARK

Q.91. Didyoufind the number of visitorsat bingvellir National Park acceptable, too many ortoo

few?
]

Number of

answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few

Count % % %
Total 1407 39,9 53,5 6,6 _ 3.45
Gender
Male 561 39,0 53,5 7,5 3,40
Female 843 40,6 53,4 6,0 3.49
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 238 46,2 45,4 8,4 _ 3,52
25-34 years 492 43,5 50,4 6,1 ] 3,53
35-44 years 224 35,7 56,7 7,6 _ 3,38
45-54 years 224 29,9 61,2 8,9 _ 3.29
55yearsand older 220 39,5 57,7 2,7 I 3.43
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 276 29,3 64,1 6,5 ] 3.30
Student 279 48,4 43,0 8,6 I 3,53
Other professionals 165 47,3 49,1 3,6 P 364
Managerial 123 41,5 48,8 9,8 I 337
Teacher/ Medical care 153 33,3 62,7 3.9 I 339
Qerical/ Service 120 35,0 47,5 17,5 I 330
Retired/ Homemaker 90 40,0 60,0 0,0 P 350
Vocational/ Technical 33 63,6 36,4 0,0 I 3o
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 40,0 40,0 20,0 . s 0
Other 126 38,1 61,9 0,0 I ;5o
Household income*
High 516 32,0 59,9 8,1 [ RN
Average 495 37,6 57,0 55 I 3.45
Low 276 55,4 40,2 4,3 _ 3,66
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 693 49,8 42,4 7.8 ] 3,56
North America 420 28,6 65,7 57 _ 333
Britain 102 23,5 76,5 0,0 B s
Scandinavia 72 33,3 58,3 8,3 ] 3.29
Asia 36 33,3 58,3 8,3 _ 333
Other 78 42,3 53,8 3.8 _ 3,58
Educational level
Finished high school or less 165 47,3 47,3 55 351
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 705 38,3 52,8 8,9 3.41
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 519 38,7 57,8 3,5 348

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT PINGVELLIR

NATIONAL PARK

Q.91. Didyoufind the number of visitorsat bingvellir National Park acceptable, too many ortoo

few?
|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1407 39,9 53,5 6,6 _ 3.45
Nationality*
American 282 25,5 68,1 6,4 ] 3,28
German 129 67,4 30,2 2,3 _ 3.84
Canadian 123 31,7 61,0 7,3 I 3,34
French 102 76,5 20,6 29 _ 3.97
Italian 141 42,6 48,9 8,5 I 3.43
British 78 11,5 84,6 3,8 _ 3.08
Spanish 90 40,0 40,0 20,0 I 333
Dutch 60 40,0 50,0 10,0 _ 3,40
Swedish 39 30,8 69,2 0,0 L EEN
Swiss 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 I 420
Norwegian 21 42,9 57,1 0,0 PR
Austrian 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 ] 3.80
Other 312 35,6 57,7 6,7 L
Transportation*
Airline 1377 39,7 53,6 6,8 P
M/ SNorrdna 30 50,0 50,0 0,0 s 380
Type of trip+
Package tour 150 40,0 56,0 4,0 3.46
Individually-arranged tour 1185 40,3 52,9 6,8 3.45
Business-arranged tour 15 40,0 60,0 0,0 3.60
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1326 40,0 53,4 6,6 3.45
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 75 24,0 68,0 8,0 3.20
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 42,1 47,4 10,5 3,53
Education andtraining 24 375 62,5 0,0 3,50
Conference/ large meeting 15 20,0 80,0 0,0 3,20
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 4.00
Other 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 3.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT JOKULSARLON

Q.92. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Bkulsarl6n (Gacier Lagoon) acceptable, too many or

toofew?
|
Count % 4,6%0.8% 11.3%

IToo many (5) 126 11,3

I Rather many (4) 318 28,6
Acceptable (3) 609 54,7
Rather few (2) 51 4,6
Toofew (1) 9 0,8 286%
Number of responses 1113 100,0
Number of respondents 1113 495 54.7%
Did not answer 1137 50,5
Total 2250 100,0

1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,45
Standard deviation 0,78
5 -
345
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT JOKULSARLON

Q.92. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Bkulsarlon (Jacier Lagoon) acceptable, too many or

toofew?
]

Number of

answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few

Count % % %
Total 1113 39,9 54,7 54 _ 3.45
Gender
Male 462 41,6 51,9 6,5 3,45
Female 648 38,9 56,5 4,6 345
Age
24 yearsandyounger 181 40,3 51,4 8,3 3,40
25-34 years 418 42,6 51,7 57 3,52
35-44 years 181 42,0 53,6 4.4 348
45-54 years 158 36,7 60,8 2,5 341
55yearsand older 169 33,1 61,5 53 333
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 210 28,6 64,3 7,1 ] 3.26
Student 213 45,1 49,3 5,6 ] 3.49
Other professionals 126 50,0 47,6 2,4 T
Managerial 102 41,2 58,8 0,0 ] 359
Teacher/ Medical care 90 36,7 60,0 3.3 P 350
Qerical/ Service 126 40,5 50,0 9,5 I 20
Retired/ Homemaker 69 30,4 65,2 4,3 I 330
Vocational/ Technical 30 30,0 70,0 0,0 I 340
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 P 400
Other 108 50,0 444 5,6 I s
Household income*
High 345 33,9 60,0 6,1 P 3
Average 411 35,0 62,8 2,2 I 3.40
Low 249 51,8 41,0 7,2 _ 367
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 645 47,9 47,0 51 ] 3,56
North America 309 27,2 65,0 7,8 _ 3.26
Britain 39 15,4 84,6 0,0 s s
Scandinavia 36 16,7 75,0 8,3 I 3.00
Asia 24 75,0 25,0 0,0 _ 388
Other 54 33,3 66,7 0,0 _ 3,50
Educational level
Finished high school or less 153 41,2 51,0 7,8 337
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 555 39,5 54,1 6,5 3.44
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 390 39,2 57,7 3,1 348

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT JOKULSARLON

Q.92. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Bkulsarlon (Gacier Lagoon) acceptable, too many or

toofew?
|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1113 39,9 54,7 54 _ 3.45
Nationality*
American 201 23,9 71,6 4,5 ] 3,24
German 108 58,3 33,3 8,3 _ 3,67
Canadian 93 32,3 54,8 12,9 I 3,26
French 105 80,0 17,1 29 _ 4,14
Italian 138 47,8 50,0 2,2 S 350
British 33 0,0 100,0 0,0 _ 3.00
Spanish 93 29,0 71,0 0,0 I 332
Dutch 51 23,5 70,6 59 _ 3,29
Swedish 9 0,0 100,0 0,0 I : 00
Swiss 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 I
Norwegian 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Austrian 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 ] 3.83
Other 243 38,3 54,3 7.4 L PP
Transportation*
Airline 1077 40,4 54,6 5,0 ] 3.46
M/ SNorrdna 36 25,0 58,3 16,7 . 37
Type of trip+
Package tour 123 39,0 58,5 2,4 3,46
Individually-arranged tour 936 40,4 54,2 54 346
Business-arranged tour 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 3,33
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1068 39,9 55,1 51 3.45
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 30 30,0 70,0 0,0 3.40
Visiting friends/ relatives 36 41,7 41,7 16,7 3,42
Education andtraining 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Other 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 4,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN AKUREYRI

Q.93. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Akureyriacceptable,too manyortoo few?

|
Count % 12%  48%
13,6%
IToo many (5) 48 4.8
I Rather many (4) 147 14,8
Acceptable (3) 651 65,6
Rather few (2) 135 13,6
Toofew (1) 12 1,2
Number of responses 993 100,0
Number of respondents 993 441
Did not answer 1257 55,9
Total 2250 100,0 656%
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,08

Standard deviation 0,72
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN AKUREYRI

Q.93. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Akureyriacceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 993 19,6 65,6 14,8 _ 3,08
Gender
Male 432 22,9 61,1 16,0 3,11
Female 558 17,2 68,8 14,0 3.06
Age
24 yearsandyounger 177 23,7 62,7 13,6 3.18
25-34 years 368 18,5 65,5 16,0 3,07
35-44 years 160 20,6 64,4 15,0 3,06
45-54 years 135 14,1 67,4 18,5 2.95
55yearsand older 144 20,8 68,8 10,4 3,13
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 171 8,8 70,2 21,1 [ 2,88
Student 204 20,6 66,2 13,2 ] 3,15
Other professionals 126 214 69,0 9,5 I 300
Managerial 102 32,4 64,7 29 I 341
Teacher/ Medical care 72 25,0 58,3 16,7 . a3
Qerical/ Service 120 12,5 60,0 27,5 I oss
Retired/ Homemaker 48 12,5 75,0 12,5 I 05
Vocational/ Technical 36 33,3 41,7 25,0 D v
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 P 367
Other 81 22,2 74,1 3,7 I o
Household income*
High 321 15,0 67,3 17,8 T
Average 363 13,2 75,2 11,6 ] 3.04
Low 225 33,3 53,3 13,3 _ 3.25
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 597 24,1 58,8 17,1 I 312
North America 255 11,8 75,3 12,9 _ 3.00
Britain 27 22,2 77,8 0,0 _ 333
Scandinavia 36 0,0 83,3 16,7 [ ] 275
Asia 18 16,7 50,0 33,3 _ 3.00
Other 54 22,2 77,8 0,0 _ 3,28
Educational level
Finished high school or less 141 25,5 55,3 191 3,09
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 504 17,9 65,5 16,7 3.06
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 342 19,3 70,2 10,5 311

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN AKUREYRI

Q.93. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Akureyriacceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 993 19,6 65,6 14,8 _ 3,08
Nationality*
American 159 7,5 79,2 13,2 ] 2,92
German 90 26,7 63,3 10,0 _ 3.23
Canadian 81 18,5 63,0 18,5 I 3,00
French 105 65,7 34,3 0,0 _ 3.86
Italian 132 9,1 68,2 22,7 D os5
British 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 _ 3.33
Spanish 87 3,4 72,4 24,1 _ 2,76
Dutch 42 14,3 71,4 14,3 _ 3.07
Swedish 9 0,0 100,0 0,0 I : 00
Swiss 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Norwegian 15 20,0 80,0 0,0 I 320
Austrian 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 I 3.60
Other 231 15,6 66,2 18,2 I 300
Transportation
Airline 969 20,1 65,0 14,9 3.09
M/ SNorrdna 24 0,0 87,5 12,5 2,88
Type of trip+
Package tour 111 27,0 64,9 8,1 3.24
Individually-arranged tour 849 18,4 66,4 15,2 3.06
Business-arranged tour 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 942 19,1 65,9 15,0 3,08
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 39 23,1 76,9 0,0 323
Visiting friends/ relatives 36 25,0 50,0 25,0 202
Education andtraining 15 20,0 60,0 20,0 3.00
Conference/ large meeting 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 3,00
Business/ small meeting 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 3.00
Other 9 0,0 100,0 0,0 3.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SKAFTAFELL

Q.94. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Skaftafell acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 8206 09% g8y
IToo many (5) 90 8,8
I Rather many (4) 195 19,0
Acceptable (3) 648 632 19.0%
Rather few (2) 84 8,2
Toofew (1) 9 0,9
Number of responses 1026 100,0
Number of respondents 1026 45,6
Did not answer 1224 54,4
Total 2250  100,0 oozt
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,27

Standard deviation 0,77

5 -
3,27
3,09
e |\ €aN
1 T 1
Winter 15/716 Summer '16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SKAFTAFELL

Q.94. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Skaftafell acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1026 27,8 63,2 9,1 _ 3,27
Gender
Male 441 29,3 60,5 10,2 3,27
Female 582 26,8 64,9 8,2 3,27
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 176 29,5 63,1 7,4 _ 3,27
25-34 years 405 31,6 60,5 7.9 ] 3,36
35-44 years 170 21,8 65,9 12,4 _ 3,16
45-54 years 138 26,8 62,3 10,9 _ 3,19
55yearsand older 134 20,9 70,1 9,0 I 3.14
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 192 17,2 70,3 12,5 I 3.11
Student 198 30,3 62,1 7,6 ] 3.30
Other professionals 111 40,5 56,8 2,7 . s
Managerial 99 36,4 57,6 6,1 I 330
Teacher/ Medical care 93 38,7 48,4 12,9 I s
Qerical/ Service 123 19,5 63,4 17,1 I :ov
Retired/ Homemaker 51 11,8 88,2 0,0 I s
Vocational/ Technical 27 22,2 77,8 0,0 [ R
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 350
Other 99 30,3 60,6 9,1 D sy
Household income*
High 318 20,8 69,8 9,4 I s
Average 384 22,7 70,3 7,0 ] 3.23
Low 222 446 47,3 8,1 _ 354
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 621 32,9 58,5 8,7 I 335
North America 264 19,3 70,5 10,2 _ 3.10
Britain 39 30,8 69,2 0,0 e s ss
Scandinavia 27 22,2 55,6 22,2 I 3.11
Asia 18 0,0 66,7 33,3 _ 267
Other 51 23,5 76,5 0,0 _ 3,35
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 144 25,0 60,4 14,6 I 313
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 519 27,2 62,4 10,4 ] 3.24
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 354 28,8 66,1 51 I 335

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SKAFTAFELL

Q.94. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Skaftafell acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 1026 27,8 63,2 9,1 _ 3,27
Nationality*
American 162 13,0 79,6 7,4 ] 3,06
German 99 30,3 57,6 12,1 ] 3,27
Canadian 90 26,7 56,7 16,7 ] 3,10
French 102 82,4 17,6 0,0 _ 4,12
Italian 135 15,6 68,9 15,6 s 07
British 30 20,0 80,0 0,0 _ 3.30
Spanish 84 14,3 82,1 3,6 I 311
Dutch 48 25,0 75,0 0,0 _ 344
Swedish 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 I : 00
Swiss 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 [ EEE
Norwegian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 350
Austrian 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 I 3.60
Other 240 23,8 65,0 11,3 I 2
Transportation
Airline 1002 28,1 62,9 9,0 327
M/ SNorrdna 24 12,5 75,0 12,5 3.00
Type of trip+
Package tour 126 35,7 59,5 4,8 3,40
Individually-arranged tour 855 27,4 62,5 10,2 3.25
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 990 27,3 63,3 9,4 3.26
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 27 22,2 66,7 11,1 322
Visiting friends/ relatives 30 30,0 50,0 20,0 3.30
Education andtraining 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 367
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 4.00
Other 12 25,0 75,0 0,0 350

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SNAFELLSNES

NATIONAL PARK

Q.95. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin SnaefellsnesNational Park acceptable, too many ortoo

few?
|
Count %
IToo many (5) 84 8,6
I Rather many (4) 129 13,2
Acceptable (3) 609 62,3
Rather few (2) 138 14,1
Toofew (1) 18 1,8
Number of responses 978 100,0
Number of respondents 978 43,5
Did not answer 1272 56,5
Total 2250 100,0
1
Mean
5 -
299 313
e |\ 2N
1 1
Winter 15/°16 Summer 16

18%  g86%
14,1%

62,3%

3,13
Standard deviation 0,82

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis

calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SNAFELLSNES

NATIONAL PARK

Q.95. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin SnaefellsnesNational Park acceptable, too many ortoo

few?
|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 978 21,8 62,3 16,0 _ 313
Gender
Male 411 27,0 55,5 17,5 3,17
Female 564 18,1 67,0 14,9 3.10
Age
24 yearsandyounger 174 23,6 62,1 14 .4 3,17
25-34 years 370 19,2 62,4 18,4 3,08
35-44 years 156 19,9 58,3 21,8 3,08
45-54 years 124 21,0 65,3 13,7 3.10
55yearsand older 151 27,2 64,9 7.9 3.21
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 180 10,0 70,0 20,0 I 2,92
Student 186 24,2 59,7 16,1 I 3.16
Other professionals 117 28,2 56,4 15,4 [ EE
Managerial 90 30,0 63,3 6,7 P 33y
Teacher/ Medical care 93 19,4 71,0 9,7 . 3
Qerical/ Service 99 21,2 51,5 27,3 I : 00
Retired/ Homemaker 51 23,5 70,6 59 P 0
Vocational/ Technical 30 30,0 50,0 20,0 I 330
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 P 350
Other 93 22,6 67,7 9,7 I s
Householdincome
High 327 16,5 69,7 13,8 3.07
Average 369 20,3 65,0 14,6 3.11
Low 198 31,8 47,0 21,2 3,24
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 561 27,3 54,5 18,2 ] 3.20
North America 264 13,6 71,6 14,8 _ 208
Britain 42 214 78,6 0,0 ] 321
Scandinavia 18 16,7 66,7 16,7 I 3.00
Asia 24 0,0 100,0 0,0 _ 3.00
Other 60 20,0 65,0 15,0 I 3.15
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 117 28,2 61,5 10,3 ] 3.26
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 507 20,1 59,8 20,1 [ ] 307
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 342 21,9 65,8 12,3 ] 3.17

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SNAFELLSNES

NATIONAL PARK

Q.95. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin SnaefellsnesNational Park acceptable, too many ortoo

few?
|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 978 21,8 62,3 16,0 _ 313
Nationality*
American 162 5,6 79,6 14,8 [ 2,89
German 87 37,9 34,5 27,6 ] 3,28
Canadian 96 25,0 53,1 21,9 ] 2,97
French 96 78,1 18,8 3,1 _ 4,09
Italian 105 8,6 80,0 11,4 I 05
British 45 13,3 80,0 6,7 _ 3.07
Spanish 84 7,1 75,0 17,9 _ 2,89
Dutch 45 20,0 46,7 33,3 _ 3,00
Swedish <5
Swiss 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 I 200
Norwegian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 350
Austrian 15 20,0 60,0 20,0 I : 00
Other 225 12,0 72,0 16,0 I o
Transportation
Airline 957 21,6 62,1 16,3 312
M/ SNorrdna 21 28,6 71,4 0,0 3.43
Type of trip+ 114
Package tour 108 22,2 72,2 5,6 333
Individually-arranged tour 822 21,2 61,7 17,2 3.10
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 936 215 62,2 16,3 3.12
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 8,3 75,0 16,7 2,92
Visiting friends/ relatives 36 25,0 33,3 41,7 283
Education andtraining 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 350

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT DETTIFOSS

Q.96. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Dettifossacceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 6.8% 31% 9,6%
IToo many (5) 93 9,6
I Rather many (4) 216 22,4
Acceptable (3) 561 58,1
22,4%

Rather few (2) 66 6,8
Toofew (1) 30 3,1
Number of responses 966 100,0
Number of respondents 966 42,9

Did not answer 1284 57,1 58 1%
Total 2250 100,0

1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,29
Standard deviation 0,85
5 -
329
3,07 -
emmpmm \ean
1 )
Winter 15/°16 Summer '16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis

calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS AT DETTIFOSS

Q.96. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Dettifossacceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 966 32,0 58,1 9,9 I 3,29
Gender
Male 417 35,3 55,4 9,4 3,29
Female 546 29,1 60,4 10,4 3.28
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 185 29,2 53,5 17,3 _ 3,10
25-34 years 354 35,6 56,2 8,2 I 3.41
35-44 years 150 31,3 60,0 8,7 _ 3,32
45-54 years 133 27,8 63,2 9,0 _ 3.20
55yearsand older 135 28,9 63,7 7.4 ] 3,21
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 162 20,4 72,2 7,4 ] 3.20
Student 207 31,9 53,6 14,5 I 3,19
Other professionals 105 37,1 54,3 8,6 L EPE
Managerial 87 31,0 58,6 10,3 I 331
Teacher/ Medical care 78 34,6 61,5 3.8 - s
Qerical/ Service 114 23,7 57,9 18,4 D i3
Retired/ Homemaker 54 33,3 66,7 0,0 . 333
Vocational/ Technical 33 45,5 54,5 0,0 e 362
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 P 367
Other 93 48,4 45,2 6,5 L KR
Household income*
High 303 26,7 64,4 8,9 L PR
Average 354 30,5 61,0 8,5 ] 331
Low 216 417 50,0 8,3 _ 3.42
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 585 38,5 50,3 11,3 I 337
North America 243 22,2 69,1 8,6 _ 3.14
Britain 33 18,2 81,8 0,0 I s
Scandinavia 27 22,2 55,6 22,2 [ ] 2.89
Asia 21 42,9 429 14,3 _ 343
Other 51 11,8 88,2 0,0 _ 3,24
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 135 33,3 53,3 13,3 ] 3.22
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 492 29,3 59,1 11,6 ] 3.22
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 327 34,9 58,7 6,4 ] 3.40

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




NUMBER OF VISITORS AT DETTIFOSS

Q.96. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsat Dettifossacceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 966 32,0 58,1 9,9 I 3,29
Nationality*
American 156 17,3 73,1 9,6 ] 3,00
German 84 42,9 50,0 7,1 _ 3,50
Canadian 72 33,3 54,2 12,5 ] 3,21
French 102 76,5 17,6 59 _ 3.97
Italian 129 27,9 58,1 14,0 P
British 27 11,1 88,9 0,0 _ 311
Spanish 87 27,6 65,5 6,9 ] 3.24
Dutch 48 31,3 56,3 12,5 _ 331
Swedish 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 e 367
Swiss 50,0 0,0 50,0 I : 00
Norwegian 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Austrian 15 20,0 20,0 60,0 I 260
Other 222 23,0 68,9 8,1 I 323
Transportation*
Airline 939 32,3 57,5 10,2 3.29
M/ SNorrdna 27 22,2 77,8 0,0 3,22
Type of trip+
Package tour 108 27,8 63,9 8,3 3,28
Individually-arranged tour 825 32,0 57,8 10,2 3.29
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 918 31,7 58,5 9,8 3.29
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 25,0 58,3 16,7 308
Visiting friends/ relatives 33 45,5 27,3 27,3 3.18
Education andtraining 15 20,0 80,0 0,0 3.20
Gonference/ large meeting
Business/ small meeting 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 333
Other 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 3.67

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN MYVATN

Q.97. Didyoufind the number of visitorsin Myvatn acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Count %
IToo many (5) 108 11,2
I Rather many (4) 207 21,4
Acceptable (3) 594 61,5
Rather few (2) 42 4,3
Toofew (1) 15 1,6
Number of responses 966 100,0
Number of respondents 966 42,9
Did not answer 1284 57,1
Total 2250 100,0
5 -
3,36
3,06 —
g |\ €aN
1
Winter 15/°16 Summer '16

0,
43% 1.6% 11,2%

21,4%

61,5%

Mean 3,36
Standard deviation 0,80

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis

calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN MYVATN

Q.97. Didyoufind the number of visitorsin Myvatn acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 966 32,6 61,5 5,9 ] 3,36
Gender
Male 432 347 59,0 6,3 3,36
Female 531 30,5 63,8 5,6 3.36
Age
24 yearsandyounger 181 35,9 58,6 55 3.40
25-34 years 363 35,3 57,6 7,2 3,40
35-44 years 145 31,0 66,2 2,8 3.37
45-54 years 131 22,9 71,0 6,1 321
55yearsand older 137 29,9 63,5 6,6 3.30
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 159 17,0 73,6 9,4 I 3.11
Student 207 34,8 59,4 5,8 I 341
Other professionals 111 29,7 67,6 2,7 I 30
Managerial 93 38,7 54,8 6,5 ] 348
Teacher/ Medical care 75 40,0 56,0 4,0 I 340
Qerical/ Service 114 31,6 57,9 10,5 L Y
Retired/ Homemaker 51 23,5 76,5 0,0 Y
Vocational/ Technical 30 30,0 60,0 10,0 P s 50
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 P 400
Other 90 53,3 46,7 0,0 I s
Household income*
High 297 26,3 63,6 10,1 . 323
Average 357 28,6 67,2 4,2 ] 3.32
Low 219 46,6 49,3 4.1 _ 3,60
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 600 38,5 55,5 6,0 ] 3.45
North America 237 20,3 74,7 51 _ 3.19
Britain 30 30,0 60,0 10,0 I 0
Scandinavia 27 33,3 55,6 111 ] 3.22
Asia 18 33,3 50,0 16,7 _ 333
Other 48 25,0 75,0 0,0 _ 3,31
Educational level
Finished high school or less 132 34,1 59,1 6,8 3.36
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 492 31,7 62,2 6,1 335
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 333 32,4 62,2 54 337

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN MYVATN

Q.97. Didyoufind the number of visitorsin Myvatn acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 966 32,6 61,5 5,9 ] 3,36
Nationality*
American 150 14,0 80,0 6,0 ] 3,08
German 90 60,0 36,7 3,3 ] 3.83
Canadian 72 25,0 66,7 8,3 ] 3,17
French 99 81,8 18,2 0,0 _ 421
Italian 132 25,0 65,9 9,1 s 23
British 21 14,3 71,4 14,3 _ 3,14
Spanish 93 16,1 80,6 3,2 ] 3,16
Dutch 45 20,0 66,7 13,3 _ 3,13
Swedish 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 e 367
Swiss 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 I 200
Norwegian 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 I 200
Austrian 15 20,0 60,0 20,0 I : 00
Other 222 25,7 68,9 5,4 I 3.24
Transportation
Airline 939 32,6 61,7 58 336
M/ SNorrdna 27 33,3 55,6 111 3,56
Type of trip+
Package tour 111 29,7 67,6 2,7 3.41
Individually-arranged tour 825 33,8 60,0 6,2 336
Business-arranged tour 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 4,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 912 32,6 61,2 6,3 3.36
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 16,7 75,0 8,3 3.08
Visiting friends/ relatives 30 30,0 30,0 40,0 2.80
Education andtraining 15 40,0 60,0 0,0 3.40
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 367
Other 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 4,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN

LANDMANNALAUGAR

Q.98. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Landmannalaugar acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Count % 70% _\lv5%
IToo many (5) 129 15,9
I Rather many (4) 150 18,5
Acceptable (3) 462 57,0
Rather few (2) 57 7,0
18 5%
Toofew (1) 12 1,5 0
Number of responses 810 100,0
Number of respondents 810 36,0
Did not answer 1440 64,0 57,0%
Total 2250 100,0
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,40
Standard deviation 0,89
5 -
340
305 —
g |\ 2N
1 T 1
Winter 15/°16 Summer 16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN

LANDMANNALAUGAR

Q.98. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Landmannalaugar acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 810 34,4 57,0 8,5 I 3,40
Gender
Male 390 36,2 57,7 6,2 3,45
Female 420 32,9 56,4 10,7 3.36
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 151 325 48,3 19,2 _ 3,28
25-34 years 337 37,4 56,1 6,5 ] 3,48
35-44 years 126 42,1 57,9 0,0 _ 3,56
45-54 years 99 16,2 75,8 8,1 _ 3.14
55yearsand older 91 35,2 53,8 11,0 I 3.34
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 147 28,6 63,3 8,2 335
Student 186 35,5 48,4 16,1 3.35
Other professionals 87 41,4 55,2 3,4 3,48
Managerial 84 35,7 57,1 7,1 3 50
Teacher/ Medical care 57 42,1 57,9 0,0 3,63
Qerical/ Service 87 27,6 58,6 13,8 328
Retired/ Homemaker 33 27,3 72,7 0,0 336
Vocational/ Technical 24 37,5 62,5 0,0 3,50
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 350
Other 81 33,3 63,0 3,7 337
Household income*
High 240 27,5 61,3 11,3 I 331
Average 312 35,6 60,6 3,8 I 342
Low 159 41,5 50,9 7,5 _ 3.60
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 537 39,7 52,0 8,4 ] 350
North America 168 23,2 67,9 8,9 _ 321
Britain 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 I s
Scandinavia 27 44 .4 44 .4 111 ] 333
Asia 15 20,0 60,0 20,0 _ 3.00
Other 39 7,7 92,3 0,0 _ 3,15
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 114 47,4 39,5 13,2 _ 3,55
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 405 25,9 63,7 10,4 ] 3.25
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 279 39,8 55,9 4,3 ] 354

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN

LANDMANNALAUGAR

Q.98. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Landmannalaugar acceptable,too many ortoo few?

|

Number of Rather/ Rather/

answers too many Acceptable too few

Count % % %
Total 810 34,4 57,0 8,5 I 3.40
Nationality*
American 96 15,6 75,0 9,4 I 3,03
German 87 62,1 27,6 10,3 _ 3,86
Canadian 66 318 54,5 13,6 D
French 96 68,8 18,8 12,5 _ 3.94
Italian 99 21,2 66,7 12,1 s s
British 27 11,1 88,9 0,0 _ 3,22
Spanish 84 21,4 78,6 0,0 I 3,29
Dutch 36 16,7 75,0 8,3 _ 3,25
Swedish 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 I 50
Swiss <5
Norwegian <5
Austrian 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 - 33
Other 183 29,5 63,9 6,6 P 36
Transportation
Airline 789 34,6 56,7 8,7 341
M/ SNorrdna 21 28,6 71,4 0,0 3,29
Type of trip+
Package tour 96 46,9 46,9 6,3 3,63
Individually-arranged tour 678 32,7 58,8 8,4 338
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 765 345 57,6 7.8 3.42
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 24 37,5 62,5 0,0 363
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 22,2 44 .4 33,3 267
Education andtraining 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 333
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 6 100,0 0,0 0,0

5,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN HUSAFELL

Q.99. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Hasafell acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Count %
IToo many (5) 51 7,5
I Rather many (4) 108 15,8
Acceptable (3) 471 68,9
Rather few (2) 33 4.8
Toofew (1) 21 3,1
Number of responses 684 100,0
Number of respondents 684 30,4
Did not answer 1566 69,6
Total 2250 100,0
5 -
30 32
emmgm \|ean
1 T 1
Winter 15-'16 Summer '15-'16

4,8% 31%

68,9%

3,20
Standard deviation 0,77

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis

calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN HUSAFELL

Q.99. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Hasafell acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 684 23,2 68,9 7,9 I 3,20
Gender
Male 321 271 67.3 5,6 3.24
Female 363 19,8 70,2 9,9 3.16
Age
24 yearsandyounger 127 25,2 65,4 9,4 3,22
25-34 years 269 19,7 71,0 9,3 3,14
35-44 years 104 24,0 74,0 1,9 3,29
45-54 years 85 25,9 67,1 7,1 3.20
55yearsand older 96 25,0 65,6 9,4 3.16
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 132 11,4 81,8 6,8 I 3,09
Student 144 22,9 62,5 14,6 ] 3,13
Other professionals 69 34,8 65,2 0,0 . s
Managerial 66 27,3 68,2 4.5 I 3,23
Teacher/ Medical care 54 16,7 77,8 5,6 I 06
Qerical/ Service 75 20,0 64,0 16,0 I 30
Retired/ Homemaker 30 10,0 90,0 0,0 I 00
Vocational/ Technical 18 33,3 50,0 16,7 D v
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 e 333
Other 69 39,1 60,9 0,0 I 3 s
Householdincome
High 204 17,6 72,1 10,3 3,12
Average 276 21,7 75,0 3,3 3,24
Low 147 32,7 57,1 10,2 3.27
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 447 28,9 63,8 7.4 ] 3,28
North America 150 12,0 80,0 8,0 _ 3.00
Britain 21 28,6 57,1 14,3 _ 3.29
Scandinavia 12 25,0 50,0 25,0 I 3.00
Asia 15 0,0 80,0 20,0 _ 2.80
Other 39 7,7 92,3 0,0 _ 3,15
Educational level
Finished high school or less 90 26,7 70,0 3,3 3.30
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 354 21,2 67,8 11,0 3.15
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 234 24,4 70,5 51 3.22

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN HUSAFELL

Q.99. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Husafell acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 684 23,2 68,9 7,9 I 3,20
Nationality*
American 96 6,3 87,5 6,3 ] 3,00
German 60 50,0 45,0 5,0 _ 3,60
Canadian 54 27,8 55,6 16,7 I 3.06
French 57 73,7 26,3 0,0 _ 3.95
Italian 93 3,2 83,9 12,9 s s
British 24 12,5 75,0 12,5 _ 3.00
Spanish 90 26,7 70,0 3,3 ] 3.30
Dutch 36 16,7 75,0 8,3 _ 317
Swedish <5
Swiss 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 . o6
Norwegian <5
Austrian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 ] 3.50
Other 153 13,7 78,4 7,8 . a2
Transportation*
Airline 669 23,8 68,6 7,6 D s
M/ SNorrdna 15 0,0 80,0 20,0 I 260
Type of trip+
Package tour 75 20,0 80,0 0,0 3,28
Individually-arranged tour 585 22,6 68,7 8,7 317
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 651 22,6 69,6 7.8 3.18
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 21 0,0 85,7 14,3 2.86
Visiting friends/ relatives 27 22,2 66,7 11,1 3,00
Education andtraining 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 333
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 3.67

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN iSAFJIORDUR

Q.100. Did you findthe number of visitorsin isafjordur acceptable, too many or too few ?

|
Count % 0 60 28% 4,6%
IToo many (5) 30 4.6
I Rather many (4) 90 13,8
Acceptable (3) 453 69,3
Rather few (2) 63 9,6
Toofew (1) 18 2,8
Number of responses 654 100,0
Number of respondents 654 29,1
Did not answer 1596 70,9
Total 2250 100,0 69.3%
1 2 3 4 5
5 -
Mean 3,08
206 3,08 Standard deviation 0,72

empum \can

Winter '15-'16 Summer '15-'16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN iSAFJIORDUR

Q.100. Did you findthe number of visitorsin isafjordur acceptable, too many or too few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 654 18,3 69,3 12,4 I 3,08
Gender
Male 327 22,9 65,1 11,9 3,11
Female 327 13,8 73,4 128 3.05
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 118 17,8 65,3 16,9 _ 2,93
25-34 years 271 17,3 72,7 10,0 I 3,13
35-44 years 106 12,3 69,8 17,9 _ 2,95
45-54 years 66 18,2 72,7 9,1 _ 3.12
55yearsand older 87 27,6 65,5 6,9 ] 3.22
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 117 7.7 82,1 10,3 ] 297
Student 141 19,1 66,0 14,9 ] 3.02
Other professionals 66 18,2 72,7 9,1 . 31
Managerial 66 27,3 63,6 9,1 RV
Teacher/ Medical care 54 22,2 61,1 16,7 I z00
Qerical/ Service 66 18,2 59,1 22,7 ] 2,95
Retired/ Homemaker 33 18,2 81,8 0,0 ] 3,27
Vocational/ Technical 21 14,3 85,7 0,0 [ PN
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 D 333
Other 69 26,1 60,9 13,0 D v
Household income*
High 216 13,9 72,2 13,9 ] 301
Average 237 16,5 79,7 3,8 ] 3.18
Low 141 25,5 55,3 19,1 _ 3,06
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 414 21,7 65,2 13,0 [ ] 3.14
North America 168 12,5 76,8 10,7 _ 298
Britain 15 40,0 60,0 0,0 _ 3.40
Scandinavia 15 20,0 40,0 40,0 ] 260
Asia 15 0,0 80,0 20,0 B 250
Other 27 0,0 100,0 0,0 ] 3.00
Educational level
Finished high school or less 99 24,2 66,7 9,1 3,15
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 330 16,4 68,2 15,5 3.03
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 225 18,7 72,0 9,3 312

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN iSAFJIORDUR

Q.100. Did you findthe number of visitorsin isafjordur acceptable, too many or too few ?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 654 18,3 69,3 12,4 I s os
Nationality*
American 102 2,9 85,3 11,8 [ 2,82
German 60 40,0 55,0 50 ] 3,45
Canadian 57 26,3 57,9 15,8 I 3,00
French 66 72,7 22,7 4.5 _ 3.95
Italian 96 6,3 71,9 21,9 ] 2,81
British 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 s sy
Spanish 51 5,9 88,2 59 ] 3.00
Dutch 39 7,7 69,2 23,1 s o2
Swedish 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 B s
Swiss 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 I 00
Norwegian <5
Austrian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 )
Other 144 6,3 81,3 12,5 I 296
Transportation
Airline 636 18,4 68,9 12,7 3.08
M/ SNorréna 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 3,17
Type of trip+
Package tour 69 17,4 78,3 4,3 3.22
Individually-arranged tour 567 18,5 68,8 12,7 3.08
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 624 17,3 70,2 12,5 3,07
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 24 25,0 75,0 0,0 3,25
Visiting friends/ relatives 30 40,0 40,0 20,0 3.20
Education andtraining 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5
Other 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 350

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SEYDISFJORDUR

Q.101. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Seyadisfjorour acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
1,9% 99

Count % 10.4% b 39%
IToo many (5) 30 3,9
I Rather many (4) 126 16,2
Acceptable (3) 525 67,6
Rather few (2) 81 10,4
Toofew (1) 15 19
Number of responses 77 100,0
Number of respondents 77 34,5
Did not answer 1473 65,5

Total 2250 100,0 67,6%
1 2 3 4 5
5 —_
Mean 3,10
3,10 I
295 R Standard deviation 0,70
g \ean
1 T 1
Winter '15-'16 Summer '15-'16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SEYDISFJORDUR

Q.101. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Seydisfjérour acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 77 20,1 67,6 12,4 _ 3,10
Gender
Male 354 25,4 61,0 13,6 3,13
Female 420 15,7 72,9 11,4 3,07
Age
24 yearsandyounger 139 16,5 66,9 16,5 3.00
25-34 years 301 17,3 70,1 12,6 3,08
35-44 years 120 20,0 67,5 12,5 3,12
45-54 years 102 22,5 66,7 10,8 313
55yearsand older 109 25,7 66,1 8,3 3.15
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 135 8,9 82,2 8,9 ] 2,98
Student 165 18,2 61,8 20,0 ] 3.00
Other professionals 75 20,0 68,0 12,0 I s
Managerial 69 30,4 60,9 8,7 I 330
Teacher/ Medical care 66 36,4 54,5 9,1 I oy
Qerical/ Service 78 7,7 76,9 15,4 P oss
Retired/ Homemaker 42 28,6 64,3 71 L PN
Vocational/ Technical 30 10,0 80,0 10,0 I s 00
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 350
Other 84 28,6 60,7 10,7 I s
Household income*
High 240 16,3 68,8 15,0 P o
Average 267 18,0 80,9 11 ] 3.20
Low 180 30,0 53,3 16,7 _ 3,17
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 489 23,3 63,2 13,5 [ ] 3,14
North America 183 11,5 77,0 11,5 _ 295
Britain 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 s 333
Scandinavia 33 36,4 54,5 9,1 I 336
Asia 18 16,7 66,7 16,7 _ 3.00
Other 33 0,0 90,9 9,1 [ ] 291
Educational level
Finished high school or less 120 22,5 65,0 12,5 3.10
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 375 19,2 67,2 13,6 3.09
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 267 19,1 70,8 10,1 3.10

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF VISITORS IN SEYDISFJORDUR

Q.101. Didyoufindthe number of visitorsin Seydisfjérour acceptable, too many ortoo few?

|
Number of
answers Rather/too many Acceptable Rather/too few
Count % % %
Total 77 20,1 67,6 12,4 _ 3,10
Nationality*
American 117 51 84,6 10,3 [ 287
German 84 46,4 42,9 10,7 _ 3,43
Canadian 54 27,8 55,6 16,7 I 3.06
French 75 72,0 24,0 4,0 _ 3.80
Italian 114 0,0 71,1 28,9 ] 2,68
British 21 14,3 85,7 0,0 _ 3,14
Spanish 66 4,5 86,4 9,1 I 2,95
Dutch 36 8,3 75,0 16,7 _ 3,00
Swedish 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Swiss 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Norwegian 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 I 200
Austrian 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 I oo
Other 177 11,9 79,7 8,5 _ 3,08
Transportation*
Airline 741 19,4 68,0 12,6 I 300
M/ SNorrdna 36 33,3 58,3 8,3 s 333
Type of trip+
Package tour 84 14,3 75,0 10,7 311
Individually-arranged tour 672 20,5 66,5 12,9 3.09
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 747 19,3 67,9 12,9 3,08
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 27 11,1 77,8 11,1 3.00
Visiting friends/ relatives 33 27,3 54,5 18,2 3,00
Education andtraining 9 33,3 66,7 0,0 333
Gonference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 3,50
Other 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 350

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



TOURIST INFORMATION AND SIGNPOSTS ON

TOURIST SITES

Q.102. Pleaserate the tourist information and signpostsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
I 10 420 23,7 23.7%
I9 396 22,4 224%
Is 483 27,3 273%
I? 273 154 154%
Ie 93 5,3 5.3%
I5 60 3.4 3.4%
K 9 05 | os%
I 9 0.5 | os%
Iz 18 10 | 10%
Il 0 00 |
0 9 0,5 0.5%
Number of responses 1770 100,0 '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1770 78,7
Did not answer 480 21,3 Mean 8,19
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,65
10 7 826 8,34 8,33 8,38 841 8,19
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TOURIST INFORMATION AND SIGNPOSTS ON

TOURIST SITES

Q.102. Pleaserate the tourist information and signpostsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1770 23,7 22,4 27,3 15,4 11,2 I 8,19
Gender
Male 717 20,9 24,3 30,5 15,9 8,4 8.27
Female 1050 25,7 21,1 25,1 15,1 12,9 8,14
Age
24 yearsandyounger 288 28,1 18,8 22,2 17,7 13,2 8.09
25-34 years 593 26,6 17,4 28,5 16,9 10,6 8,23
35-44 years 301 252 22,9 26,2 13,3 12,3 8.30
45-54 years 284 20,8 32,0 26,1 8,8 12,3 826
55yearsand older 289 15,9 27,3 315 18,7 6,6 8:15
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 366 22,1 22,1 27,9 18,9 9,0 8.17
Student 333 30,6 18,9 24,3 12,6 13,5 8.15
Other professionals 204 27,9 20,6 23,5 14,7 13,2 8,21
Managerial 165 18,2 23,6 29,1 14,5 14,5 8.04
Teacher/ Medical care 174 24,1 25,9 27,6 8,6 13,8 8,21
Qerical/ Service 147 245 12,2 34,7 14,3 14,3 8.10
Retired/ Homemaker 120 5,0 37,5 30,0 22,5 5,0 8.15
Vocational/ Technical 60 15,0 20,0 30,0 30,0 5,0 8.10
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 20,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 7.60
Other 156 25,0 26,9 25,0 15,4 7,7 8,40
Householdincome
High 627 22,0 22,5 31,6 15,3 8,6 8,22
Average 642 25,2 25,2 24.8 13,6 11,2 8.28
Low 345 24,3 14,8 29,6 18,3 13,0 8,03
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 867 21,1 16,3 30,8 15,9 15,9 I 7.95
North America 534 28,1 29,8 20,2 14,6 7,3 _ 8.42
Britain 135 17,8 24,4 28,9 20,0 89 8,18
Scandinavia 96 21,9 28,1 34,4 15,6 0,0 I s s
Asia 42 14,3 35,7 21,4 7,1 214 _ 7.93
Other 87 37,9 20,7 27,6 13,8 0,0 I 8,83
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 225 17,3 22,7 26,7 22,7 10,7 _ 791
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 885 27,8 21,4 27,1 12,5 11,2 ] 831
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 636 18,9 24,5 28,3 16,5 11,8 ] 8.09

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



TOURIST INFORMATION AND SIGNPOSTS ON

TOURIST SITES

Q.102. Pleaserate the tourist information and signpostsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1770 23,7 22,4 27,3 15,4 11,2 I 8,19
Nationality*
American 390 30,8 30,0 22,3 10,0 6,9 _ 8,54
German 195 215 215 29,2 7,7 20,0 _ 7.80
Canadian 129 25,6 30,2 14,0 25,6 4.7 _ 8,37
French 153 15,7 15,7 33,3 17,6 17,6 _ 7.78
Italian 153 21,6 9,8 39,2 7,8 21,6 _ 7.90
British 105 171 17,1 34,3 20,0 11,4 _ 8.03
Spanish 90 16,7 20,0 23,3 23,3 167 783
Dutch 57 0,0 31,6 42,1 21,1 53 _ 8.00
Swedish 48 12,5 31,3 43,8 12,5 0.0 e 8.44
Swiss 30 0,0 30,0 30,0 30,0 100 psm 7.80
Norwegian 27 22,2 33,3 33,3 111 0,0 ] 8,67
Austrian 27 33,3 33,3 11,1 22,2 0,0 ] 8.78
Other 366 311 17,2 23,8 18,9 9,0 ] 8.34
Transportation
Airline 1731 23,9 22,0 27,2 15,4 11,4 8,18
M/ SNorréna 39 15,4 38,5 30,8 15,4 0,0 8,54
Type of trip+
Package tour 192 10,9 25,0 39,1 10,9 14,1 8.02
Individually-arranged tour 1500 24,6 21,0 26,6 16,4 11,4 817
Business-arranged tour 18 0,0 66,7 16,7 16,7 0,0 8,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1623 23,8 22,0 27,5 15,7 10,9 8.19
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 20,6 20,6 32,4 8,8 17,6 8,09
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 24,0 16,0 28,0 16,0 16,0 8.04
Education andtraining 36 25,0 33,3 16,7 16,7 8,3 8.50
Gonference/ large meeting 24 0,0 50,0 12,5 25,0 12,5 8,00
Business/ small meeting 18 0,0 33,3 33,3 16,7 16,7 783
Other 15 20,0 60,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 8.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ACCESSIBILITY ON TOURIST SITES

Q.103. Pleaserate the accessibility (paths, viewpointsand the like) in connection with tourist
sitesin generalusing ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
IlO 462 26,2 26 2%
I9 414 23,5 235%
Is 468 26,6 26.6%
I? 237 13,5 135%
Ie 105 6,0 6.0%
I5 36 2,0 20%
I4 12 0,7 0.7%
I3 12 0,7 0.7%
|2 6 03 | 03%
Il 0 0,0
0 9 0,5 0,5%
Number of responses 1761 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1761 78,3
Did not answer 489 21,7 Mean 8,32
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,57
10 7 835 843 845 847 845 8,32
g |\|ean
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ACCESSIBILITY ON TOURIST SITES

Q.103. Pleaserate the accessibility (paths, viewpointsand the like) in connection with tourist
sitesin general using ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1761 26,2 23,5 26,6 13,5 10,2 I 8,32
Gender
Male 705 24,3 26,4 26,0 15,7 7,7 8.40
Female 1053 27,6 21,7 27,1 11,7 12,0 8,27
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 286 28,7 21,0 20,6 16,1 13,6 _ 8.14
25-34 years 589 26,7 19,9 29,2 11,4 129 s 8,29
35-44 years 297 29,3 19,2 27,9 15,5 8,1 _ 8,38
45-54 years 288 22,2 30,9 24,7 115 108 N s 36
55yearsand older 286 24,1 31,8 26,9 14,7 2,4 ] 8.56
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 357 26,1 22,7 26,9 15,1 9,2 I 832
Student 330 29,1 16,4 26,4 12,7 15,5 ] 8.07
Other professionals 204 27,9 26,5 26,5 13,2 59 I 8.47
Managerial 162 22,2 24,1 27,8 13,0 13,0 ] 8.19
Teacher/ Medical care 180 21,7 28,3 35,0 5,0 100 e 8,40
Qerical/ Service 150 22,0 24,0 26,0 12,0 16,0 ] 8,22
Retired/ Homemaker 117 23,1 35,9 23,1 17,9 0,0 ] 8,64
Vocational/ Technical 57 21,1 26,3 15,8 26,3 105 s 8.11
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 40,0 20,0 40,0 0.0 ™ 8.00
Other 159 32,1 20,8 24,5 15,1 7,5 ] 8,53
Householdincome
High 627 24,9 25,4 27,8 14,8 7,2 8,35
Average 645 27,9 24,2 23,3 13,0 11,6 8.31
Low 339 29,2 15,9 31,0 10,6 13,3 831
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 864 18,8 19,8 30,9 14,6 16,0 [ ] 7,08
North America 534 36,5 26,4 18,5 13,5 51 _ 8.66
Britain 129 30,2 25,6 25,6 14,0 4.7 _ 8,63
Scandinavia 99 27,3 33,3 27,3 9,1 3,0 _ 8.73
Asia 39 23,1 15,4 30,8 23,1 7,7 _ 8.08
Other 87 31,0 27,6 34,5 3.4 3.4 ] 8,72
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 225 16,0 22,7 30,7 17,3 13,3 I 7.89
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 882 31,0 19,7 26,5 11,9 10,9 ] 838
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 630 21,9 29,5 25,7 14,3 8,6 _ 8.36

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ACCESSIBILITY ON TOURIST SITES

Q.103. Pleaserate the accessibility (paths, viewpointsand the like) in connection with tourist
sitesin generalusing ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1761 26,2 23,5 26,6 13,5 10,2 ] 8,32
Nationality*
American 393 38,2 27,5 19,1 115 3,8 _ 8,76
German 195 20,0 18,5 38,5 6,2 169 7.88
Canadian 129 37,2 23,3 16,3 18,6 4.7 _ 8,67
French 153 15,7 19,6 314 17,6 15,7 _ 7.90
Italian 153 17,6 19,6 29,4 17,6 15,7 _ 8,04
British 99 30,3 21,2 33,3 9,1 6,1 _ 8,61
Spanish 87 3.4 27,6 20,7 20,7 276 | s
Dutch 63 0,0 19,0 52,4 28,6 0,0 _ 7.90
Swedish 48 25,0 31,3 37,5 0,0 6.3 8.69
Swiss 30 20,0 30,0 30,0 10,0 100 s 8,40
Norwegian 24 25,0 37,5 0,0 25,0 12,5 I 8,38
Austrian 27 33,3 33,3 22,2 11,1 0,0 ] 8.89
Other 360 30,0 22,5 24,2 12,5 10,8 ] 8,37
Transportation
Airline 1722 26,5 23,0 26,7 13,4 10,5 8,32
M/ SNorréna 39 15,4 46,2 23,1 15,4 0,0 8.62
Type of trip+
Package tour 189 15,9 22,2 41,3 12,7 79 8.17
Individually-arranged tour 1497 26,3 22,8 25,9 14,0 11,0 8.29
Business-arranged tour 18 0,0 66,7 16,7 16,7 0,0 8,50
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1620 26,5 23,1 27,2 12,8 10,4 832
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 24,2 24,2 21,2 9,1 21,2 8.00
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 24,0 20,0 28,0 12,0 16,0 8.04
Education andtraining 36 16,7 41,7 16,7 16,7 8,3 8.42
Gonference/ large meeting 24 0,0 37,5 12,5 50,0 0,0 7.88
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 42,9 28,6 14,3 14,3 8.00
Other 15 40,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 7.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



SANITARY FACILITIES ON TOURIST SITES

Q.104. Pleaserate the sanitary facilitiesin connection with tourist sitesin general using ascale
of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
IlO 330 18,9 18.9%
I9 276 15,8 158%
 E 414 237 237%
I? 303 17,3 173%
Ie 156 8,9 8 9%
I5 120 6,9 69%
I4 39 2,2 2.2%
I3 45 2,6 26%
Iz 21 1,2 1.2%
Il 27 15 15%
0 18 1,0 1,0%
T 1
Number of responses 1749 100,0 o, 100%
Number of respondents 1749 77,7
Did not answer 501 22,3 Mean 7,50
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 2,16
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SANITARY FACILITIES ON TOURIST SITES

Q.104. Please rate the sanitary facilitiesin connection with tourist sitesin general using ascale
of 0—10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1749 18,9 15,8 23,7 17,3 24,4 I 750
Gender*
Male 705 14,5 14,9 24,7 20,0 26,0 _ 733
Female 1041 21,9 16,4 23,1 15,6 23,1 _ 7.62
Age
24 yearsandyounger 284 18,7 16,5 18,7 16,2 29,9 7.31
25-34 years 572 18,4 14,5 25,2 18,0 24,0 7,55
35-44 years 301 20,3 15,3 23,6 20,9 19,9 7.77
45-54 years 290 16,6 19,0 24,8 17,2 224 7.47
55yearsand older 287 22,0 15,7 25,8 14,3 22,3 7,59
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 357 16,0 16,8 26,9 16,8 23,5 P 744
Student 321 17,8 14,0 20,6 14,0 33,6 ] 7,’16
Other professionals 204 29,4 13,2 23,5 191 14,7 ] 7.94
Managerial 156 13,5 15,4 28,8 15,4 26,9 . o
Teacher/ Medical care 174 19,0 15,5 22,4 17,2 259 s 7.64
Qerical/ Service 150 18,0 14,0 28,0 22,0 18,0 ] 768
Retired/ Homemaker 120 10,0 25,0 22,5 15,0 27,5 I 7,33
Vocational/ Technical 60 10,0 15,0 20,0 30,0 250 7.25
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 33,3 0,0 0,0 50,0 16,7 767
Other 162 241 18,5 20,4 14,8 222 s 7.76
Householdincome
High 615 18,0 15,1 28,3 15,6 22,9 753
Average 636 18,4 17,0 21,7 19,3 23,6 7.48
Low 348 20,7 14,7 20,7 18,1 25,9 7.48
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 840 14,3 12,9 23,6 19,6 29,6 [ 7.16
North America 540 27,8 19,4 21,1 11,7 20,0 _ 7.91
Britain 135 8,9 20,0 24 .4 311 15,6 _ 7,58
Scandinavia 99 18,2 21,2 30,3 12,1 18,2 _ 7.79
Asia 42 14,3 14,3 28,6 214 214 _ 7.71
Other 84 25,0 7,1 32,1 10,7 25,0 _ 7,50
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 225 13,3 13,3 24,0 14,7 34,7 _ 6,87
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 879 19,5 15,7 24,9 19,5 20,5 I 765
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 621 18,8 16,9 22,2 15,5 26,6 [ ] 7.46

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




SANITARY FACILITIES ON TOURIST SITES

Q.104. Please rate the sanitary facilitiesin connection with tourist sitesin general using ascale
of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1749 18,9 15,8 23,7 17,3 24 .4 _ 750
Nationality*
American 399 27,8 21,1 21,1 10,5 19,5 _ 7.92
German 192 14,1 78 23,4 7.8 469 I 6.
Canadian 129 27,9 16,3 23,3 14,0 186 I 02
French 144 14,6 14,6 16,7 22,9 31,3 _ 7.04
Italian 153 11,8 13,7 21,6 23,5 29,4 _ 7,24
British 105 11,4 11,4 25,7 34,3 171 _ 7.46
Spanish 84 10,7 10,7 35,7 28,6 14,3 _ 7,54
Dutch 63 0,0 4,8 42,9 42,9 °05 . 714
Swedish 45 6,7 33,3 26,7 6,7 26,7 T 7.60
Swiss 30 10,0 10,0 40,0 10,0 300 s 7.10
Norwegian 27 22,2 111 44.4 111 111 ] 8,11
Austrian 27 33,3 33,3 0,0 22,2 111 ] 8,56
Other 351 21,4 17,1 22,2 16,2 23,1 I 766
Transportation
Airline 1710 18,8 15,6 23,3 17,7 24.6 7.49
M/ SNorréna 39 23,1 23,1 38,5 0,0 15,4 8,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 189 4.8 22,2 20,6 17,5 34,9 6,86
Individually-arranged tour 1488 20,0 14,1 24 .4 17,9 23,6 752
Business-arranged tour 18 0,0 66,7 16,7 0,0 16,7 8,17
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1599 18,9 14,8 24 .4 17,4 24 .4 7.48
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 21,2 15,2 27,3 9,1 27,3 7.70
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 16,0 8,0 16,0 28,0 32,0 7,04
Education andtraining 36 8,3 25,0 16,7 16,7 33,3 717
Conference/ large meeting 21 14,3 28,6 0,0 28,6 28,6 7.43
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 28,6 14,3 28,6 28,6 6.86
Other 15 20,0 40,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 7.40

*Significant difference between groups accordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




SECURITY FACTORS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.105. Please rate the security factors(warning signs, hazard zones, definitionsand the like) in
connectionwith tourist sitesin generalusing ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory
and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
IlO 399 23,6 2250
I9 420 24,8 24 89%
 E 396 234 23.4%
| K 231 13,7 13.7%
Ie 135 8,0 8.0%
I5 60 35 35%
I4 12 0.7 | o7
I3 6 04 | 04%
IZ 21 1,2 -| 1,2%
B 9 05 | os5%
0 3 0,2 1 0,2%
Number of responses 1692 100,04, 10;%
Number of respondents 1692 75,2
Did not answer 558 24,8 Mean 8,15
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,72
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SECURITY FACTORS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.105. Please rate the security factors(warning signs, hazard zones, definitionsand the like) in
connectionwith tourist sitesin generalusing ascale of 0—10, where 0 isvery unsatisfactory
and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1692 23,6 24.8 23,4 13,7 14,5 I 8,15
Gender
Male 690 20,4 27,0 23,5 13,9 15,2 8.07
Female 999 25,8 23,4 23,4 13,5 13,8 8.20
Age
24 yearsandyounger 287 27,9 15,7 22,0 11,1 23,3 7.94
25-34 years 573 22,3 25,5 26,9 16,2 9,1 8,23
35-44 years 288 28,8 22,2 20,8 12,8 15,3 8,28
45-54 years 268 21,3 31,3 23,5 10,1 13,8 8 27
55yearsand older 264 19,3 29,5 21,2 15,9 14,0 8,‘11
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 333 18,0 29,7 27,9 11,7 12,6 8.15
Student 324 28,7 13,9 24,1 11,1 22,2 7.89
Other professionals 204 29,4 25,0 17,6 17,6 10,3 8,34
Managerial 156 21,2 26,9 21,2 17,3 13,5 8,23
Teacher/ Medical care 168 21,4 26,8 25,0 8,9 17,9 8,16
Qerical/ Service 144 18,8 29,2 25,0 18,8 8,3 821
Retired/ Homemaker 111 16,2 29,7 18,9 18,9 16,2 7.97
Vocational/ Technical 60 25,0 30,0 20,0 15,0 10,0 8,05
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 0,0 60,0 0,0 20,0 8.00
Other 147 24,5 30,6 18,4 14,3 12,2 8,35
Householdincome
High 585 28,2 21,0 22,6 12,3 15,9 8,19
Average 618 21,4 27,7 21,4 15,0 14,6 8.06
Low 342 20,2 28,9 254 13,2 12,3 8,24
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 849 17,3 22,6 25,8 17,7 16,6 I 788
North America 504 34,5 25,6 16,7 8,9 14,3 _ 8.45
Britain 120 22,5 27,5 22,5 15,0 125 s 8,10
Scandinavia 90 16,7 43,3 23,3 6,7 10,0 D s 47
Asia 39 15,4 38,5 23,1 7,7 154 s 831
Other 81 29,6 14,8 40,7 111 3,7 _ 8,52
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 216 18,1 15,3 30,6 15,3 20,8 I 7,69
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 849 27,2 25,4 20,5 13,8 13,1 ] 8.28
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 603 18,9 28,4 24,9 13,4 14 .4 ] 8.11

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




SECURITY FACTORS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.105. Please rate the security factors(warning signs, hazard zones, definitionsand the like) in
connectionwith tourist sitesin generalusing ascale of 0—10, where 0 isvery unsatisfactory
and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1692 23,6 24.8 23,4 13,7 14,5 I 8,15
Nationality*
American 360 35,0 25,0 18,3 9,2 12,5 _ 8.47
German 189 19,0 17,5 27,0 11,1 25,4 _ 754
Canadian 132 34,1 31,8 9,1 6,8 18,2 _ 8,55
French 150 16,0 26,0 16,0 24,0 18,0 _ 7.70
Italian 153 17,6 11,8 43,1 13,7 13,7 _ 8,04
British 93 19,4 25,8 29,0 9,7 16,1 _ 7.94
Spanish 90 6,7 33,3 20,0 30,0 10,0 s 7.90
Dutch 54 5,6 111 55,6 16,7 111 _ 7.83
Swedish 39 15,4 30,8 30,8 7,7 154 s 8,15
Swiss 30 10,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 100 s 8.10
Norwegian 24 12,5 50,0 12,5 12,5 12,5 I 8,38
Austrian 24 25,0 62,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 I 500
Other 354 27,1 24,6 22,9 14,4 11,0 ] 8,32
Transportation
Airline 1653 23,6 24,7 23,0 14,0 14,7 8,13
M/ SNorréna 39 23,1 30,8 38,5 0,0 77 8,62
Type of trip+
Package tour 177 13,6 33,9 28,8 8,5 15,3 8,05
Individually-arranged tour 1446 23,4 23,2 23,4 14,3 15,6 8.09
Business-arranged tour 15 0,0 40,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 8.20
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1560 23,5 25,0 23,8 13,3 14 .4 8.15
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 242 15,2 27,3 0,0 33,3 758
Visiting friends/ relatives 69 26,1 26,1 17,4 13,0 17,4 7.96
Education andtraining 36 0,0 58,3 8,3 16,7 16,7 767
Gonference/ large meeting 18 0,0 33,3 33,3 33,3 0,0 8,00
Business/ small meeting 21 0,0 42,9 14,3 14,3 28,6 7.00
Other 15 40,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 8.00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




CONDUCT OF GUESTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.106. Pleaserate the conduct of guestsin connection with tourist sitesin general using ascale of
0-10,where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

]
Count %
I 10 306 18,2 18.2%
I9 375 22,3 22.3%
Is 456 271 271%
I? 258 15,4 15.4%
IG 120 7,1 7.1%
I5 99 59 59%
I4 24 14 1,4%
I3 21 13 13%
|2 6 04 | 04%
Il 3 0,2 0,2%
0 12 0,7 0,7%
T 1
Number of responses 1680 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1680 74,7
Did not answer 570 25,3 Mean 7,90
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 1,77
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CONDUCT OF GUESTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.106. Pleaserate the conduct of guestsin connection withtourist sitesin general using ascale of
0-10,where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1680 18,2 22,3 27,1 15,4 17,0 _ 7.90
Gender
Male 672 14,7 25,4 27,7 14,3 17,9 7.92
Female 1005 20,6 20,3 26,6 16,1 16,4 7.90
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 267 21,0 19,9 23,6 17,6 18,0 _ 7.86
25-34 years 554 15,0 20,0 29,2 18,1 177 N s
35-44 years 292 16,1 13,4 28,4 21,9 20,2 _ 7,62
45-54 years 275 18,2 28,4 26,9 10,9 15,6 _ 8.08
55yearsand older 283 24,7 32,2 26,1 6,0 11,0 I 8.42
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 348 16,4 25,0 30,2 13,8 147 s 8,01
Student 300 20,0 18,0 28,0 15,0 190 e 7.74
Other professionals 192 21,9 17,2 23,4 17,2 20,3 P o
Managerial 159 15,1 17,0 32,1 18,9 17,0 I 7.68
Teacher/ Medical care 171 17,5 26,3 26,3 10,5 193 s 7,98
Cerical/ Service 144 10,4 14,6 27,1 27,1 20,8 ] 7.40
Retired/ Homemaker 120 22,5 40,0 25,0 7,5 50 s 863
Vocational/ Technical 54 5,6 33,3 22,2 16,7 222 s 7.72
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 20,0 60,0 20,0 0,0 I 8.00
Other 156 23,1 23,1 21,2 15,4 173 s 7.94
Householdincome
High 600 19,5 22,5 29,5 15,0 13,5 8,05
Average 615 16,1 249 26,8 16,1 16,1 7.88
Low 336 20,5 15,2 27,7 12,5 241 7,77
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 798 10,5 18,8 27,4 19,2 24,1 [ ] 7.42
North America 528 28,4 25,0 23,9 12,5 10,2 _ 8.36
Britain 135 22,2 24,4 33,3 6,7 13,3 s s s
Scandinavia 87 13,8 37,9 17,2 17,2 13,8 _ 8.10
Asia 42 7,1 21,4 429 21,4 7,1 _ 8.00
Other 84 28,6 21,4 35,7 7,1 7,1 _ 8,57
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 204 13,2 19,1 26,5 20,6 20,6 ] 7,54
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 852 20,1 21,8 28,2 13,4 16,5 ] 7.98
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 606 15,8 24,3 26,2 16,8 16,8 ] 7.87

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVA test (p<0,05).




CONDUCT OF GUESTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.106. Pleaserate the conduct of guestsin connection with tourist sitesin general using ascale of
0-10,where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 0 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1680 18,2 22,3 27,1 15,4 17,0 _ 7.90
Nationality*
American 384 32,8 25,0 25,0 10,2 7,0 _ 8,55
German 159 13,2 20,8 28,3 13,2 245 I s
Canadian 132 18,2 25,0 227 159 182 I o5
French 153 9,8 13,7 17,6 27,5 31,4 _ 7.00
Italian 150 8,0 16,0 36,0 12,0 280 s 7.36
British 105 14,3 25,7 429 8,6 8,6 _ 8.26
Spanish 90 6,7 16,7 30,0 26,7 200 s 7,60
Dutch 51 0,0 11,8 47,1 29,4 11,8 _ 7.35
Swedish 39 0,0 38,5 23,1 15,4 231 s 7.62
Swiss 27 0,0 22,2 33,3 22,2 22,2 e 744
Norwegian 24 12,5 50,0 12,5 25,0 0,0 I 8,50
Austrian 27 33,3 22,2 22,2 11,1 11,1 ] 8.56
Other 339 22,1 23,9 23,9 14,2 159 s 8,08
Transportation
Airline 1644 18,4 22,3 26,6 15,7 17,0 7.90
M/ SNorréna 36 8,3 25,0 50,0 0,0 16,7 8.00
Type of trip+
Package tour 165 7,3 21,8 32,7 18,2 20,0 753
Individually-arranged tour 1437 17,7 22,1 27,8 15,0 17,3 7.89
Business-arranged tour 18 33,3 66,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 933
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1548 18,4 20,7 28,7 15,5 16,7 791
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 9,1 394 24,2 9,1 18,2 7.94
Visiting friends/ relatives 72 12,5 16,7 41,7 8,3 20,8 758
Education andtraining 30 0,0 70,0 0,0 10,0 20,0 7.90
Gonference/ large meeting 18 16,7 33,3 16,7 33,3 0,0 8,33
Business/ small meeting 15 20,0 60,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 8.60
Other 15 20,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 7.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




GENERAL CONDITIONS OF TOURIST SITES
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0%

Q.107. Pleaserate the generalconditionsof tourist sitesin connection with tourist sitesin
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GENERAL CONDITIONS OF TOURIST SITES

Q.107. Pleaserate the generalconditionsof tourist sitesin connection with tourist sitesin
generalusing ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1755 25,0 27,5 26,5 14,4 6,7 _ 8,42
Gender
Male 714 20,2 33,6 23,5 15,1 7,6 837
Female 1038 28,3 23,4 28,3 13,9 6,1 8.47
Age
24 yearsandyounger 281 28,1 24,6 21,0 18,5 7,8 8,42
25-34 years 594 26,1 21,9 31,8 14,1 6,1 8.42
35-44 years 301 22,9 27,6 27,2 16,6 5,6 842
45-54 years 277 19,1 38,3 23,1 13,0 6,5 844
55yearsand older 290 28,3 31,7 23,4 9,3 7,2 8‘,54
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 363 23,1 28,9 24,8 15,7 7,4 8.34
Student 327 27,5 22,0 25,7 19,3 55 839
Other professionals 201 28,4 22,4 26,9 13,4 9,0 8,37
Managerial 159 18,9 30,2 32,1 11,3 7,5 8.38
Teacher/ Medical care 180 23,3 25,0 30,0 13,3 8,3 8,28
erical/ Service 147 24,5 28,6 32,7 10,2 4,1 8,59
Retired/ Homemaker 120 27,5 35,0 22,5 10,0 5,0 8,65
Vocational/ Technical 57 15,8 31,6 21,1 21,1 10,5 821
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 20,0 60,0 0,0 0,0 8,60
Other 159 22,6 39,6 20,8 11,3 57 8,58
Householdincome
High 630 25,7 30,0 24,8 14,3 52 851
Average 645 251 25,1 29,3 12,1 8,4 8.36
Low 336 23,2 25,9 26,8 17,0 7,1 8,35
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 840 18,2 24,3 32,1 16,4 8,9 _ 8.16
North America 543 34,8 315 18,8 11,0 3,9 I 878
Britain 135 24,4 31,1 24,4 13,3 6,7 D s
Scandinavia 102 17,6 41,2 23,5 11,8 59 _ 8.47
Asia 42 21,4 21,4 28,6 21,4 7,1 _ 8,29
Other 84 39,3 14,3 25,0 17,9 3,6 s s sy
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 216 12,5 31,9 30,6 16,7 8,3 ] 8,10
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 882 27,6 26,2 27,2 11,2 7,8 I 8.47
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 636 24,1 28,3 245 18,4 4.7 _ 8,44
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 519 37,2 26,2 24,5 8,1 4,0 I 8,83

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05). “



GENERAL CONDITIONS OF TOURIST SITES

Q.107. Pleaserate the generalconditionsof tourist sitesin connection with tourist sitesin
generalusing ascale of 0-10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1755 25,0 27,5 26,5 14,4 6,7 _ 8,42
Nationality*
American 399 36,8 31,6 18,0 9,8 3,8 _ 8.83
German 171 14,0 228 316 19,3 123 I s
Canadian 132 34,1 36,4 20,5 6,8 2,3 _ 8,91
French 153 19,6 19,6 29,4 19,6 11,8 _ 8,12
Italian 150 16,0 30,0 34,0 12,0 8,0 _ 8,24
British 105 22,9 28,6 34,3 57 8,6 _ 8,49
Spanish 90 13,3 33,3 23,3 20,0 100 S 8,20
Dutch 60 0,0 15,0 70,0 15,0 0,0 _ 8.00
Swedish 48 6,3 37,5 37,5 12,5 6.3 8,19
Swiss 30 0,0 10,0 40,0 40,0 100 s 7.40
Norwegian 27 111 55,6 22,2 111 0,0 ] 8,67
Austrian 27 444 22,2 22,2 111 0,0 ] 9.00
Other 363 31,4 23,1 20,7 18,2 6,6 ] 8.45
Transportation
Airline 1716 25,2 27,4 26,0 14,5 6,8 8.42
M/ SNorréna 39 15,4 30,8 46,2 7,7 0,0 8,54
Type of trip+
Package tour 186 16,1 30,6 30,6 14,5 8,1 824
Individually-arranged tour 1488 24,8 26,6 26,6 15,1 6,9 8.40
Business-arranged tour 21 429 57,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 943
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1608 25,0 27,2 27,4 14,4 6,0 8.43
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 102 23,5 32,4 26,5 59 11,8 8.47
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 32,0 12,0 40,0 4,0 12,0 8,40
Education andtraining 36 16,7 41,7 0,0 25,0 16,7 8.17
Gonference/ large meeting 24 12,5 50,0 25,0 12,5 0,0 8,63
Business/ small meeting 21 14,3 57,1 0,0 14,3 14,3 8.43
Other 15 40,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 7.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




NUMBER OF TOURISTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.108. Pleaserate the number of guests/tourists/visitorsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0-10, where Oisvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Count %
I 10 237 13,6 13,6%
I 9 255 14,6 14.6%
I 8 354 20,3 20.3%
I 7 324 18,6 18.6%
I 6 159 9,1 0.1%
I 5 138 7,9 79%
I4 72 4,1 41%
I 72 4,1 1%
I 2 69 4,0 40%
E 39 22 22%
0 27 15 15%
Number of responses 1746 1000 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1746 77,6
Did not answer 504 22,4 Mean 6,92
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 2,45
10 1
8,05
P 6,92
e
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NUMBER OF TOURISTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.108. Pleaserate the number of guests/tourists/visitorsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1746 13,6 14,6 20,3 18,6 33,0 [ ] 6.92
Gender
Male 705 11,9 191 17,4 17,9 33,6 7,02
Female 1038 14,7 116 223 19.1 324 6.86
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 284 13,0 14,8 13,7 23,9 34,5 _ 6,58
25-34 years 588 11,2 10,7 23,3 18,4 36,4 ] 6,74
35-44 years 290 13,1 9,7 22,1 16,9 38,3 _ 6,89
45-54 years 285 14,4 21,1 18,2 19,3 270 I 20
55yearsand older 284 18,3 21,8 20,8 15,5 23,6 ] 7,55
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 354 16,1 16,1 15,3 18,6 33,9 I 6,97
Student 327 13,8 11,9 17,4 21,1 35,8 [ 6.50
Other professionals 201 13,4 13,4 20,9 19,4 32,8 I 6,72
Managerial 162 11,1 13,0 27,8 18,5 29,6 . 601
Teacher/ Medical care 180 13,3 13,3 26,7 20,0 26,7 s 7,27
Qerical/ Service 144 4,2 16,7 27,1 14,6 37,5 I 6,92
Retired/ Homemaker 120 20,0 30,0 12,5 12,5 25,0 ] 7.73
Vocational/ Technical 57 10,5 10,5 21,1 21,1 368 6.95
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 40,0 20,0 20,0 200 7.80
Other 159 151 9,4 22,6 17,0 35,8 I 7.02
Householdincome
High 639 16,4 15,0 20,2 17,4 31,0 7,00
Average 633 11,8 13,7 25,6 18,5 30,3 6.99
Low 330 12,7 15,5 12,7 15,5 43,6 6,63
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 834 6,1 11,2 19,1 22,3 41,4 [ ] 631
North America 546 21,4 17,6 19,2 17,0 24,7 _ 7.48
Britain 138 21,7 19,6 30,4 8,7 19,6 _ 7,80
Scandinavia 96 3,1 21,9 21,9 18,8 34,4 _ 6,75
Asia 42 14,3 21,4 21,4 21,4 214 s s
Other 81 33,3 11,1 18,5 7.4 29,6 ] 770
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 210 10,0 17,1 14,3 24,3 34,3 I 6.60
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 873 14,8 13,4 22,3 17,9 31,6 I 7.08
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 642 12,1 15,9 20,1 18,2 33,6 _ 6.84

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF TOURISTS ON TOURIST SITES

Q.108. Pleaserate the number of guests/tourists/visitorsin connection with tourist sitesin general
using ascale of 0—10, where O isvery unsatisfactory and 10 isvery satisfactory

|
Number of
answers 10 9 8 7 0-6
Count % % % % %
Total 1746 13,6 14,6 20,3 18,6 33,0 I oo
Nationality*
American 402 23,1 19,4 194 11,9 261 s 7,51
German 174 10,3 10,3 15,5 12,1 51,7 _ 560
Canadian 132 18,2 15,9 18,2 29,5 182 s 7,55
French 150 4,0 6,0 20,0 24,0 46,0 6.12
Italian 147 10,2 12,2 16,3 24,5 36,7 s 6.84
British 108 13,9 19,4 38,9 11,1 16,7 781
Spanish 90 0,0 13,3 26,7 36,7 233 s 7.20
Dutch 63 0,0 4,8 23,8 28,6 429 s 5,86
Swedish 45 0,0 13,3 26,7 13,3 46,7 s 6,40
Swiss 30 0,0 10,0 0,0 20,0 700 5,30
Norwegian 27 11,1 444 0,0 22,2 222 s 767
Austrian 24 0,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 500 pm 500
Other 354 17,8 15,3 18,6 17,8 305 s 7.19
Transportation
Airline 1707 13,9 14,8 20,2 18,5 32,7 6.93
M/ SNorréna 39 0,0 7,7 23,1 23,1 46,2 6.46
Type of trip+
Package tour 183 6,6 23,0 23,0 11,5 36,1 6,72
Individually-arranged tour 1485 13,1 13,5 19,6 19,8 33,9 6.87
Business-arranged tour 21 28,6 42,9 0,0 14,3 14,3 8,57
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1599 12,9 14,1 21,8 18,9 32,3 6,92
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 99 12,1 18,2 21,2 12,1 36,4 7.09
Visiting friends/ relatives 78 11,5 7,7 19,2 11,5 50,0 6,19
Education andtraining 36 16,7 25,0 8,3 25,0 25,0 717
Conference/ large meeting 24 12,5 25,0 0,0 37,5 25,0 763
Business/ small meeting 21 28,6 28,6 0,0 14,3 28,6 771
Other 15 20,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 60,0 440

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



IMPORTANCE OF QUALITY CERTIFICATION

Q.109. How important or unimportantisitto your choice of tourist service company that the company
hasarecognised quality certification?

|
8,5%
Count %
. 71%
IVery important (5) 402 24,9
I Somewhat important (4) 606 37,5
Neither important or unimportant (3) 357 22,1
Somewhat unimportant (2) 114 7,1
) 22,1%
Not important at all (1) 138 8,5
Number of responses 1617 100,0
Number of respondents 1617 71,9
Did not answer 633 28,1
37,5%
Total 2250 100,0
® ] 1 2 3 4 5
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




IMPORTANCE OF QUALITY CERTIFICATION

Q.109. How important or unimportantisitto your choice of tourist service company that the company
hasarecognised quality certification?

|
Neither
important
Number of nor unim- Not
answers Important portant important
Count % % %
Total 1617 62,3 22,1 15,6 ] 3,63
Gender*
Male 654 60,6 21,1 183 s 356
Female 963 63,6 22,7 13,7 D 68
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 255 62,7 18,0 19,2 _ 358
25-34 years 531 60,5 24,9 14,7 ] 3,58
35-44 years 270 53,0 27,0 200 s 3.41
45-54 years 270 65,9 22,2 11,9 _ 3,78
55yearsand older 282 70,9 15,2 13,8 ] 3.84

What isyour profession?*

Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 345 67,8 20,0 12,2 P 34

Student 285 62,1 21,1 168 3,57
Other professionals 195 63,1 18,5 18,5 P 362
Managerial 147 63,3 18,4 18,4 . s
Teacher/ Medical care 153 66,7 21,6 118 s 371
Qerical/ Service 141 51,1 25,5 23,4 ] 3.40
Retired/ Homemaker 120 72,5 20,0 75 s 4,00
Vocational/ Technical 45 26,7 46,7 26,7 3.13
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 80,0 200 T 2.80
Other 138 63,0 23,9 130 s 367
Household income*

High 564 63,8 19,1 170 D 361
Average 582 66,5 21,1 12,4 ] 375
Low 333 52,3 30,6 17,1 _ 350
Market area*

Central/ Southern Europe 759 56,9 24,5 18,6 _ 3.48
North America 504 68,5 20,8 10,7 _ 3.78
Britain 126 71,4 11,9 16,7 _ 3.83
Scandinavia 105 51,4 25,7 22,9 I 3.37
poia 39 846 00 154 N /05
Other 78 65,4 26,9 7,7 _ 3,96
Educational level

Finished high school or less 195 49,2 32,3 18,5 3.45
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 828 63,4 21,4 15,2 3.65
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 576 64,6 20,3 15,1 366

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



IMPORTANCE OF QUALITY CERTIFICATION

Q.109. How important or unimportantisitto your choice of tourist service company that the company
hasarecognised quality certification?

|
Neither
important
Number of norunim- Not
answers Im po rtant po rtant impo rtant
Count % % %
Total 1617 62,3 22,1 15,6 I 3,63
Nationality*
American 372 72,6 16,1 11,3 _ 3,83
German 162 44,4 29,6 25,9 _ 3,17
Canadian 126 59,5 33,3 (B 3,74
French 138 60,9 19,6 19,6 _ 350
Italian 123 53,7 29,3 17,1 _ 3,56
British 105 71,4 14,3 14,3 _ 3.83
Spanish 72 83,3 12,5 4,2 _ 413
Dutch 57 63,2 21,1 15,8 _ 3,42
Swedish 48 43,8 37,5 188 s 3.13
Swiss 24 50,0 37,5 125 pmmmms 363
Norwegian 24 87,5 12,5 0,0 P 238
Austrian 30 50,0 30,0 20,0 ] 3.30
Other 336 59,8 20,5 19,6 ] 3,59
Transportation*
Airline 1581 62,8 21,8 15,4 I 3,64
M/ SNorréna 36 41,7 33,3 250 s 3,08
Type of trip+
Package tour 180 76,7 13,3 10,0 3.92
Individually-arranged tour 1353 60,5 23,5 16,0 3.60
Business-arranged tour 24 37,5 25,0 37,5 2,88
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1455 62,5 22,3 15,3 364
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 62,9 28,6 8,6 374
Visiting friends/ relatives 69 47,8 26,1 26,1 3.22
Education andtraining 39 69,2 15,4 15,4 3.69
Gonference/ large meeting 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 4.00
Business/ small meeting 21 57,1 0,0 42,9 3.29
Other 15 60,0 0,0 40,0 3.20

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




OTHER COUNTRIES VISITED

Q.110. Didyou visitacountry otherthan Iceland during your trip?

Count %

%

respondents respondents responses

I Yes, another European country 285 14,9 13,6
I Yes, Britain 144 7,5 6,9
IYes, Scandinavia 135 7,1 6,5
I Yes, North America 108 5,7 5,2
I Yes, Faroe Islands 99 5,2 4,7
I Yes, Greenland 33 1,7 1,6
Yes, acountry outside of Europe/ North ” 13 11
America
I No, lonly travelled to Iceland 1260 65,9 60,3
Number of responses* 2088 109,3 100,0
Number of respondents 1911 84,9
Did not answer 339 15,1
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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OTHER COUNTRIES VISITED

Q.110. Didyou visitacountry otherthan Iceland during your trip?

|
Yes, another No, lonly
Number of European Yes, Yes, Yes, North Other  travelled to
answers country Britain Scandinavia America Yes, Faroelslands countries Iceland
Count % % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 771 14,8 74 7,0 4,7 4,3 2,7 69,6
Female 1137 15,0 7,7 7,1 6,3 5,8 3,2 63,3
Age
24 yearsandyounger 323 19,8 53 6,5 6,8 1,9 4.6 64,1
25-34 years 625 15,7 8,6 4.8 4.8 2,9 0,5 70,1
35-44 years 320 9,1 5,9 9,1 3,4 2,8 3,4 72,2
45-54 years 309 13,9 10,7 11,0 7,8 8,4 5,2 54,4
55yearsand older 319 15,0 6,6 5,6 6,6 9,7 3,8 65,8
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 393 18,3 9,2 6,1 3,1 6,1 23 64,1
Student 366 21,3 9,8 8,2 57 16 3,3 63,1
Other professionals 222 12,2 10,8 54 9,5 14 0,0 66,2
Managerial 171 3,5 53 7,0 3,5 7,0 1,8 75,4
Teacher/ Medical care 186 14,5 3,2 11,3 9,7 3.2 1,6 67,7
Qericall Service 159 9,4 19 3,8 19 57 19 77,4
Retired/ Homemaker 126 19,0 7,1 7,1 7,1 11,9 7,1 59,5
Vocational/ Technical 66 9,1 0,0 0,0 9,1 4,5 4,5 72,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 16,7 16,7 0,0 0,0 16,7 33,3
Other 165 10,9 55 9,1 55 7,3 3,6 65,5
Householdincome
High 675 17,3 111 7,6 6,7 3,6 3,6 61,8
Average 687 14,4 7,9 7,9 4.4 4,8 1,7 67,7
Low 378 12,7 2,4 4,8 5,6 6,3 4,0 69,8
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 912 9,2 2,3 1,3 6,3 8,2 2,6 76,3
North America 594 23,7 14,6 12,6 1,0 0,5 2,0 54,5
Britain 144 2,1 0,0 4.2 14,6 0,0 6,3 77,1
Scandinavia 117 0,0 0,0 51 51 15,4 0,0 79,5
Asia 42 28,6 28,6 28,6 7,1 0,0 21,4 21,4
Other 93 45,2 25,8 22,6 16,1 3,2 3,2 25,8
Educational level
Finished high school or less 249 16,9 2,4 2,4 6,0 12,0 1,2 69,9
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 954 15,4 7,2 7,2 6,0 2,2 3,8 65,1
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 681 14,1 10,1 8,8 53 6,2 2,2 65,2

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



OTHER COUNTRIES VISITED

Q.110. Didyou visitacountry otherthan Iceland during your trip?

|
Yes, another No, lonly
Number of European Yes, Yes, Yes, North Other  travelled to
answers country Britain Scandinavia America Yes, Faroelslands countries Iceland
Count % % % % % % %

Total
Nationality
American 441 25,9 17,0 12,9 14 0,7 2,7 49,0
German 216 8,3 2,8 0,0 5,6 13,9 5,6 72,2
Canadian 147 14,3 8,2 10,2 4,1 0,0 2,0 69,4
French 156 3,8 0,0 19 5,8 58 19 82,7
Italian 156 13,5 19 19 1,9 58 0,0 82,7
British 117 2,6 51 51 12,8 0,0 51 74,4
Spanish 93 12,9 0,0 0,0 3,2 0,0 0,0 83,9
Dutch 63 0,0 0,0 4,8 28,6 9,5 4,8 57,1
Swedish 51 5,9 0,0 11,8 0,0 11,8 0,0 82,4
Swiss 33 9,1 0,0 0,0 9,1 27,3 0,0 63,6
Norwegian 30 0,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 80,0
Austrian 30 10,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 10,0 0,0 80,0
Other 378 21,4 111 10,3 7,9 4.8 4.8 57,1
Transportation
Airline 1872 14,6 7,7 6,9 5,8 3,8 3,0 66,7
M/ SNorréna 39 30,8 0,0 15,4 0,0 69,2 0,0 30,8
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 10,4 3,0 3,0 4,5 6,0 10,4 76,1
Individually-arranged tour 1605 15,0 8,2 6,7 54 54 2,1 66,2
Business-arranged tour 24 12,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1734 15,2 7,6 7,1 54 54 2,6 66,1
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 111 8,1 8,1 2,7 54 2,7 13,5 73,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 90 16,7 6,7 3,3 3,3 10,0 6,7 60,0
Education andtraining 39 7,7 15,4 15,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 76,9
Conference/ large meeting 24 0,0 0,0 0,0 12,5 0,0 0,0 87,5
Business/ small meeting 21 14,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 85,7
Other 15 20,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 60,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



TYPE OF TRIP

Q.111. Areyoutravelling onanorganized (package)tourto Iceland or are you on an individually- or
business-arranged tour?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Individually-arranged tour 1608 89,0 86,6 89,0%
I Package tour 201 11,1 10,8
11,1%
I Business-arrangedtour 24 1,3 1,3
1,3%
Both organized (package) and individually- '
g (p 0e) Y 24 1,3 1,3
arranged tour 1,3%
Number of responses* 1857 102,8 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1806 80,3
Did not answer 444 19,7
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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TYPE OF TRIP

Q.111. Areyoutravelling onanorganized (package)tourto Iceland or are you on an individually- or
business-arranged tour?

|
Both organized
Individually- Business- (package) and
Number of  arranged Package arranged individually-
answers tour tour tour arranged tour
Count % % % %
Total
Gender
Male 735 88,6 11,0 1,6 0,8
Female 1068 89,3 11,2 1,1 1,7
Age
24 yearsandyounger 279 90,0 10,0 1,8 1,8
25-34 years 581 92,1 7,9 0,7 0,7
35-44 years 316 89,6 10,4 0,9 0,9
45-54 years 302 92,1 8,9 2,0 2,0
55yearsand older 313 79,6 20,4 1,9 1,9
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 381 89,8 10,2 1,6 1,6
Student 324 91,7 9,3 0,9 19
Other professionals 207 88,4 11,6 0,0 0,0
Managerial 168 85,7 16,1 1,8 1,8
Teacher/ Medical care 183 91,8 4,9 3.3 0,0
Qerical/ Service 156 88,5 11,5 0,0 0,0
Retired/ Homemaker 123 75,6 26,8 2,4 4,9
Vocational/ Technical 60 95,0 5,0 0,0 0,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 159 90,6 7,5 1,9 0,0
Householdincome
High 660 89,5 10,0 1,4 0,9
Average 633 91,0 10,4 0,9 19
Low 351 88,0 10,3 1,7 0,0
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 894 88,6 12,8 0,0 1,3
North America 522 92,0 9,8 1,1 2,3
Britain 135 84,4 8,9 6,7 0,0
Scandinavia 117 79,5 12,8 7,7 0,0
Asia 42 85,7 14,3 0,0 0,0
Other 90 96,7 3,3 0,0 0,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less 231 89,6 10,4 1,3 1,3
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 879 90,4 10,6 0,7 14
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 672 86,6 12,1 2,2 0,9

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



TYPE OF TRIP

Q.111. Areyoutravelling onanorganized (package)tourto Iceland or are you on an individually- or
business-arranged tour?

|
Both organized
Individually- Business- (package) and
Number of  arranged Package arranged individually-
answers tour tour tour arranged tour
Count % % % %
Total
Nationality
American 381 89,0 11,8 2,4 2,4
German 213 88,7 15,5 0,0 4,2
Canadian 129 97,7 4,7 0,0 2,3
French 153 90,2 9,8 0,0 0,0
Italian 156 80,8 21,2 0,0 19
British 114 84,2 10,5 53 0,0
Spanish 93 93,5 6,5 0,0 0,0
Dutch 60 85,0 15,0 0,0 0,0
Swedish 51 70,6 23,5 5,9 0,0
Swiss 33 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Norwegian 30 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Austrian 27 88,9 11,1 0,0 0,0
Other 366 91,0 7.4 1,6 0,0
Transportation
Airline 1767 88,8 11,4 1,4 1,4
M/ SNorrona 39 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Purpose of visit+ 40
Vacation/holiday 1644 90,1 10,8 0,4 1,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 111 97,3 10,8 0,0 8,1
Visiting friends/ relatives 84 96,4 7,1 0,0 3,6
Education andtraining 39 84,6 15,4 0,0 0,0
Conference/ large meeting 24 75,0 12,5 37,5 12,5
Business/ small meeting 21 28,6 42,9 28,6 0,0
Other 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




BOOKING ORIGIN OF PACKAGE TOUR

Q.112. Where did you book your organized package tourto Iceland?
|

Count %
With atour operator/ travel agency in your
129 64,2 64,2%
home country '
Directly froman internet portal (all websites 224%
o . 45 22,4
other than commercial airline websites) 9 0%
0%
IWith atour operator/travel agency in Iceland 18 9,0
. Ly 0,
I Directly from an airline 6 3,0 30%
I By other means 3 15 15%
Number of responses 201 100,0 ' '
0% 100%
Number of respondents 201 8,9
Did not get question* 2049 911
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0
*Only those who travelled on a organized (package) tour (Q111) got this
question.
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BOOKING ORIGIN OF PACKAGE TOUR

Q.112. Where did you bookyour organized package tourto Iceland?

|
Directly from an
With atour internet portal  With atour
operator/ (all websites operator/
travel agencyin other than travel Directly
Number of your home commercial agencyin from an Byother
answers country airline websites)  Iceland airline means
Count % % % % %
Total 201 64,2 22,4 9,0 3,0 15
Gender*
Male 81 51,9 25,9 14,8 3,7 3,7
Female 120 72,5 20,0 5,0 2,5 0,0
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 28 57,1 21,4 0,0 21,4 0,0
25-34 years 46 69,6 30,4 0,0 0,0 0,0
35-44 years 33 60,6 30,3 0,0 0,0 9,1
45-54 years 27 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
55yearsand older 64 53,1 23,4 23,4 0,0 0,0
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 39 53,8 38,5 7,7 0,0 0,0
Student 30 60,0 10,0 10,0 20,0 0,0
Other professionals 24 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Managerial 27 77,8 11,1 111 0,0 0,0
Teacher/ Medical care 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 0,0 0,0
Qerical/ Service 18 66,7 16,7 0,0 0,0 16,7
Retired/ Homemaker 33 27,3 45,5 27,3 0,0 0,0
Vocational/ Technical <5
Other 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Household income*
High 66 59,1 27,3 13,6 0,0 0,0
Average 66 77,3 18,2 4,5 0,0 0,0
Low 36 50,0 33,3 16,7 0,0 0,0
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 114 73,7 15,8 2,6 53 2,6
North America 51 41,2 35,3 23,5 0,0 0,0
Britain 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 0,0
Scandinavia 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Asia 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other <5
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 24 62,5 12,5 0,0 25,0 0,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 93 61,3 25,8 9,7 0,0 3,2
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 81 66,7 22,2 11,1 0,0 0,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




BOOKING ORIGIN OF PACKAGE TOUR

Q.112. Where did you bookyour organized package tourto Iceland?

|
Directly from an
With atour internet portal  Withatour
operator/ (all websites operator/
travel agencyin other than travel Directly
Number of your home commercial agencyin from an By other
answers country airline websites)  Iceland airline means

Count % % % % %
Total 201 64,2 22,4 9,0 3,0 15
Nationality*
American 45 46,7 26,7 26,7 0,0 0,0
German 33 54,5 36,4 0,0 9,1 0,0
Canadian 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
French 15 60,0 20,0 0,0 20,0 0,0
Italian 33 81,8 9,1 0,0 0,0 9,1
British 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 0,0
Spanish 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Dutch 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Swedish 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Austrian <5
Other 27 77,8 11,1 11,1 0,0 0,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 64,2 22,4 9,0 3,0 15
Individually-arranged tour 24 375 375 12,5 12,5 0,0
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 177 66,1 23,7 6,8 1,7 1,7
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 12 0,0 75,0 0,0 25,0 0,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 6 0,0 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Education andtraining 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 0,0
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 0,0

*Significant difference between groups according to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




BOOKING ORIGIN OF INDIVIDUALLY-

ARRANGED TOUR

Q.113. Where did you book yourindividually-arranged tourto Iceland?
|

Count %
Directly froman internet portal (all websites
657 425 42,5%
other than commercial airline websites)
I Directly from an airline 570 36,9 36.9%
With atour operator/ travel agency in your 156 101 101%
home country
IWith atour operator/travel agency in Iceland 78 50 50%
I By other means 84 5,4 54%
Number of responses 1545 100,0 ! !
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1545 68,7
Did not get question* 642 28,5
Did not answer 63 2,8
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who travelled on an individually-arranged tour (Q111) got this

question.
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BOOKING ORIGIN OF INDIVIDUALLY-

ARRANGED TOUR

Q.113. Where did you bookyourindividually-arranged tour to Iceland?

|
Directly from an Withatour Withatour
internet portal (all operator/ operator/
websites other Directly  travel agency travel
Numberof thancommercial froman inyourhome agencyin Byother
answers airline websites) airline country Iceland means

Count % % % % %
Total 1545 42,5 36,9 10,1 50 54
Gender
Male 627 39,7 38,3 11,0 5,3 57
Female 915 443 36,1 9,5 4,9 5,2
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 236 31,4 41,5 11,4 8,5 7,2
25-34 years 509 40,5 46,0 7,1 2,6 3,9
35-44 years 277 48,0 36,1 8,7 3,2 4,0
45-54 years 268 51,9 29,9 9,3 4.5 4.5
55yearsand older 243 42,0 22,6 18,1 8,6 8,6
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 333 46,8 36,0 7,2 54 4,5
Student 273 34,1 46,2 8,8 55 55
Other professionals 180 46,7 30,0 8,3 8,3 6,7
Managerial 138 43,5 39,1 10,9 2,2 4,3
Teacher/ Medical care 159 47,2 34,0 11,3 19 57
Qerical/ Service 132 52,3 36,4 6,8 0,0 45
Retired/ Homemaker 90 50,0 26,7 3.3 10,0 10,0
Vocational/ Technical 57 26,3 31,6 26,3 53 10,5
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 20,0 80,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Other 141 31,9 38,3 17,0 8,5 4,3
Household income*
High 567 41,8 36,5 9,5 4,8 7,4
Average 564 47,9 35,6 7.4 6,9 2,1
Low 291 37,1 38,1 13,4 2,1 9,3
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 771 41,2 36,6 12,8 3,1 6,2
North America 450 46,7 36,0 5,3 6,0 6,0
Britain 111 32,4 54,1 2,7 54 54
Scandinavia 84 429 39,3 10,7 3,6 3,6
Asia 36 41,7 16,7 8,3 33,3 0,0
Other 87 48,3 24,1 20,7 6,9 0,0
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 198 33,3 394 13,6 7,6 6,1
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 771 42,0 36,2 11,7 51 51
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 552 46,2 37,0 6,5 4.3 6,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto Chi-square test (p<0,05).




BOOKING ORIGIN OF INDIVIDUALLY-

ARRANGED TOUR

Q.113. Where did you bookyourindividually-arranged tourto Iceland?

|
Directly from an Withatour Withatour
internet portal (all operator/ operator/
websites other Directly  travel agency travel
Number of thancommercial froman inyourhome agencyin Byother
answers airline websites) airline country Iceland means

Count % % % % %
Total 1545 42,5 36,9 10,1 5,0 54
Nationality*
American 318 47,2 36,8 2,8 6,6 6,6
German 189 36,5 34,9 17,5 3,2 7,9
Canadian 117 46,2 38,5 10,3 2,6 2,6
French 129 30,2 46,5 9,3 0,0 14,0
Italian 126 45,2 40,5 11,9 0,0 2,4
British 96 34,4 50,0 6,3 6,3 3,1
Spanish 87 48,3 27,6 17,2 0,0 6,9
Dutch 48 25,0 50,0 18,8 0,0 6,3
Swedish 33 63,6 18,2 9,1 9,1 0,0
Swiss 33 36,4 36,4 27,3 0,0 0,0
Norwegian 27 33,3 44 .4 22,2 0,0 0,0
Austrian 24 25,0 62,5 0,0 12,5 0,0
Other 318 48,1 28,3 8,5 11,3 3,8
Transportation*
Airline 1509 41,9 37,6 9,9 5,0 5,6
M/ SNorrona 36 66,7 8,3 16,7 8,3 0,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 24 62,5 25,0 0,0 12,5 0,0
Individually-arranged tour 1545 42,5 36,9 101 5,0 54
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1431 42,6 37,9 10,1 4.8 4,6
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 40,0 34,3 8,6 57 11,4
Visiting friends/ relatives 75 36,0 44,0 0,0 8,0 12,0
Education andtraining 30 60,0 20,0 10,0 0,0 10,0
Conference/ large meeting 18 16,7 33,3 33,3 0,0 16,7
Business/ small meeting 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Other 15 20,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 40,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsisnot calculated.



BOOKING ORIGIN OF BUSINESS-ARRANGED

TOUR

Q.114. Where did you bookyour business-arrangedtourto Iceland?
|

Count %
With atour operator/ travel agency in your 9 375
home country ' 37.5%
I Directly froman internet portal (all websites 6 25,0 250%
other than commercial airline websites)
IWith atour operator/travel agency in Iceland 3 12,5 125%
I Directly from an airline 3 12,5 12,5%
I By other means 3 12,5 125%
Number of responses 24 100,0 + )
Number of respondents 24 1,1 0% 100%
Did not get question* 2226 98,9
Did not answer 0 0,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who travelled on an business-arranged tour (Q111) got this
question.
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BOOKING ORIGIN OF BUSINESS-ARRANGED

TOUR

Q.114. Where did you bookyour business-arranged tourto Iceland?

|
With atour
Number of operator/travel agency Byother
answers in your home co untry means
Count % %
Total 24 37,5 825
Gender
Male 12 50,0 50.0
Female 12 25,0 750
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 5 60,0 40,0
25-34 years <5
35-44 years <5
45-54 years 6 50,0 50.0
55yearsand older 6 0.0 100,0
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 6 50,0 50,0
Student <5
Managerial <5
Teacher/ Medical care 6 0,0 100,0
Retired/ Homemaker <5
Other <5
Household income*
o ° 333 66.7
Average 6 100,0 0,0
Low 6 0.0 100,0
Market area*
North America 6 100.0 0.0
Britain 9 33,3 66,7 33% 67%
Scandinavia 9 0.0 100,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less <5
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 6 50,0 50,0 50% 50%
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 15 40,0 60,0 40% 60%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




BOOKING ORIGIN OF BUSINESS-ARRANGED

TOUR

Q.114. Where did you bookyour business-arranged tourto Iceland?

|
With atour

Number of operator/travel agency Byother

answers inyour home country means

Count % %
Total 24 37,5 62,5

38 % 6 3%

Nationality*
American ° 667 39,9
British 6 50,0 500
Swedish <5
Other 6 0.0 1000
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 6 50.0 50,0
Conference/large meeting ° 333 66.7
Business/ small mesting 6 00 1000

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




PRICE OF AIR TICKET

Q.115. What wasthe price of the airticket (round trip) per person?

|
Count %
I Lessthan 50.000 ISK 555 425 425%
I50.000-70.000 ISK 285 21,8 21.8%
I70.001-120.000 ISK 294 22,5 2250
I Higherthan 120.0001SK 171 13,1 13.1%
Number of responses 1305 100,0 ! !
0% 100%
Number of respondents 1305 58,0
Did not get question* 618 27,5
Did not answer 327 14,5 Mean 74.064 ISK
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 78.1371SK
*Only those who travelled on an individually- or business arranged tour Median 56.780 ISK
(Q111) got this question.
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PRICE OF AIR TICKET

Q.115. What wasthe price of the air ticket (round trip) per person?

|
Numberof Less than 50.000- 70.00%: Higher than
answers  50.000ISK 70.0001SK 120.000 ISK 120.000ISK
Count % % % %
Total 1305 42,5 21,8 22,5 13,1 _ 74.064 1SK
Gender*
Male 525 46,3 20,6 20,6 12,6 _ 66.253 ISK
Female s 40,2 22,8 23,9 13,1 _ 79.021 I1SK
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 204 52,9 28,4 8,3 103 P 67.3011sK
25-34 years 437 46,7 25,2 22,0 6,2 P 6206115k
35-44 years 252 38,5 23,8 23,8 13,9 _ 68.763 I1SK
45-54 years 223 38,6 15,7 22,9 22,9 _ 90.215ISK
55yearsand older 186 30,6 11,8 37,6 19,9 _ 98.217 ISK
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 288 41,7 24,0 22,9 11,5 I 71.0361SK
Student 246 54,9 25,6 8,5 11,0 P 59.389 1K
Other professionals 165 47,3 14,5 21,8 16,4 P 77.793 15K
Managerial 120 40,0 17,5 25,0 17,5 P 829241k
Teacher/ Medical care 138 43,5 10,9 28,3 174 N 72.4931sK
Qerical/ Service 120 37,5 32,5 22,5 7,5 P 62294 1K
Retired/ Homemaker 63 19,0 14,3 52,4 14,3 P s46781sK
Vocational/ Technical 36 33,3 33,3 25,0 8,3 P 69544 15K
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0.0 I 396831sK
Other 117 33,3 28,2 23,1 15,4 P 110.0651sK
Household income*
High 492 42,1 17,1 20,7 20,1 I 536471
Average 474 41,1 25,9 22,2 10,8 P 595101sK
Low 261 43,7 23,0 26,4 6,9 _ 69.001 ISK
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 645 48,8 33,5 14,0 3,7 _ 59.353 ISK
North America 393 15,3 10,7 44,3 29,8 _ 102.080 ISK
Britain 102 82,4 8,8 59 2,9 P 403331k
Scandinavia 63 76,2 4.8 9,5 9,5 P 4936118K
Asia 30 50,0 0,0 10,0 400 I 924471
Other 66 455 227 182 136 N 121106 15K
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 153 56,9 31,4 9,8 2,0 - 52.0311SK
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 663 40,7 20,4 24,0 14,9 P 507781k
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 483 39,8 21,1 24,8 14,3 _ 72.252 |SK

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



PRICE OF AIR TICKET

Q.115. What wasthe price of the air ticket (round trip) per person?

|
Number of Lessthan 50.000- 70.00% Higher than
answers  50.000ISK 70.000ISK 120.000 ISK 120.000ISK
Count % % % %
Total 1305 425 21,8 22,5 31 S 74064 1K
Nationality*
American 267 14,6 7,9 46,1 315 I 99.0491sK
German 132 54,5 31,8 11,4 2,3 _ 59.895|SK
Canadian 111 13,5 18,9 43,2 24,3 P 918891k
French 126 50,0 31,0 11,9 71 I 75.2301SK
Italian 102 47,1 353 14,7 29 N s55.079 1K
British 84 82,1 10,7 7,1 0.0 I 363611k
Spanish 81 33,3 44 .4 18,5 3.7 P 64.1101SK
Dutch 42 357 21,4 21,4 214 [ 102.5811sK
Swedish 30 80,0 0,0 0,0 200 I 521931k
Swiss 21 14,3 28,6 57,1 0.0 W 99301
Norwegian 18 50,0 16,7 33,3 0,0 P s2.43118K
Austrian 21 42,9 28,6 14,3 143 I 66504 15«
Other 270 60,0 21,1 10,0 8.9 W 693621sK
Transportation
Airline 1299 42,7 21,9 22,4 12,9 73.921 I1SK
M/ SNorréna 6 0,0 0,0 50,0 50,0 105.087 ISK
Type of trip+
Package tour 18 16,7 16,7 33,3 33,3 95.119 I1SK
Individually-arranged tour 1296 42,4 21,8 22,7 13,2 74.239 ISK
Business-arranged tour 12 50,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 76.044 1SK
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1188 42,7 22,2 23,5 11,6 72.849 ISK
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 96 56,3 9,4 25,0 9,4 59.496 ISK
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 68,4 15,8 53 10,5 55.480 ISK
Education andtraining 30 30,0 20,0 10,0 40,0 86.324 ISK
Conference/ large meeting 24 50,0 25,0 12,5 12,5 66.273 I1SK
Business/ small meeting 6 50,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 48.668 ISK
Other 12 25,0 0,0 50,0 25,0 76.794 1SK

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



PRICE OF TOUR PACKAGE

Q.116. What wasthe price of the tour package per person?

]
Count %
I Lessthan 200.000 ISK 54 38,3 38.,3%
I200.000-300.000 ISK 33 23,4 23.4%
I300.001-400.000 ISK 18 12,8 128%
I Higherthan 400.000 ISK 36 25,5 25 5%
Number of responses 141 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 141 6,3
Did not get question* 2049 91,1
Did not answer 60 2,7 Mean 309.598 ISK
Total 2250 100,0 Standard deviation 239.507ISK
*Only those who travelled on an organized (package) tour (Q111) got this Median 257.388 ISK
question.
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PRICE OF TOUR PACKAGE

Q.116. What wasthe price of the tour package per person?

|
Number of Less than 200.000- 300.00:  Higherthan
answers  200.000 ISK 300.000 ISK 400.000 ISK 400.000 ISK
Count % % % %
Total 141 38,3 23,4 12,8 25,5 _ 309.598 ISK
Gender
Male 57 47,4 15,8 5,3 31,6 324.003 I1SK
Female 84 32,1 28,6 17,9 21,4 299.823 ISK
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 11 54,5 18,2 27,3 0,0 - 185.216 ISK
25-34 years 33 33,3 30,3 18,2 182 N 262.7211SK
35-44 years 25 52,0 36,0 12,0 0,0 - 204.662 ISK
45-54 years 20 55,0 0,0 0,0 450 P 227.9871sK
55yearsand older 52 25,0 23.1 11,5 404 N 447.496 1K
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 39 46,2 30,8 7,7 15,4 _ 264 .555 I1SK
Student 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 I 136.046 1K
Other professionals 24 375 12,5 25,0 25,0 P 259.063 15K
Managerial 21 28,6 28,6 0.0 429 N 451.6341SK
Teacher/ Medical care <5
Qerical/ Service 6 50,0 0,0 0,0 500 I 302.720 1K
Retired/ Homemaker 27 22,2 22,2 111 44.4 I 396.358 ISK
Other 9 0,0 33,3 66,7 0.0 NN 294.72415
Household income*
High 54 27,8 16,7 16,7 38.9 N 395724 15K
Average 51 29,4 29,4 17,6 23,5 P 085316 1SK
Low 33 63,6 27,3 0,0 9,1 P 23212215k
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 72 45,8 25,0 12,5 16,7 P 260.304 15K
North America 39 23,1 23,1 7,7 46,2 P 43517715
Britain 9 66,7 0,0 0,0 33,3 _ 244.391 ISK
Scandinavia 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 0,0 P 23172718k
Asia 6 0,0 0,0 50,0 50,0 _ 372.199 ISK
Other <5
Educational level
Finished high school or less 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 0,0 172.918 ISK
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 66 36,4 27,3 9,1 27,3 302.919 ISK
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 63 33,3 23,8 14,3 28,6 342.628 ISK

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




PRICE OF TOUR PACKAGE

Q.116. What wasthe price of the tour package per person?

|
Number of Less than 200.000- 300.00%:  Higherthan
answers  200.000 ISK 300.000 ISK 400.000 ISK 400.000 ISK
Count % % % %
Total 141 38,3 23,4 12,8 25,5 _ 309.598 ISK
Nationality*
American 36 25,0 25,0 0,0 50,0 _ 446.093 ISK
German 27 66,7 22,2 0,0 11,1 _ 243.9611SK
Canadian <5
French 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 0,0 I 202.7851K
Italian 12 25,0 50,0 0,0 250 P 288.9691SK
British 9 66,7 0.0 0.0 333 N 244.3911sK
Spanish <5
Dutch 6 0,0 50,0 0.0 500 N 344.7351SK
Swedish 9 333 333 333 0.0 N 24234615
Austrian <5
Other 24 37,5 25,0 25,0 12,5 P 255.086 1SK
Type of trip+
Package tour 138 37,0 23,9 13,0 26,1 313.1711SK
Individually-arranged tour 18 50,0 16,7 0,0 33,3 239.608 ISK
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 123 39,0 26,8 12,2 22,0 297.193 ISK
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 12 50,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 341.261ISK
Visiting friends/ relatives 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 127.880 ISK
Education andtraining 6 100,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 160.480 ISK
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting <5

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




INCLUDED IN TOUR PACKAGE

Q.117. What wasincludedinthe tour package?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses
I Lodging/ accommodation 174 87,9 25,3 87,9%
IAirticket 123 62,1 17,9 62.1%
I Excursions/ sightseeing trips 120 60,6 17,5 60,6%
I Food/ beverages 93 47,0 13,5 470%
I Other transport 87 43,9 12,7 439%
I Carrental 66 33,3 9,6 33,3%
I Conference fee 9 45 13 45%
I(xhenwhm? 15 7,6 2,2 76%
Number of responses* 687 347,0 100,0 O:% 10(I)%
Number of respondents 198 8,8
Did not get question** 2049 91,1
Did not answer 3 0,1
Total 2250 100,0

*There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.

**Only those who travelled on an organized (package) tour (Q111) got this question.

Darkest bar: symmer '16

Winter '15-'16
Summer '14
Lo
eSO © Winter 13-'14
S RN o O
'\.Qg WS > N ©
% 4 900N © o X g P
100% S o > sS s iy ; Winter 11-'12
© © —  ©
o )
S R KPR Faintest bar: Symmer '11
0, Qg 0f ©
© = E] B o
N o ° < X
~ © S N e S
0 o < .2 e ¥
o © QO — o
o S < n o
o < X L™ °
S o 4 Smav &
— < ™) S Q 2
S g © o 9 g (]
< ™ S M - o O
S N & R <
° N 5 S 38 8
— N - 0 o
R TR e N
p— SSooes —d538d0
o R RS 0TS
© 9 mgRMox © <
e im
0% A T T T T T T - T - 1
Lodging/ Air ticket Excursion/ Food/beverages Othertransport Car rental Conferencefee Other

accommodation sightseeing trips




INCLUDED IN TOUR PACKAGE

Q.117. What wasincludedinthe tour package?

|
Lodging/ Excursions/
Number of accommo- sightseeing Food/ Other
answers dation Air ticket trips beverages transport Other
Count % % % % % %

Total
Gender
Male 78 80,8 69,2 57,7 42,3 42,3 46,2
Female 120 92,5 57,5 62,5 50,0 45,0 42,5
Age
24 yearsandyounger 25 80,0 76,0 44,0 32,0 12,0 68,0
25-34 years 46 78,3 82,6 47,8 41,3 39,1 47,8
35-44 years 33 81,8 78,8 51,5 69,7 42,4 36,4
45-54 years 27 100,0 55,6 70,4 37,0 55,6 29,6
55yearsand older 64 95,3 34,4 75,0 51,6 53,1 39,1
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 39 92,3 53,8 53,8 53,8 38,5 46,2
Student 27 77,8 88,9 444 33,3 33,3 66,7
Other professionals 24 87,5 87,5 37,5 50,0 37,5 50,0
Managerial 27 88,9 44.4 88,9 55,6 77,8 0,0
Teacher/ Medical care 9 100,0 66,7 66,7 33,3 66,7 33,3
Qerical/ Service 18 50,0 83,3 33,3 33,3 33,3 50,0
Retired/ Homemaker 33 100,0 45,5 90,9 63,6 45,5 36,4
Vocational/ Technical <5
Other 12 100,0 50,0 75,0 50,0 25,0 75,0
Householdincome
High 66 90,9 50,0 63,6 31,8 40,9 455
Average 66 86,4 59,1 54,5 59,1 50,0 54,5
Low 36 91,7 83,3 58,3 75,0 50,0 25,0
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 111 81,1 81,1 43,2 459 43,2 51,4
North America 51 94,1 23,5 88,2 35,3 52,9 35,3
Britain 12 100,0 50,0 75,0 50,0 50,0 25,0
Scandinavia 15 100,0 60,0 60,0 60,0 20,0 20,0
Asia 6 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 0,0 100,0
Other <5
Educational level
Finished high school or less 21 100,0 57,1 57,1 14,3 28,6 57,1
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 93 87,1 67,7 51,6 61,3 45,2 41,9
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 81 85,2 59,3 70,4 40,7 44 4 44 .4

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



INCLUDED IN TOUR PACKAGE

Q.117. What wasincludedinthe tour package?

|
Lodging/ Excursions/

Number of accommo- sightseeing Food/ Other

answers dation Air ticket trips beverages transport Other

Count % % % % % %
Total
Nationality
American 45 93,3 26,7 93,3 40,0 53,3 33,3
German 33 90,9 63,6 27,3 72,7 54,5 18,2
Canadian 6 100,0 0,0 50,0 0,0 50,0 50,0
French 12 100,0 100,0 50,0 100,0 50,0 50,0
Italian 33 45,5 100,0 63,6 18,2 9,1 81,8
British 12 100,0 50,0 75,0 50,0 50,0 25,0
Spanish 6 100,0 100,0 50,0 50,0 100,0 100,0
Dutch 9 100,0 66,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Swedish 12 100,0 75,0 75,0 75,0 0,0 25,0
Austrian <5
Other 27 100,0 55,6 55,6 55,6 66,7 33,3
Type of trip+
Package tour 198 87,9 62,1 60,6 47,0 43,9 43,9
Individually-arranged tour 24 87,5 12,5 62,5 62,5 62,5 375
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 177 86,4 62,7 57,6 44,1 42,4 42,4
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 12 100,0 25,0 50,0 100,0 75,0 50,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 6 100,0 0,0 50,0 100,0 100,0 50,0
Education andtraining 6 100,0 50,0 50,0 0,0 100,0 50,0
Conference/ large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 9 100,0 33,3 66,7 0,0 66,7 66,7

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.




NUMBER OF PEOPLE COVERED BY

EXPENDITURE

Q.118. Number of people covered by totalexpenditure?

33,6%
44.7%
11,3%

10,4%

|
Count %
IOneaduIt 600 33,6
ITwo adults 798 44,7
I More than two adults 201 11,3
IAduIt/sand children 186 10,4
Number of responses 1785 100,0 0%
Number of respondents 1785 79,3
Did not answer 465 20,7
Total 2250 100,0

100% 1

One adult

50,9%

Two adults

44 7%

100%

Darkest bar: Summer '16

Faintest bar: Winter '15-'16

10,4%

4.7%

More thantwo adults

Adult(s) and child(ren)




NUMBER OF PEOPLE COVERED BY

EXPENDITURE

Q.118. Number of people covered by totalexpenditure?

|
Number of Morethan Adult/s and
answers Oneadult Two adults two adults children
Count % % % %
Total 1785 33,6 447 11,3 10,4 B = 119% 100
Gender*
Male 726 33,9 48,3 12,0 5,8 o o Toc
Female 1056 33,5 42,0 10,8 13,6 34% A2% 119 [0
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 286 45,5 32,5 15,4 6,6
25-34 years 583 35,3 53,2 9,3 2,2
35-44 years 306 37,9 41,5 7.8 12,7
45-54 years 295 20,0 35,6 9,5 34,9
55yearsand older 303 29,4 49,8 16,8 4,0
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 384 34,4 45,3 12,5 7,8
Student 318 44,3 34,9 17,0 3,8
Other professionals 210 28,6 48,6 14,3 8,6
Managerial 168 25,0 37,5 10,7 26,8
Teacher/ Medical care 186 29,0 45,2 8,1 17,7
Qerical/ Service 138 37,0 43,5 8,7 10,9
Retired/ Homemaker 123 36,6 43,9 7,3 12,2
Vocational/ Technical 60 35,0 50,0 5,0 10,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 33,3 50,0 16,7 0,0
Other 150 22,0 66,0 6,0 6,0
Household income*
High 648 27,3 42,6 15,3 14,8
Average 648 39,4 45,8 7.4 74
Low 354 29,7 50,8 11,9 7,6
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 846 34,8 45,7 10,3 9,2
North America 558 32,8 44,1 12,9 10,2
Britain 135 31,1 444 6,7 17,8
Scandinavia 111 29,7 48,6 8,1 13,5
Asia 33 36,4 27,3 36,4 0,0 36% 27% 36%
Other 93 355 45,2 9,7 9,7 35% 45% 109%4.0%
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 231 42,9 36,4 13,0 7,8 43% 36% 13% 8%
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 888 345 45,6 11,1 8,8 34% 16% 11% 9%
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 645 28,8 47,0 11,2 13,0 20% 47% 11% 13%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).



NUMBER OF PEOPLE COVERED BY

EXPENDITURE

Q.118. Number of people covered by totalexpenditure?

|
Number of Morethan Adult/s and
answers One adult Two adults  two adults children
Count % % % %
Total 1785 33,6 447 11,3 10,4 Y 450 119 1
Nationality*
American 417 35,3 38,8 13,7 12,2
German 207 449 36,2 10,1 8,7
Canadian 135 31,1 51,1 11,1 6,7
French 141 23,4 53,2 12,8 10,6
Italian 129 39,5 442 7,0 9,3
British 114 31,6 42,1 10,5 15,8
Spanish 87 31,0 55,2 3,4 10,3
Dutch 63 4,8 52,4 14,3 28,6
Swedish 51 11,8 70,6 0,0 17,6
Swiss 30 10,0 80,0 10,0 0,0
Norwegian 27 22,2 66,7 0,0 11,1
Austrian 30 60,0 30,0 10,0 0,0
Other 354 38,1 40,7 14,4 6,8
Transportation*
Airline 1746 34,2 44,3 11,3 10,1
M/ SNorréna 39 7,7 61,5 7,7 23,1
Type of trip+
Package tour 186 46,8 43,5 4.8 4.8
Individually-arranged tour 1500 314 45,4 12,4 10,8
Business-arranged tour 21 57,1 14,3 14,3 14,3
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1629 32,2 45,5 11,2 11,0
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 108 47,2 41,7 11,1 0,0
Visiting friends/ relatives 78 50,0 34,6 15,4 0,0
Education andtraining 30 30,0 40,0 30,0 0,0
Conference/ large meeting 21 57,1 42,9 0,0 0,0
Business/ small meeting 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 0,0 60% 40%
Other 15 40,0 40,0 20,0 0,0 40% 40% 20%

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



TOTAL SPENDING ON TRIP

Sp.119. How much, approximately, do youthink you (and your family travelling with you) spent during
your stay in Iceland (airfare and prepaid tour package excluded)?

|
Count %
I25.000 ISK or less 123 7,8 78%
I 25.001-50.000 ISK 192 12,2 122%
I50.001-75.ooo ISK 168 10,6 10,6%
I75.001-100.000ISK 132 8,4 8.4%
I 100.001-150.000 ISK 321 20,3 20,3%
I 150.001-200.000 ISK 150 9,5
I More than 200.000 ISK 492 31,2 31.2%
Number of responses 1578 100,04, 100%
Number of respondents 1578 70,1
Did not answer 672 29,9
Total 2250 100,0
Mean 159.512ISK
Standard deviation 131.2921sSK
Median 129.846 ISK
500.0001SK -
159.512 ISK
161.060 ISK =0
131.292 1SK
115424 ISK ==
) 129.846 ISK  emstemm \ean
82.067 ISK A==
Standard deviation
e \edian
0 ISK T )
Winter"15/°16 Summer '16



TOTAL SPENDING ON TRIP

Sp.119. How much, approximately, do youthink you (and your family travelling with you) spent during
your stay in Iceland (airfare and prepaid tour package excluded)?

|
Number of 50.000 ISK 50.00% 100.00% 150.00% More than
answers orless  100.000ISK 150.000 ISK 200.000 ISK 200.000 ISK
Count % % % % %
Total 1578 20,0 19,0 20,3 9,5 31,2 _ 159 512
Gender
Male 657 19,6 18,7 20,1 8,7 32,9 162.136
Female 918 20,3 19,3 20,6 10,1 29,7 156.871
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 248 25,0 25,4 20,6 10,5 185 P 132013
25-34 years 529 17,4 20,4 20,2 11,3 30,6 | 153.188
35-44 years 261 16,5 15,7 22,6 10,7 34,5 _ 162.649
45-54 years 264 25,0 17,0 21,6 34 330 I 153202
55yearsand older 267 19,5 16,1 16,5 10,1 37,8 _ 199543
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 357 16,0 17,6 18,5 12,6 35,3 s 166201
Student 288 24,0 24,0 21,9 11,5 18,8 P 128.197
Other professionals 186 242 14,5 22,6 6,5 32,3 P 170.109
Managerial 144 10,4 14,6 33,3 6,3 35,4 _ 166.489
Teacher/ Medical care 162 20,4 25,9 24,1 3,7 25,9 P 144013
Qerical/ Service 126 14,3 19,0 21,4 14,3 31,0 P 167593
Retired/ Homemaker 102 20,6 20,6 11,8 11,8 35,3 s 190527
Vocational/ Technical 42 7,1 7,1 28,6 7,1 50.0 I 237482
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 50,0 0,0 0,0 33,3 P 150688
Other 132 31,8 13,6 6,8 6,8 409 I 150395
Householdincome
High 588 20,4 20,9 19,9 11,2 27,6 154.968
Average 573 22,0 16,8 22,5 7,3 31,4 160.484
Low 321 18,7 16,8 18,7 9,3 36,4 160.981
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 759 15,0 17,8 21,3 5,5 40,3 _ 172,593
North America 495 23,6 15,8 20,6 16,4 23,6 _ 153.712
Britain 120 27,5 30,0 22,5 10,0 10,0 _ 127.642
Scandinavia 90 33,3 23,3 20,0 3,3 20,0 P 116.439
Asia 33 27,3 18,2 9,1 9,1 364 N 160193
Other 72 16,7 25,0 12,5 125 33,3 e 172665
Educational level
Finished high school or less 183 14,8 19,7 24.6 6,6 34,4 161.472
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 801 22,8 18,7 15,7 11,2 315 161.608
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 585 16,9 19,0 25,6 8,2 30,3 157.785

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



TOTAL SPENDING ON TRIP

Sp.119. How much, approximately, do youthink you (and your family travelling with you) spent during
your stayin Iceland (airfare and prepaid tour package excluded)?

|
Number of 50.000 ISK 50.00% 100.00% 150.00% More than
answers orless  100.000ISK 150.000 ISK 200.000 ISK 200.000 ISK
Count % % % % %
Total 1578 20,0 19,0 20,3 9,5 31,2 _ 159 512
Nationality*
American 366 27,0 18,0 22,1 15,6 17,2 _ 131.158
German 183 16,4 13,1 16,4 4.9 49,2 _ 188.738
Canadian 123 19,5 12,2 17,1 12,2 39,0 s 203.129
French 120 5,0 17,5 27,5 12,5 37,5 _ 176.008
Italian 108 5,6 19,4 33,3 2,8 38,9 I 163632
British 96 28,1 31,3 21,9 9,4 9,4 _ 132.911
Spanish 87 13,8 6,9 34 3,4 72,4 _ 229 574
Dutch 57 21,1 26,3 31,6 0,0 21,1 _ 131.462
Swedish 42 57,1 7,1 14,3 7,1 143 [ 97868
Swiss 27 0,0 11,1 11,1 22,2 55,6 _ 262.806
Norwegian 24 0,0 50,0 12,5 0,0 37,5 P 167.627
Austrian 24 12,5 37,5 12,5 0,0 37,5 s 192173
Other 321 22,4 23,4 19,6 9,3 25,2 P 141191
Transportation*
Airline 1548 20,2 19,4 20,3 9,5 30,6 P 157240
M/ SNorréna 30 10,0 0,0 20,0 10,0 600 I 276756
Number of people covered by total expenditure?*
One adult 534 15,7 19,7 19,7 10,1 34,8 _ 173.983
Twoadults 699 19,3 18,0 20,2 10,7 31,8 e 162057
More than two adults 186 27,4 19,4 25,8 6,5 21,0 e 130179
Adult/sand children 153 29,4 19,6 17,6 59 27,5 I 128602
Type of trip+
Package tour 156 32,7 25,0 15,4 1,9 25,0 134.567
Individually-arranged tour 1344 16,7 18,3 21,7 9,6 33,7 167.073
Business-arranged tour 15 40,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 20,0 110.315
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1443 19,1 19,1 20,8 9,4 31,6 159.862
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 105 14,3 20,0 37,1 57 22,9 152.134
Visiting friends/ relatives 72 16,7 33,3 20,8 8,3 20,8 129 .326
Education andtraining 27 33,3 22,2 22,2 0,0 22,2 136.472
Conference/ large meeting 18 0,0 33,3 0,0 33,3 33,3 163.955
Business/ small meeting 15 60,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 40,0 109.118
Other 15 40,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 40,0 252.166

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.
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ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

ACCOMMODATION PROVIDERS

Q.120. Based onyourexperiencesinlceland, how would you rate the commercial accommodation
providersontheirenvironmental practices?

|
Count % 10.7% 07% g g9
IAmongstthebestin theworld (5) 126 9,8
IAh ead of most other places (4) 441 34,2
About average (3) 576 44,7
Behind most other places (2) 138 10,7
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 9 0,7 34.2%
Number of responses 1290 100,0
Number of respondents 1290 57,3 44.7%
Did not answer 960 42,7
Total 2250 100,0

Mean 3,42
Standard deviation 0,83

5 -
361
342
g |\ean
1 T 1
Winter"15/°16 Summer '16

When the response options of aquestion ison aordinal scale of 1-5, likeisthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better resultsare.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

ACCOMMODATION PROVIDERS

Q.120. Based onyourexperiencesinlceland, how would you rate the commercialaccommodation
providersontheir environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1290 44,0 44,7 11,4 _ 3.42
Gender*
Male 543 50,8 36,5 12,7 _ 3,48
Female 744 38,7 50,8 10,5 ] 3.37
Age
24 yearsandyounger 230 45,2 37,8 17,0 3.35
25-34 years 408 42,6 49,3 8,1 3.43
35-44 years 216 48,1 41,7 10,2 3.49
45-54 years 213 39,4 43,2 17,4 3.33
55yearsand older 217 45,2 48,8 6,0 3.49
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 258 43,0 48,8 8,1 I 3.44
Student 261 44.8 36,8 18,4 I 331
Other professionals 144 45,8 43,8 10,4 . s
Managerial 117 35,9 56,4 7,7 I 3.36
Teacher/ Medical care 120 35,0 50,0 15,0 - s
Qerical/ Service 120 42,5 42,5 15,0 . s
Retired/ Homemaker 93 48,4 51,6 0,0 I s
Vocational/ Technical 36 50,0 50,0 0,0 P s ss
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 P 360
Other 108 55,6 30,6 13,9 I 361
Household income*
High 438 47,9 43,2 8,9 - s
Average 459 43,8 44 .4 11,8 ] 3.38
Low 273 41,8 429 15,4 _ 3.36
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 636 344 51,4 14,2 [ ] 327
North America 399 57,9 34,6 75 _ 3.65
Britain 75 56,0 36,0 8,0 I 60
Scandinavia 60 30,0 55,0 15,0 [ ] 3.15
Asia 36 50,0 33,3 16,7 _ 342
Other 75 40,0 52,0 8,0 _ 3,40
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 162 44 4 40,7 14,8 I 339
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 663 49,3 41,6 9,0 I 3,52
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 453 35,1 51,0 13,9 ] 3.26

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

ACCOMMODATION PROVIDERS

Q.120. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the commercialaccommodation

providersontheirenvironmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1290 44,0 44,7 11,4 _ 3.42
Nationality*
American 288 61,5 32,3 6,3 I 3.70
German 114 34,2 57,9 7,9 _ 3,29
Canadian 102 55,9 35,3 8,8 ] 3,65
French 111 16,2 45,9 37,8 s s
Italian 123 415 51,2 7,3 _ 3,41
British 63 61,9 33,3 4,8 s 3
Spanish 84 42,9 32,1 25,0 ] 321
Dutch 33 27,3 54,5 18,2 I 3.09
Swedish 27 33,3 66,7 0,0 [ EEE
Swiss 24 37,5 50,0 12,5 I
Norwegian 24 37,5 50,0 12,5 - 33
Austrian 27 33,3 66,7 0,0 - s ss
Other 270 38,9 52,2 8,9 . s ss
Transportation
Airline 1260 445 43,8 11,7 3.42
M/ SNorréna 30 20,0 80,0 0,0 3,30
Type of trip+
Package tour 144 29,2 62,5 8,3 3.29
Individually-arranged tour 1101 45,5 42,8 11,7 343
Business-arranged tour 9 66,7 33,3 0,0 3,67
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1179 44,0 44,3 11,7 3,41
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 78 38,5 57,7 3,8 3.42
Visiting friends/ relatives 30 60,0 40,0 0,0 3,60
Education andtraining 27 44 4 33,3 22,2 3.22
Conference/ large meeting 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 3.40
Business/ small meeting 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 4.00
Other 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 375

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ACTIVITIES

AND ATTRACTIONS

Q.121. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the activitiesand attractionson
their environmental practices?

|
Count % 3,7% 0.8%
IAmongstthebestintheworld(5) 318 20,8
I Ahead of most other places (4) 726 47,5 .
About average (3) 417 27,3 '
Behind most other places (2) 57 3,7
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 12 0,8
Number of responses 1530 100,0
Number of respondents 1530 68,0
Did not answer 720 32,0
Total 2250 100,0 47,5%

Mean 3,84
Standard deviation 0,82

5 -
391 384
|\ 2N
l T 1
Winter 15/°16 Summer 16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ACTIVITIES

AND ATTRACTIONS

Q.121. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the activitiesand attractionson
their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1530 68,2 27,3 4,5 _ 3.84
Gender
Male 642 70,6 25,2 4,2 388
Female 885 66,4 28,8 4,7 3.80
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 262 72,5 20,6 6,9 _ 3.96
25-34 years 509 68,8 27,3 3,9 ] 3.85
35-44 years 250 70,0 27,2 2,8 D 3ss
45-54 years 246 61,8 32,1 6,1 D 366
55yearsand older 257 67,7 30,0 2,3 ] 3.85
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 303 71,3 27,7 1,0 ] 391
Student 300 68,0 24,0 8,0 I s s6
Other professionals 177 62,7 32,2 51 P s
Managerial 144 54,2 37,5 8,3 I 352
Teacher/ Medical care 150 60,0 32,0 8,0 e 364
Qerical/ Service 135 68,9 28,9 2,2 L EI
Retired/ Homemaker 111 78,4 21,6 0,0 P 350
Vocational/ Technical 45 86,7 13,3 0,0 I 200
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 P 400
Other 126 76,2 19,0 4,8 I 400
Household income*
High 531 71,2 24,3 4.5 _ 3,88
Average 552 67,4 28,3 4,3 I 3.76
Low 312 64,4 30,8 4,8 I sss
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 720 65,0 30,4 4,6 3,80
North America 498 73,5 21,7 4.8 3.89
Britain 108 63,9 33,3 2,8 3.72
Scandinavia 69 69,6 26,1 4.3 387
Asia 36 83,3 16,7 0,0 408
Other 90 63,3 30,0 6,7 3.83
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 192 73,4 18,8 7,8 I 3.92
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 77 72,6 24,7 2,7 I 3.91
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 549 60,1 33,9 6,0 ] 3.70

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ACTIVITIES

AND ATTRACTIONS

Q.121. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the activitiesand attractionson
their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1530 68,2 27,3 4,5 _ 3.84
Nationality*
American 363 79,3 15,7 5,0 ] 3,96
German 153 72,5 21,6 59 ] 3.80
Canadian 123 65,9 31,7 2,4 ] 3.85
French 129 34,9 51,2 14,0 I 3 40
Italian 135 68,9 26,7 4.4 ] 3,82
British 87 72,4 27,6 0,0 D s s6
Spanish 84 60,7 35,7 3,6 ] 3,79
Dutch 42 57,1 42,9 0,0 I 3.64
Swedish 36 75,0 25,0 0,0 D o2
Swiss 24 100,0 0,0 0,0 P 23
Norwegian 30 70,0 20,0 10,0 P 200
Austrian 21 71,4 28,6 0,0 L e
Other 303 66,3 30,7 3,0 I 356
Transportation
Airline 1497 68,3 27,1 4,6 3.84
M/ SNorréna 33 63,6 36,4 0,0 3,82
Type of trip+
Package tour 168 71,4 25,0 3,6 3.84
Individually-arranged tour 1317 67,2 28,2 4,6 383
Business-arranged tour 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 3,67
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1395 68,2 27,5 4,3 3,83
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 90 80,0 16,7 3,3 3.93
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 73,7 21,1 53 384
Education andtraining 33 63,6 27,3 9,1 3,55
Conference/ large meeting 15 80,0 0,0 20,0 4,00
Business/ small meeting 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 3,50
Other 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 420

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

TRANSPORTATION

Q.122. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the transportation ontheir
environmental practices?

|
Count % 11%  72%
12,4%
IAmongstthebestin theworld (5) 102 7,2
IAh ead of most other places (4) 387 27,2
About average (3) 741 52,1
27,2%
Behind most other places (2) 177 12,4
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 15 1,1
Number of responses 1422 100,0
Number of respondents 1422 63,2
Did not answer 828 36,8
52,1%
Total 2250 100,0
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,27
Standard deviation 0,81
5 -
3“1 3,27
g |\ eanN
1 T 1
Winter“15/°16 Summer '16

When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)

the better results are.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

TRANSPORTATION

Q.122. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the transportation on their
environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1422 34,4 52,1 13,5 _ 3,27
Gender
Male 618 35,4 49,0 15,5 3,27
Female 801 33,7 54,3 12,0 3.27
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 258 33,3 45,7 20,9 _ 3,16
25-34 years 491 29,9 55,4 14,7 ] 3,21
35-44 years 232 35,3 53,0 11,6 _ 3,27
45-54 years 220 355 50,5 14,1 _ 331
55yearsand older 215 43,3 53,0 3,7 ] 3,50
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 288 39,6 56,3 4,2 ] 347
Student 291 34,0 44,3 21,6 ] 3,13
Other professionals 159 43,4 43,4 13,2 P s
Managerial 123 26,8 56,1 17,1 ] 3.12
Teacher/ Medical care 135 20,0 64,4 15,6 I o7
Qerical/ Service 129 30,2 51,2 18,6 D s
Retired/ Homemaker 87 31,0 65,5 34 P 3
Vocational/ Technical 48 43,8 50,0 6,3 . 3
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 0,0 80,0 20,0 P 280
Other 129 41,9 442 14,0 [ P
Household income*
High 495 38,2 52,1 9,7 ] 3,37
Average 516 30,2 57,0 12,8 ] 3,22
Low 294 347 46,9 18,4 _ 323
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 675 29,8 52,0 18,2 ] 3,16
North America 453 43,0 47,7 9,3 _ 3.42
Britain 111 29,7 62,2 8,1 _ 3.27
Scandinavia 69 34,8 60,9 4.3 ] 3,30
Asia 33 18,2 63,6 18,2 _ 318
Other ” 47 542 42 [ s
Educational level
Finished high school or less 177 40,7 441 15,3 332
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 738 35,0 51,2 13,8 3.29
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 495 30,9 57,0 12,1 3.23

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

TRANSPORTATION

Q.122. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the transportation on their
environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1422 34,4 52,1 13,5 _ 3,27
Nationality*
American 333 47,7 441 8,1 ] 3.49
German 141 36,2 53,2 10,6 ] 3,26
Canadian 114 36,8 52,6 10,5 I 3,32
French 126 11,9 52,4 35,7 B 2 7o
Italian 117 28,2 59,0 12,8 _ 3,23
British 93 32,3 64,5 3,2 D 35
Spanish 78 15,4 50,0 34,6 s 281
Dutch 42 14,3 64,3 21,4 ] 2,93
Swedish 33 27,3 63,6 9,1 I s
Swiss 24 62,5 37,5 0,0 P 363
Norwegian 30 50,0 40,0 10,0 I 370
Austrian 21 14,3 71,4 14,3 I 300
Other 270 36,7 52,2 11,1 I 334
Transportation
Airline 1401 34,3 52,2 13,5 3,27
M/ SNorréna 21 42,9 42,9 14,3 3.29
Type of trip+
Package tour 156 25,0 65,4 9,6 3,19
Individually-arranged tour 1212 354 51,2 13,4 3.29
Business-arranged tour 9 33,3 0,0 66,7 2,67
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1293 34,3 52,4 13,2 3,27
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 84 35,7 57,1 7,1 332
Visiting friends/ relatives 51 23,5 64,7 11,8 3,12
Education andtraining 27 22,2 44 .4 33,3 278
Conference/ large meeting 18 50,0 33,3 16,7 333
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 3.25
Other 12 50,0 50,0 0,0 375

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

MANAGEMENT OF GARBAGE

Q.123. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure: management
of trash/garbage ontheir environmental practices?

|
Count % 1,3%
un ’ 3% 15,7%
IAmongstthebest intheworld (5) 225 15,7
IAh ead of most other places (4) 567 39,5
About average (3) 522 36,3
Behind most other places (2) 105 7,3
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 18 1,3 36,3%
Number of responses 1437 100,0
Number of respondents 1437 63,9
39,5%
Did not answer 813 36,1
Total 2250 100,0

Mean 3,61
Standard deviation 0,88

5 -
3,72 361
g\ caN
1 T 1
Winter 15/°16 Summer '16

When the response options of aquestion ison aordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

MANAGEMENT OF GARBAGE

Q.123. Based onyourexperiencesinlceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure: management
of trash/garbage on their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1437 55,1 36,3 8,6 _ 3,61
Gender*
Male 624 57,2 34,6 8,2 _ 3,68
Female 810 53,3 37,8 8,9 s s
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 258 57,8 32,9 9,3 _ 3.66
25-34 years 488 57,4 32,2 10,5 I 3,61
35-44 years 241 53,9 37,8 8,3 _ 3,61
45-54 years 225 44 .4 47,1 8,4 _ 344
55yearsand older 216 58,8 37,0 4,2 I 3.72
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 282 53,2 43,6 3,2 ] 3,67
Student 291 58,8 28,9 12,4 ] 3,59
Other professionals 159 58,5 37,7 3,8 P 374
Managerial 126 40,5 45,2 14,3 I 331
Teacher/ Medical care 138 52,2 34,8 13,0 N
Qerical/ Service 135 51,1 35,6 13,3 D 347
Retired/ Homemaker 90 60,0 40,0 0,0 D 3
Vocational/ Technical 45 73,3 13,3 13,3 - 73
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 50,0 50,0 0,0 P 383
Other 135 57,8 33,3 8,9 I 350
Household income*
High 501 59,9 32,9 7,2 P 360
Average 504 48,8 41,7 9,5 ] 348
Low 309 54,4 35,0 10,7 _ 3.60
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 732 49,6 38,5 11,9 ] 3,49
North America 447 60,4 349 4.7 _ 3,74
Britain 96 68,8 25,0 6,3 s s
Scandinavia 51 35,3 58,8 5,9 I 335
Asia 33 63,6 36,4 0,0 _ 3901
Other 69 65,2 26,1 8,7 _ 3,74
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 180 50,0 38,3 11,7 _ 3,58
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 738 59,8 34,1 6,1 I 3.70
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 504 48,8 39,9 11,3 ] 3.46

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES -

MANAGEMENT OF GARBAGE

Q.123. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure: management

of trash/garbage on their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1437 55,1 36,3 8,6 _ 3,61
Nationality*
American 324 64,8 32,4 2,8 ] 3.83
German 144 54,2 37,5 8,3 _ 3,52
Canadian 114 55,3 31,6 13,2 ] 3,55
French 138 32,6 43,5 23,9 s s
Italian 132 50,0 43,2 6,8 D 50
British 75 84,0 12,0 4,0 S 200
Spanish 87 31,0 58,6 10,3 ] 3.24
Dutch 48 56,3 25,0 18,8 ] 338
Swedish 27 44.4 55,6 0,0 - s ss
Swiss 21 28,6 57,1 14,3 P s
Norwegian 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 e 217
Austrian 24 62,5 12,5 25,0 I s s
Other 285 58,9 35,8 53 .
Transportation
Airline 1404 55,1 36,3 8,5 361
M/ SNorréna 33 545 36,4 9,1 3,73
Type of trip+
Package tour 141 59,6 27,7 12,8 3,66
Individually-arranged tour 1236 54,4 37,6 8,0 359
Business-arranged tour 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 3,33
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1314 54,3 37,0 8,7 3,59
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 81 63,0 25,9 11,1 3.70
Visiting friends/ relatives 51 64,7 29,4 59 3,76
Education andtraining 30 40,0 50,0 10,0 3,20
Conference/ large meeting 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 425
Business/ small meeting 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 3.25
Other 15 60,0 40,0 0,0 3.80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.



ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - TOILETS

Q.124. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:toiletson
their environmental practices?

|
Count % 1220 18% 10 6%
IAmongstthebestintheworld(5) 162 10,6
IAh ead of most other places (4) 513 33,5
About average (3) 642 42,0
Behind most other places (2) 186 12,2
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 27 1,8 335%
Number of responses 1530 100,0
Number of respondents 1530 68,0 42.0%
Did not answer 720 32,0
Total 2250 100,0
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 3,39

Standard deviation 0,89

5 -
3,56
3,39
e [\ €aN
l T 1
Winter 15/°16 Summer 16

When the response options of aquestion ison aordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - TOILETS

Q.124. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:toiletson
their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1530 44,1 42,0 13,9 _ 3,39
Gender
Male 654 45,4 42,2 12,4 3,42
Female 873 43,3 41,9 14,8 3.37
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 248 41,1 37,9 21,0 _ 3,25
25-34 years 504 45,2 41,9 12,9 I 3.41
35-44 years 256 46,9 37,9 15,2 _ 3,42
45-54 years 259 43,2 46,3 10,4 _ 3.38
55yearsand older 254 43,3 46,1 10,6 ] 3.48
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 303 49,5 38,6 11,9 I 3.46
Student 279 43,0 37,6 19,4 ] 3,27
Other professionals 177 441 50,8 51 L
Managerial 132 36,4 40,9 22,7 I 3,23
Teacher/ Medical care 159 39,6 45,3 15,1 [ EEY
Qerical/ Service 141 51,1 36,2 12,8 . s
Retired/ Homemaker 105 31,4 60,0 8,6 L
Vocational/ Technical 51 47,1 29,4 23,5 P
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 16,7 83,3 0,0 s 317
Other 141 48,9 38,3 12,8 . i3s3
Householdincome
High 522 43,7 43,7 12,6 3.40
Average 558 41,4 44,6 14,0 333
Low 324 47,2 38,0 14,8 3.44
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 759 43,1 39,5 17,4 ] 333
North America 474 48,7 43,0 8,2 _ 351
Britain 114 34,2 52,6 13,2 _ 3.26
Scandinavia 63 42,9 47,6 9,5 I 338
Asia 30 40,0 40,0 20,0 _ 330
Other 81 40,7 40,7 18,5 I 341
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 186 40,3 40,3 19,4 _ 3.29
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 786 47,3 39,3 13,4 ] 3.44
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 540 40,0 46,7 13,3 ] 334

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - TOILETS

Q.124. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:toiletson
their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1530 44,1 42,0 13,9 _ 3,39
Nationality*
American 351 53,0 38,5 8,5 ] 3,56
German 162 38,9 37,0 24,1 _ 3,15
Canadian 111 40,5 54,1 54 ] 3,46
French 138 30,4 39,1 30,4 B 300
Italian 138 41,3 43,5 15,2 _ 3,33
British 96 34,4 56,3 9,4 RN
Spanish 90 56,7 30,0 13,3 ] 3.47
Dutch 51 353 58,8 59 ] 335
Swedish 33 45,5 54,5 0,0 . s
Swiss 21 57,1 42,9 0,0 D sy
Norwegian 24 37,5 50,0 12,5 I 63
Austrian 24 62,5 0,0 37,5 I s s
Other 291 44.3 42,3 13,4 . s
Transportation
Airline 1494 43,8 42,2 14,1 338
M/ SNorréna 36 58,3 33,3 8,3 3,67
Type of trip+
Package tour 165 40,0 40,0 20,0 3,20
Individually-arranged tour 1311 43,9 42,6 13,5 340
Business-arranged tour 12 25,0 50,0 25,0 3,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1395 43,9 41,7 14,4 3,38
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 84 50,0 39,3 10,7 3,54
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 26,3 63,2 10,5 3.26
Education andtraining 30 30,0 60,0 10,0 3,20
Conference/ large meeting 18 50,0 16,7 33,3 3,50
Business/ small meeting 15 60,0 20,0 20,0 3,40
Other 12 50,0 25,0 25,0 3,50

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ENERGY

UTILIZATION

Q.125. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:energy
utilization on their environmental practices?

|
Count % 3,6% /0,9%
IAmongstthebestin theworld (5) 525 37,2
IAh ead of most other places (4) 576 40,9
About average (3) 246 17,4 37.2%
Behind most other places (2) 51 3,6
Amongst theworst in the world (1) 12 0,9
Number of responses 1410 100,0
Number of respondents 1410 62,7
Did not answer 840 37,3
Total 2250  100,0 40.9%
®
1 2 3 4 5
Mean 4,10
Standard deviation 0,87
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When the response options of aquestion ison aordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ENERGY

UTILIZATION

Q.125. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:energy
utilization on their environmental practices?

|

Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/

answers Among the best average Among the worst

Count % % %
Total 1410 78,1 17,4 4,5 _ 410
Gender*
Male 624 82,2 13,0 4.8 I
Female 783 74,7 21,1 4.2 _ 4,02
Age
24 yearsandyounger 244 78,3 14,8 7,0 4,09
25-34 years 464 73,9 20,9 52 4,05
35-44 years 242 80,2 14,5 5,4 4,07
45-54 years 222 81,1 17,6 14 4,10
55yearsand older 232 80,6 16,8 2,6 4,24
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 282 76,6 21,3 2,1 ] 4,06
Student 273 75,8 16,5 7,7 I 4,01
Other professionals 168 76,8 21,4 1,8 P 200
Managerial 132 61,4 25,0 13,6 ] 373
Teacher/ Medical care 129 86,0 14,0 0,0 P 201
Qerical/ Service 129 81,4 14,0 4,7 P s
Retired/ Homemaker 93 77,4 22,6 0,0 P 223
Vocational/ Technical 51 82,4 11,8 5,9 . s
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 P 460
Other 120 87,5 75 5,0 I s
Household income*
High 489 79,1 16,6 4,3 . s
Average 492 74,4 21,3 4,3 I 4,02
Low 303 83,2 11,9 5,0 _ 416
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 693 74,0 18,2 7.8 ] 3.96
North America 444 83,1 16,2 0,7 _ 428
Britain 99 84,8 9,1 6,1 . o
Scandinavia 57 63,2 36,8 0,0 ] 384
Asia 30 90,0 10,0 0,0 _ 4,30
Other 78 84,6 15,4 0,0 _ 4,19
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 186 77,4 17,7 4.8 ] 410
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 714 80,3 15,5 4,2 [ ] 416
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 498 74,7 20,5 4.8 ] 4,00

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - ENERGY

UTILIZATION

Q.125. Based onyourexperiencesinlceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:energy
utilization on their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1410 78,1 17,4 4,5 L RN
Nationality*
American 318 84,0 14,2 19 I 434
German 153 62,7 23,5 13,7 D 36
Canadian 117 79,5 20,5 0,0 P 413
French 132 70,5 20,5 9,1 s 301
Italian 138 91,3 6,5 2,2 P 435
British 84 89,3 71 3,6 D £ 36
Spanish 75 76,0 16,0 8,0 I 408
Dutch 45 60,0 26,7 13,3 I 3.60
Swedish 27 66,7 33,3 0,0 . 378
Swiss 18 100,0 0,0 0,0 _ 4,00
Norwegian 21 85,7 14,3 0,0 ] 4.43
Austrian 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 P 450
Other 264 75,0 22,7 2,3 _ 401
Transportation
Airline 1374 71,7 17,7 4,6 410
M/ SNorréna 36 91,7 8,3 0,0 4,25
Type of trip+
Package tour 153 72,5 17,6 9,8 4,02
Individually-arranged tour 1212 78,5 17,8 3,7 410
Business-arranged tour 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 3,33
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1284 77,6 18,2 4,2 4,10
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 84 67,9 28,6 3,6 4,00
Visiting friends/ relatives 57 78,9 10,5 10,5 4,26
Education andtraining 33 81,8 9,1 9,1 3,82
Conference/ large meeting 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 4,40
Business/ small meeting 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 3,50
Other 12 100,0 0,0 0,0 475

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - OVERALL

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

Q.126. Based onyourexperiencesin lceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:overall
environmentalmanagement ontheir environmental practices?

|
Count % 23% 10%

IAmongstthebestin theworld (5) 363 251 251%
IAh ead of most other places (4) 693 478 238%

About average (3) 345 23,8

Behind most other places (2) 33 2,3

Amongst theworst in the world (1) 15 1,0

Number of responses 1449 100,0

Number of respondents 1449 64,4

Did not answer 801 35,6

Total 2250 100,0

478%

Mean 3,94
Standard deviation 0,82

5 -
4,06 394
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When the response options of aquestion ison aordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

In thetable at the top of the page one can see the valuesof each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - OVERALL

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

Q.126. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:overall
environmentalmanagement on their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1449 72,9 23,8 3,3 _ 3.94
Gender
Male 651 74,2 23,0 2,8 3,96
Female 795 71,7 24,5 3,8 3,91
Age
24 yearsandyounger 260 68,5 25,0 6,5 3.90
25-34 years 486 74,7 22,4 2,9 3,98
35-44 years 239 75,3 21,3 3,3 3,95
45-54 years 223 71,7 26,9 13 3.89
55yearsand older 232 74,1 24,6 1,3 3.95
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 300 76,0 23,0 1,0 ] 3,96
Student 294 69,4 22,4 8,2 I 3.84
Other professionals 171 70,2 26,3 3,5 I 393
Managerial 120 50,0 45,0 5,0 ] 355
Teacher/ Medical care 135 80,0 17,8 2,2 P 30
Qerical/ Service 126 78,6 19,0 2,4 P 207
Retired/ Homemaker 102 73,5 26,5 0,0 . s ss
Vocational/ Technical 51 88,2 11,8 0,0 P 220
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 P 220
Other 120 77,5 20,0 2,5 I s
Householdincome
High 495 72,1 24,8 3,0 3,93
Average 516 72,1 23,8 4,1 3901
Low 312 74,0 23,1 29 3.94
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 720 68,8 26,7 4,6 ] 3.86
North America 453 81,5 17,2 1,3 _ 410
Britain 102 70,6 23,5 59 e s
Scandinavia 54 50,0 50,0 0,0 I 367
Asia 36 83,3 16,7 0,0 _ 417
Other 75 72,0 24,0 4,0 _ 3,84
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 186 72,6 22,6 4.8 I 3.97
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 753 74,1 22,7 3,2 [ 308
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 498 70,5 26,5 3,0 ] 384

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTICES - OVERALL

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

Q.126. Based onyourexperiencesin Iceland, how would you rate the publicinfrastructure:overall
environmentalmanagement on their environmental practices?

|
Number of Ahead of most places/ About Behind most places/
answers Among the best average Among the worst
Count % % %
Total 1449 72,9 23,8 3,3 _ 3.94
Nationality*
American 330 85,5 11,8 2,7 ] 4,17
German 156 59,6 32,7 7,7 I 3.60
Canadian 114 73,7 26,3 0,0 s 307
French 135 51,1 42,2 6,7 D 356
Italian 144 81,3 18,8 0,0 s 408
British 84 75,0 21,4 3,6 L ErE
Spanish 72 79,2 12,5 8,3 I 413
Dutch 45 66,7 33,3 0,0 ] 367
Swedish 30 40,0 60,0 0,0 P 5o
Swiss 24 75,0 25,0 0,0 P 3 ss
Norwegian 18 66,7 33,3 0,0 e 217
Austrian 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 . 450
Other 279 73,1 23,7 3,2 L
Transportation
Airline 1413 72,8 23,8 3,4 3.93
M/ SNorréna 36 75,0 25,0 0,0 4,00
Type of trip+
Package tour 165 76,4 20,0 3,6 3,96
Individually-arranged tour 1233 71,8 25,3 2,9 392
Business-arranged tour 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 3,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1320 73,2 23,4 3.4 3,94
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 84 67,9 32,1 0,0 3.86
Visiting friends/ relatives 48 87,5 12,5 0,0 413
Education andtraining 33 63,6 27,3 9,1 3.45
Conference/ large meeting 15 80,0 20,0 0,0 4.20
Business/ small meeting 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 3,50
Other 12 75,0 25,0 0,0 375

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




LIKELY TO VISIT ICELAND IN THE FUTURE

Q.128. How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Count % 46% 2,7%
I Very likely (5) 945 50,4
I Somewhat likely (4) 585 31,2
Neither likely nor unlikely (3) 207 11,0
Somewhat unlikely (2) 87 4,6
. 50,4%
Very unlikely (1) 51 2,7
Number of responses 1875 100,0
Number of respondents 1875 83,3
Did not answer 375 16,7
Total 2250 100,0
5 4,29 4,26 425 450 422 ®
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Standard deviation 1,00
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When the response optionsof aquestion ison a ordinal scale of 1-5, like isthe case in thisquestion,an averageis
calculated.

Inthetable at the top of the page one can see the values of each option, so the higher the average (closer to 5)
the better resultsare.




LIKELY TO VISIT ICELAND IN THE FUTURE

Q.128. How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Neither
Number of likelynor
answers Likely unlikely Unlikely
Count % % %
Total 1875 81,6 11,0 7.4 _ 422
Gender
Male 765 80,4 11,8 7,8 418
Female 1107 82,7 10,3 7,0 4,25
Age
24 yearsandyounger 316 82,9 9,2 7,9 4,18
25-34 years 615 82,1 12,7 52 4,25
35-44 years 304 84,2 8,9 6,9 430
45-54 years 309 81,6 9,7 8,7 4,19
55yearsand older 316 78,8 13,6 7,6 4,22
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 387 82,2 12,4 54 423
Student 360 82,5 9,2 8,3 423
Other professionals 216 77,8 16,7 5,6 422
Managerial 171 82,5 12,3 5,3 4,32
Teacher/ Medical care 183 77,0 11,5 115 408
Qerical/ Service 150 82,0 8,0 10,0 404
Retired/ Homemaker 126 81,0 11,9 7,1 4,24
Vocational/ Technical 60 90,0 5,0 5,0 440
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 433
Other 168 82,1 8,9 8,9 425
Householdincome
High 669 80,7 10,8 8,5 422
Average 672 79,5 13,4 7,1 4,20
Low 372 83,1 10,5 6,5 422
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 882 77,6 13,3 9,2 I 411
North America 585 86,2 7,2 6,7 _ 429
Britain 144 81,3 12,5 6,3 _ 4.29
Scandinavia 120 90,0 7,5 2,5 ] 4,58
Asia 42 85,7 14,3 0,0 D o
Other 93 80,6 16,1 3,2 ] 429
Educational level
Finished high school or less 237 82,3 6,3 11,4 4,14
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 939 82,1 11,2 6,7 4,25
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 675 80,9 12,4 6,7 4.20

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVA test (p<0,05).



LIKELY TO VISIT ICELAND IN THE FUTURE

Q.128. How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Neither
Number of likelynor
answers Likely unlikely Unlikely
Count % % %
Total 1875 81,6 11,0 7.4 _ 422
Nationality*
American 435 84,8 7,6 7,6 ] 4,26
German 210 77,1 11,4 11,4 _ 4,16
Canadian 144 87,5 4,2 83 s 4,33
French 153 78,4 15,7 59 _ 4,22
Italian 144 79,2 14,6 6,3 _ 417
British 117 79,5 15,4 51 _ 433
Spanish 90 66,7 13,3 20,0 _ 3,60
Dutch 63 76,2 9,5 14,3 _ 3.95
Swedish 51 82,4 17,6 0.0 T 4,35
Swiss 27 77,8 11,1 11,1 I 422
Norwegian 30 90,0 10,0 00 T 4,70
Austrian 30 80,0 10,0 10,0 ] 4,30
Other 381 85,0 11,8 31 s 428
Transportation
Airline 1842 81,4 111 7,5 421
M/ SNorréna 33 90,9 9,1 0,0 4,55
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 76,1 13,4 10,4 3.97
Individually-arranged tour 1566 82,4 10,9 6,7 425
Business-arranged tour 24 75,0 12,5 12,5 4,00
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1701 81,3 11,3 7.4 421
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 111 89,2 10,8 0,0 4,59
Visiting friends/ relatives 87 93,1 6,9 0,0 4,66
Education andtraining 39 84,6 7,7 7,7 438
Conferencel large meeting 24 100,0 0,0 0,0 4,75
Business/ small meeting 21 71,4 0,0 28,6 371
Other 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 4,80

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups isnot calculated.




TIME OF YEAR MOST LIKELY TO VISIT

ICELAND

Q.129. Atwhat time of yearisit likely that you will visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Count %
ISummer 771 46,1 46.1%
IWinter 414 24,7 24 7%
I Fall 276 16,5 16.5%
I Spring 213 12,7 127%
Number of responses 1674 100,0 0% 100%
Number of respondents 1674 74,4
Did not get question* 426 18,9
Did not answer 150 6,7
Total 2250 100,0

*Only those who said it was very or somewhat likely, neither likely nor
unlikely and somew hat unlikely to visit Iceland in the future (Q128) got this

question.
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**There are no figures for spring and fallin summer 2011 and winter '11-'12 because the options for this question used to be three; Summer,
Winter and Spring/ Fall.




TIME OF YEAR MOST LIKELY TO VISIT

ICELAND

Q.129. Atwhat time of yearisit likely that you will visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Number of
answers Summer Winter Fall Spring
Count % % % %

Total 1674 46,1 24,7 16,5 12,7
Gender
Male 684 47,8 25,0 15,8 11,4
Female 987 450 24.6 16,7 13,7
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 277 40,4 27,8 17,7 14,1
25-34 years 567 40,7 31,0 14,8 13,4
35-44 years 271 45,4 26,2 18,5 10,0
45-54 years 263 54,8 17,5 19,8 8,0
55yearsand older 284 54,6 14,4 13,4 17,6
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 336 55,4 17,0 14,3 13,4
Student 330 40,9 28,2 16,4 14,5
Other professionals 201 448 19,4 20,9 14,9
Managerial 159 45,3 24,5 17,0 13,2
Teacher/ Medical care 156 40,4 34,6 19,2 5,8
Qerical/ Service 132 52,3 31,8 9,1 6,8
Retired/ Homemaker 114 52,6 15,8 15,8 15,8
Vocational/ Technical 54 50,0 16,7 27,8 5,6
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 15 40,0 40,0 0,0 20,0
Other 144 33,3 33,3 18,8 14,6
Householdincome
High 591 43,1 24 .4 17,3 15,2
Average 597 447 26,1 17,6 11,6
Low 339 52,2 21,2 14,2 12,4
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 813 46,5 24,7 12,5 16,2
North America 495 43,0 25,5 22,4 9,1
Britain 120 475 32,5 15,0 5,0
Scandinavia 111 64,9 10,8 16,2 8,1
Asia 42 28,6 21,4 28,6 21,4
Other 90 433 26,7 16,7 13,3
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 207 62,3 15,9 14,5 7,2
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 879 42,0 28,3 16,7 13,0
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 570 46,3 22,1 17,4 14,2

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).



TIME OF YEAR MOST LIKELY TO VISIT

ICELAND

Q.129. Atwhat time of yearisit likely that you will visit Iceland inthe future?

|
Number of
answers Summer Winter Fall Spring
Count % % % %

Total 1674 46,1 24,7 16,5 12,7
Nationality*
American 360 45,8 24,2 23,3 6,7
German 195 61,5 10,8 13,8 13,8
Canadian 126 33,3 28,6 23,8 14,3
French 138 32,6 32,6 8,7 26,1
Italian 138 41,3 32,6 13,0 13,0
British 96 40,6 43,8 9,4 6,3
Spanish 78 61,5 11,5 26,9 0,0
Dutch 54 44.4 22,2 0,0 33,3
Swedish 51 70,6 5,9 17,6 5,9
Swiss 27 44,4 33,3 22,2 0,0
Norwegian 27 66,7 111 111 111
Austrian 27 33,3 44.4 0,0 22,2
Other 357 43,7 25,2 16,0 15,1
Transportation
Airline 1638 46,2 24,5 16,7 12,6
M/ SNorréna 36 41,7 33,3 8,3 16,7
Type of trip+
Package tour 180 50,0 30,0 10,0 10,0
Individually-arranged tour 1401 45,0 23,8 17,8 13,5
Business-arranged tour 21 57,1 28,6 14,3 0,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1515 45,3 25,0 16,8 12,9
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 96 53,1 15,6 25,0 6,3
Visiting friends/ relatives 81 51,9 29,6 7,4 11,1
Education andtraining 36 50,0 8,3 25,0 16,7
Conference/ large meeting 24 62,5 12,5 12,5 12,5
Business/ small meeting 18 50,0 16,7 33,3 0,0
Other 15 20,0 20,0 0,0 60,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



EXPECTATIONS MET

Q.130. Onthewhole, did yourrecenttrip meet your expectationstoagreater or alesser extent?
|

0,
y 1,0% 0.2%
Count %
I Toagreat extent (5) 1227 65,0
I For the most part (4) 576 30,5
) 30,5%
Neithertoagreat nor asmall extent (3) 63 3,3
Toarather small extent (2) 18 1,0
Toavery small extent (1) 3 0,2
Number of responses 1887 100,0 650%
Number of respondents 1887 83,9
Did not answer 363 16,1
Total 2250 100,0
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EXPECTATIONS MET

Q.130. Onthewhole, did yourrecenttrip meet your expectationstoagreater or alesser extent?

|
Neither to a
Numberof Toagreat greatnora To asmall
answers extent small extent extent
Count % % %
Total 1887 95,5 3,3 11 . s
Gender
Male 768 95,7 3,5 0,8 4,57
Female 1116 95,4 3,2 1,3 461
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 313 93,6 4.8 1,6 ] 4,48
25-34 years 626 94,1 5,8 0,2 P 458
35-44 years 308 99,0 1,0 0,0 _ 4,,63
45-54 years 309 98,1 1,0 1,0 _ 4,64
55yearsand older 316 95,3 1,9 2,8 ] 4,67

What isyour profession?*

Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 387 94,6 3,1 2,3 P 455

Student 363 95,0 3,3 1,7 I 4,49
Other professionals 213 97,2 2,8 0,0 P 461
Managerial 171 100,0 0,0 0,0 D 4,75
Teacher/ Medical care 189 96,8 1,6 16 462
Qerical/ Service 159 94,3 57 0,0 e 264
Retired/ Homemaker 126 95,2 4,8 0.0 T 4,64
Vocational/ Technical 63 95,2 4.8 00 T 452
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 100,0 0,0 0,0 P 500
Other 165 94,5 3,6 18 s 462
Householdincome

High 669 96,4 2,2 1,3 4.60
Average 678 96,0 3,1 0,9 4,60
Low 375 95,2 4,0 0,8 4,62
Market area*

Central/ Southern Europe 897 97,0 2,7 0,3 ] 462
North America 585 95,4 3,1 1,5 _ 459
Britin 14189464 43 N 40
Scandinavia 120 95,0 25 25 ] 470
Asia 42 92,9 7,1 0,0 _ 443
Other 93 96,8 3,2 0,0 I 465
Educational level

Finished high school or less 243 95,1 3,7 1,2 4 57
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 945 95,6 2,9 1,6 459
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 675 96,0 3,6 0,4 460

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).



EXPECTATIONS MET

Q.130. Onthewhole, did yourrecenttrip meet your expectationstoagreater or alesser extent?

|
Neitherto a
Numberof To agreat greatnora To asmall
answers extent small extent extent
Count % % %
Total 1887 95,5 3,3 1,1 I 4,59
Nationality
American 432 93,1 4,2 2,8 455
German 213 94 .4 4.2 1,4 4,55
Canadian 144 97,9 2,1 0,0 4,60
French 156 100,0 0,0 0,0 465
Italian 156 100,0 0,0 0,0 463
British 114 89,5 7,9 2,6 450
Spanish 93 100,0 0,0 0,0 474
Dutch 60 95,0 5,0 0,0 4,6;0
Swedish 51 94,1 0,0 59 465
Swiss 27 100,0 0,0 0,0 4;,78
Norwegian 30 100,0 0,0 0,0 4,70
Austrian 30 100,0 0,0 0,0 470
Other 381 94,5 55 0,0 457
Transportation*
Airline 1851 95,5 3,4 11 s 4,59
M/ SNorréna 36 100,0 0,0 0.0 T 4,83
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 95,5 4,5 0,0 461
Individually-arranged tour 1587 96,4 2,6 0,9 461
Business-arranged tour 21 85,7 0,0 14,3 4,43
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1722 96,2 3,0 0,9 460
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 108 97,2 0,0 2,8 467
Visiting friends/ relatives 84 100,0 0,0 0,0 475
Education andtraining 36 100,0 0,0 0,0 467
Conference/ large meeting 24 100,0 0,0 0,0 475
Business/ small meeting 18 66,7 16,7 16,7 4,00
Other 15 100,0 0,0 0,0 480

*Significant difference between groups according to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).
+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.




VISITED ICELAND BEFORE

Q.131. Hadyou beento Iceland before your last visit?

|
Count % %
respondents respondents responses

I Yes, during summertime 177 9,3 8,9 9,3%

I Yes, during fall/ springtime 102 54 51 54%

IYes, duringwintertime 75 3,9 3,8 3,9%

INo,Ihavenot 1635 86,0 82,2 86,0%
Number of responses 1989 104,6 100,0 OI% 10,'3%
Number of respondents 1902 84,5
Did not answer 348 15,5
Total 2250 100,0

**There are more responses than respondents asit was possible to select more than one answer.
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VISITED ICELAND BEFORE

Q.131. Hadyou beento Iceland before your last visit?

|
Numberof  Yes,during Yes,duringfalll Yes,during No,lhave
answers  summertime springtime wintertime not
Count % % % %
Total
Gender
Male 774 8,1 54 3,5 88,4
Female 1125 10,1 53 4,3 84,3
Age
24 yearsandyounger 319 4.7 1,3 2,8 93,1
25-34 years 626 6,2 1,9 3,4 90,4
35-44 years 314 10,5 8,3 2,9 86,3
45-54 years 309 12,3 78 3,6 80,9
55yearsand older 319 16,3 11,3 7,8 74,0
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 390 9,2 6,2 4.6 84,6
Student 363 4.1 4.1 2,5 92,6
Other professionals 216 11,1 4,2 2,8 86,1
Managerial 171 19,3 10,5 8,8 73,7
Teacher/ Medical care 189 3.2 6,3 1,6 90,5
Qericall Service 159 9,4 3.8 3,8 90,6
Retired/ Homemaker 126 14,3 4.8 7,1 76,2
Vocational/ Technical 63 4,8 0,0 0,0 95,2
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 18 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Other 168 8,9 71 54 83,9
Householdincome
High 672 8,5 6,7 4,5 84,8
Average 684 7,5 4,8 4.4 88,6
Low 378 9,5 4,0 2,4 86,5
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 906 12,3 4,0 3,3 84,4
North America 588 3,6 4.1 2,6 91,8
Britain 144 14,6 6,3 8,3 75,0
Scandinavia 120 17,5 22,5 10,0 72,5
Asia 42 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Other 93 3,2 6,5 6,5 90,3
Educational level
Finished high school or less 243 7.4 2,5 25 92,6
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 954 7,5 5,0 3,5 86,8
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 678 11,5 71 4.9 83,6

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



VISITED ICELAND BEFORE

Q.131. Hadyou beento Iceland before your last visit?

|
Numberof  Yes,during Yes,duringfalll Yes,during No,lhave
answers  summertime springtime wintertime not
Count % % % %
Total
Nationality
American 435 4,8 2,1 3,4 91,0
German 213 18,3 4,2 4,2 81,7
Canadian 147 6,1 12,2 0,0 87,8
French 156 11,5 3,8 58 82,7
Italian 156 7,7 0,0 0,0 92,3
British 117 12,8 7,7 10,3 74,4
Spanish 93 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Dutch 63 19,0 9,5 0,0 71,4
Swedish 51 5,9 5,9 0,0 88,2
Swiss 27 22,2 33,3 11,1 55,6
Norwegian 30 10,0 40,0 10,0 60,0
Austrian 30 20,0 0,0 0,0 80,0
Other 384 8,6 55 6,3 87,5
Transportation
Airline 1866 9,2 5,1 3,9 86,2
M/ SNorréna 36 16,7 16,7 8,3 75,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 201 16,4 4.5 3,0 76,1
Individually-arranged tour 1593 9,2 5,6 4,3 86,3
Business-arranged tour 24 25,0 0,0 0,0 75,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 1725 8,9 5,0 3,1 87,0
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 111 21,6 13,5 16,2 67,6
Visiting friends/ relatives 87 41,4 17,2 31,0 48,3
Education andtraining 39 15,4 7,7 7,7 84,6
Conference/ large meeting 24 0,0 25,0 12,5 62,5
Business/ small meeting 21 57,1 28,6 28,6 42,9
Other 15 20,0 20,0 20,0 80,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



HOW MANY TIMES VISITED ICELAND

Q.132. How manytimeshad you visited Iceland before your last visit?

Count %

I Once 150 56,8
I 2-3times 72 27,3
I4timesor more 42 15,9
Number of responses 264 100,0
Number of respondents 264 11,7
Did not get question* 1896 84,3
Did not answer 90 4,0
Total 2250 100,0

*Only t hose who saidthe had beento Iceland before their last visit (Q131) got

this question.
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HOW MANY TIMES VISITED ICELAND

Q.132. How manytimeshad you visited Iceland before your last visit?

|
Number of 4times or
answers Once 2-3times more
Count % % %
Total 264 56,8 27,3 15,9 _ 2,05
Gender*
Male 87 51,7 24,1 24,1 _ 233
Female 177 59,3 28,8 11,9 _ 1,91
Age
24 yearsandyounger 20 75,0 10,0 15,0 1,75
25-34 years 59 67.8 22,0 10,2 174
35-44 years 43 48,8 30,2 20,9 , 2.29
45-54 years 59 57,6 27,1 15,3 202
55yearsand older 83 48,2 33,7 18,1 2,23
What isyour profession?*
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 60 65,0 20,0 150 s 1,90
Student 27 66,7 111 22,2 [ 2,06
Other professionals 30 50,0 40,0 10,0 [ 2,00
Managerial 45 40,0 26,7 33,3 P o7
Teacher/ Medical care 18 83,3 16,7 0,0 s s
Qerical/ Service 15 60,0 0,0 400 e 2,60
Retired/ Homemaker 30 60,0 40,0 0.0 s 1,60
Vocational/ Technical <5
Other 24 375 50,0 125 s 225
Householdincome
High 102 64,7 17,6 17,6 1,97
Average 78 46,2 34,6 19,2 2.29
Low 51 58,8 35,3 59 176
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 141 55,3 29,8 14,9 [ 2,04
North America 48 56,3 43,8 0,0 [ 1.66
Britain 33 72,7 9,1 18,2 _ 1.86
Scandinavia 33 45,5 18,2 36,4 ] 273
Other 9 66,7 0,0 33,3 _ 233
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 18 16,7 50,0 33,3 _ 3.08
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 123 63,4 24,4 12,2 [ ] 185
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 111 54,1 27,0 18,9 [ 2.16

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto ANOVAtest (p<0,05).




HOW MANY TIMES VISITED ICELAND

Q.132. How manytimeshad you visited Iceland before your last visit?

|
Number of 4times or
answers Once 2-3times more
Count % % %
Total 264 56,8 27,3 15,9 ] 2,05
Nationality*
American 36 50,0 50,0 0,0 [ 1,75
German 39 38,5 38,5 23,1 ] 2,50
Canadian 18 50,0 50,0 0,0 [ 1,75
French 27 77,8 11,1 111 e 161
Italian 12 100,0 0,0 0.0 1,00
British 30 70,0 10,0 200 s 1.95
Dutch 18 66,7 16,7 16,7 _ 1,92
Swedish 6 100,0 0,0 0.0 1.00
Swiss 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 P 200
Norwegian 12 75,0 0,0 25,0 I 200
Austrian 6 50,0 50,0 0,0 s
Other 48 31,3 37,5 3.3 281
Transportation
Airline 255 57,6 27,1 15,3 202
M/ SNorrona 9 33,3 33,3 33,3 2,83
Type of trip+
Package tour 48 56,3 43,8 0,0 1,66
Individually-arranged tour 219 57,5 23,3 19,2 212
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 225 58,7 26,7 14,7 1,99
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 36 41,7 33,3 25,0 2.50
Visiting friends/ relatives 45 20,0 33,3 46,7 337
Education andtraining 6 0,0 50,0 50,0 3.75
Conference/ large meeting 9 100,0 0,0 0,0 1,00
Business/ small meeting 9 0,0 33,3 66,7 417
Other <5

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to ANOVAtest (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q.133. What werethe three most memorable experiencesof your visit to Iceland?- First mentioned

|

Count % Count %
I Nature/ Landscape 82 123 I Marathon 4 0,6
I Glacier lagoons/ Icebergs 42 6,3 I Snorkeling/ Diving tour 4 0,6
I People/ Hospitality 33 49 I Fords 4 0,6
I Waterfalls 29 43 I Glacier- and snowmobil tours 3 0,4
I Blue Lagoon 28 4,2 I Dettifoss/ Asbyrgi/ bkulsargljufur 3 0,4
IWhaIes/WhaIewatching 26 3,9 Harpan 3 0,4

Landmannalaugar/ Thorsmork/ Skogar -
] 24 36 Thorsmork 3 04

hike
I Hiking/ Trekking 22 33 I Fauna/ Flora 3 04
I Glaciers 20 3,0 I Qean air/ Purity of the country 3 0,4
I Northern Lights/ Aurora Borealis 19 28 Boat tours 3 0,4
Geysers 16 24 IAkureyri 3 0,4
I Hot springs/ Geothermal heat 16 24 I Tours (by coach, car or 4x4) 2 0,3
I Golden Qrcle 16 24 I Swimming pools 2 0,3
I The West fjords 16 24 I Travel all over 2 0,3
Gullfoss/ Golden waterfall 15 22 Museums/ Exhibitions 2 0,3
I Landmannalaugar 14 21 Sunset/ Sunrise/ Daylight/ Bright nights 2 0,3
I Horses/ Horseback-riding 13 1,9 Special events(e.g. concerts, feasts) 2 0,3
I Prices/ Expenses 13 1,9 iAccomodation/ Lodging/ Hotel 2 0,3
IAskja/Viti 10 15 Birds/ Birdlife 2 03
Weather/ dimate 9 13 Skogar/ Skogar-waterfall 2 0,3
Eyjafjallajokull-glacier/ Fimmvorduhals-

Lake Myvatn 8 12 hike 2 0,3
Thingvellir 8 1.2 I North Iceland 2 03
I Snaefells-glacier/ Snaefellsnes-peninsula 8 12 IWest Iceland 2 0,3
Tourist service/ Airport 8 1.2 Black sands/ Black beaches 2 03
Food/ Restaurants 7 1,0 Masstourism 2 0,3
I Volcanos/ Volcaniclandscape 7 10 I Accessibility 2 0,3
I South Iceland/ South coast 7 1,0 I New year” seve/ Fireworks 2 03
I Roads 7 1,0 I Entertainment/ Attractions 1 0,1
Vestmannaeyjar 6 09 I Skaftafell 1 0,1
East Iceland/ East-fjords 6 0,9 I Personal/ Work related 1 0,1
I Reykjavik 5 0,7 I Nightlife/ Bars 1 01
I Natural geothermal pools/ Spas 5 07 I Husavik 1 0,1
| Highlands/Kjolur road 5 07 Other 27 4,0
I Natural geothermal pools of lake Myvatn 5 07 Number of responses 667 100,0
I Puffins 4 0,6 Number of respondents 667 29,6
IVik/ Dyrholaey/ Coast 4 06 Did not answer 1583 70,4
Mountains 4 0,6 Total 2250 100,0




THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q.133. What werethe three most memorable experiencesof your visit to Iceland?- First mentioned

|
Glacier
Numberof  Nature/ lagoons/ People/ Blue
answers  Landscape Icebergs Hospitality Waterfalls Lagoon Other
Count % % % % % %

Total 667 12,3 6,3 4,9 4,3 4,2 67,9
Gender
Male 274 10,2 5,8 55 4,7 2,9 70,8
Female 392 13,8 6,6 4,6 4,1 51 65,8
Age*
24 yearsandyounger 132 9,8 6,1 6,8 4.5 3,0 69,7
25-34 years 214 7,0 7,0 4,2 2,3 5,6 73,8
35-44 years 108 11,1 8,3 3,7 5,6 5,6 65,7
45-54 years 105 23,8 1,0 1,9 4.8 4.8 63,8
55yearsand older 103 14,6 8,7 8,7 6,8 1,0 60,2
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./ lawyer/ account. etc.) 140 15,7 7,1 7,1 5,0 4.3 60,7
Student 128 9,4 7,0 55 6,3 55 66,4
Other professionals 7 10,4 3,9 3,9 2,6 6,5 72,7
Managerial 62 8,1 4.8 1,6 0,0 6,5 79,0
Teacher/ Medical care 66 16,7 3,0 3,0 3,0 4,5 69,7
Qerical/ Service 53 17,0 3,8 1,9 75 1,9 67,9
Retired/ Homemaker 44 6,8 13,6 9,1 4,5 0,0 65,9
Vocational/ Technical 21 9,5 9,5 4.8 4.8 0,0 71,4
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 5 20,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 60,0
Other 59 10,2 6,8 51 51 3.4 69,5
Householdincome
High 239 12,1 4,6 7,5 6,7 5,0 64,0
Average 242 13,2 5,8 2,9 2,9 54 69,8
Low 129 12,4 8,5 3,9 3,1 2,3 69,8
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 317 14,8 8,2 35 3,2 0,9 69,4
North America 209 7,7 4.3 6,2 7,2 9,1 65,6
Britain 51 7,8 2,0 78 2,0 5,9 74,5
Scandinavia 40 20,0 2,5 2,5 7,5 5,0 62,5
Asia 14 7,1 14,3 21,4 0,0 7,1 50,0
Other 33 18,2 9,1 3,0 0,0 0,0 69,7
Educational level
Finished high school or less 88 18,2 3,4 1,1 4.5 2,3 70,5
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 328 12,8 7,3 6,1 3.4 4,9 65,5
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 242 9,1 6,2 4,5 5,8 4,1 70,2

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).




THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q.133. What werethe three most memorable experiencesof your visit to Iceland?- First mentioned

|
Glacier
Number of Nature/ lagoons/ People/ Blue
answers  Landscape Icebergs Hospitality Waterfalls Lagoon Other
Count % % % % % %

Total 667 12,3 6,3 4,9 4.3 4.2 67,9
Nationality*
American 151 6,6 4,0 53 9,3 11,9 62,9
German 76 25,0 3.9 2,6 1,3 0,0 67,1
Canadian 53 151 3.8 7,5 19 19 69,8
French 51 59 5,9 59 0,0 3,9 78,4
Italian 54 5,6 18,5 0,0 3,7 0,0 72,2
British 42 9,5 0,0 9,5 0,0 9,5 71,4
Spanish 30 26,7 10,0 3,3 13,3 0,0 46,7
Dutch 24 16,7 4,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 79,2
Swedish 17 59 0,0 0,0 5,9 11,8 76,5
Swiss 11 9,1 0,0 9,1 0,0 0,0 81,8
Norwegian 10 40,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Austrian 10 20,0 10,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
Other 138 10,9 8,7 58 4,3 0,7 69,6
Transportation
Airline 653 12,6 6,1 4,9 4,1 4,3 68,0
M/ SNorréna 14 0,0 14,3 71 14,3 0,0 64,3
Type of trip+
Package tour 66 12,1 3,0 4,5 6,1 4.5 69,7
Individually-arranged tour 527 12,1 7,0 4,7 4,6 4,2 67,4
Business-arranged tour 8 12,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 600 12,0 7,0 4,3 4,7 4,7 67,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 38 5,3 2,6 21,1 0,0 0,0 71,1
Visiting friends/ relatives 32 6,3 9,4 12,5 3,1 3,1 65,6
Education andtraining 14 7,1 0,0 7,1 0,0 7,1 78,6
Gonference/ large meeting 9 22,2 0,0 11,1 0,0 0,0 66,7
Business/ small meeting 7 14,3 0,0 14,3 0,0 0,0 71,4
Other 5 0,0 0,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 60,0

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q.133. What were the three most memorable experiences of your visit to Iceland? - All
mentioned that applied.

|
Count % % Count % %
respondents respondents responses respondents respondents responses
I Nature/ Landscape 190 28,2 9,8 || Puffins 17 25 0,9
| People/ Hospitality 129 19,1 6,6 IVik/ Dyrholaey/ Coast 16 2.4 0,8
. Qean air/ Purity of the
Glacier lagoons/ Icebergs 104 15,4 54 16 2,4 0,8
country
IWaterfaIIs 100 14,8 51 I North Iceland 16 2,4 0,8
IWhaIes/WhaIewatching 77 11,4 4.0 I South Iceland/ South coast 14 2,1 0,7
I Blue Lagoon 73 10,8 3,8 I Tourist service/ Airport 14 2,1 0,7
o ) Natural geothermal pools
Hiking/ Trekking 65 9,6 3,3 lak 14 2,1 0,7
of lake Myvatn
I Food/ Restaurants 56 8,3 2,9 | Fauna/Fora 13 1,9 0,7
| Reykjavik 55 8,2 2,8 | Mountains 13 1,9 0,7
Glacier- and snowmobil
Ceysers 55 8,2 2,8 12 1,8 0,6
tours
Hot springs/ Geothermal heat 55 8,2 2,8 I Entertainment/ Attractions 12 1,8 0,6
I Gaciers 55 8,2 2,8 I Skogar/ Skogar-waterfall 12 1,8 0,6
I Prices/ Expenses 46 6,8 2,4 I Hveragerdi 12 1,8 0,6
| Golden Grcle 44 6,5 2,3 | Highlands/ Kjolur road 11 1,6 0,6
Gullfoss/ Golden waterfall 43 6,4 2,2 || Tours(by coach,caror4x4) 11 1,6 0,6
. Dettifoss/ Asbyrgi/ bkulsar
Volcanos/ Volcaniclandscape 39 5,8 2,0 ot 11 1,6 0,6
gljufur
I Landmannalaugar 38 5,6 2,0 | Vestmannaeyjar 11 1,6 0,6
Landmannalaugar/ Thorsmork/ Skogar - .
hik 38 5,6 2,0 W Relaxed/ Stillness/ Peacean 11 1,6 0,6
ike
Snaefells-glacier/ Snaefellsnes- o
) 37 55 1,9 | Museums/Exhibitions 11 1,6 0,6
peninsula
Horses/ Horseback-riding 36 53 1,9 | Boattours 11 1,6 0,6
Natural geothermal pools/ Spas 31 4,6 1,6 ISnorkeIing/ Divingtour 10 15 0,5
The West fjords 28 4,2 14 INightIife/Bars 1,3 0,5
IAskja/Viti 26 3,9 1,3 IKrafIa/ Leirhnjukur/Namafj 9 1,3 0,5
Roads 25 3.7 13 ‘l Other 40 59 2.1
Northern Lights/ Aurora Borealis 25 3,7 1,3 Number of responses 1943 288,3 100,0
IThingveIIir 24 3,6 1,2 Number of respondents 674 30,0
I Lake Myvatn 23 34 1,2 Didnotanswer 1576 70,0
I Husavik 22 3,3 1,1 Total 2250 100
East Iceland/ East-fjords 21 3,1 11
Weather/ Qimate 20 3,0 1,0
Sunset/ Sunrise/ Daylight/ Bright
. 20 3,0 1,0
nights
ISNimming pools 17 2,5 0,9



THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q.133. Whatwere thethree most memorable experiencesof your visit to Iceland?- All mentioned

that applied.
Glacier Whales/
Nature/ People/  lagoons/ Whale- Blue
Landscape Hospitality Icebergs Waterfalls watching Lagoon Other
Count % % % % % % %

Allir
Gender
Male 275 25,8 17,5 12,7 14,5 10,9 9,5 93,8
Female 396 30,1 20,5 17,4 15,2 11,6 11,9 91,4
Age
24 yearsandyounger 131 24 .4 17,6 13,7 15,3 7,6 10,7 92,4
25-34 years 218 21,1 17,0 18,8 12,8 11,5 11,9 94,5
35-44 years 110 24,5 17,3 16,4 17,3 14,5 11,8 95,5
45-54 years 107 43,0 18,7 6,5 15,0 15,0 12,1 89,7
55yearsand older 101 35,6 29,7 19,8 15,8 9,9 6,9 88,1
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 139 30,9 28,8 14,4 18,7 10,1 10,1 91,4
Student 130 21,5 14,6 154 16,2 8,5 10,8 94,6
Other professionals 79 24,1 13,9 13,9 12,7 10,1 13,9 96,2
Managerial 61 23,0 18,0 13,1 8,2 19,7 13,1 95,1
Teacher/ Medical care 66 31,8 19,7 13,6 10,6 6,1 15,2 92,4
Qerical/ Service 53 30,2 7,5 17,0 17,0 20,8 11,3 86,8
Retired/ Homemaker 44 34,1 27,3 31,8 15,9 9,1 2,3 90,9
Vocational/ Technical 21 19,0 19,0 9,5 23,8 9,5 0,0 100,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 5 40,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 80,0
Other 60 36,7 21,7 16,7 15,0 16,7 13,3 86,7
Householdincome
High 243 27,6 23,0 9,9 16,5 11,9 10,3 90,5
Average 243 28,0 16,0 14,0 16,0 10,7 12,8 93,0
Low 130 28,5 21,5 25,4 10,8 12,3 11,5 93,1
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 319 29,8 17,2 19,7 14,7 15,7 5,6 94,4
North America 211 23,2 21,3 11,8 18,5 57 15,6 90,5
Britain 52 26,9 21,2 3,8 11,5 15,4 23,1 94,2
Scandinavia 40 37,5 15,0 12,5 7,5 10,0 12,5 85,0
Asia 14 35,7 35,7 14,3 7,1 7,1 28,6 78,6
Other 33 36,4 21,2 21,2 12,1 3,0 3,0 97,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less 88 39,8 18,2 13,6 18,2 12,5 57 92,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 332 30,1 18,7 16,6 13,3 11,7 13,0 92,2
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 243 21,4 20,2 15,2 16,0 11,1 9,9 93,0

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



THREE MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCES

Q. 133. Whatwere thethree most memorable experiences of your visit to Iceland?- All mentioned

that applied.
Glacier Whales/
Nature/ People/  lagoons/ Whale- Blue
Landscape Hospitality Icebergs Waterfalls watching Lagoon Other
Count % % % % % % %

Allir
Nationality
American 152 23,0 24,3 10,5 20,4 5,9 18,4 92,1
German 75 46,7 24,0 13,3 10,7 4,0 1,3 94,7
Canadian 53 24,5 17,0 11,3 57 1,9 9,4 90,6
French 51 15,7 17,6 21,6 7,8 9,8 15,7 94,1
Italian 54 14,8 5,6 40,7 18,5 31,5 3,7 92,6
British 44 25,0 25,0 2,3 11,4 13,6 29,5 93,2
Spanish 30 60,0 13,3 26,7 26,7 16,7 3,3 86,7
Dutch 24 25,0 12,5 12,5 12,5 29,2 8,3 91,7
Swedish 17 23,5 5,9 11,8 5,9 17,6 17,6 94,1
Swiss 11 36,4 18,2 0,0 27,3 18,2 9,1 100,0
Norwegian 10 50,0 10,0 20,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 60,0
Austrian 12 25,0 33,3 8,3 0,0 8,3 0,0 100,0
Other 139 28,8 19,4 15,8 17,3 12,2 6,5 93,5
Transportation
Airline 658 28,3 19,5 15,2 14,7 11,6 10,9 92,2
M/ SNorréna 14 28,6 7,1 28,6 21,4 7,1 7,1 100,0
Type of trip+
Package tour 65 33,8 21,5 12,3 13,8 18,5 10,8 89,2
Individually-arranged tour 534 27,5 18,4 17,4 15,5 11,6 11,4 92,3
Business-arranged tour 7 28,6 28,6 0,0 14,3 42,9 0,0 100,0
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 605 28,1 17,5 17,0 15,4 11,9 11,9 92,9
Eventin Iceland (leisurerelated) 42 23,8 28,6 4.8 0,0 4.8 14,3 90,5
Visiting friends/ relatives 34 23,5 294 8,8 17,6 11,8 59 91,2
Education andtraining 16 25,0 18,8 0,0 6,3 0,0 6,3 100,0
Conferencel large meeting 9 22,2 11,1 0,0 0,0 22,2 0,0 77,8
Business/ small meeting 8 25,0 37,5 0,0 0,0 12,5 0,0 100,0
Other <5

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q.134. Inyouropinion,what three factorsshould be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry?-
First mentioned

|
Count % Count %
IRoadconditions 44 106 IHiking 2 05
I Masstourism 39 94 I Quality of food/ restaurants 1 0,2
IPuincrestrooms 31 74 Quality/ Service/ Airline punctuality 1 0,2
I Pricesvery high (in general) 26 6,2 Entertainment/ Museums/ Exhibitions 1 0,2
I Camping 25 6,0 Access to Wi-Fi 1 02
I Food expences 23 55 I Blue Lagoon 1 0,2
IRoadsigns 16 3,8 Stop sellingwhale meat 1 0,2
IVariety of Accomodation 14 34 Other 40 9,6
I Conservation of Nature 13 31 Number of responses 417 100,0
I Tourism services 10 24 Number of respondents 417 18,5
Everythingisalright 10 24 Did not answer 1833 815
IPricesof accommodation 9 22 Total 2250 100,0
I Maps 9 22
I Quality of accommodation 8 19
Airport 8 19
I Publictransportation 8 19
I Garbage disposal 7 17
I Services and variety of food/ restaurants 6 14
I Offers/ Discounts 6 14
Advertising 5 12
Airport transportation 5 12
Service and amenity of accommodation 5 12
staff
I Rental car prices 4 10
Cost of transport 4 10
Availability of information 3 07
I Otherinformation 3 07
Cost of entertainment/tours 3 07
I Information in other languages 3 0,7
Panoramicviewpoints/ Rest area 3 07
Safety/ Security 3 07
IWeather/Oimate/ Weatherinformation 3 07
IAccessabiIity/S‘mpIicity 3 07
I Other expences 2 05
I Bustransport 2 05
I Unpolite people/ staff 2 05
I Marking and organisation of footpaths 2 05
Enviroment/ Green energy 2 05




ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q.134. Inyouropinion,what three factorsshould be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry?-
First mentioned

|
Prices very
Number of Road Public high (in
answers  conditions Mass tourism restrooms general) Camping Other
Count % % % % % %

Total 417 10,6 9,4 74 6,2 6,0 60,4
Gender
Male 165 9,7 10,3 9,7 6,7 6,1 57,6
Female 252 11,1 8,7 6,0 6,0 6,0 62,3
Age
24 yearsandyounger 71 15,5 5,6 2,8 11,3 7,0 57,7
25-34 years 128 10,2 11,7 55 3,9 8,6 60,2
35-44 years 75 6,7 10,7 6,7 9,3 4,0 62,7
45-54 years 75 12,0 8,0 9,3 6,7 4,0 60,0
55yearsand older 65 9,2 7,7 13,8 15 4,6 63,1
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 87 57 8,0 6,9 2,3 3,4 73,6
Student 70 15,7 10,0 2,9 11,4 71 52,9
Other professionals 52 17,3 11,5 5,8 9,6 0,0 55,8
Managerial 40 10,0 10,0 15,0 2,5 5,0 57,5
Teacher/ Medical care 44 13,6 11,4 9,1 2,3 6,8 56,8
Qerical/ Service 39 15,4 10,3 0,0 7,7 12,8 53,8
Retired/ Homemaker 28 10,7 7,1 10,7 3,6 3,6 64,3
Vocational/ Technical 12 0,0 16,7 16,7 16,7 8,3 41,7
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Other 35 0,0 2,9 114 8,6 14,3 62,9
Householdincome
High 154 8,4 8,4 9,1 4,5 4,5 64,9
Average 147 15,0 6,1 6,1 6,1 75 59,2
Low 86 8,1 17,4 7,0 8,1 5,8 53,5
Market area*
Central/ Southern Europe 215 13,5 9,3 8,8 7,9 10,2 50,2
North America 130 8,5 7,7 6,2 3,1 0,8 73,8
Britain 25 8,0 8,0 4,0 12,0 0,0 68,0
Scandinavia 15 0,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 6,7 73,3
Asia 9 0,0 0,0 11,1 0,0 0,0 88,9
Other 21 9,5 19,0 9,5 9,5 4,8 47,6
Educational level*
Finished high school or less 50 8,0 10,0 6,0 16,0 10,0 50,0
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 211 11,8 10,0 4.7 57 5.2 62,6
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 155 9,0 8,4 11,6 3,9 5,8 61,3

*Significant difference between groupsaccordingto Chi-square test (p<0,05).




ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q.134. Inyouropinion,what three factorsshould be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry?-
First mentioned

|
Prices very

Number of Road Public high (in

answers  conditions Mass tourism restrooms general) Camping Other

Count % % % % % %
Total 417 10,6 9,4 74 6,2 6,0 60,4
Nationality*
American 97 9,3 8,2 7,2 2,1 0,0 73,2
German 45 4.4 17,8 11,1 8,9 8,9 48,9
Canadian 33 6,1 6,1 3,0 9,1 0,0 75,8
French 36 8,3 8,3 2,8 8,3 13,9 58,3
Italian 37 21,6 2,7 13,5 2,7 13,5 45,9
British 24 12,5 4,2 4,2 4,2 0,0 75,0
Spanish 24 33,3 0,0 4.2 12,5 12,5 37,5
Dutch 17 11,8 11,8 11,8 5,9 59 52,9
Swedish 6 0,0 16,7 0,0 0,0 16,7 66,7
Swiss 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 20,0 80,0
Norwegian 6 0,0 0,0 0,0 16,7 16,7 66,7
Austrian 8 12,5 12,5 0,0 12,5 0,0 62,5
Other 79 7,6 15,2 10,1 7,6 51 54,4
Transportation*
Airline 408 10,8 9,1 7,1 6,4 5,6 61,0
M/ SNorréna 9 0,0 22,2 22,2 0,0 22,2 33,3
Type of trip+
Package tour 42 2,4 14,3 14,3 4.8 11,9 52,4
Individually-arranged tour 355 11,5 9,0 7,3 6,5 5,6 60,0
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 376 10,9 9,6 7,7 6,1 6,6 59,0
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 22 9,1 22,7 0,0 9,1 0,0 59,1
Visiting friends/ relatives 18 16,7 16,7 5,6 0,0 0,0 61,1
Education andtraining 9 22,2 11,1 11,1 11,1 0,0 44 .4
Conference/ large meeting 5 0,0 0,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 80,0
Business/ small meeting 5 0,0 20,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 60,0
Other <5

*Significant difference between groupsaccording to Chi-square test (p<0,05).

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groupsis not calculated.



ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q. 134. In your opinion, what three factors should be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry? - All

mentioned
|

Count % % Count % %
respondents respondents responses respondents respondents responses
I Road conditions 78 18,6 7,6 I Offers/ Discounts 16 3,8 1,6
I Masstourism 71 16,9 6,9 I Quality of accommodation 14 3,3 1,4
I Publicrestrooms 67 16,0 6,5 I Bustransport 12 2,9 1,2

Information in other
Food expences 56 13,4 55 12 2,9 1,2

languages

I Conservation of Nature 49 11,7 4,8 | Arrangement/Organisation 11 2,6 11
I Pricesvery high (in general) 47 11,2 4,6 I Safety/ Security 11 2,6 11
ICamping 44 10,5 43 I Hiking 11 2,6 1,1
IRoad signs 38 9,1 3,7 IAvaiIabiIity of information 9 2,1 0,9
I Tourism services 32 7,6 3,1 | Cost of transport 9 2,1 0,9

) ) Service and amenity of
Prices of accommodation 28 6,7 2,7 ) 9 21 0,9
accommodation staff

Variety of Accomodation 28 6,7 2,7 I Otherinformation 8 1,9 0,8
I Maps 27 6,4 2,6 IAirport transportation 8 1,9 0,8
I Publictransportation 25 6,0 2,4 I Rental car prices 8 1,9 0,8

o ) Weather/ dimate/ Weather

Everythingisalright 23 55 22 | ; ) 8 19 0,8

information

Garbage disposal 21 50 2,0 Carrental problems 8 1,9 0,8
I Panoramicviewpoints/ Rest area 19 4,5 1,9 | Advertising 6 1,4 0,6
I Marking and organisation of footpaths 19 4,5 1,9 I Unpolite people/ staff 6 1,4 0,6
IAirport 18 43 1,8 I Other 153 36,5 14,9

Servicesand variety of 16 38 16 1025

food/ restaurants ' ' Number of responses 2449 100,0

Offers/ Discounts 16 3,8 1,6 Number of respondents 419 18,6

Quality of accommodation 14 3,3 1,4 Did not answer 1831 814

Bustransport 12 2,9 1,2  Total 2250 100
I Information in other languages 12 2,9 1,2

Arrangement/ Organisation 11 2,6 1,1

Safety/ Security 11 2,6 11
| Hiking 11 2,6 11
IAvaiIabiIity of information 9 2,1 0,9
I Cost of transport 9 2,1 0,9

Service and amenity of accommodation

2,1 0,9

staff

Other information 8 1,9 0,8
IAirport transportation 8 1,9 0,8

Rental car prices 8 1,9 0,8

Weather/ Qimate/ Weather

8 1,9 0,8

information
Car rental problems 8 1,9 0,8




ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q.134. Inyouropinion, what three factors should be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry?- All

mentioned
|
Conserv-
Road Mass Public Food ation of
conditions  tourism  restrooms expences Nature Other
Count % % % % % %

Allir
Gender
Male 162 17,9 17,3 15,4 11,7 9,9 84,6
Female 241 20,3 17,8 17,4 15,4 13,7 85,1
Age
24 yearsandyounger 70 20,0 11,4 17,1 17,1 7,1 91,4
25-34 years 123 22,0 19,5 15,4 6,5 13,0 83,7
35-44 years 71 16,9 19,7 14,1 19,7 12,7 80,3
45-54 years 73 19,2 13,7 16,4 12,3 19,2 84,9
55yearsand older 63 17,5 19,0 20,6 20,6 4.8 85,7
What isyour profession?
Professionals (dr./lawyer/ account. etc.) 83 13,3 20,5 13,3 13,3 16,9 86,7
Student 70 18,6 15,7 15,7 15,7 8,6 87,1
Other professionals a7 27,7 17,0 14,9 12,8 14,9 72,3
Managerial 39 23,1 20,5 20,5 7,7 154 74,4
Teacher/ Medical care 43 34,9 18,6 20,9 25,6 16,3 93,0
Qerical/ Service 38 26,3 18,4 15,8 7,9 10,5 89,5
Retired/ Homemaker 27 18,5 7,4 18,5 14,8 0,0 88,9
Vocational/ Technical 12 0,0 16,7 16,7 8.3 8,3 75,0
Artist/ Musician/ Actor etc. 5 20,0 20,0 0,0 40,0 0,0 100,0
Other 35 2,9 17,1 20,0 8,6 11,4 88,6
Householdincome
High 150 16,7 14,7 14,7 13,3 10,0 83,3
Average 140 22,1 14,3 18,6 17,1 14,3 85,7
Low 84 22,6 31,0 14,3 7,1 14,3 83,3
Market area
Central/ Southern Europe 209 22,5 20,1 20,6 10,5 12,4 85,2
North America 126 19,8 14,3 14,3 17,5 13,5 84,9
Britain 25 8,0 12,0 8,0 16,0 8,0 88,0
Scandinavia 12 0,0 25,0 0,0 25,0 8,3 75,0
Asia 9 11,1 0,0 22,2 11,1 11,1 88,9
Other 20 15,0 25,0 10,0 15,0 10,0 80,0
Educational level
Finished high school or less 48 10,4 12,5 18,8 10,4 10,4 89,6
Bachelor'sdegree or equivalent 204 21,1 20,1 14,2 15,7 14,2 82,8
Master's/ Ph.D. or equivalent 150 19,3 16,0 19,3 12,7 10,0 86,7

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.



ROOM FOR IMPROVEMENT

Q. 134. Inyouropinion, what three factors should be improved by the Icelandic Tourist Industry?- All

mentioned
|
Conserv-
Road Mass P ublic Food ation of
conditions  tourism  restrooms expences Nature Other
Count % % % % % %

Allir
Nationality
American 94 19,1 13,8 16,0 21,3 11,7 83,0
German 44 6,8 34,1 20,5 6,8 20,5 77,3
Canadian 32 21,9 12,5 9,4 9,4 15,6 90,6
French 34 14,7 20,6 8,8 11,8 17,6 91,2
Italian 37 43,2 10,8 27,0 18,9 8,1 81,1
British 24 16,7 8,3 8,3 8,3 8,3 91,7
Spanish 23 43,5 13,0 21,7 17,4 13,0 82,6
Dutch 16 18,8 31,3 12,5 12,5 12,5 81,3
Swedish 5 0,0 20,0 0,0 40,0 20,0 60,0
Swiss 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 40,0 100,0
Norwegian 5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 100,0
Austrian 7 14,3 28,6 28,6 0,0 14,3 100,0
Other 77 14,3 19,5 20,8 11,7 5.2 85,7
Transportation
Airline 395 19,2 17,5 16,2 13,9 12,4 84,8
M/ SNorrona 8 25,0 25,0 37,5 12,5 0,0 87,5
Type of trip+
Package tour 37 16,2 21,6 324 8,1 8,1 70,3
Individually-arranged tour 347 20,7 17,6 16,1 13,3 13,0 86,5
Business-arranged tour <5
Purpose of visit+
Vacation/holiday 363 20,4 17,1 17,4 13,5 12,7 84,3
Eventin Iceland (leisure related) 22 18,2 22,7 4.5 9,1 13,6 86,4
Visiting friends/ relatives 16 18,8 43,8 18,8 18,8 6,3 75,0
Education andtraining 9 33,3 22,2 22,2 33,3 0,0 77,8
Conferencel large meeting <5
Business/ small meeting 5 20,0 60,0 20,0 0,0 0,0 60,0
Other <5

When respondents can choose more than one answer, significance between groupsisnot calculated.

+In this background variable respondents can choose more than one answer, therefore significance between groups is not calculated.



